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West Contra Costa Unified School District
2013-14 Second Interim Report

Second Interim Financial Report Overview

Two Interim Financial Reports are routinely required by the California Department of
Education each year. Districts must submit the completed reports for review to the
County Office of Education who then submits them to the State.

California school district revenues and expenditures are subject 10 constant change.
School district budgets are not static documents, but instead are constantly being
revised to respond to decisions at the state and federal levels, as well as to the
expenditure needs of the local agency. The Second Interim Report's financial
projections have been updated to reflect new information received and board action
taken since the original budget adoption.

The Executive Summary inciudes an overview of the financial data reported in the
SACS (Standardized Account Code) Second Interim Report. It is provided to assist the
reader in understanding the information being reported on the SACS forms. The SACS
forms also include supporting reports such as, Average Daily Attendance estimates,
Criteria and Standards and the Multi-year Projection report.

With each financial report the District is asked to project the general fund financial
status through year-end, June 30, 2014. The Multi-year projection is then required to
determine if the District will be financially solvent for two subsequent years, in this case
through the 2015-16 fiscal year.

State Budget Impact on District Planning

The 2013-14 budget for the State was adopted Friday June 14, 2013 with several
legislative trailer bill packages to enact provisions of the budget approved as of July 18,
2013. Included in the budget adoption is a new funding model that is a landmark
change to school district funding within the State of California. It is set to completely
overhaul the system of funding and to implement a new accountability model for all
school districts. The new funding model is called the Local Control Funding Formula
(LCFF) and the new accountability program is called Local Control Accountability
Program (LCAP). There is an enormous amount of work to be done at the State and
local levels to implement the new funding and accountability model. The State has still
not developed the forms, account code structures, software and budget guidelines for
the new budget model.

Local Control Funding Formula (LCFF)

The Local Control Funding Formula (LCFF) collapses the majority of State categorical
programs and establishes a targeted base rate funding model with supplemental and
concentration grant add-ons. The term targeted is used because the State does not
expect to fully fund the LCFF until 2020-21. The targeted base rate funding model
eliminates the old Revenue Limit funding model and creates new funding amounts
based upon grade span. In addition to the base funding schoo! districts are eligible for
“supplemental funding for specific student groups. Supplemental funding is provided for
districts based on the percentage of English Learners (EL), Foster Youth and Low




Income (LI} categories as compared to tofal enrollment. Concentration funding is
provided for the English Learners (EL), Foster Youth and Low Income (LI) students that
exceed 55% or more of the student population. This grouping of students in known as
the “unduplicated count” because some students may qualify under multiple categories,
but are counted only once for the purpose of the added funding.

Many of the programs collapsed and rolled in to the new LCFF funding model were
unrestricted under the Tier 1ll program and already existed in the adopted 2013-14
budget for our school district. There are also programs rolled into the LCFF that have
driven expenses, such as the Economic Impact Aid (EIA) program, Transportation
Program and Adult Education. All expenses that were part of programs for which
revenues were eliminated in the restructuring of funding are now supported through
LCFF funding.

The LCFF is now the way the entire unrestricted general fund receives its revenue. ‘The
formulas that build the LCFF revenue are broken into these categories:

Base Grant

K-3 Class Size Reduction

Career Technical Education (CTE)
Supplemental and Concentration

e & & &

The Base Grant factors are provided by and differentiated by grade level. The add on
of K-3 Class Size Reduction then ties directly to the K-3 grade levels, while the CTE ties
to grades 9-12. While the factors provide the formula for funding, there is no provision
in the law requiring these funds to follow those factors for those specific programs. The
priority for LCFF funding is established through the District's locally adopted LCAP.
The Supplemental and Concentration grants are funded as a percentage add on to the
Base Grant, using district demographics of the “unduplicated student count”.

The LCFF will require a new type of tracking through the LCAP, which is a budget and
accountability plan reporting model determined by the State Board of Education.
Emergency regulations governing the LCFF were adopted by the State Board of
Education in January and were approved by the Office of Administrative Law on
February 6, 2014.

Local Control Accountability Program (LCAP)

The District has already made enormous headway in providing the framework for a
Local Control Accountability Plan by working on the Strategic Plan Report over the
course of the past year. The strategic plan information helps inform our work because
more than 2500 stakeholder participants have provided input through 31 focus groups,
50 one on one interviews, online and paper surveys as well as 11 town hall meetings
over the course of the study. The strategic plan has been essential in forming the Local
Control Accountability Plan activities which align to the eight state priorities.

The eight state priorities are within the LCFF/LCAP Education Code (Education Code
(EC) 52060). This Ed Code requires districts to enact a new approach to planning,
budgeting, and using funds so that they are aligned to the eight state priorities. These
eight priorities are summarized in the following three major categories:

2



» Conditions of Learning

o Compliance with Williams requirements: appropriate teacher
assignment, sufficient instructional materials, and facilities in
- good repair.

o Implementation of the academic content and performance
standards adopted by SBE, including how the programs and
services will enable English learners to access the common
core academic content standards and the English Language
Development standards. The extent to which pupils have
access to, and are enrolled in, a broad course of study that
includes core subject areas (i.e., English, mathematics, social
science, science, visual and performing arts, health, physical
education, career and technical education, etc.), including the
programs and services developed and provided to
economically disadvantaged pupils, English learners, foster
youth, and individuals with exceptional needs.

e Pupil Outcomes

o Pupil achievement as measured by multiple indicators
including, but not limited to, assessment data, college
readiness, and language proficiency.

o Pupil outcomes, if available, in the subject areas comprising a
broad course of study.

s Engagement

o Parental invoivement, including efforts the school district
makes to seek parent input iri making decisions for the school
district and each individual school site, and including how the
school district will promote parental participation in programs
for economically disadvantaged pupils, English learners, foster
youth, and individuals with exceptional needs.

o Pupil engagement as measured by multiple indicators
including, but not limited to, rates associated with attendance,
chronic absenteeism, dropout (middle and.high school), and
high school graduation.

o School climate as measured by multiple indicators including,
but not limited to, pupil suspension and expulsion rates as well
as other local measures assessing safety and school
connectedness.

The LCAP is being developed using the state priorities, joined with information from the
Strategic Plan Report. Parents, other communities and staff have attended community
meetings in each “Family of Schools” region of our District to review and provide
teedback on the framework of the District LCAP. Six meetings have been held with
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more than 600 participants. The Board of Education held a study session on the LCAP
development on March 26, affirming and providing direction on the priorities for the
implementation of the Strategic Plan goals which are aligned with the priorities of the
State. '

The Board of Education approved regulations for the Local Control Accountability
Committee, a parent committee, in January. The District Local Control Accountability
Plan Parent Committee is a part of the WCCUSD LCAP development and review
process. The committee has advisory responsibilites and reflects the Board's
commitment and emphasis on parent participation in the process of developing the
LCAP. District commitiees representing English language leamers, special education
and Youth Commission will also have an opportunity to review and comment on the
LCAP. The LCAP must be prepared for a public hearing May 28, which must be
separate from the budget and LCAP adoption in June.

General Fund Unrestricted -

Local Control Funding Formula - LCFF Revenue

The LCFF allocation is funded through a combination of State Aid, Education Protection
Account State Aid (Prop 30), and local taxes.

The LCFF Revenue estimate is based upon student attendance by grade level span
and the percentage of “unduplicated count” students that are a part of the attendance
data. For the Second Interim Report we are using data collected in October which
indicates that 73% of our student enrollment meets the requirement of the “unduplicated
count’”. The estimated average daily atiendance (ADA) is 27,992 for 2013-14, The
estimated LCFF entitlement generated for unrestricted is $192,297,865 — of which
- $7,896,026 is transferred to Special Education based upon an estimate of the ADA
related students in the program. The average per pupil funding is $6,870. It shouid be
noted that under the new regulations, ADA transfer will be sunset for Special Education
and all funding will be provided through the unrestricted to contribution to programs
category (8980).

Fund Balance

After three fiscal years of decline the unrestricted ending fund balance increased in
2011 and 2012 based upon the unaudited actual financial reports ending gach year.
The following table illustrates the unrestricted ending fund balance for each year end
closing. .

June 2007 June 2008 June 2009 June 2010 June 2011 June 2012 June 2013
$28,936,748 $21,567,077 $20,049,661 $15,439,421 $18,438,898 | 23,376,077 23,376,077
Net Increase
(Decrease): ($7,369,671) ($1,517,416} ($4,610,240) $2,999,477 4,937,172 Q-




During the 2011-12 fiscal year the fund balance increase was largely due to a one-time
pay back to the General Fund from the Bond fund in the amount of $4.5 million, for a
legal settlement and legal fees related to a bond matter. It was determined that those
costs, which were incurred since 2009, were properly charged to the bond program.
The fund balance remained identical in June of 2012 and 2013 because of a transfer
from the Special Reserve Fund, which balanced the Unrestricted General Fund. The
District's 2013-14 projected unrestricted ending fund balance is $16,228,527. The
estimated decline of $7.1 miflion assumes that no transfer is made from the Special
Reserve Fund.

The spending of fund balance is a planned initiative of the Board. Reserves which were
developed during the economic downturn as a safety net against threatened mid-year
revenue cuts by the State are now being used strategically to implement student

.programs and provide salary and benefit increases to staff. This strategy was adopted

when it became clear that the District could sustain these programs through the LCFF
increases. The fund balance has certain required designations including the State
required designation for economic uncertainty. '

Designations
Revolving Cash $ 70,000
Stores $ 230,000

Economic Uncertainty 3%  $ 8,854,587

Total Designations $ 9,154,587
Unappropriated Balance $ 7,073,940

Cash Flow

The current cash flow projections indicate positive cash balances for the District with no
inter-fund borrowing required. ‘

Other State and Local Revenue

Other State Revenue includes State Lottery and Mandated Cost Reimbursement. All
other revenue previously reported in this category has now been included in the LCFF
allocation and reported under LCFF/Revenue Limit Sources on the Second Interim
SACS forms. Other Local Revenue includes miscellaneous revenue and the final $1.5
million commitment of funding from the City of Richmond. The funding from the City of
Richmond will not be ongoing after 2013-14.

Expenditure Summary

The projections reflected in the Second Interim Report are a result of the analysis of
year-to-date expenditures against the adopted budget. This includes a review of
expenditure trends for ali major categories within the budget. Staff also examines
position vacancies and generates an estimate of salary and benefit savings due to
unfilled (no substitute) vacancies or due to added staffing.



Since the First Interim, the District has settled contracts with the four unions

" representing employees in the District. The expenses for the contracts which have

been ratified are included in the Second Interim Budget and Multi-Year Projection.

| General Fund Restricted

The General Fund is the operating fund of the District; it is used to account for the day-
to-day operations of the District. The fund is divided into two sections, unrestricted and
restricted. Restricted funds are monies received by the District that are categorical in
nature, i.e., they can only be used for the purposes allowed by the funding agency or for
a designated purpose.

Restricted revenue funding is recognized in two different ways. For funding subject to
deferred revenue, the revenue is only recognized once it is spent. This means that any
funds received and not spent, with carryover provisions, are deferred info the next fiscal
year. For funding subject to ending fund balance, the revenue is recognized in the year
received and any funds remaining at the end of the year are recorded as a restricted
ending fund balance. The Second Interim Report includes the carryover of prior year
funds through the update in restricted fund balance and the posting of deferred revenue
from 2012/13 into the books for 2013/14. This carryover is then appropriated to the
expenditure accounts according to grant guidelines and school site plans. These entries
result in increased budget amounts for specific programs in 2013/14. The restricted
program expenditures are also affected by the settlement of contracts and the expenses
for ratified contracts are included in the budget and Multi-Year Projection estimates.

Multi Year Projection

The multi-year projection for the Second Interim Report utilizes the County Office
recommended assumptions published by School Services of California for the
development of expenditure projections. Expenditure projections include estimated step
and column increases and staffing changes based upon enroliment or expiration of one
time funding. Supply and service expenditures utilize the California Consumer Price
Index as an estimate for cost increases.

Revenue projections have been developed using the Local Control Funding Formula
Calculator provided through the FCMAT Website. FCMAT is the Fiscal Crisis
Management Assistance Team, funded by the State of California to assist local
agencies. The new revenue development tool is the recommended method for
calculating the LCFF by the County Office of Education and widely used throughout the
State. The following are the assumptions used for the development of the multi-year
projections.

2014-15 Assumptions .
Estimate for Funded ADA: 28,229
Unduplicated Student Count: 73%
Estimated Supplies Increase/California CPI: 2.2%
Step and Column: 1.0% ;
Active Health Benefits: increased per contribution per ratified contracts
Retiree Health Benefits: 5% '




2015-16 Assumptions
Estimate for Funded ADA: 28,571
Unduplicated Student Count: 72.6%
Estimated Supplies Increase: California CP12.4%
Step and Column: 1.0%
Active Health Benefits: 0%
Retiree Health Benefits: 5%

The multi-year projection using the current assumptions for 2013-14 indicates that the
District will have planned deficit spending over the course of this year. During 2014-15
the District will have planned deficit spending in order to implement the programs
associated with- the Local Control Accountability Plan. The deficit can be offset by a
contribution from the Special Reserve Fund. The District does not anticipated deficit
spending in 2015-16.

District Budget Planning for 2014-15

~ Although the Local Control Accountability Plan (LCAP) is still in development phases it is

important to include expenditure estimates for the coming year as a part of this financial
report. In order to plan and execute the programs, positions must be created and hired
in time for the new school year. Adjustments can be made to the plan as the LCAP is
vetted through the Parent Committee and public hearing process if necessary. ‘

K-3 Class Size Reduction

The adopted State budget includes the implementation of the LCFF funding model for
K-3 class size reduction. The new program requires that each district make progress
toward the 24:1 class size average, in grades K-3 by school site, not by grade. The
State will require districts to provide site level average data for 2012-13 as the base
year and progress will be required at each site, reducing the average class sizes in
grades K-3 by 12% in 2013-14. Using the District staffing model from 2012-13 as a
base and applying the 12% reduction, on average, our schools would be at 25:1 for
2013-14. However, many schools had lower average class sizes than 25:1, such as
schools that had Quality Education Investment Act (QEIA) or other special funding.
Those schools must stay at or below 24:1 in order to comply with the new State
program rules. The State allows Districts to locally bargain exceptions to the State
rules in order to avoid egregious penalties. The District and United Teachers of
Richmond have made such an agreement. During the Board's budget adoption there
was direction to work on eliminating combination classes as a part of the K-3 program.
Eliminating combinations typically will result in smaller class sizes. Twenty five
additional FTE were allocated as a part of the 45 day budget revision in order to lower
class sizes in our elementary schools. The Board has indicated that it wishes to make
class sizes of 24:1 a District-wide goal for 2014-15. In order to do so the District will be
hiring approximately 30 elementary teachers beginning this spring at an estimated cost
of $2.6 million. '




Transitional Kindergarten

Transitional Kindergarten is in its third year of implementation. The program is currently
offered at 13 schools within the District. Next year the program is expected to expand
to 5 more schools, which gradually implements the new Kindergarten age and
establishes the new Transitional Kindergarten. The cost of the program expansion is
estimated at $640,000.

School Resource Officers

The table below represents the contracts and costs associated with the school
resource officer program. 1t should be noted that in all cases the police departments at
each agency offer special programs to school sites as well as special services at school
events such as athletics, dances and special assemblies as a part of their contracts. The
2013-14 adopted budget was modified in the 456 day budget revision to reflect the
addition of $450,000 to the City of Richmond program. In 2014-15 the District will
add the Kensington Police and Community Services District to the program with an
added cost not to exceed $50,000 per year.

City Total # of # paid by City | Contract Coverage
Officers Amount
Hercules 2 0 $320,000 Hercules Family Schools
San Pablo 1 T $0 San Pablo Family
- Schools
CC Sheriff 1 0 $212,000 North Campus, Grespi
El Cerrito 3 0 $420.000 | B Cerrito Family Schools
Richmond 9 1 $1,326,000 | Richmond, Kennedy and
DeAnza Family Schools

Pinole 3 1 $320,000 Pinole Family
Kensington $32,000 Kensington Community
Total 19 3 $2,630,000 :

Local Control Accountability Plan Activities

In addition to the items mentioned previously the District will begin to implement major
program augmentation utilizing the Local Control Funding Formula increases, including
the Supplemental and Concentration Grant dollars. These efforts will be described in
the Local Control Accountability Plan and are subject to change based upon the review
and advice of the LCAP (Parent Committee), public hearing and adoption by the Board.
The activities are directly linked to the District's Strategic Plan as well as 0 the eight
State priorities. The activity/program descriptions are organized by the six key strategies
of the District’s Strategic Plan.

Create High Expectations: Improve student achievement for all and to accelerate
learning for low income and English language learner students.



Programs for all students include a cross section of efforts such as expanding the Dual
Immersion program to the North side of the District, expanding and improving College
and Career Readiness programs and refreshing library collections District wide. There
are plans to expand the STEM (Science Technology Engineering Math) program by
utilizing bond funds to create a Fab Lab at Kennedy High School. Budget: $625,000
LCFF plus more than $500,000 bond facilities funds.

Programs identified to assist with accelerating learning for low income -and English
language learner students include: Extended Day Kindergarten (9 schools year 1),
Whole School Intervention (1 school year 1), Full Service learning center (3 schools),
adding counseling and social work services (target schools/middle schools over 70%
ELL/LI year 1), added staffing at high schools for course access (high schools over 75%
ELL/LI year 1). Budget: $2.2 million LCFF

Support Quality Instruction:  Improve instructional practice, through collaboration,
professional learning communities, professional development and improving recruitment
and retention of high quality teachers and principals.

This category of activities includes the training and implementation of the Common Core
State Standards, English Language Learner Standard and Next Generation Science
Standards in all schools. Professional development programs are emphasized along
with a focus to recruit hard to find teachers in areas such as math and science. Budget:
$5.9 million in State and Federal Grants plus $75,000 in LCFF '

Embrace Collective Ownership: Increase parent and community engagement and
satisfaction.

The District will expand staffing at elementary schools with a 70% or greater ELL/LI
population, and remove the burden of staffing for school community workers and parent
liaisons from the Title | and former EIA programs by funding these outreach efforts
through LCFF. Volunteer participation will be expanded. Access to community based
organizations will be improved by providing a staff to work directly with these groups.
The District will also implement greater outreach for work-based learning opportunities
with local businesses. Budget: $1.6 million LCFF.

Invest in the Whole Child: Allocate Services to English Language Learners and Low
income students. Improve student engagement and outcomes.

The District will begin implementation of the new Engiish Language Leamer Master
Plan. Counseling and psychological services will be proved to the Whole School
Intervention school. Technology coaches will be added to targeted schools. Playworks,
a program that provides pro-social recreation and conflict resolution activities will be
instituted at all elementary schools with 55% or greater ELL/LI students. Programs such
as Restorative Justice, Mindful Life, Toolbox and BEST, will be supported and
expanded. These programs provide our students with social emotional support in
schools with behavioral management strategies. There will be an expansion of the arts
in schools, including more elementary music teachers, music equipment purchases,
extracurricular activity support at high schools, PE equipment purchases and a District
level coordinator for the visual and performing arts program. Budget: $4.7 million LCFF

9



Prioritize Accountability: Improve practices that build trust. Improve data collection
management, transparency and communication.

The Local Control Accountability Plan will be the cornerstone of this effort. A two way
communication plan including social media will be developed. Elementary school
clerical will be increased in order to help meet the demands of data gathering. A key
addition will be the chief data officer who will coordinate the collection and reporting of
data especially that which is needed for the LCAP. Budget: $1.3 million in LCFF

Innovate: Accelerate the implementation of best practices and earned autonomy.
Integrate technology in classrooms to improve student learning.

Professional development will be offered through the Districts Best Practice
Conference, Summer of Innovation Contest and Instructional Piloting. A new student
assessment system will be purchased and implementation will begin. The Technology:
Master Plan will be implemented. Schools will have improved technology capacity
through upgraded connectivity, wireless and purchase of computing devices. Budget:
$533,000 State and Federal Grants, $2.1 million Bond, $300,000 LCFF

The funding provided to the District through LCFF is anticipated to increase in 2015-16.
It is anticipated that the programs summarized above will continue and be expanded
during that year, and that other programs may be added..

Health Care Reform

The Affordable Care Act has enactment provisions during the 2013-14 school year.
Federal law indicates that in January of 2014 the District must comply with regulations
regarding the availability and affordability of health care programs for all employees.
There will be a one year delay in the penalty component of the new law. The Affordable
Care Act requires employers to ascertain the eligibility of employees through a
“measurement period” defined in federal law. There are multiple measures depending
upon hire dates and the stability of hours worked for employees. During 2013-14 school
year the staff has been working with a consultant to perform the necessary study to
determine what the requirements and costs are for the District to adhere to the
Affordable Care Act. The Board will receive a report on this study in May of 2014.

Special Reserve Fund

Over the course of the past two years the Board has managed the impending threat of
State cuts. With each budget plan and revision the Board has diligently set aside
funding to prepare. for the State’s projected cuts. The Special Reserve fund has been
used to house the reserves set aside by the Board for the “Mid-Year Triggers”
threatened by the State. By the end of 2012 the Board had set aside $13.5 million in
Special Reserve. During the 2012-13 school year the District transferred $1.8
million to support general fund activities. For the purpose of the Second Interim
Report the Special Reserve Fund is shown intact with no transfer to the General
Fund during 2013-14. The Board has indicated an interest in maintaining a larger
reserve than the required 3%. This fund can be used to house the additional
reserve funds. Subject to Board approval, staff will prepare the appropriate board
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policy to accomplish an additional 3% reserve for a total reserve of 6% with the
Unrestricted General Fund at 3%, and 3% in the Special Reserve fund.

Second
Interim
Special Reserve Fund — 17
Balance June 30, 2013 $ 11,669,725
2013-14 Proposed 3% Reserve (for a total of 6%) $ (8,800,000)
2014-15 Use of Special Reserve to Offset Deficit in General Fund 8 (2,869,725)
Unassigned Special Reserve Fund Balance Projection June 2015 $ -0-

Common Core Block Grant and Prop 39 Energy Grant

Approved March 7, 2012 by the California State Board of Education, the Common Core
State Standards (CCSS) have now come to the forefront and require the adoption of
new curriculum and the deployment of technology. The District has developed its own
lacal plan for CCSS systems implementation based on local needs and resources.

The State Budget adoption includes provisions for block grants toward the
implementation of the Common Core. The Common Core Block Grant is meant to
assist districts with implementation and can be used for:

o Professional development for teachers and other employees involved in the
direct instruction of students

e Common Core Instructional Materials

o Integration of standards through technology

Funding has been received in the amount of $5.8 million. The funding must be used
over a two-year period. The Board has adopted a plan for the use of the funding and a
Memorandum of Understanding is in place, with the United Teachers of Richmond
outlining the various activities that teachers will be engaged in over the course of the
next two years as they transition into the Common Core State Standards.

The Proposition 39 Energy grant provides a per pupil allocation based upon average
daily attendance: In addition, districts are eligible for funding based upon the free and
reduced lunch counts to account for community need. The allocated funding for West
Contra Costa Unified is $1.4 million. School districts are required to submit plans in
order to release funding for projects. Districts are permitted to receive a portion of the
second year grant toward planning. Applications for the remaining fund award, and
subsequent year funding, will require detailed information on projects and energy
savings and will be reviewed by the California Energy Commission before funding is
allocated by the California Department of Education.
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No budget for the Proposition 39 Energy Program is included in the Second Interim
Report as the District is finalizing its Request for Qualifications for Energy Engineering
Expenditure Planning Services which will be issued shortly. The first apportionment of
$431,497 for planning was received for the grant in December, 2013.

Education Protection Account

* Proposition 30 contains language establishing an Education Protection Account (EPA).

This funding model was designed to provide relief to the cash deferrals which had been
occurring during previous budget cycles. No new money is provided to school districts
under the EPA. The EPA deposits count against the district's LCFF student attendance
funding. However, the legislation requires that each district establish a special fund to
account for these deposits and restricts the use of the funding to school service
expenditures only. No administrator salaries and benefits may be charged to the new
fund. The EPA also requires that each district provide an accounting of these funds on
district websites and that it be a topic of discussion at a regular board meeting. The
District anticipates receiving $26.8 million earmarked for the EPA fund reporting as a
part of the LCFF entitlement. Staff has examined the rules provided by the California
Department of Education. For accounting purposes, all secondary school instructional
expenses related to staff have been placed in the EPA fund for 2013-14 and ongoing in
the budget for 2014-15. The EPA funds are not separate from the LCFF formula, rather
they are a means of funding it. :

West Contra Costais a Fiécally Responsible District

During the years of the greatest economic down turn in U.S. history, West Contra Costa
Unified School District has addressed funding cuts by focusing on many of the cost
saving measures pointed out through numerous fiscal reports and studies. Through the
collective bargaining process contract modifications are now in place to control benefit
costs and staffing in order to accomplish necessary budget savings. School and facility
closures have occurred according to a plan adopted and later modified by the Board to
address school facility consolidation. In addition, the Board has adopted flexibility
options including modified K-3 Class size reduction and Tier Il categorical flexibility.
The Board has also undertaken efforts to improve funding for schools by engaging in
offorts to raise local taxes in support of locally controlled funds for schools. In spite of
the corrective action and demonstrated fiscal responsibility, the district has still faced
the State’s underfunding of Education. The School Board has long recognized that
locally controlled funding can help provide for programs and services that would
otherwise have been cut during tough economic times. With that in mind the Board has
worked hard to insure that local revenues are available for our students.

Parcel Tax — Local Support for Students

The parcel tax program includes support for a wide variety of services to students of the
District. The parcel tax funding, renewed in November of 2012, is accounted for in a
locally restricted account and is subject to the review by the Citizens Budget Advisory
Committee. The parcel tax was passed with an overwhelming majority of 75%,
illustrating the level of commitment for educational programs shared by this community.
The parcel tax now expires in 2018-19. The following table illustrates a summary of
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estimated funding levels for programs in the 2013-14 schooi year. The District expects
to collect $9.8 in 2013-14, the following chart includes carryover from 2012-13.

Library and athletic programs $ 3,386,198
*Reduced class sizes for Kindergarten through third grade  § 2,800,000
Textbooks and teaching materials $ 422,000
Teachers and counselors $ 3,520,352
Custodial support - Facilities clean and in good condition $ 546,270
Grand Total (includes carry over from 12-13) $ 10,674,820

* Parcel tax funding pays to reduce class sizes from 31 to 28 in grades K-3, the additional reduction to 26 is
paid for out of the district general fund

Maintenance and Recreation Assessment District - MRAD

In an effort to raise and sustain funding for the school district, the District formed a
Maintenance and Recreation District (MRAD) in 1994. In 1996 the formation of MRAD
was followed by a vote of the people to continue these levies. This allows the District to
levy taxes to support the maintenance and operations of fields and outdoor areas for the
purpose of public use. MRAD revenue is budgeted for 2013-14 in the amount of $5.5
million which pays for evening/after school custodial services, gardeners and outdoor
capital projects.

Deficit Spending

During budget development it is important to plan toward eliminating deficit spending if
deficits are anticipated in the coming years. Deficit spending can be tracked by
monitoring the ending fund balance each year. Strictly speaking it is the comparison of
current year revenues to current year expenses. It is reflected in the State reports and
is described as the net decrease in fund balance. The District is deficit spending this
year; however the fund balance is sufficient for a 3% reserve. It is anticipated that the
growth of funding provided through LCFF will close the deficit in 2015-16.

Other Post Retirement Benefit Liability (OPEB) or Retiree Lifetime Benefits

The Board has taken action, with the cooperation of employee groups, to substantially
reduce the District’s long term liability for post-employment health care. In the actuarial
study completed in 2008 it was determined that the Governmental Accounting
Standards Board or “GASB 45" liability was $495 million. Had the program not been
amended the GASB 45 liability would have grown to $550 million. With the
implementation of new retiree benefit provisions the 2012 actuarial study indicates the
GASB 45 liability is now $364 million, resulting in long term savings to the District of
$186 million. While this change has stabilized the program and protected the District
from increases in costs for future retirees, it has not changed the fact that the District
has a “pay-as—you go” program where costs are escalating for those who retired prior
to July of 2010.
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Long Term Debt — General Fund

The District has made enormous progress toward eliminating the burden of long term
debt that originated in the 1990’s. The Certificates of Participation (COPS) are
the final outstanding debt from that period. The COP was refunded in 2005 and
included a “make whole” provision which means that in order to pay the debt off early
the District must pay interest guaranteed to investors when the debt was refunded.

Long Term Debt Table Principal June 2013 13-14 Payment Pay off year
COPS $ 7,915,000 (% 925,867 2024

State Emergency Loan -0- -0- 2012 (was 2018) *
Voluntary Integration -0 -0- 2012

IBM -0- -0- 2012 (was 2015) ©
Total $ 7,915,000 % 925,867

* Paid off using site sale debt service fund deposits

** Pajd off using one-time fund balance in 2012

Deferred Maintenance

The Deferred Maintenance program funding was incorporated into the State Tier Il
Flexibility program sweep during the past years. The program as a separate funding
model no longer exists under the LCFF. However, the obligation to keep schools in
good repair is clearly stated as one of the eight state priorities. Capital projects related
to bond eligible schools have been accomplished over the past few years through the
bond construction program. However, it is incumbent upon the District to identify a
funding source and plan for projects and iong term maintenance in order to insure that
district schools are kept in good repair. As such, the Board has indicated that $2 million
should be transferred into the Deferred Maintenance program from fund 40, Special
Reserve for Capital Outlay. The funds being transferred are one-time doflars from
former Redevelopment Agency deposits in our region. This transfer, along with the $1.3
million Deferred Maintenance fund balance provides funding for projects identified by
the Operations Division.

Adult Education

The Adult Education program funding is another example of a large program that is no
longer funded by the State. It is a program that school districts were not required to
~ operate during the fiscal crisis. While many districts eliminated this program the Board
maintained a program, albeit with a lower funding level. For the 2013-14 and 2014-15
school years, all districts that operated a program during 2012-13 must continue to
operate a program at the 2012-13 expenditure level. Over the next two years the State
is asking Community College Districts and K-12 School Districts to form consortiums
and examine how to offer regional programs for adults. In the January Governors
Budget it was noted that a funding model would be available by 2015-16. Our school
district is participating with the Contra Costa Community College District. As the
process for forming the consortium and service model move forward, district staff will
keep the board informed.

14



Next Steps

The coming year provides the Board with the opportunity to engage the community in
improving student learning.  This report comes with a recommended Positive
Certification, because the LCFF should provide growth over the next two years. We will
need to monitor both internal .and external factors, our student counts as well as the
economy and legislative commitment to the program. Both of these are risks to our
funding which during the infancy of the program could be especially volatile.
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Second Interim : :
West Contra Costa Unified TABLE OF CONTENTS 07 61796 0000000

Contra Costa County Form TCI
G = General Ledger Data; § = Supplemental Data_
Data Supplied For:
201314
Board S
2013-14 Approved 201314 - 201314
Original Operating Actuals to Projected
Form Description - _ Budget Budget Date Totals
01l General Fund/County School Service Fund ) GS GS GS GS
ool Charter Schools Special Revenue Fund
101 Special Education Pass-Through Fund
111 Adult Education Fund G G G G
121 Child Development Fund G G G G
131 Cafeteria Special Revenug Fund G G G G
141 Deferred Maintenance Fund G G G G
15l Pupil Transportation Equipment Fund
171 Special Reserve Fund for Other Than Capital Outlay Projects G G G G
i8l School Bus Emissions Reduction Fund
18t Foundation Special Revenue Fund
201 Special Reserve Fund for Pestemployment Benefits
211 Building Fund G G G G
25] Capital Facilities Fund G G G G
301 State School Building Lease-Furchase Fund
351 County School Facilities Fund G G G G
401 Special Reserve Fund for Capital Outlay Projects G G G G
49 . Capital Project Fund for Blended Component Units
51l Bond Interest and Redemption Fund G G G G
52i Debt Service Fund for Blended Component Units G G G G
53l Tax QOverride Fund .
561 Debt Service Fund G G G G
571 Foundation Permanent Fund
61l Cafeteria Enterprise Fund
62l Charter Schools Enterprise Fund
63l Other Enterprise Fund
66l Warehouse Revolving Fund
671 Seif-insurance Fund G G G G
711 Retiree Benefit Fund G G G G
73l Foundation Private-Purpose Trust Fund ) i
Al Average Daily Attendance S 3 8
CASH  Cashflow Worksheet s
CHG Change Order Form
Cl Interim Certification 3
ICR Indirect Cost Rate Worksheet
MYPI Multiyear Projections - General Fund GS
NCMOE No Child Left Behind Maintenance of Effort G
SIAl Summary of Interfund Activities - Projected Year Totals G
01CS| Criteria and Standards Review S

California Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reporting Software - 2013.2.1 .
File: tci (Rev 02/22/2011) ) Page 1 of 1 Printed: 3/18/2014 8:58 AM
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2013-14 Second Interim

07 61796 0000000

West Contra Costa Unified General Fund
Gontra Costa County Unrestricted (Resources 0000-1999) Form 01§
Revenues, Expendftures, and Changes in Fund Balance
' Board Approved Projected Year Difference % DI
Object Original Budget | Operating Budget Actuals To Date Totals {Col B & D} (Ee)
Description Resource Codes Caodes (A} {B) (C} {D) (E) [{3]
A. REVENUES
1) LCFF/Revenus Limit Sources 8010-5089 149,228,705.00 184,401,839.00 125,855,875.80 184,401,839.00
2) Federal Reveriue 8100-B299 0.00 0.00 43,515.00 0.00
3) Other State Revenug 8300-8599 23,408,837.00 3,803,789.00 2,524,334.89 3,803,789.00
4) Other Local Revenue 8600-8799 2,590,700.00 2,483,241.00 715,675.94 2,483,241.00
5) TOTAL, REVENUES 175,229,242.00 190,688,869.00 129,239,401.13 190,688,869.00
B. EXPENDITURES
1) Certificaied Salaries 1000-1999 74,300,804.00 76,299,046.00 40,428,338.42 76,299,046.00 0.00 0.0%
2) Classified Sataries 2000-2999 21,555,6987.00 22,088,3756.00 12,192,884.16 22,088,375.00 0.00 0.0%
3) Employee Benefits 3000-3999 41,338,322.00 42.169,892.00 23,345,852.81 42,169,892.00 0.00 0.0%
4) Books and Supplies 4000-4999 4,009,626.00 5,151,068.00 3,717,669.78 5,151,068.00 0.00 0.0%|
5) Services and Other Operating Expenditures 5000-5999 10,851,050.00 11,742,720.00 4,724,748.54 11,742,720.00 0.00 0.0%
6) Capital Qutlay 6000-6999 $33,000.00 887,486.00 146,370.59 887,486.00 0.00 0.0%)
7) Other Qutgo (excluding Transfers of Indirect 7100-7299 .
Costs) ' 7400-7499 985,867.00 988,539.00 730,706.45 988,539.00 0.00 0.0%|
8) Other Outgo - Transfers of Indirect Costs - 7300-7399 (1,694,091.00) (2,235,145.00) (366,206.01} (2,235,145.00)
g) TOTAL, EXPENDITURES 152,270,275.00 157,081.981.00 84,920,384.71 157,091,281.00
C. EXCESS (DEFICIENCY) OF REVENUES
OVER EXPENDITURES BEFORE OTHER _
F!NAN_CING SOURCES AND USES (A6 - B9) 22 958 967.00 33,596,888.00 44,319,016.42 33,596,888.00
D. CTHER FINANCING SOURCES/IUSES
1) Interfund Transfers
a) Transfers In 8900-8929 5,800,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
b) Transfers Out 7600-7629 0.00 1,131,683.00 0.00 1,131,683.00 0.00 0.0%
2) Other Scurces/Uses
a) Sowces 8930-8979 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00 0.0%
b} Uses 7630-7689 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%!
3) Contributions B980-5999 (30,679,677.00) {39,612,755.00) (1,630,973.64) (39,612,756.00)
4) TOTAL, OTHER FINANCING SOURCES/USES (24,879,677.00) (40,744,438.00) (1,530,973.64) {40,744,438.00)
1
California Dept of Education
SAGS Financial Reporting Software - 2013.2.1
File: fundi-a (Rev 08/27/2013) Page 1 Printed: 3/18/2014 8:59 AM



2013-14 Second Interim

07 61796 0000000

West Confra Costa Unified General Fund
Contra Costa Gounty ) Unrestricted (Resources 0000-1999) Form 01l
' Revanues, E)_:pendiiures, and Changes in Fund Balance
Board Approved Projected Yoar Difference % DAt
Object Orlginal Budget | Operating Budget| Actuals To Date Totals {ColB&D) (EB}
Description Resource Codes Codes {A) (B) . {D} E F
E. NET INCREASE (DECREASE} IN FUND
BALANGE (C + D4} (1,820,710.00) {7,147 550.00} 42,788,042.78 7,147,580.00
F. FUND BALANCE, RESERVES
1} Beginning Fund Balance . :
a) As of July 1 - Unaudited o791 | 23,376,077.59 23,376,077.59 23,376,077.59
b} Audit Adjustments 9783 0.00 0.00 0.00 |
¢) As of July 1 - Audited (F1a + F1b) 23,378,077.59 23,376,077.59 23,376,077.58
d) Other Restaterents 9785 0.00 0.00 m
&) Adjusted Baginning Balance (F1c + F1d) 23,378,077.59 23,376,077.59 '23,376,077.59
. 2) Ending Batance, June 30 (E +F1e) 21,485,367.59 16,228,527.59 16,228,527.59
Componenis of Ending Fund Balance
a) Nonspendable
Revolving Cash a7 70,000.00 70.000.00 70,000.00
Stores 9712 230,000.00 230,000.00 230,000.00
Prepaid Expenditures 9713 0.00 m
AllOtrers o719 L om0
b) Restricted 9740 9
C) Commmad m
Stabilization Arrangements 9750
Other Commitments 9760 0.00 0.00 m
d} Assigned
Other Assignmants "9780 1,370,000.00 0.00
UTR Ratified Agreement 0000 9780 1,370,000.0¢ _
&) Unassigned/Unappropriated
Reserva for Economic Uncertainties 9789 8,091,489.00 8,854,587.00 8,854,587.00
Unassigned/Unappropriated Ameunt 9780 11,693,878.59 7.073,940.59 7,073,940.59

Galifornia Dept of Education

SACS Financlal Reporting Software - 2013.2.1

File: fundi-a (Rev 08/27/2013)

Page 2

Printed: 3/18/2014 8:59 AM
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2013-14 Second Inferim

07 61796.0000000

West Contra Costa Unified General Fund
Contra Costa Gounty Unrestricted (Rescurces 0000-1999) Form 011
Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance
Board Approved Projected Year Difference % Diff
Qbject Orlginal Budgst | Operating Budget | Actuals To Date Totals [ColB & D} {EIB}
Description Resource Codes Codes {A) (B) {C) (D} {E) {F}
LCFF/IREVENUE LIMIT SOURCES
Principal Apportionment
State Aid - Current Year 8011 71,966,701.00 108,757,542.00 54,939.365,75 108,757,542.00 0.00 0.0%,
Education Protection Account State Aid - Current Year 8012 25,134,315.00 25,134,315.00 13,430,980.00 25,134,315.00 0.00 0.0%
Chartar Schools General Purpese Enfiflerment - State Aid 8015 0.00 . 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
State Ald - Prior Years 8019 0.00 . 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Tax Relief Subventions
Homeowners' Exemptions 8021 719,019.00 606,253.00 317,936.24 6596,263.00 _ 0.00 0.0%:
Timber Yield Tax 8022 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Other Subventionsiln-Lieu Taxes 8029 3.538.00 Q.00 3,762.43 000 0.00 0.0%
County & Disfrict Taxes . :
Secured Roll Taxes 8041 54,068,783.00 53,538,009.00 50,796,974.00 53,538,009.00 0.00 0.0%)
Unsecured Roll Taxes 8042 2,954,767.00 2,716,022.00 2,584,914.33 2,716,022.00 0.00 0.0%
Prior Years' Taxes 8043 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Supplemental Taxes 8044 610,939.00 928,204.00 6,293,000.60 928,204.00 0.c0 0.0%
Education Revenue Augmentation ] ]
Fund (ERAF} 8045 4,552 543.00 4,140,145.00 (841,403.90) 4,140,145.00 0.00 0.0%)
Community Redevelopment Funds
(SB 617/699/1992) 8047 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Penalties and Interest from
Delinquent Taxes 8048 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Miscellaneous Funds (EC 41604)
Royalties and Benuses 8081 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Other In-Lieu Taxes 3082 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Less: Non-LCFF/Revenue Limit
{50%) Adjustment 8089 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Subtotal, LCFF/Revenue Limit Scurces 160,010,610.00 195,910.490_00' 127,535,519.45 195.9.10,490.00 0.00 0.0%|
LCFF/Revenue Limit Transfers
Unrestricted LOFF/Revenue Limit
Tranafers - Current Year 0000 801
Continuation Education ADA Transfer 2200 8091
Community Day Schools Transfer 2430 8091
Special Education ADA Transfer 6500 8001
All Other LCFFIReveﬁue Lirnit
Transfers - Current Year All Cther 8081 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 Q.00 0.0%
PERS Reduction Transfer 8092 384,640.00 191.00 192.63 191.00 0..00 0.0%:
Transfars to Chartsr Schools in Lieu of Property Taxes 8096 (3,279.519.00) (3,612,816.0ﬁ) {1,579,836.78) (3,612,816.00) 0.00 0.0%
Property Taxes Transfers 8097 0,00 ' 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Revenue Limit Transfers - Prior Years 8099 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%|
TOTAL, LCFF/REVENUE LIMIT SOURCES 149,229,705.00 184,401,832.00 125,955.875.30 184,401,83¢€.00 0.00 0.0%
FEDERAL REVENUE ‘
Maintenance and Cperations 8110
Speciak Education Entitement 8181
Special Education Discretionary Grants 8182
Child Nutrition Programs 8220
Forest Reserve Funds 8260 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0700 0.0%|
Flood Control Funds 8270 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%!
Wildlife Reserve Funds 8280 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
FEMA 8281 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
interagency Contracts Between LEAs 8285
Pass-Through Revenues from Federal Scurces 8287

California Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reporting Software - 2013.2.1
File: fundi-a (Rev 08/27/2013}
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2013-14 Second Interim

West Contra Costa Unified General Fund 07 61796 0000000
Contra Costa County Unrestricted (Resources 0000-1999) Form 011
: Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance
. .| Board Approved Projected Year Ditference % Diff
: . Ohject Origlnal Budget | Operating Budget Actuals To Date Totals [ColB&D) - ({EIB)
Description Resource Codes Codes A B ) - [C Dy E s
NCLE: Title 1, Part A, Basic Grants S
Low-Income and Neglected 3010 B280
NCLB: Title |, Past D, Local Delinquent
Program 3025 8290
NCLB: Title II, Part A, Teacher Quality 4035 8290
NCLB: Title IIl, immigration Education
Program 4201 8280
NCLB: Title lll, Limited English Proficient {LEP)
Student Program 4203 8280
NCLB: Title V, Part B, Public Charter Schoals
Grant Program (PCSGP) 4610 8290
: 3011-3020, 3026-
3205, 4036-4126,
Other No Child Left Behind 5510 8290
Vocatlonal and Applied Technalﬁgy Education 3500-3689 8290
Safe and Drug Free Schools 3700-3799 8200 e
Al Other Federal Revenue All Other 8290 0.00 0.00 43,515.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, FEDERAL REVENUE 0.00 0.00 3,515.00 | 0.00 0.0%
OTHER STATE REVENUE
Ofher State Appostionments
Community Day School Additional Funding
Current Year 2430 8311
Prior Yeayrs 2430 8319
ROC/P Entitlement
Current Year 6355-6360 8311
Prior Years 6355-6360 8319
Special Education Master Plan
Current Year 6500 8311
Prior Years 8500 8319
Home-to-School Transportation 7230 8311
~ Economic Impact Aid 7090-7021 8311
Spec. Ed. Transpartation 7240 8311
All Olhér State Appcrtionmen'is - Current Year All Other 8311 1,081,539.00 0.00 0.00 000 0.00 0.0%
All Other State Apportionments - Prior Years - All Other 8319 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Year Round Schoal Incentive 8425 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Class Size Reduction, K-3 8434 5,882,642.00 0.00 .00
Child Nutrition Programs 8520
Mandated Costs Reimbursements 8550 005,474.00 0.00
Lottery - Unrestricted and Instructional Materials 8560 1,403,308.89 3,803,789.00
Tax Relief Subventions
Restricted Levies - Other
Homeowners' Exemptions B575
Other Subventions/in-Lieu Taxes 8576
Pass-Through Revenues from State Sources 8587
School Based Coordination Program 7250 85980
After School Education and Safsty (ASES) 6010 §590
Charter Scheol Facllity Grant 6030 8590
Dug/Alcohol/Tobacco Funds 6650, 6690 8590
Healthy Start 6240 8580
Specialized Secondary 7370 8590
School Community Vialence
Prevention Grant 7391 8590
Quality Education investment Act 7400 8590 i e
All Other State Revenue All Other 8580 12,630,667.00 0.00 125,554.00 0.00 0.co 0.0%
California Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reporting Software - 2013.2.1
File: fundi-a (Rev 08/27/2013) Page 4 Printed: 3/18/2014 8:58 AM



i
i
1
!
|

i
;
!

2013-14 Second Interim

West Contra Costa Unified General Fund 07 61796 0000000
Contra Costa County Unrestricted (Resources 0000-1999) Form 011
Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance

Board Approved Projocted Year Ditference % Diff
Object Original Budget | Operating Budget | Actuals To Date Totals {Col B & D) (E/B)
Descriptlon Resource Codes Caodes (A} (B) {C) ()] (E) {F)
TOTAL, OTHER S8TATE REVENUE 23,408,837.00 3,803.789.[]ﬁ 2,524,334.89 3,803,789.00 ~ 000 0.0%|
California Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reporting Software - 2013.2.1
File: fundi-a (Rev 08/27/2013) Page 5 Printed: 3/18/2014 8:59 AM
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West Contra Costa Unified General Fund . 07 81796 0000000
Contra Costa County Unrestricted (Resources 0000-1999) : Form 011
Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance

Board Approved Projected Year Difference % Diff
. Object Original Budget | Operating Budget Actuals To Date Totals {Coi B & D} (E/B)
Description Resource Codes Codes ) C D E F
OTHER LOCAL REVENUE
Other Local Revenue
County and District Taxes
Other Restricted Levies
Secured Roll 8615
Unsecured Roll 8816
Prior Years' Taxes BB17
Supplementa! Taxss 8618
Non-Ad Valorem Taxes .
Parcel Taxes 8621 000 - 0.00 0.00 0.00 ) 0.00 0.0%
Other 8622
Community Redevelopment Funds
Not Subject to LCFF/RL Deduction 8625
Penalties and Interest from Delinquent Non-LCFF/Revenue
Limit Taxes 8629
Sales
Sale of Equipment/Supplies 8531 0.00 0.00 0.00 | 000 0.00 0.0%
Sale of Publications BE32 0.00 0.00 000 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Food Service Sales 8634 Q.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 ©.00 0.0%
All Other Sales 8639 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Leases and Rentals 8650 250,700.00 143,241.00 164,980.25 143,241.00 0.00 0.0%
Interest 8660 100,000.00 100,000.00 38,430.15 100,000.90 0.00 0.0%
Net Increase (Decrease) in the Fair Value of Investments 8662 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 Q.00 0.0%
Fees and Contracts
Adult Education Fees 8671 0.00 0.G0 0.00 0.00 Q.00 0.0%
Non-Resident Students 8672 0.00
Transportation Fees From Individuals 8875
Transportation Services 7230, 7240 8677
Interagency Services All Other 8677 0.00 0.00 0.00 Q00| - 0.00 0.0%
Mitigation/Daveloper Fees 8681 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Al Other Fess and Contracts 8689 0.00 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.co 0.0%
Other Local Revenue
Plus: Misc Funds Non-LGFF/Revenue Limit (50%) Adjustment B691
Pass-Through Revenues From Local Sources 8697 ; i
All Other Local Raver_lue 8699 2,240,000.00 2,240,000.00 512,265.54 2,240,000.00 0.00 0.0%
Tuition 8710 0.00 |/ 0,00 -0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
All Other Transfers In 8781-8783 00 00 ] 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Transfers Of Apportionments
Special Education SELPA Transfers
Fraom Districts or Charter Schocls 8500 8791
From County Offices 6500 8702
From JPAS 6500 8793
ROGC/P Transfers
From Districts or Charter Schools G360 8791
From County Qffices 6360 8792
From JPAs 6360 8793
Other Transfers of Apporlionments
From Districts or Charter Schools All Other 6791 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00 0.00 0.0%
From County Offices ’ Al Other 8792 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
From JPAS All Other 8793 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
All Other Transfers In from All Others 8799 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, OTHER LOCAL REVENUE 2,590,700.00 2,463,241.00 | 715,675.94 2,483,241.00 0.00 0.0%!
TOTAL, REVENUES 175,229,242.00 190,688,869.00 129,239,401.13 190,588.,869.00 0.00 0.0%
California Dept of Educaticn .
SACS Financial Reporting Seftware - 2013.2.1 :
File: fundi-a {Rev 08/27/2013} Page 8 Printed: 3/16/2014 8:53 AM
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Wast Conira Costa Unified General Fund 07 61796 0000000
Contra Costa County Uniesfricted (Resources 0000-1999) Farm 011
Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance

Board Approved Projected Year Difference 3%, DIff
Qbject Original Budget | Operating Budgst | Actuals To Date Totals {Col B & D} (E/B)
Description Resource Codes Codes {A) {B) C) (D) {E} (F
Ceriificated Teachers' Salaries 1100 64,382,616.00 ] 65,856,381 .00 34,828,566.67 65,856,381.00 0.00 0.0%
Cerdificated Pupil Sﬁppart Salaries 1200 893,011.00 1,072,562.00 567,191.43 B 1,072,562,00 0.00 0.0%
Certificated Supervisors' and Administrators' Salaries 1300 8.517,642.00 8,834,065.00 4,757,347.05 8,834,065.00 0.00 0.0%
Other Cerlificated Salaries 1800 507,535.00 536,038.00 275,233.27 536,038.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, CERTIFICATED SALARIES 74,300,80:4.00 76,209,046.00 40,428,338.42 76,289,046.00 0.00 0.0%
CLASSIFIED SALARIES '
Classified [nstrﬁctinnal Salaries 2100 547,884.00 480,015.00 200874.38 480,015.00 0.00 0.0%
Classified Support Salaries 2200 9,975426.00 9,818,888.00 5,528,686.31 9,818,888.00 0.00 0.0%
Classified Supervisors' and Administrators' Salaries 2300 1,748,082,00 1,840,241.00 1,054,324.74 1,840,241.00 D.dﬂ 0.0%,
Clericat, Technicat and Office Salaries 2400 8,661,461.00 9,108,385.00 5,026,635.87 5,106,385.00 0.00 0.0%
Other Classified Salaries 2900 622,844,00 842 846,00 380,352.86 . 842,846.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, CLASSIFIED SALARIES 21,5565,697.00 22,088,375.00 12,192 884.16 22,088,375.00 0.00 0.0%
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS
S5TRS 3101-3102 6,113,002.00 6,143,963.00 3,271,035.95 6,143,963.00 0.00 0.0%
PERS 3201-3202 2,371,666.00 2,214,388.00 1,223,678.65 2,214,388.00 0.c0 0.0%
0ASDIMedicare/Altemative 3301-3302 2,708,812.00 2,852,008.00 1,471,510.60 2,852,008.00 0.00 0.0%
Health and Welfare Benefits 34013402 14,432,678.00 15,211,305.00 8,549,293.63 15,211,305.00 0.00 0.0%
Unemployment insurance 3501-3502 94,753.00 £0,851.00 26,224.13 50,851.00 0.00 0.0%
WDrk_ers‘ Compensation 3601-3602 2,599.618.00 2,866,036.00 1,596,693.66 2 ,966,036.00 0.00 0.0%
OPEB, Allocated 3701-3702 12,519,607.00 12,400,_7_75.00 7,152,683.26 12,400,775.00 0.00 0.0%
DPEB, Active Employees 3781-3752 0.00 0.00 Q.00 . 0.00 0.00 0.0%
PERS Reduction 3801-3802 196,186.00 0.00 222.68 Q.00 0.00 0.0%
Other Empioyes Benefits 3901-3802 000 330,566.00 54,500.25 330,566.00 0,00 0.0%|
TOTAL, EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 41,335.322.00 42,169,892.00 23;345.352.81 42,169;892.00 0.00 0.0%
BOOKS AND SUPPLIES '
Approved Textbooks and Core Curricula Materials 4100 2,000,000.00 2,842,000.00 2,693,194.43 2,842,000.00 0,00 0.0%
Books and Other Reference Materials 4200 0.00 0.00 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.0%]| -
Materials and Supplies 4300 1,972,126.00 2,168,775.00 945,492.42 2,168,775.00 0.00 0.0%
Noncapitalized Equipment 4400 127,500.00 140,293.00 79,002.90 140,293.00 ¢.00 0.0%
Food 4700 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, BOOKS AND SUPPLIES 4,099,626.00 5.151,068.00 3,717,668.75 5,151,068.00 0.00 0.0%
SERVICES AND OTHER OPERATING EXPENDITURES
Subagresments for Services 5100 155,000.00 171,127.00 0.00 171,127.00 0.00 0.0%
Travel and Conferances 5200 174,600.00 190,198.00 §2,564.03 190,198.00 0.00 0.0%|
Dues and Memberships 5300 70,000.00 80,364.00 73,020.73 80,364.00 0.00 0.0%
Insurance 5400-5450 1,600,C00.00 1,500,000.00 750,000.00 1,500,000.00 0.00 0.0%
Operations and Housekeeping Services 5500 5,610,000.00 5,610,000.00 2,791,151.15 5,610,000.00 0.00 0.0%
Rentals, Leases, Repairs, and Noncapitalized Improvements 5800 1,384.100.00 1,508,588.00 539,746.19 1,608,588.00 0.00 0.0%
Transfers of Direct Costs 5710 (7,200,000.00) (7,200,000.0G) (3,600,000.00) {7,200,000.00} 0.00 0.0%
Transfers of Direct Costs - Interfund 5750 (5,000.00) 3,864.00 3,148.50 3,864.00 0.00 0.0%
Prafessionat’/Consulting Services and ) . .
Operating Expenditures : 5800 7.277,050.00 8,008,829.00 3,869,246.89 £,006,829.00 0.00 0.0%
Communications 5900 1,885,300.00 1,871,650.00 215,862.05 1,871,650.00 _0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, SERVICES AND OTHER
OPERATING EXPENDITURES 10,851,080.00 11,742,720.00 4,724,748.54 11,742,720.00 0.00 0.0%|

California Dept of Education
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West Contra Costa Unified General Fund 07 61796 ODOO0OO
Contra Costa Gounty Unrestricted (Resources 0000-1998) Form 011
Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance

Board Approved Projected Year Difference % DIff
Chiect Qriginal Budget | Operating Budget | Actuals To Date Totals {ColB&D) {E/B}
Description Resource Codes Codes {A) ) B). (€) (%] {E) {F)
CAPITAL QUTLAY
Land 6100 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 | 0.0%
Land Improvements &170 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Buildings and Improvements of Buildings 6200 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Books and Media for New School Libraries :
or Major Expansion of School Libraries 6300 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 Q.00 0.0%
Equipment 6400 833,000.00 B87,486.00 146,370.59 83?,_486.00 0.00 0.0%
Equipment Replacement 68500 0.00 0.00 0,00 0.00 Q.00 0.0%
TOTAL, CAPITAL QUTLAY £33,000.00 887,486.00 146,370.59 . BB7,486.00 0.00 0.0%
OTHER OUTGO (excluding Transfers of Indiract Costs)
Tuition
Tuition for Instruction Under Interdistrict A .
Attendance Agreements 7110 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
State Special Schools 7130 60,000.00 60,000.00 2,602.00 £0,000.00 0.00 0.0%
Tuition, Excess Costs, and/or Deficit Payments )
Payments to Disfricts or Charter Schools 7141 0.0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Payments to County Offices 7142 0.00 0.00 .00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Payments to JPAs 7143 0.00 0.00 Q.00 Q.00 0.00 0.0%
Transfers of Pass-Through Revenues
" To Districts or Charter Schools 7211 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.0%
To County Offices 7212 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
To JPAS 7213 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Special Education SELPA Transfers of Apportionments
To Districts or Charter Schecls 6500 7221
To County Offices 6500 7222
To JPAS 6500 7223
ROGC/P Transfers of Apportionments
To Districts or Charter Schools B360 7221
To County Offices 6360 7222
To JPAS B360 1223
Other Transfers of Apportionments All Other 7221-7223 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
All Other Transfers 7281-7283 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
All Other Transfers Out to All Others 7299 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0,00 0.0%
Debt Service ’
Dabt Service - Interest 7438 400,867.00 403,539.00 203,104.45 403,539.00 Q.00 0.0%
Other Debt Service - Principal 7439 525,000.00 '525,000.00 525,000.00 525,000.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, OTHER OUTGO (excluding Transfars of Iindirect Costs) 985,667.00 988,539.00 730,706.45 ©88,539.00 0.00 0.0%,
OTHER OUTGO - TRANSFERS OF INDIRECT COSTS
Transfers of Indirect Costs 7310 {1,027,067.00) {1,703,941.00) 3 B.52b.01) (1,703,941.00) 0.00 . 0.0%
Transfers of Indirect Costs - Interfund 7350 (667,024.00) (531,204.00) {47 686.00} (531,204.00) 0.00 0.0% .
TOTAL, OTHER QUTGO - TRANSFERS OF INDIRECT COSTS (1,694,091.00) (2,235,145.00) (366,206.01) (2,235,145.00) 0.00 0.0%
ITOTAL, EXPENDITURES 152.2]"0.275.00 157,091,081.00 84,920,384.71 157,091,981.00 0.00 0.0%

California Dept of Education
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West Contra Costa Unified General Fund 07 81796 0000000
Contra Costa County Unrastricted (Resources 0000-1889) : Form Q1l
Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance
‘anrd Approved Projacted Year Difference % DIff
Object Original Budget | Operating Budget | Actuals To Date Totals (Col B & D} (EfB)
Description Resource Codes Codes {A} (B} (C) (D} ~_(E) "~ {F}
INTERFUND TRANSFERS
INTERFUND TRANSFERS IN
From: Special Reserve Fund 8912 0.00 0.00 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.0%|
From: Bond Interest and ’
Redemption Fund 8914 0.00 .00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Other Authorized Interfund Transfers In 8919 5,800.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%]| .
(2) TOTAL, INTERFUND TRANSFERS IN 5,800,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
INTERFUND TRANSFERS OUT
To: Child Development Fund 7811 0.00 0.00 0.00 000 0,00 0.0%|
‘To: Special Reserve Fund 7812 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
To: State School Building Furwi/ ' '
County School Facilities Fund 7613 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%:
To: Deferred Maintenance Fund 7615 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
To: Cafeteria Fund . 7616 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 ] 0.00 0.0%
Other Authorized Interfund Transfers Out 7619 0.00 1,131,683.00 0.00 1,131,663.00 0.00 0.0%
(b) TOTAL, INTERFUND TRANSFERS OUT 0.00 1,131,683.00 0.00 1,131,663.00 0.00 0.0%
OTHER SOURCES/USES
SQURCES
State Apportionments
Emergency Apportionments 8931 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Proceeds -
Proceeds frem Sale/Lease- .
Purchase of Land/Buildings 8953 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Other éources
Transfers from Funds of
Lapsed/Reorganized LEAs B9G5 0.00 0.00 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Long-Term Debt Proceeds ’
Procesds from Certificates A
of Participation 8971 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 | 0.00 0.0%
Proceeds from Capital Leases 8972 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Proceeds from Lease Revenue Bends BaT3 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
All Otner Financing Sources 8979 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
| {c) TOTAL, SQOURGES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
USES
Transfers of Funds from
Lapsed/Recrganized LEAs 7651 0.00 9.00 0,00 0.00 .00 0.0%
All Other Financing Uses 7692 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
{c) TOTAL, USES 0.0Q 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
CONTRIBUTIONS '
Contributions from Unrestricted Revenues 8980 (30,679,677.00) {39,612,755.00) {1,530,873.64) (39,612,765.00) ' 0.0 0.0%
Contributions from Restricted Revenues 8950 0.00 0.00 0.00
Transfers of Restricted Balances 8ag7
() TOTAL, CONTRIBUTIONS (30,679,677.00) (39,612,755.00) {1,530,973.64) (39,612,765.00)
TOTAL, OTHER FINANCING SOURCESIUSES : '
(a-b+c-d+e) (24,879,677.00) {40,744,435.00) {1,630,973.64) (40,744,438.00) 0.00 0.0%
California Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reparting Software - 2013.2.1
File: fundi-a (Rev 08/27/2013) Page 9 Printed: 3/18/2014 8:59 AM
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07 61796 00000C0

West Contra Costa Unified General Fund
Contra Costa County Restricted (Resources 2000-3999) Form 011
Revenue, Expenditures, and Changses in Fund Balance
' ' Board Approved Projected Year Difference % DIff
Object Original Budget | Operating Budget | Actuals To Date Totals {Col B & D} {E/B)
Description Resource Cod_es Codes (A) (B) {D} (E) (F)
A. REVENUES
)] LCFFIRevenue Limit Sources © B8010-8099 T.BQE,DZB.OD 7,896,026.00 0.00 7,896,026.00
2) Federal Revenug 8100-8299 21,628,230.00 28,430,9986.00 5,892,427.76 28,430,998.00
3) Other State Revenus B300-8599 32,782,037.00 32,907,708.00 21,026.888.90 32.907,708.00
43 Other Local Revenus BGO0-8799 17,882,460.00 18,892,475.00 16,386,003.19 18,992,475.00
5) TOTAL, REVENUES 80,188,762.00 88,227,207.00 A4,305,318.85 88,227,207.00
B. EXPENDITURES
1) Certificated Salaries’ 1000-1999 31,885,078.00 36,557,618.00 18,401,523.30 36,557,618.00 0.00 0.0%
2) Ciassified Salaries 2000-2999 19.788;5?1 .00 21,218,483.00 11,837,160.05 21,218,483.00 0.00 0.0%)
3} Employee Benafits 3000-3988 21,194,829.00 22,471,059.12 12,027,505.35 22,471,059.12 0.00 0.0%
4} Books anhd Supplies 4000-4989 3,536,079.00 8,142,429.12 _1,813,300.20 8.142,429.12 0.00 0.0%
5) Services and Other Cperating Expendilures 5000-5999 37,156,937.00 A43,957,241.76 17.089.442.95 43,937,241.76 0.00 0.0%
6) Capital Cutlay 6000-6999 ' 2,B57,450.00 2,893,883.00 77.506.50 2,893,893.00 0.00 0.0%
7} Other Outge (excluding Transfers of Indirect 7100-7259
Costs) ’ 7400-7499 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
8) Other Outgo - Transfers of Indirect Costs 7300-7399 1,027,067.00 1,703,941.00 318,520.01 1,703,841.00
9) TOTAL, EXPENDITURES 117,446,011.00 136,924,665.00 61,364,967.36 136,924,665.00
C. EXCESS (DEFICIENCY) OF REVENUES
OVER EXPENDITURES BEFORE OTHER
FINANCING SOURCES AND USES (A5.-B9) - (37,257,249.00) (48,697 458.00) (17,059,647.51) (48,697,458.00}
D. OTHER FINANCING SCURCES/USES
1) Interfund Transfers .
&) Transfers In BO0D-8929 0.00 .00 0.00 000 0.00 0.0%
by Transfers Qut 7600-7629 0.00 4,566.00 4,566.00 4 566.00 0.00 0.0%
2 Other Sources/Uses
a) Sources 8930-8979 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
by Uses 7630-7699 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
3) Contributions B9B0-8999 30,679,677.00 39,612,755.00 1,530,973.64 39,612,755.00 0.00 0.0%
4) TOTAL, QTHER FINANCING SOURCES/USES 30,679,677.00 39,608,189.00 1,526,407.84 39,608,189.00
California Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reporting Software - 2013.2.1
File: fundi-a (Rev 08/27/2013} Page 1 Printed: 3/18/2014 8.59 AM



’ ) 2013-14 Second Interim '
West Contra Costa Unified General Fund : 07 51796 0000000

Contra Costa Gounty Restricted (Resources 2000-9989) ) Form 01l
: Revenus, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance
Board Approved Projected Year Difference % Diff
‘ Object Original Budget | Operating Budget | Actuals To Date Totals . (CHB&D). (EMB)
Description Resource Codes Codes {A} {B) {C) (D) F

E. NET INCREASE (DECREASE} iN FUND ‘
BALANGE (G + D4} ' (6,577,572.00) {3.089,269.00)

F. FUND BALANCE, RESERVES

1) Beginning Fund Balance

a) As of July 1 - Unaudited : 9791 21,983,895.07 21,983,895.07. ; 21,983,895.07

0.00

) Audit Adjustments 9793 0.00 0.00 |
¢) As of July 1 - Audited (F1a + F1b) "~ 21,983,895.07 21,983,895.07 |!

dy Other Restatements . o795 0.00 0.00
&) Adjusted Beginning Balance {F1c + F1d) : | 21,883,895.07 21,983,895.07
16,406,323.07 12,804,626.07

2) Ending Balence, June 30 (E + F18)

Components of Ending Fund Batance
a) Nanspendable

H
3
H
i
i

Revolving Cash ' 9711
Stores 9712 0.00
Prepaid Expenditures 9713 - 0.00 0.00
: ANl Others ' 9719 0.00
b) Restrictad 9740 15,408,329.89 12,694,828.89

¢) Committed

Stabilization Arrangements 9750

Other Commitments 27680
d) Assigned

Other Assignments 9780
&} Unassigned/Unappropriated '

Reserve for Economic Uncertainties . 9789

Unassigned/Unappropriated Amount 9790

California Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reporting Software - 2013.2.1
File: fundi-a (Rev 0B/27/2013) Page 2 . . Printed: 3/18/2014 £:59 AM




2013-14 Second Interim

West Contra Costa Unified General Fund 07 81796 0000C00
Contra Costa County Restricted (Resources 2000-9998) ) Form 011
Revenue, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance
) Board Approved Projected Year Difference .} % Diff
Ohject Original Budget | Operating Budget Actuals To Date Totals. [ColB &D) {E/B)
Description Resource Codes Codes A : B () D] - (E) F

LCFF/REVENUE LIMIT SOURCES

Principal Apportionment :
State Aid - Current Year ) . 8011

Education Protection Account State Aid - Current Year 8012
Charter Schaols General Purpose Entitlement - State Aid 8015
State Aid - Prior Years 8019
Tax Relief Subventions
Homeowners' Exemptions 8021
Timber Yield Tax 8022
Other Subventions/In-Lieu Taxes 8029
County & District Taxes
. Secured Roll Taxes 8041
I Unsecured Roll Taxes 8042
! Prior Years' Taxes 8043
! Supplemental Taxes 8044
Education Revenue Augmeniaiicn
Fund (ERAF) B045
Community Redevelepment Funds
(SB 617/699/1892) 8047
Penalties and Interest from
Delinquent Taxes 8048
Miscellaneous Funds (EC 41604) .
Royalties and Bonuses 8081
Qther In-Lieu Taxes 8082
Less: Non-LCFF/Revenue Limit
(50%) Adjustment’ ) 8089

1 . Subtotal, LCEF/Revenue Limit Sources

LCFF/Revenue Limit Transfers
Unrestricted LCFF/Revenue Limit
Transfers - Gurrent Year 0000 _ 8091
Continuation Education ADA Transfer 2200 8091 0.00 0.00 . 0.00 040 0.00 |- 0.0%
: Community Day Schoels Transfer 2430 8091 0.00 _ 0.00 0.00 0,00 0,00 0.0%!
1 Special Education ADA Transfer 6500 ) 8091 7,896,026.00 7,886,026.00 0.00 7,896,026.00 ' 0.00 0.0%
All Other LCFF/Revenue Limit . '
; Transfers - Current Year All Other 8091 : 0.00
PERS Reduction Transfer 7 8092
2 Transfers to Gharter Schools in Lieu of Property Taxes 8096 )
, Property Taxes Transfers 8097 0.00 0.00 Q.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Revenue Limit Transfers - Pricr Years 8099 0.00 0.00 000 Q.00 0.00 0.0%
! TOTAL, LCFF/REVENUE LIMIT SOURCES 7,896,026.00 7,896,026.00 | 0.00 7,896,026.00 0.00 0.0%
! |FEDERAL REVENUE '
Maintenance and Operations 8110 0.00 0.00 i 0.00 0.00 . 0.00 0.0%
Special Education Entittement 8181 5,433,746.00 5,468,393.00 : 0.00 5,468,393.00 0.00 0.0%|
Special Education Digcretionary Grants 8182 1,179,042.00 1,362,591.00 200,109.70 1,362,591.00 0.00 0.0%
Child Nutritlon Programs 8220 00 0.00 ' 0.00 0.00 0.00
§ Forest Reserve Funds 8260
‘ Flaod Control Funds 8270
i Wildlife Reserve Funds 8280
, FEMA 8281
Interagency Contracts Between LEAS 8285
\jass—Throuh Revenues from Federal Sources 8287 0.00 0.00

California Dept of Education
SACS Financlal Reporting Software - 2013.2.1
File: fundi-a (Rev 0B8/27/2013)

Page 3
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2013-14 Second Interim

West Contra Costa Unified General Fund 07 61796 0000000
Contra Costa County Resftricted (Resources 2000-8999) Form 011
Revenue, Expendituras, and Changes in Fund Balance

Board Approved Projected Year Difference % Diff -
Object Criglnal Budget | Operating Budgst| Actuals To Date Totals {ColB&D) (EIB)
Description Resource Codes Codes (A) (B) (D} (E) (F}-

NCLB: Tile |, Part A, Basic Grants ‘

{ow-Income and Neglected - 3010 8200 6,810,099.00 9,377.462.00 3,498,762.24 9,377,462.00 0.00 0.0%
NCLE: Title |, Part D, Local Delinquent . :

Program 3025 8290 0.00 0.00 0.60 0.00 0.00 0.0%|
NGCLB: Title I, Part A, Teacher Gualiy 4035 8290 1,440,571.00 2,716,552.00 759,241.14 2,716,552.00 0.00 0.0%
NCLB: Title HI, Immigration Education

Program 4201 8290 130,000.00 108,808.00 86,663.00 108,208.00 0.00 0.0%
NCLB: Title lll, Limited English Proficient (LEP;

Student Program 4203 82e00 950,069.00 1,278,631.00 571,551.58 1,278,631.00 0.00 0.0%
NGLB: Title V, Part B, Public Charter Schoals . )

Grant Program (PCSGF) - 4B10 8290 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

3011-3020, 3026-
3205, 4036-4128, : ) -
Other No Child Left Behind 5510 8280 3,649,384.00 4,817,873.00 1.341,800.23 4,817,873.00 0.00 0.0%
Vocational and Applied Technology Education 3500-3699 8290 198,119.00 255,067.00 ©.00 255,067.00 0.00 0.0%
Safe and Drug Free Schools 3700-3799 8260 625,000.00 1,119,579.00 0.00 1,119,579.00 0.00 0.0%)
All Other Federal Revenua All Other 5290 1,212,209.00 1,925,942.00 434,299,20 1,825,942.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, FEDERAL REVENUE 21,628,239.00 . 28,430,858.00 6,892,427.76 28,430,998.00 0.00 0.0%
OTHER STATE REVENUE

Other State Apportionments

Community Day School Additienal Funding .

Current Year 2430 8311 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

Prior Years 2430 8319 - 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
RQC/P Entittement

Current Year B355-6360 8311 0.00 0.00 0.0 0.00 0.00 0.0%

Prior Years 6355-6360 8319 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Specia! Education Master Plan )

Current Year 6500 8311 17,882.25_3.00 16,896,246.00 9,511,876.55 16,896,246.00 0.00 0.0%

Prior Years 6500 8312 0.00 0.90 0.00 0.00 0.c0 0.0%
Homes-to-School Transportation 7230 8311 391,300.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Economic Impact Aid 7090-7091 8311 4.798,134.00 0.00 0.00 0.00) 0.00 0.0%
Spec. Ed, Transportation 7240 8311 1,524,200.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0,00 0.0%

All Other State Apportionments - Current Year All Other 8311 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 000 0.0%
All Other State Apportionments - Prior Years All Other 8319 .00 0.00 Q.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Year Round Scheol Incentive 8425 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Class Size Reduction, K-3 8434
Child Nutrition Programs 8520 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 000 0.0%|
Mandated Costs Reimbursements 8550 0.00 0.00 .00 0.00 D.00 0.0%
Lottery - Unrestricted and Instructional Materi: B560 920,271.00 920,271.00 | 193,073.84 920,271.00 0,00 0.0%|
Tax Relief Subventicns
Restricted Levies - Other
Hemeowners' Exemptions B575 0.00 _0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Ofther Subventions/in-Lieu Taxes B576 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Pass-Through Reverwes from State Sources 8587 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
School Based Coordination Pragram 7250 8590 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
After School Edusation and Safety (ASES) 6010 8690 3,597 633.00 3,587,633.00 2,338,461.29 3,597,633.00 0.00 0.0%
Charter School Facility Grant 6030 9580 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Brug/AlcohaliTebacce Funds 6650, 6690 8590 0.60 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Healtiy Start 6240 8590 0.00 56,805.00 56,805.60 56,805.00 0.00 0.0%
Specialized Secondary 7370 8590 0.00 © 50,000.00 0.00 50,000.00 0.00 0.0%

Schoal Community Violence : '

Prevention Grant 7391 8580 0.00 0.00 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Quality Education Investment Act 7400 8590 1.399,700.0(_) 1,384,400.00 1,108,000.00 1,384,400.00 0.00 0.0%
All Other State Revenue All Other 8590 2,268,546.00 10,002,353.00 7.818,671.72 10,002,353.00 0.00 0.0%

California Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reparfing Software - 2013.2.1 .
- File: fundi-a {Rev 08/27/2013) Page 4 Printed: 3/18{2014 8:59 AM



2013-14 Second Intetim

West Contra Costa Unified General Fund 07 51796 0000000
Contra Costa County ) Restricted (Resources 2000-9993) Form O1
Revanue, Expenditures, and Changas in Fund Balance
Board Approved Projected Year Difference % Diff
Object Original Budget | Operating Budget | Actuals To Date © Totals {ColB & D) (EIB)
Desgription Resource Codes Codes (A} {B) {C) ) o {E} {F}
TOTAL, OTHER STATE REVENUE 32,782,037.00 32,907,708.00 21,026,888.90 32,807,708.00 0.00 0.0%
California Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reporling Software - 2013.2.1
File: fundi-a (Rev 08/27/2013) Page 5 Prir_ﬂed: 3/18/2014 8:59 AM



2013-14 Second Interim

\West Contra Costa Unified General Fund 07 61796 0000000
Contra Costa County Restricted (Resources 2000-8999) -Form 011
Revenus, Expenditures, and Changes in Furid Balance
" Beard Approved ) Projected Year Difference 9, Diff
Objact Orlginal Budget | Operating Budget| Actuals To Date Totals {ColB&D) (E/B)
Description Resource Codes Codes {A) (B} {C) ) {D} {E) (F)
OTHER LOGAL REVENUE '
GCther Local Revenue
County and District Taxes
Other Restricted Levies .
Secured Roll 8615 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 Q.00 0.0%
Unsecured Rolt 8616 0.00 0.00 0.00 0,00 Q.00 0.0%|
Pricr Years' Taxes 8617 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00 0.0%!
Supplemental Taxes 8618 000 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00 0.0%
Non-Ad Valorem Taxes
Parcel Taxes 8821 9,800,000.00 9,830,116.00 9,772,456.52 9,830,116.00 0.00 0.0%
Other B622 5,578,704.00 5,581,008,00 5,523,019.27 5,581,008.00 0.00 0.0%
Cormmunily Redevefopment Funds :
" Not Subject to LCFF/RL Deduction 8625 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 ¢.0%
Penalties and Interest from Delinquent Non-LCFF/Revenue
Limit Taxes 8629 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Sales ) .
Sale of Equipment/Supplies 8631 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Sale of Publications 8632 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Food Service Sales 8634 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 .0.00 0.0%
All Other Sales 8839 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Leases and Rentals 8850 0.00 112,458.00 3,561.00 112,459.00 0.00 0.0%
Interest ) 28860 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 Q.00 0.0%
Net Increase (Decreass) in the Fair Value of Investments 8662 Q.00 00
Fees and Contracts
Adult Education Fees B671
Non-Resident Students 8672 } Talal;
Transportation Fees From Individuals BB75 0.00 “0.00 0.00 0.00 £.00 0.0%
Transportation Services 7230, 7240 8677 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Interagency Services All Other BG77 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%|
Mitigation/Developer Fees 8681 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
- All Cther Fees and Contracts 8689
Other Local Revenue
Plus: Misc Funds Non-LCFF/Revenue Limit | 8691
Pass-Through Revenues From Local Sources 8697 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
All Other Local Revenue 8699 2,503,756.00 3,468,892.00 1,086,966.40 3,468,892.00 0.00 0.0%
Tuition a710 0.00 0.00 0.00 Q.00 0.00 0.0%
All Other Transfers In 8‘{81-8783 0.00 Q.00 Q.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Transfers Of Apportionments
Sypecial Education SELPA Transfers )
From Districts or Charter Schools 6500 8791 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%]
From County Offices 8500 8792 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
From JPAs 8500 8793 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
ROC/P Transfers
From Districts or Charter Schools 6360 8791 0.00 0.00 0.00 D.O_D 0.00 0.0%
From County Offices 6360 8792 0.00 | 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 “0.0%
From JPAs 6360 8793 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%|
Other Transfers of Appertionments
From Districts or Charter Schools All Other 8791 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
From County Offices All Other 8792 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.c0 0.00 0.0%)
From JPAs All Other 8793 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0 0.0%
‘Al Other Transfers In from All Others 8799 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, OTHER LOCAL REVENUE 17,882 460,00 18,992,475.00 16,386,003.19 18,992,4?5'.00 0.00 0.0% .
TOTAL, REVENUES 80,188,762.00 88,227,207.00 44,305,319.85 BB,227,207.00 0.00 | 0.0%
California Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reporting Software - 2013,2.1
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2013-14 Second Interim

West Conira Costa Unified . General Fund 07 61796 0000000
Conira Costa County Restricted {Resources 2000-9959) Form 011
Revenue, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance oo
Board Approved Projected Year Difference % Diff
. Object Original Budlget. | Operating Budget| Actuals To Date Totals {ColB &D) {E/B)
Description Resource Codes Codes (A) (B} ) (D) {E) {F) -
CERTIFICATED SALARIES

Certificated Teachers' Salaries 1100 19,834,505.00 23,944,528.00 11,832,925.65 23,244,528.00 0.00 0.0%
Ceriiflcated Pupil Support Salaries 1200 5.140,248.00 5,201,92.00 2,714,489.08 5,201,892.00 Q.00 - 0.0%,
Certificated Supervisors' and Administrators' Salaries 1300 1,772,545.00 1,782,892.00 1,082,573.69 1,782,852.00 - 0.00 0.0%
Other Cenrtificated Salaries 1900 5,136,780.00 5,628,206.00 __2,6091,534.98 5,628,206.00 0.00 0.0%)
TOTAL, CERTIFICATED SALARIES 31,885,078.00 38,567,618.00 18,401,523.30 36,557,618.00 0.00 0.0%

CLASSIFIED SALARIES ) '

Classified Instructional Salaries 2100 11,209,837.00 11,604,695.00 6,134,129.48 11,604,685.00 000 - 00%
Classified Support Salaries 2200 4,679,046.60 4,958,823.00 2,742,680.03 4,953,823.00 0.00 0.0%
Classified Supervisors' and Administrators’ Salaries 2300 572,567.00 640,631.C0 318,940.18 640,631.00 0.00 0.0%
Clerical, Technical and Office Salaries 2400 1,893,487.00 1,880,730.00 1,037.346.54 1,880,730.00 0.00 0.0%
Other Classified Salarles 2900 1,433,634.00 2,133,604.00 1,353,563.84 2,133,604.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, CLASSIFIED SALARIES 19,788,571.00 21.218,433.00 11,637,160.05 21,218,483.00 0.00 0.0%)

EMPLOYEE BENEFITS
STRS 3101-3102 © 2,531,435.00 2,810,958.00 1,429,212.72 2,910,958.00 0.00 0.0%
'PERS 3201-3202 2,151,449.00 2,291,844.00 1,152,089.73 2,291,844.00 0.00 | 0.0%|
QASDIfMedicare/Alternative 3301-3302 |. 1.991,674.00 2,169,307.00 1,121,811.92 2,159,307.00 0.00 0.0%|
Heslth and Welfare Benefits 3401-3402 6,646,529,00 6,852,607.00 3,897,705.27 5,852,607.00 0.0 0.0%
Unemployment Insurance 3501-3502 29,151.00 51,581.12 1601717 54 ,581.12 0.00 0.0%
Workers’ Compensation 3601-3602 1,663,178.00 1,740,701.00 910,589.45 1,740,701.00 0.00 0.0%
OPES, Allocated 3701-3702 6,137,448.00 6,216,597.00 3,463,345.56 6,216,597.00 0.00 0.0%
OPEB, Active Employees 3751-3752 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
PERS Reduction 3801-3802 143,965.00 0.00 (30.57) 0.00 0.0¢ 0.0%
Other Employee Benefits 3901-3902 0.00 147,464.00 37,764.50 147,464.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 21,194,828.00 22,471,059.12 12,027,565.35 22,471,059.12 0.00. 0.0%
BOOKS AND SUPPLIES
Approved Textbooks and Core Curricila Materials 4100 300.000.00 472,209.00 413,003.38 472,208.00 .00 0.0%,
Books and dther Reference Materials 4200. 0.00 3,261.00 | (27,586.25) 3,261.00 0.00 0.0%
Materials and Supplies 4300 3,069,575.00 7,075,645.12 1,265,566._71 7,075,645.12 0,00 0.0%
Noncapitalized Equipment 4400 166,504.00 . 591,314.00 162,325.36 591,314.00 0.00 0.0%
Food 4700 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 .0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, BOOKS AND SUPPLIES 3,536,079.00 8,142,429.12 1,813,309.20 8,142,429.12 0.00 0.0%|
SERVICES AND OTHER OPERATING EXPENDITURES
Subagreements for Services 5100 3,422,567.00 6,648,803.24 1,360,052.67 6,648,903.24 0.00 0.0%
Travel and Conferences 5200 110,250.00 645,349.00 194,597.33 645,349.00 0,00 0.0%
Dues and Memberships 5300 51,500.00 91,500.00 34,388.56 91,500.00 0.00 0.0%
Insurance 5400-5450 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Operaticns and Housekeeping Services 5500 100,000.00 100,000.00 0.00 100,000.00 0.00 0.0%
Rentals, Leases, Repairs, and Noncapitalized improvements 5600 1,580,600.00 1.592,052.76 722 461.34 1,692,062.76 0.00 0.0%
Transfers of Direct Costs 5710 7,200,000.00 7.200,000.00 3,600,0d0.00 . 7,200,000.00 0.00 0.0%
Transfers of Direct Costs - Interfund 5750 000 83,488:00 62,832.50 83,488.00 0.00 0:0%
Professlonal’Censulting Services and ’ . .

Operating Expenditures 5800 24,688,770.00 27,556,808.76 11,121,181.86 27,556,808.76 0.00 0.0%
Communications 5900 3,350.00 19,140.00 4,128.69 18,140.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, SERVICES AND OTHER : . ]

OPERATING EXPENDITURES 37,156,937.00 43,937,241.78 17,089,442.85 43,937,241.76 0.00 0.0%

California Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reporting Software - 2013.2.1
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2013-14 Second Interirn

West Contra Costa Unified : . General Fund 07 61796 0000000
Contra Costa County Restricted (Resources 2000-9999) Form 011
Revenue, Expanditures, and Changes in Fund Balance

Board Approved Projected Year Difference % Diff
’ Qbject Orlginal Budget | Operating Budget Actuals Te Date Totals {Col B & D) {E/B)
Descriptlon . Resource Codes Codes (A) : {B) [(9] [{=]] {E} {F)
CAPITAL OUTLAY
Land 6100 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Land Improvements 6170 2,830,450.00 2,765,9?0.00 11,355.00 2,768,970.00 0.00 0.0%
Buildings and improvements of Buildings 6200 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 000 0.0%)
Books and Media for New School Libraries '
or Major Expansion of School Libraries 5300 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Equipment 6400 27,000.00 124.923.00 66,151.50 124,923.00 0.00 0.0%
Equipment Replacement 6500 0.00 .0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%|
TQTAL, CAPITAL QUTLAY 2,857,450.00 |. 2,803,693.00 77.506.50 2,893,893.0D 0.00 0.0%
OTHER OUTGO (sxtluding Transfers of Indirect Costs) o '
Tuition
Tuition for Instriction Under Interdistrict
Attendance Agreements 7110 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
State Special Schools 7130 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Tuition, Excess Costs, andfor Deficit Payments
Payments to Districts or Charter Schoois 7141 0.00° 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Payimnents to County Offices 7142 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%|
Payments to JPAs 7143 0,00 0.0C 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%!
Transfers of Pags-Through Revenues
To Districts or Charter Schools 7211 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
To County Offices 7212 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
To JPAs 7213 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Special Education SELPA Transfers of Apportionments
Ta Districts or Charter Schools 6500 7221 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 D.00 0.0%
To County Offices 6500 7222 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
To JPAs 6500 7223 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
ROC/P Transfers of Apportionments ’
To Districts or Charter Schools 6360 7221 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 | 0.00 0.0%
To County Oftices 6360 7222 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
To JPAS 6360 7223 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Other Transfers of Apportionments All Oiher 7221-7223 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
All Other Transfers 7281-7283 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
All Other Transfers Out to All QOthers 7299 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.c0 0.00 0.0%
Debt Service .
Debt Service - Interest _ 7438 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Other Debt Service - Principal 7439 0.00 0.00 0.Cc0 0.00 0,00 0.0%
TOTAL, QTHER OUTGO {excluding Transfers of indirect Costs) 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.co 0.0%
OTHER QUTGO - TRANSFERS OF INDIRECT COSTS
Transfers 6f Indirect Costs 7310 1 .027.0_67.00 1,703,841.00 31 8,5_20.01 1,703,941.00 0.00 0.0%
Transfers of Indirect Costs - Interfund 7350 0.00 0.00 0.00 ' 0.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, OTHER OUTGO - TRANSFERS OF INDIREGT COSTS 1,027,067.00 1,703,941.00 '318,520.01 1,703,941.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, EXPENDITURES 117,446,011.00 138,924,665.00 61,364,967.36 136,624,865.00 0.00 0.0%

Galifornia Dept of Education
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2013-14 Second Interim

West Contra Costa Unlfied General Fund 07 61796 0000000

Contra Costa County 7 Restricted {Resources 2000-85599) Form C1}
Revenue, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance '

Board Approved . Projected Year Difference % DIff

Object Origlnal Budget | Operating Budget | Actuals To Date Totals (ColB&D) {E/B)

Description Resource Codes Codes {A) (B) ()] {E) {Fl

INTERFUND TRANSFERS '

INTERFUND TRANSFERS IN

From: Special Reserve Fund - 8912

From: Bond Interestand

Redemption Fund 8914

Other Authorized Interfund Transfers In 8919 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
(a} TOTAL, INTERFUND TRANSFERS IN 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%)
INTERFUND TRANSFERS OUT

To: Child Development Fund 7611 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

To: Special Reserve Fund 76812 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

To: State School Building Fund/

County School Facifities Fund 7613 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
To: Deferred Maintenance Fund 7615 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
To: Cafeteria Fund 7616 0.00 .00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Other Authorized Interfund Transfers Out 7619 0.00 4,566.00 4,566.00 4,566.00 0.00 0.0%

(b) TOTAL, INTERFUND TRANSFERS QUT 86
OTHER SOURCES/USES
SOURCES
State Apportionments
Emergency Apporlionments B931

Proceeds

Proceads from Sale/Lease-

Purchase of Land/Buildings 8253 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
GCther Sources
Trangfers from Funds of )
Lapsed/Reorganized LEAS 8965 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Long-Term Debt Proceeds
Procesds from Certificates . .
of Participation 8971 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Proceeds from Capital Leases BoT2 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Proceeds from Lease Revenug Bonds 8973 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
All Other Financing Sources 8979 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
(¢) TOTAL, SOURCES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
USES

Transfers of Funds from .

Lapsed/Reorganized LEAs 7681 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -D.0%

All Other Financing Uses 7699 .00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

{d) TOTAL, USES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
CONTRIBUTIONS
Contributions fram Unrestricted Revenues 8980 30,679,677.00 30,612,755.00 1,630,973.64 38,612,755.00 0.00
Contribufions from Restricted Revenues 8830 0.00 0.c0
Transfers of Restricted Balances 8997 ; fols
(8) TOTAL, CONTRIBUTIONS 30,679,677.00 39,612,755.00 1,530,973.64 38,61 2.755.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, OTHER FINANCING SQURCES/USES . ) )
(a-b+c-d+e) 30,679,677.00 39,608,189.00 1,526,407.64 39,608,189.00 0.00 0.0%
California Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reporting Scftware - 2013.2.1
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2013-14 Second Inferim

West Contra Costa Unified General Fund 07 61796 (000000
Contra Costa County ’ Summary - WUnrestricted/Restricted Form 011
Revenues, Expendilures, and Changes in Fund Balance ‘ :
Board Approved Projected Year Difference % Diff
Object Original Budget | Operating Budget| Actuals To Date Totals {Col B & D) {E/B}
Description Rosource Codes Codes (A} {B} R (%] (D) (E] {F)
A. REVENUES
1} LCFF/Revenue Limit Sources 8010-8089 157,125,731.00 192,297 865.00 125,955,875.30 162,287,865.00 0.00 0.0%
2} Federal Revenue 8100-8299 21,628,239.00 28,430,998.00 6,935,942.76 28,430,998.00 0.00 0.0%
3) Other State Revenue 8300-8599 56,190,874.00 36,711,487.00 23,551,223.79 36,711,497.00 0.00 0.0%
4} Other Local Revenue 8600-8799 20,473,160.00 21.475;716.00 17,101,679.13 21,475,716.00
5) TOTAL, REVENUES ' 255,418,004.00 278,918,076.00 173,544,720.98 278,916,076.00
B, EXPENDITURES
1) Cerlificated Salaries 1000-1998 106,185,882.00 112,856,664.00 58,829,861.72 112,856,6‘64.00 g.00 0,0%
2).Classified Salaries 2000-2999 41,344,268.00 43,306,858.00 23,830,044.21 43,306,858.00 0.00 0.0%
3) Employee Benefits 3000-3998 62,533,151.00 64,640,951.12 35,373,358.16 64,640,951.12 0.00 0.0%
4) Books and Supplies 4000-4998 7.635,705.00 13,293,497.12 5,530,998.95 13,293,497.12 0.00 0.0%
5} Services and Other Operating Expenditures 5000-59829 48,007,987.00 55,679,961.76 21,814,191.48 55,679,861.76 Q.00 0.0%
B} Capital Qutlay B000-6299 3,680,450.00 3,781,379.00 223,877.08 3,781,379.00 0.00 0.0%
7} Other Qutgo {excluding Transfers of Indirect 7100-7299 - .
Costs) 7400-7499 985,867.00 988,538.00 730,706.45 988,539.00 0.00 0,0%
8) Cther Qutgo - Transfers of Indirect Costs ' 7300-7399 (667,024.00) (531,204.00) (47,686.00) (531,204.00)
9) TOTAL, EXPENDITURES ' 269,716,286.00 294 016,646.00 i46,285,352.07 294,016,646.00
C. EXCESS (DEFICIENCY) OF REVENUES ' .
OVER EXPENDITURES BEFORE OTHER .
FINANCING SOURCES AND USES (A5 - BS} {14,288,282.00) (15,100,570.00} 27,259,368.91 {15,100,570.00
D. OTHER FINANCING SOURCES/USES
1} Interfund Transfers
a} Transfers In 8900-8929 5,800,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
b} Transfers out 7600-7629 0.00 1,136,249.00 4,566.00 1,136,249.00 0.00 0.0%
2) Other Sources/Uses B
&) Sources 8930-8979 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
by Uises 7630-7699 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
3) Contributions B5OB0-6999

5,800,000.00

(1,136,249.00)

(1,136,249.00)

Califomia Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reporting Software - 2013.2.1
File: fundi-a (Rev 08/27/2013)
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2013-14 Second Interim

‘West Contra Costa Unlfied General Fund 07 61796 0000000
Contra Costa County Summary - Unrestricted/Restricted - Form Q11
- Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance
- Board Approved Projected Year Difference % DIff '
Object Original Budget | Operating Budget | Actuals To Date | Totals (ColB & D) [EIB}
Descripticn ‘Resource Codes Codes {A) [B) {C) (%]
E. NET INCREASE {DECREASE) IN FUND : .
BALANCE |C + D4} (8,498,262.00) (16,236,819.00)} {16,236,819.00
F. FUND BALANCE, RESERVES
1) Beginning Fund Balance
a) As of July 1 - Unaudited 9791 45,359,972.66 45,360,972.66 45,359,972.66 .00 0.0%
b) Audit Adjustments 9793 0.00 0.00 .00
c) As of July 1 - Audited (Fla+F1b) 45,359,972.66 45,359,972.66 45,359,972.66
) Other Restatements 9795 0.00 0.00 000 _
@) Adjusted Beginning Balance (F1¢ + F1d} 45,369,972.66 45,369,972.66 45,359,972.66
2) Ending-Balance, June 30 (E +F1e) 36,861,690.66 29.123.1'53.66' 29,123,153.66
Components of Ending Fund Balance
a) Nonspendatla _ _
Revolving Cash 9711 70,000.00 70,000.00
Stores 9712 230,000.00 230,000.00 230,000.00
Prepald Expenditures 9713 0.00 0.00 ] 0.00
All Cthers 9719 0.00 0.00 ;
b} Restricted 9740 - 15.4'06,329.89 - 12,894,628.69 12,894,628.89
C) Stbiat . . :
Stabilization Arrangements 9750 0.00 0.00
QOther Commitments 9760 0.00 0.00 0.00
d) Assigned
Other Assignments 9780 1,376,000.00 0.00 0.00
UTR Ratified Agreement 0000 9780  |1,370,000.00 _
e} lInassigned/Unappropriated 1
Reserve for Economit Uncertainties 9789 8,091,489.00° 8,854,587.00 4 8,654 587.00
Unassigned/Unappropriated Amount 9790 11,693,871.77 7,073,937.77 ] 7,073,837.77

California Dept of Education |
SACS Financlal Reporting Software - 2013.2.1
File: fundi-a (Rev 08/27/2013}
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2013-14 Second Interim

West Contra Costa Unified " General Fund : 07 61796 0000000
‘Contra Costa County Sumrmary - Unrestricted/Restricted ' Form 01]
Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes In Fund Baltance
Board Approved Projected Year Difterence % DIfF
Object Orliginal Budgst | Operating Budgset | Actuals To Date Totals {ColB& D) {EME)
Description Resource Codes Codes “{A) {B) . (D} {E} : (F)
LCFF/REVENUE LIMIT SOURCES
Principal Apportionment : )
State Ald - Current Year 8011 71,966,701.00 108,7567,542.00 54,938,355.75 108,757,542.00 0.00 0.0%
Education Protection Account State Aid - Current Year 8012 25,134,315.00 25,134,315.00 13,430,980.00 25,134,315.00 0.00| 0.0%)
Charter Schools General Purpose Entitlement - State Aid’ 8015 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
State Aid - Prior Years 8019 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Tax Relief Subventions
Homecwners' Exemptions 8021 719,019.00 696,253.00 317.936.24 696,253.00 0.00 0.0%
Timber Yield Tax 8022 5.00 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Other Subventions/In-Lieu Taxes 8029 3,538.00 0.00 3,762.43 0.00 0,00 0.0%
County & District Taxes . ) )

"Secured Roll Taxes 8041 54,068,783.00 53,538,008.00 50,796,974.00 53,538,008.00 0.00 G.0%
Unsecured Roll Taxes 8042 2,954,767.00 2,716,022.00 250491433 2,716,022.00 0.00 0.0%
Prior Years' Taxes 8043 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Supplemental Taxes 8044 61 0,939.60 928,204.00 6,293,000.60 928,204.00 0.00 0.0%
Education Revenue Augmentation

Fund {(ERAF) 8045 4,552 543.00 4,140,145.00 {841,403.90) 4,140,145.00 0.00 0.0%
Community Redevelopment Funds

(SB 617/699/1952) 8047 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Penalties and Interest from ) .
Delinguent Taxes 8048 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

Miscallaneous Funds (EC 41604}

Royalties and Bonuses 8081 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

Other In-Liew Taxes 8082 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

Less: Non-LCFF/Revenue Limit

(50%) Adjustment 8089 0.00 0.00 0.00 000 0.00 0.0%| -

Subtotal, LCFF/Revenue Limit Sources 160,010,610.00 195,910,490.00 |  127,635,519.45 195,910,490.00 0.00 0.0%
LCFF/Revenue Limit Transfers

Urwestricted LCFF/Revenue Limit o

Transfers - Current Year - 0000 8091 {7,896,026.00} (7,896,026.00) 0.00 (7.896,026.00) 0.00 0.0%

Continuation Education ADA Transfer 2200 8091 o.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 IO.DD 0.0%|

Comminity Day Schools Transfar 2430 8091 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

Special Education ADA Transfer 6500 8091 7,896,026.00 7,896,026.00 0.00 7.,896,026.00 0.00 0.0%

All Other LCFF/Revenue Limit

Transfers - Current Year All Other 8091 0.00 . 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

PERS Reduction Transfer 8092 394,640.00 191.00 192.63 191.00 0.00 0.0%

Transfers to Charter Schools in Liew of Property Taxes 8096 (3,279,519.00) (3,612,816.00) (1,579,836.78) (3,612,816.00) 0.00 0.0%

Proparty Taxes Transfers 8097 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

Revenue Limit Transfers - Prior Years 8089 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, LCFF/REVENUE LIMIT SOURCES _ 157,125,731.00 192,297,865.00 126,955,875.30 192,287 ,865.00 0,00 0.0%)

FEDERAL REVENUE

Maintgnance and Opérations 8110 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%)
Special Education Entitlement 8181 5,433,746.00 5,468,393.00 0.00 5,468,383.00 0.00 0.0%|
Special Education Discretionary Grants 8182 1,179,042.00 1,362,591.00 200,109.70 1,362,591.00 0.00° 0.0%,

Child Nutrition Pragrams 8220 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%)

Forest Reserve Funds 8260 0.00 Q.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%|

Flood Control Funds 8270 0.00 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 - 0.0%)

Wildlife Reserve Funds 8280 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%)

FEMA ) 8281 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%)

interagency Contracts Between LEAs 8285 0.co 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

Pass-Through Revenues from Federal Sources 8287 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.c0 0.00 0.0%

California Dept of Education )
SACS Financial Reporting Software - 2013.2.1 .
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2013-14 Second Interim-

Wast Contra Gosta Unified General Fund 07 61796 0000000
. Contra Costa County Summary - Unrestricted/Restricted : Form 01]
’ Revenues, Expenditures, anc_i Changes in Fund Balance
Board Approved Projected Year Difference % DIfF
Object Original Budgst | Operating Budget | Actuals To Date Totals {ColB&D) {E/B)
Description Resource Codes Codes {A) {B) (C) (D} (E) [F)

NCLB: Title _I, Part A, Basic Grants - . -

Low-Income and Neglected 3010 8290 6,810,099.00 9,377,462.00 3,498,762.94 9,377,462.00 0.00 0.0%
NCLE: Title |, Part D, Local Delfinquent ' _ .

Program 3026 8290 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 000 0.0%
NCLB: Title Il, Part A, Teacher Quality 4035 8290 1,440,5671.00 2,716,552.00 759,241.14 2,716,562.00 0.00 0.0%
NCLE: Title lil, Immigration Education

Program 4201 8260 130,000.00 108,908.00 86,663.00 108,908.00 0.00 0.0%|
NCLB: Title lll, Limited English Proficient (LEF’

Student Program 4203 8280 950,069.00 1,278,631.00 671,561.55 1,278,631,00 0.00 0.0%
NGLB: Title V, Part B, Public Charter Schools ’

Grant Program (PCSGP) 4610 8280 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 Q.00 0.0%

3011-3020, 3026-

3205, 4036-4128, .
Other No Child Left Behind 5510 8290 3,649,384.00 4,817,873.00 1,341,800.23 . 4,817,873.00 0.00 0.0%
Vacational and Applied Technelogy Education 3500-3699 8280 198,119.00 255,067.00 0.00 © 255,067.00 0.00 0.0%
Safe and Drug Fres Schools 3700-3799 8290 625,000.00 1,119,579.00 | 0.00 1,119,579.00 0.00 0.0%
All Other Federal Revenue All Other 8280 1.21 2,209.00 1,925,842.00 477,814.20 1,925,942.00 0.00 0.0%)
TOTAL, FEDERAL REVENUE 21,628,239.00 28,430,998.00 6,935,942.76 28,430,998.00 0.00 0.0%

OTHER STATE REVENUE

Other State Apportionments

Community Day Schaol Additional Funding : .

Cumrent Year 2430 8311 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

Prior Years 2430 8319 0.00 0.00' 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
RQOC/P Entitlement

Current Year 6355-6360 a3n 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

Pricr Years 6355-6360 8319 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Special Education Master Plan . .

Current Yaar 6500 B3N 17,882,253.00 16,886,246.00 9,511,876.55 16,896,246.00 0.00 0.0%

Prior Years 6500 8319 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Home-10-School Transpertation 7230 B311 391,300.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Economic Impact Aid 7090-7091 8311 4,798,134.00 0.00 0.G0 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Spec. Ed. Transportation 7240 8311 . 1,524,200.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

All Other State Apportionments - Current Year All Other 83 1.081,539.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
All Other State Apportionments - Prior Years All Other 8319 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

Year Round School Incentive 8425 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

Class Size Reduction, K-3 8434 5,892,642.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

Child Nutrition Programs 8520 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

Mandated Costs Reimbursements 8550 0.00 0.00 095 474.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

Lottery - Unrestricted and Instructional Materii §560 4,724 060.00 4,724 060.00 1,596,380.73 4,724,060.00 0.00 0.0%

Tax Reliet Subventions ' : '

Restricted Levies - Other )

Homaowners' Exemptions 8575 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 "~ 0,00 0.0%)
Other Subventions/in-Lieu Taxes 8576 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

Pass-Through Revenues from State Sources 8587 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Schoo! Based Coordination Program 7250 8590 Q.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
After School Education and Safety (ASES) 6010 8590 3,597.633.00 3,997,633.00 2,338,461.29 3,597,633.00 0.00 0.0%
Charter Scheal Facility Grant 6030 8590 - 0400 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%|
Drug/AlcoholiTobagco Funds 6650, 6690 8580 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 Q.00 0.0%
Healkthy Start 6240 8590 0.00 £6,605.00 | 56,805,650 '56,805.00 0.00 0.0%
Specialized Secondary 7370 8500 9.00 £0,000.00 0.00 _50,000.00 0.00 0.0%
School Community Viclence :

Prevention Grant 73 8590 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00 0.00 0.0%
Quality Education Invastment Act 7400 8590 1,399,700.00 1,384,400.00 1,108,000.00 1,384,400.00 0.00 0.0%
All Other State Revenue All Other 8590 14,899,413.00 10,002,363.00 7,944,225.72 10,002,353.00 0.00 0.0%

California Dept of Education
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2013-14 Second Interim

" West Contra Costa Unified General Fund 07 81796 0000000
Contra Costa County - Summary - Unrestricted/Restricted Form O1t
o ' Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance
Board Approved ’ Projected Year Difference % Diff
Object Original Budget | Operating Budget | Actuals To Date Totals {ColB & D) (E/B)
Description Resource Codes Codes {A) {B) <} (D} {E} {F}
56,180,874.00 | 23,551,223.79 36,711,497.00 0.00 0,0%

TOTAL, OTHER STATE REVENUE

California Dept of Education
S$ACS Financial Reporting Software - 2013.2.1
File: fundi-a (Rev 08/27/2013}
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2013-14 Second Interim

West Contra Costa Unified General Fund 07 61796 0000000
Contra Costa County Summary - Unrestricted/Restricted - Form 01§
Coe Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance
Board Approved Projected Year Difference % DIff
Object Original Budget | Operating Budget | .Actuals To Date Totals {Col B & D) (E/B)
Description - Resource Codes  Codes (a) (B} (T} {E} {F}
OTHER LOCAL REVENUE
Other Local Revenue
County and District Taxes
Cther Restricted Levies : )
Secured Roil 8613 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Unsecured Roll 8616 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 000 0.0%
Prior Years' Taxes 8617 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Supplemental Taxes 8618 0.00 0.00 .00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Non-Ad Valeram Taxes
Parcel Taxes 8621 9,800,000.00 9,830,116.00 9,772,456.52 9,830,116.00 0.00 0.0%
GCther 8622 5,578,704.00 5,561,008.00 5,523,019.27 5,581,008.00 - 0.00 0.0%
Community Redevelopment Funds '
Not Subject to LCFF/RL Deduction 8625 0.00 0,00 0.00 0.00 0,00 0.0%
Penalties and Interest from Delinquent Nen-LCFF/Revenue ‘
Limit Taxes 8629 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Sales
Sale of Equipment/Supplies 8631 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Sale of Publications 8632 0.00 0.0¢ 0.00 0.00 0,00 0.0%)
Food Service Sales 8634 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
All Cther $ales 8639 - | 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Leases and Remais 8650 250,700.00 255,700.00 168,541.25 265,700.00 0.00 0.0%!
Interest 8660 100,000.00 100,000.00 38,430.15 .100,000.C0 0.00 0.0%
Net Increase (Decrease) in the Fair Value of Investments 8662 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Fees and Contracts
Adult Education Fees 8871 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Nen-Resident Students 8872 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Transportaticn Fees From Individuals 8675 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
‘Transporiaticn Services 7230, 7240 8877 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 Q.00 0.0%
Interagency Services ) All Other 8677 0.00 0.00 000 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Mitigation/Developer Fees 631 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00 0.00 0.0%
All Other Fees and Contracts 8682 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Other Local Revenue
Plus: Misc Funds Non-LCFF/Revenue Limit (50%) 'Ad]ustment 8691 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Pass-Through Revenues From Local Sources 8697 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
All Other Local Revenue 8699 4,743,756.00 5,708,892.00 1,599,231.94 5,708,8982.00 0.00 0.0%
Tuition 8710 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
All Other Transfers In B781-B783 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Transfers Of Apportionments
Special Education SELPA Transfers
From Districts or Charter Schools 6500 8791 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0¢ 0.00 0.0%
From County Offices 6500 8792 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
From JPAs 6500 8793 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
ROC/P Transfers
From Districts or Charter Schools 8360 8791 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
From County Offices 6360 8792 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00 0.00 0.0%|
From JPAs 6360 8793 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%|
Other Transfers of Appertionments o
From Districts or Charter Schools All Other 8791 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0%
From County Offices _All Other 8792 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00 0.00 0.0%
From JPAs All Other 8793 0.00 0.0¢ 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%|
All Other Transfers In from All Others &788 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%|
TOTAL, OTHER LOCAL REVENUE 20,473,160.00 21,475,716.00 17,101,676.13 21,475,716.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, REVENUES 255,418,004.00 278,916,076.00 173,544,720.98 278,916,076.00 .00 0.0%
Califarnia Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reporting Software - 2013.2.1
File: fundi-a (Rev 08/27/2013) Page &6 Printed: 3/18/2014 8:58 AM



2013-14 Second Interim

West Contra Costa Unified General Fund 07 81796 0000000
Contra Costa County Summary - Unrestricted/Restricted Form 011
- Revenues, Expenditures, and .Changes in.Fund Balance
Board Approved Projected Year Difference % Diff
ObJect Original Budget | Operating Budget| Actuals To Date Totals {Col B & D) {E/B)
Description Resource Codes Codes [A) {B} ) [(n)] {E} {F}
CERTIFICATED SALARIES .
Certificated Teachers’ Salaries 1100 §4,218,121.00° 89,800.909.00' 46,761,482.22 89,800,909.00 0.00 0.0%
Certilicated Pupil Support Salaries ‘i200 6,033,268.00 6,274,554.00 3,281,680.51 6,274,554.00 0.00 0.0%
Certificated Supervisors' and Administrators’ Salaries 1300 10,280,187.00 10,61 6,957.00. 5,819,920.74 1 0,616.957.00 0.00 0.0%|
Other Gertificated Salaries ' 1900 5,644,315.00 6,164,244.00 2,9686,768.25 | 5,164,244.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, CERTIFICATED SALARIES 106,185,882.00 112,856,664.00 58,829,861.72 112,856,664.00 0.co 0.0%
CLASSIFIED SALARIES .
Classlfled Instructional Salaries 2100 11,757,721.00 12,084,710,00 6,335,003.86 12,084,710.00 0.00 0.0%
Classified Support Salaries 2200 14,654,472,00 | 14,777,711.00 B,271,376.34 14,777,711.00 0.00 0.0%
Classifisd Supervisors' and Administrators’ Sa_laries 23[1.0 2,320,649.00 2.480,872.00 1,373,264.90 2,480,872.00 0.00 0.0%|
Clerical, Technical and Office Salaries 2400 10,554,948.00 10,987,115,00 6,116,482.41 10,987,115.00 0.00 0.0%
Other Classified Salaries . 2900 2,056,478.00 2,976,450.00 1,733,916_.?.0 2,976,450.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, CLASSIFIED SALARIES 41,344,268.00 43,306,858.00 23,830,044.21 43,306;853.00 0.00 0.0%|
. |EMPLOYEE BENEFITS
STRS 3101-3102 8,644,437.00 9,054,921.00 4,700.248.6'} 9,054,921.00 0,08 0.0%
PERS 3201-3202 4,523,115.00 4,506,232.00 2,375,768.38 4,506,232.00 0.00 0.0%
OASDI/Medicarefalternative 3301-3302 4,700,486.00 5,011,315.00 | 2,593,322.52 5,011,315.00 0.00 0.0%)
Health and Welfare Benefits 3401-3402 21,079,207.00 22,163,912.00 | 12,446,998.20 22,163,812.00 0.00 0.0%
Unemployment !nsurance 3501-3502 123,904.00 102,432.12 41,241.30 102,432.12 0.00 0.0%
Workers' Compensation 3601-3602 _ 4,462,796.00 4,706,737.00 _2,507,283.11 4,708,737.00 0.00 0.0%
OPEB, Allocated 3701-3702 18,657,055.00 18,617.372.00 10,61 S',033.82 18,617,372.00 000 0.0%
QPEB, Active Employees 3751-3752 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00- 0.0%
PERS Reduction 3801-3802 342,151.00 0.00 191.71 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Qther Employes Benefits 3901-3902 0.00 478,030.00 92,264.75 478,030.00 0.00 0.0%|
TOTAL, EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 62,533,151.00 64,640,951.12 35,373,358.16 64,640,851.12 0.00 0.0%
BOOKS AND SUPPLIES
Approvea Taxtbooks and Core Curricula Materials 4100 2,300,000.00 3,314,209.00 3, 1'06.197.81 3,314,209.00 0.00 0.0%
Baoks and Other Reference Materials 4200 0.00 3,261.00 (27,586.25) 3,261.00 0.00 0.0%|-
Materials and Supplies 4300 5,041,701.00 9,244 420.12 2,211,059.13 9,244.426.12 0.00 0.0%
Nencapitalized Equipment 4400 294,004.00 731,607.00 241,328.26 731,607.00 | 0.00 0.0%
Food 4700 0.00 0.0¢ 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, BOOKS AND SUPPLIES 7.635,705.00 13,293,497.12 5,530,888.95 13,293,497.12 0.00 0.0% .
SERVICES AND OTHER OPERATING EXPENDITURES
Subagreements for Services 5100 3.677,567.00 6,820,030.24 1 .360;052.67 6,820,030.24 0.0C 0.0%)
Travel and Conferences 5200 284,850.00 835,547.00 277,161.36 835,547.00 0.00 0.0%)
Dues and Memberships 5300 121,500.00 171,864.00 1 67,41 8.29 171.864.00 0,00 0.0%
Ingurance 5400-5450 1 .SO0.000.UlD 1,500,000.00 750,000.00 1,500,000.00 0.00 0.0%
Operations and Housekeeping Services 5500 5,710,000.00 5,710,000.00 2,791,151.186 5,710,000.00 0.00 0.0%
Rentals, Leases, Repairs, and Noncaphtalized Improvements 5600 2,864,600.00 3,100,640.76 1,262,207.53 3,100,640.76 0.00 0.0%
Transfers of Direct Costs 5710 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00, 0.0%
Transfers of Direct Costs - Intarfund 5750 {5,000.00} §7,352.00 56,781.00 87,352.00 0.00 0.0%
Professional/Consulting Services and
Operating Expenditures 5800 31,965,6820.00 35,863,737.76 14,990,428.75 35,563,737.76 0.00 0.0%
Communications £900 1,888,650.00 1,880,790.00 219,990.74 1 ,890,790.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, SERVICES AND OTHER ' ' o _
OPERATING EXPENDITURES 48,007,987.00 55,679,961.76 21,814,191.49 55,679,961.76 0.00 0.0%
California Dept of Education )
SACS Financial Reporting Software - 2013.2.1 . )
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. 2013-14 Secend Interim .
West Cantra Costa Unified ) General Fund . 07 61796 0000000
Gontra Costa Gounty Summary - Unrestricted/Restricted ’ ’ : Form 01l
: ’ -Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund.Balance . . .
. " Board Approved Projected Year Difference % Diff
Object Original Budget | Operating Budget| Actuals To Date ~ Totals {Col B & D) {E/B})
Descl_'litlon Resource Codes Codes [A) {B) {C) (D] . {E) {F}
CAPITAL QUTLAY o '
Land 6100 0.00 : 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 D.0%:
Land Improvements . 8170 2,830;450.00 2,768,970.00 11,355.00 2,768,970.00 0.00 0.0%
Buildings and Improvements of Buildings 6200 . 0.00 000 ° .00 0.00 000  00%
Books and Madia for New School Libraries .
or Major Expansion of School Libraries 8300 .00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Equipment 7 6400 860,000.00 1,012,409.00 212,522.08 1.012,409.00 0.00 0.0%
! Equipment Replacement 6500 0.00 0.00 ] 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, CAPITAL QUTLAY 3,690,450.00 3,781,379.00 223,877.09 3,781,379.00 0.00 0.0%
OTHER QUTGQ (excluding Transfers of Indirect Costs) ' :
; Tuition
z Tuition for Instruction Under lnterdistrict |
; Attendance Agreaments 7110 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
| State Special Schools ' 7130 60,000,00 60,000.00 2,602.00 60,000.00 0.00 0.0%
Tuition, Excess Costs, and/or Deficit Payments
Payments to Districts or Charter Schools 7141 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 000 0.0%
Payments to County Offices 7142 ' 0.00 . 0.00 0.00 ' 0.00 000 . 0.0%
Payments to JPAs ) 7143 0.00 0.00 000 0.00 0.00: | 0.0%
Transfers of Pass-Through Revenues '
To Distritts or Charter Schools ' 7211 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
To County Ofiices 7212 . 0.00 3.00 .00 0.00 0.00 | 0.0%
To JPAs . 7213 ' 0.00 Q.00 0.00 0.00 0,00} 0.0%
Special Education SELPA Transfers of Apportionments '
To Districts or Charter Schools 6500 7221 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
To County Offices B500 7222 Q.00 ] 0.00 0.90 Q.00 0.00 0.0%
To JPAS . B500 7223 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%|
; ROC/P Transfers of Apportionments . -’
) To Districts or Charter Schools 6360 o2 0.00 0.00 0.00 ) 0.00 0.00 0.0%
i To County Offices 6360 7222 0.00 . 000 0.00 0.00 - 0.00 0.0%)
ToJPAs 6360 7223 | - 0.00 . 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00. 0.0%
i Other Transfers of Apportienments All Other 7221-7223 0.00 0.00 0.co 0.00 0.00 0.0%
g All Other Transfers . 7281-7283 0.00( - 0.00 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
| All Other Transfers Out to All Others 7209 0.00 0,00 0.00 . 0.00 0.00 0.0%
! Debt Service )
i Debt Service - Inerest 7438 400,867.00 403,539.00 203,104.45 403,539.00 0.00 0.0%
E Other Debt Service - Principal 7438 525,000.00 525,000.00 525,000.00 525,000.00 0.00 0.0%
’ TOTAL, OTHER QUTGO {excluding Transfe_:rs of Indiract Costs) 985,867.00 988,539.00 730,708.45 988,539.00 0.00 0.0%
OTHER OUTGO - TRANSFERS OF INDIRECT COSTS
Transfers of Indirect Costs 7310 0
Transfars of Indirect Costs - Interfund 7350 (667,024.00) (531,204.00) (47,686.00} (531,204.00) 000 - 0.0%
TOTAL, OTHER OUTGQ - TRANSFERS OF INDIRECT COSTS (667,024.00) (531,204.00) (47,686.00)} {531,204.00) 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, EXFEMDITURES 269,716,286.00 294,016,646.00 146,285,352.07 294,016,646.00 0.00 0.0%

California Dept of Education

SAGS Financial Reporting Software - 2013.2.1 .
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West Contra Costa Unified

2013-14 Second Interim

General Fund 07 61796 0000000
Contra Costa County Summary - Unrestricted/Restricled Form 01l
: Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance
Board Approved Projected Year Difference % Diff
Object Orlginal Budget | Operating Budget | Actuals To Date Totals {ColB& D) (E/B)
Description Resource Codes Codes {A} {B} (C} (D) (E) {F}
INTERFUND TRANSFERS '
INTERFUND TRANSFERS IN
From: Special Reserve Fund 8912 G.00 0.00 0.00 Q.00 0.00 0.0%
From: Bond Interest and
Redemption Fund 8914 0,00 Q.00 0.00 Q.00 0.00 0.0%
Qther Authorized Interfund Transfers In 8919 £,800,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
(a) TOTAL, INTERFUND TRANSFERS IN 5,800,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
INTERFUND TRANSFERS OUT
To: Child Development Fund 7611 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
To: Special Reserve Fund 7612 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Ta: State $chaol Bullding Fund/ '
County School Facilities Fund 7613 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
To: Deferred Maintenance Fund 7615 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
To: Cafeteria Fund 7616 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Other Authorized Interfund Transfers Out 7619 0.00 1,136,249.00 4.566.00 1,136,249.00 0.00 0.0%|
(b) TOTAL, INTERFUND TRANSFERS ouT 0.00 1,136,249.00 4.566.00 1,136,249.00 0.00 0.0%
OTHER SOURCES/USES
SOURCES
State Apportionments
Emeargency Apportionments 8931 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Proceeds
Praceeds from Sale/Lease- .
Purchase of Land/Buildings 8963 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%)|
Other Sources
Transfers from Funds of ) :
Lapsed/Reorganized LEAs 89565 0.00 | 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Long-Term Debt Proceeds
Proceeds from Certificates
of Participation 8971 0.00 0.00 0,00 0.00 .0.00 0.0%
Proceeds from Capital Leases 8972 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Proceeds from Lease Revenue Bonds 8973 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
All Other Financing Sources 8979 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
(c) TOTAL, SOURCES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
USES
Transfers of Funds from
Lapsed/Reorganized LEAS 7651
All Otner Financing Uses 7699
(d) TOTAL, USES
CONTRIBUTIONS
Contributions from Unrestricted Revenues 8980
Contributions from Restricted Revenues 8980
Transfers of Restricted Balances 8997
(e} TOTAL, CONTRIBUTIONS .
TOTAL, OTHER FINANCING SOURCES/USES
(a-b+c-d+e) 5,800,000.00 (1,136,249.00) (4,566.90) (1,136,249.00) 0.00 0.0%
California Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reporting Software - 2013.2.1
File: fundi-a (Rev 08/27/2013) Page @ Printed: 3/18/2014 8:50 AM



Second Interim

07 61796 0000000

West Contra Costa.Unified .. General Fund
Contra Costa County Exhlblt Restricted Balance Detail Form Q1l
201314
Resource Description Projected Year Totals
2430 Community Day Schools 10,443.13
4125 . 0.26
5640 ‘Medi-Cal Billing Option 1,805,216.48
6010 After School Education and Safety (ASES) 0.19
6286 English Language Acquisition Program, Teac 0.33
6300 Lottery: Instructional Materials 1,800,720.07
6500 Special Education 249,017.65
6512 Special Ed: Mental Health Services 1,687,859.31
7090 Economic Impact Aid (EIA): State Compens: 0.08
7091 Economic Impact Aid (EIA): Limited English | 0.05
7220 Partnership Academies Program 0.35
7221 _ 0.29
7400 Quality Education Investment Act : 0.93
7405 Common Core State Standards Implementat 2,950,534.00
8150 Ongoing & Major Maintenance Account (RM, 1,891,155.47
9010 Other Restricted Local 2,399,680.30

Total, Restricted Balance

California Dept of Education

SACS Financial Reporting Software - 2013.2.1

File; fundi-a (Rev 04/24/2012)

12.894,628.89
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2013-14 Second Interim

West Contra Costa Unified Adult Education Fund 07 61786 0000000
..Contra Costa County PP .. .. ... . . Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Batance o - Form 11l
' % DIff
Board Approved Projectad Year Differance Column
. Qriginal Budgst Operating Budgst Actuals Te Date Totals {ColB & D} B&D
Description Resource Codes  Object Codes Ay {B) [C} (0} _IE} (]
A, REVENUES . |
1) LCFF/Revenue Limit Sources . 8010-8099 0.00 0.00 .00 .00 0.00 . U.O“/gJ
2} Federal Revenue : 8100-8299 313,655.00 342,199.0¢ 0.00 342,199.00. 0.00 0,0%|
3} Cther State Ravanue 8360-8599 2,792,479.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%!
43 Gther Local Revenue BB0D-879% 345,000.00 404,926.00 140,317.77 4(4,926.00 %

5} TOTAL, REVENUES . 3,451,124.00 747,125.00 140,317.77 747,128.00

B. EXPENDITURES

1} Certificated Salaries 1000-1999 1,009,108.00 1,441,513.00 644,146.63 1,441,513.00 0,00 0.0%)|

2y Classifiad Salaries 2000-2999 3560,884.00 626,784.00 38B.560.38 826,784.00 0.00 0.0%
3) Employae Benefits 3000-3969 33&864&0 470,865.00 262.533,92 470,865.00 000 0.0%
4) Books and Supplies 4000-4959 384,462.00 14%,974.00 35,927.71 . 149,874.0¢ 0.00 0.0%
5} Barvices and Other Operating Expenditures 5000-5989 156,576.00 203,551.00 98,418.78 203,551.00 0.00 0.0%
&) Capital Outtay §000-6958 4.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%|
7) Other Outgo (excluding Transfers of Indirect 7100-7209,

Costs) 7400-7499 ¢.00 0.90 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
8) Other Outgo - Transfers of Indirect Costs 7300-7389 166,241.00 0.00 0.0U. .

8) TOTAL,_EXPENDITURES 2,451,13500 [ 2,862 887.00 1.409,688.42 2,892

C. EXCESS (DEFICIENCY) OF REVENUES
OVER EXPENDITURES BEFORE OTHER

FINANCING SQURCES AND USES (A5 - BY) £99,996.00 (2,145,562.00 (1,269,270.65) (2,145, 562.0d![
D. OTHER FINANCING SCURCESIUSES

1) Interfund Transfars

4) Transfers in 8800-8929 0.00 1,131,736.00 53.00 1,131,736.00 Q.00 0.0%

b) Transfers Out 7600-7628 1,000,000.00 0,00 0.00 0,00 Q.00 0.0%)|
2} Other Sources/Uses | .

a} Sourcas £930-887% Q.00 . 0.00 c.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

b} Uses . 7630-7698 0.00 . 0.0%|

3) Contributions 8980-8989

4) TOTAL, OTHER FINANCING SOURCESAISES (1,000,600.00) 1,131,736.00

Califarnia Dapt of Education
SACS Financial Reporting Software - 2013.2.1
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2013-14. Second Interim

West Contra Costa Unified Aduit Education Fund 07 61796 0000000
...Contra Gosta Gounty . . . e Revenues, Expendifures, and Changes in Fund Balance - o ~ Form 11l
o . % Diff
. Board Approvad Projectad Year Diffarance Column
. - Original Budget Operating Budget ‘Actuals To Date Totals {CofB & D) B&D
Description . Resgurce Codes  Object Codes {A) {B} {C)
E. NET INGREASE (DECREASE} IN FUND ’ . .
| __BALANCE(C+D4) - ) : {1.00) {1,013,826.0C

F. FUND BALANCE, RESERVES

1) Beginning Fund Balance

a} As of July 1 - Unaudited ' 791 2 085,909.28 2,065,908.26 2,065,909.26

0} Audit Adjustments 9793 0.00 0.00 0.00
G} As of July 1 - Audited {F1a + F1b) 2,065,909.26 2,065,909.26 2,065,809.26
d} Other Restatements 9795 i _ 0.60 0.00

0.00
-2 065,909.26 |1
1,052,083.26

a) Adjusted Beginning Balance (F1¢ + F1d) 2,068,809.26 | - 2,065,809.26

2) Ending Balance, Juna 30 (E + F1e) 2,065,008.26 1,052,083,26

Components of Ending Fund Balance
4) Nonspandzbla

Revolving Cash a7
Stores 9712
Prepaid Expenditures . e}
All Others 9718
b} Restricted 9740 m
c) Committed .
Stabilization Arrangements 9750
Other Committrnents _ 9760 2,052.081.87 1,062,082.87 1,052,082.87
Other Commitmants 0000 9780 ~ |2,052,061.87 —
Other Commitrants 000 9760 1,052.032: 87 —
Other Commitmants 0aco 9760 1,052,082.87
- m
{Other Assignments 780

) UnassighadiUnappropriated

Reserve for Economic Uncertalnties - o789
Unassigned/Unappropriated Amount 9790

Califomia Dapt of Education
$ACS Financial Reporting Software - 2013.2.1

File: fundi-b {Rev 10/03/2013} FPage 2 Printed: 3/18/2014 9:01 AM




2013-14 Second Interim

West Contra Costa Unified Adult Education Fund : 07 61796 0000000
Contra Costa County Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance Form 11l
. % Diff
Board Approved . Projected Year Differance Column
. Original Budget Operating Budgst Actuals To Date Totals {ColB&D} B&D
Description Resocurce Codes Objact Codes| {A) (B) (D} —IE) {F}
LCFF/REVENUE LIMIT SQURCES
LCFF/Ravenue Limit Transfers
LCFF/RL Tmnsfer§ - Current Year 809-.1 0.C0 .D.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%)]
Revenue Limit Transfers - Prior Years 8099 0..00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%|
TOTAL, LCFF/REVENUE LIMIT SOURCES - Q.00 . 0.00 0.00 . 0.00 0.00 0.0%
FEDERAL REVENUE
|niefagency Contracts Between LEAs 8285 Q.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 Q.00 0.0%]
No Child Left Behind 3105, 3200, 4045 8200 Q.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%|
Vacational and Applied Technelegy Education 3500-3629 8290
Safe and Drug Frea Schools 3700-3799 8290
All Other Fadaral Revenus All Other 8290 398,319.00 336,543.00 0.00 336,543.00 | .00 0.0%
TOTAL, FEDERAL REVENUE . 313,655.00 342,199.00 0.80 342,1908.00 £.00 0.0%j
[OTHER STATE REVENUE .
Cthar State Apportionments
All Cther State Apporticnments - Current Year All Other 8311 0.00 Q.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 ~ 0.0%j
All Cther State Apporticnments - Prior Years All Other a318 0.00 0.00 0.00 0,00 0.00 0.6%
All Other State Revenus 8590 2,792,478.00 0.00 0.c0 0.00 0.0¢ 0.0%]
TOTAL, OTHER STATE REVENUE 2,792.47€.00 Q.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%]
OTHER LOCAL REVENUE
Sales . -

Sale of Equipment/Supplies 2631 0.00 Q0,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Leases and Rentals 8g50 0.00 0.00 0,00 0.00 090 0.0%4
Intarast 8660 0.00 0.00 2,932.98 0.00 0.00 0.0%i
Net Increase (Decrease) in the Falr Value of Investmants. BEG2 0.00 .00 0.00. 0.00 0.00 0.0%]
Fees and Conracts )

Adult Education Fees 8671 200,000.00 200,000.00 92,278.69 300,000.04 0.00 0.0%

Interagancy Servicas 8677 0.00 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Other Local Revenus ) .

All Othsr Lacal Revenue BE9D . 46,000.00 104,928.00 45,105.80 104.926.00 0.00 0.0%
Tultion 8710 0.00 €.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, OTHER LOCAL REVENUE 345,000.00 404,926.00 140,317.77 404.926.00

[TOTAL, REVENUES 3,451,184.00 747.1265.00 140,317.77 747.125.00 |

California Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reparting Sokwara - 2013.2.1
File: fundi-b {Rev 10/09/2013)

Page 3
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2013-14-Second Interim . :
West Contra Costa Unified Adult Education Fund 07 61796 0000000
... Contra Costa County . . R Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance o Form 11l
. % Diff
- Board Approved Projacted Year Differance Column
-Qriginal Budget Operating Budget .| Actuals Te Date Totals (ColB&D) B&D
IDescription Resaurce Codes _ Object Codes| A {B) {C) (D} (E} {F
CERTIFICM‘ED SALARIES .
Carlificated Teachers' Salaries ) 1100 . 900,000.00 1,332,405.00 . 584 075.37 1,332,405.00 c.00 0.0%10
Certificated Pupil Support Salaries ' . . 12800 0.00 £.00 0.00 o 0.00 C.00 0.0%|
Caertificated Supervisors' and Administrators' Salaries 13.00 109,108.¢0 109,108.00 50,071.26 108,108.00 0.00. 0.0‘}@;
Cther Certificated Salaries : 1900 0.00 . 4.00 0.00 (.).UU c.00 O.Q%
TOTAL, CERTIFICATED SALARIES . 1,009,108.00 1,441,513.00 644,146.63 1,441,512.00 6.00 0.0‘};’]
CLASSIFIED SALARIES
Classified Instructiona! Salaries 2100 0.00 . 150,800.00 : 88,347.45 150,900.00 0.00 0.0%
Classified Support Salaries . 2200 80,5841.00 . 104,841.00 59,025.29 164.841.00 4,00 o.w_nL
Classified Supervisors' and Administrators' Salaries ) 2500 2 0.00 D.00 0.00 0.00 i O.Dt_J 0.0%
Clerical, Technical and Cffice Salaries 2400 . . 261.042.00 . 321,043.00 169,498.56 321,043.00 Q.00 0.0%|
Cthar Glassified Salaries 2800 0.00 50,000.00 53,689.08 50,000,00 0.00 . 0.0%:
: TOTAL, CLASSIFIED SALARIES 350,884.00 626,784.00 368,560.38 626,784.00 0.00 . D.D%_:H
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS
_
j STRS 3101-3902 B3,261.00 108,183.00 35,860.26 109,183.00 0.00 0.0%|
PERS . 3201-3202 38,416.00 41,040.00 . . 27.044.25 41,040,00 0.00 0.0%]
; 0ASDI/Medicare/Alternative . ) 3301-3302 4 ;475.00 _55,361.00 41,157.88 | 55,351.00 0.00 0.0%
‘ Health and \Welfare Banefits 3401-3402 §7,558.00 114,680.00 . 86,210.50 114,680,400 . 0.00 0.0%
; Unemployment Insurance ’ 3501-3502 681.00 '1,126.00 483.30 1,126.00 0.00 CI.O‘%J
: Workers' Compensation ’ 2801-3602 41,157,00 i 53,553.00 _30,686.40 53,553.00 0.00 0.0%
QPEB, Allocated 3701-3702 85,932.00 .95,932.00 80,357.0¢ 95,932.00 | 0.00 ~ 0.0%
! OPEB, Active Employess 3751-3752 0.00 Q.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 - 0D.0%
| PERS Redustion . 3801-3802 $,394.00 Q.00 A{B.BT) 0,00 . 0.0¢ 0.0%
Qther Employea Benefits - 3901-3802 0.00 0.00 750.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%|
2 TOTAL, EMPLOYEE BENEFITS _ 383,864.00 4?0,865.00 262,533.92 470,855.00 000 | 0:0%
BOOKS AND SUPPLIES '
Approved Textbooks and Core Curricula Materials 4100 0.00 0.00 __ Q.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%)
Books and Other Reference Materials - 4#00 7 0.00 _0.00 0.00 . 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Materials and Supplies 4300 384 462.00 149.974.00 35,927.71 149,974.00 C.00 D.DJ
Nencapitalized Equipment - 4400 .00 0.00 0.0 0.00 4.00 0.0%
TOTAL, BOCKS AND SUPPLIES 384 462.00 14B,974.00 35,827.71 149,974.00 9.00 0.0%j.

California Dept of Education . .
SACS Financiat Reporting Software - 2012.2.1 N
File: fundl-b (Rev 10/08/2012) : . Paged : Printed: 3/18/2014 9:01 AM




2013-14 Second Interim

West Contra Costa Unified Adult Education Fund . 07 61796 0000000
Cantra Costa County ‘Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Bafance - Form 111
%o Diff
. Board Approved Projected Year Difference Column
Qriginal Budget Operating Budget | | Actwals To Date Totals {ColB &D) B&D
Descripfion Resource Codes _ Qbjact Codes (B} [D) (E) {F}
SERVICES AND OTHER OPERATING EXPEND]TURES
Subagreerﬁants for Services 5100 . 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00 . 0.0%
Travel and Conferences 5200 38,476.00 1%,785.00 2,257.36 19,785.00 6.00 0.0%|
Dues aﬁd Memberships .—5300 0.00 .o.oo 0.00 000 0.00 0.0%
Insuranca 5400-5.450 81,000.00 886,000.00 40,500.00 £6,000.00 0.00 0.0%]
Operatians and Housekesping Services 5500 57,100.00 4210000 19,008.50 42,100.00 0.00 0.0%|
Rentals, Leases, Repairs, and Noncapitalized Improvements 56800
Tra:nsfers of Diract Costs 8710
Transfers of Direct Costs - Interfund 8780
ProfessionalfConsulting Services and ) .
Opesrating Expendituras 5800 0.00 30,280.00 20,023,00 30,280.00 0.00 0.0%|
Communications 5800 0,00 25,386.00 16,630.83 25,366.00 0.00 0.0%)
TOTAL, SERVICES AND OTHER OPERATING EXPENDITURES 156,576.00 . 203,551.00 ] 98,419.78 203,551.0(5 0.00 0.0%|
CAPITAL OUTLAY '
Land 6100 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%]
Land Improvements 6170 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0 0.00 0.0%|
Buildings and Improvements of Bulldings 8200 0,00 6.00 0.00 . D.0o 000 . 0.0%
Equipment 6400 000 0.00 0,00 0.00 000 nnj .
Equipment Replacement 68500 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%|
TOTAL, CAPITAL OUTLAY 0.00 0.00 .00 0.00 0.40 6.0%]
OTHER QUTGO {excluding Transfers of Indirect Cnsfs)
Tuition .
Tuiticn, Excess Costs, éndfor Daficit Paymants. )
Payments to Districts or Charter Schools 7141 0.0 0.00 0.00 .90 0.00 0.0%]
Fayments to County Ofﬁcas. 7142 0.00 0.00 0.00 0400 0.00 0.0%
Payments to JPAS 7143 0.00 G.00 0.00 0.0 0.00 0.0%
Dabt Service
Debt Service - Interest 7438 CLO[..‘; .00 9.00 0.90 a.40 C.0%
Other Debt Service - Principal 743¢ 0.00 0.00 0.00 0,00 0.00 0.0%]
TOTAL, OTHER_OUTGO {axcluding Transfers of Indiract Costs) 0.00 D.Ob 0.00 0.00 0.400 C.0%
OTHER OUTGO - TRANSFERS OF INDIRECT COSTS
Transfers of Indirect Costs - Interfund . 7350C 166,241.00 Q.00 0.00 0,00 0.00 ] C.0%]
TOTAL, OTHER QUTGO - TRANSFERS OF INDIRECT COSTS 166,241.00 .00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%;
TOTAL, _EXPENDITURES 2.451.135.00 2,892,6687.00 1,409,588.42
Califarnla Dept of Education
Eﬁl‘?iﬁlﬁ?é'?i?éf :g;g;gﬂf;;m o202 Pags 5 Printed: 31162014 5:01 AM




2013-14 Second Interim

California Dapt of Education
SACS Financial Reporiing Sofware - 2013.2.1
Fite: fundi-b (Rev 10/08/2013}

Page &

West Confra Costa Unified Adult Education Fund : 07 61796 0000000
... Caontra Costa County Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance Form 11t
. % Diff
Board Approved Projectad Year Diffarence Colurmn
Criginal Budget Operating Budget Actuals To Date Totals {CotB & D) B&D
Description Resource Codes  Object Codas {A) (B) (C} {D} E} {F)
HNTERFUND TRANSFERS
INTERFUND TRANSFERS IN
Other Authorized Interfund Transfers In 8918 -0.00 1,131,736.00 £3.00 1,131,736.00 Q0,00 0.0%
| (A} TOTAL, INTERFUND TRANSFERS IN 0.00 1,131,736.00 53.00 1,131,736.00 0.60 0.0%
INTERFUND TRANSFERS QUT
To: State School Building Fund/
County Schoel Fagllities Fund 7613 C.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 C.00 0.0%}
Other Authorized Interfund Transfers Out 7819 1,000,000,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 £.00 0.0%!
{b) TOTAL, INTERFUND TRANSFERS OUT - 1,000,000.00 0.00 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.0%|
[OTHER SOURCESIUSES ‘ .
SOURCES
Other Sources
Teansfers from Funds of Lapsed/Reorganized LEAs 8965 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%]
Long-Term Debt Proceeds .
Proceeds fram Cartificates of Participation 8971 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0,0%|
Proceeds from Capital Leases 8a72 C.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
All Other Financing Sources 8979 C.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
(c) TOTAL, SOURCES ¢.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.09 0.0%4
USES
Transfers of Funds from Lapsed/Reorganized LEAs 7651 .00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
All Other Financing Uses 7698 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
(d) TOTAL, USES
CONTRIBUTIONS
Contributions from Unrestricted Revenues gsag
Contributions from Rastricted Revenues 8990
Transfars of Restricted Balances 8997
(e) TOTAL, CONTRIBUTIONS
[TOTAL, OTHER FINANCING SOURCES.'USES.
(@a-b+c-d+e} (1,000,000.00) 1,131,738.00 1,131,738.00

Printed: 1812014 £:01 A



Second Interim

West Contra Costa Unified ' Adult Education Fund : ' 07 61796 0000000
Contra Costa County Exhibit: Restricted Balance Detail Form 111
, 201314
Resource Description : . Projected Year Totals
3905 Adult Education: Adult Basic Education & ESL ' 0.02
3913 Adult Education: Adult Secondary Education o : 0.01
9010 Other Restricted Local : - 0.29
Total, Restricted Balance | 0.39

California Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reporting Software - 2013.2.1 : . i _
File: fundi-b (Rev 04/30/2012) Page 1 _ " Printed: . 3/18/2014 9:01 AM



Wast Contra Costa Unified

2013-14 Second Interim
Child Development Fund

07 81796 0000000

Contra Costa County Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance Form 121
: 9% Diff
. Board Approved Projected Year Diffarence Column |
Original Budget Operating Budgat Actuals To Date Totals {ColB&D) B&D |
Description Resource Codes  Object Godas : B C] D E E
A. REVENLES

1) LCFF/Revenue Limit Seurces 8010-8099
2} Federal Revenua 8100-8299 | . 400 0!_]0.00 446,927.00 46,926.97 446,927'.06 4.00 0.0%
3} Other State Revenus 8300-8599 2,254,706.00 2,765,721.00 1,179,966.66 2,765,721.0¢ .00 0.0%)
4} Other Local Revanue 8800-8799 115,000.00 116,300,00 44,354.14 1.1 §,300,0C
5) TOTAL, REVENUES 2.769.766.00 3,528,048.00 1,271,246.77 3,328,048.00
B. EXPENDITURES
1} Gertificated Salaries 1000-1998 926,144.00 1,035,493.00 518,284.05 1,035,483.00 0.00 0.0%
2) Classified Salaries 2000-2088 924,501.00 1,001,048.00 321,289.22 1,001,048.00 0.00 0.0%
3) Employee Benefits 3000-3999 £69,297.00 751,108.00 319,504.51 751,108.00
4) Books and Supplies 4000-4999 183,637.00 498,026.00 30,400.75 496,026.00
5} Services and Other Operating Expenditures 5006-5999 21,800.00 42 194.00 8,544.07 42,194.00
6) Capital Outlay 6000-6999 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
7} Other Outga (excluding Transfers of indiract 7100-7299,
Gosts) : 7400-749% 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
8) Other Qutgo - Transfers of Indirect Costs 7300-7399 134,226.00 184,647.00 47 686.00 164,647.00
9) TOTAL, EXPENDITURES 2,859.705.00 3,490,516.00 1,245,708.60 3,460,516.00
C. EXCESS (DEFICIENGY) OF REVENUES
OVER EXPENDITURES BEFORE OTHER
FINANCING SQURCES AND USES (A5 - BS} (65,899.00) {161.568.00) 28 638,17 (161,566,00)|5= }
D, OTHER FINANCING SOURCES/JSES :
1} Interfund Transfers . R
a) Transfers in 8900-8929 0.00 . 4.513.00 4,513.00 4,513.00 0.00 0.0%
b) Transfers Qut 7600-7629 0.00 0.00 0.0¢ 2.00 0.00 0.0%
2) Other SourcesiUses i
a) Sources 8930-8979 0.00 0.00 0.06 0.00 0,00 0.0%
b} Uses 7630-7699
3) Contributions 8680-8999

4.513.00

4,613.00

4) TOTAL, OTHER FINANCING SOURCESIUSES

Galilarnia Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reparting Software - 2013.2.1
File: fundi-b (Rev 10/02/2013) -

Page 1
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2013-14 Second Interim

West Contra Costa Unified Child Development Fund : ' 07 61796 0000000
Contra Costa County . Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance Form 121
. % Diff
Board Approved Projected Year Difference Column
Original Budget Operating Budget Actuals To Date Totals {Col B & D} B&D
Dascription . Resource Codes  Object Codesl (A) [ =) T (D) E
E. NET INCREASE (DECREASE) IN FUND . .
BALANCE [C +Dd4) (85,999.00) (157,055.00

F. FUND BALANCE, RESERVES

1) Baginning Fund Balance

&) As of July 1-Unaudited . a7 157,051.56 157,051,586 157,051.56

0.0¢

b) Audit Adjustments 9723 . 0400 0.00

157,051.58

c} As of July 1 - Audited (Fe + F1k) 167,051.58 167,061.56

0.00

d) Other Restatements o785 0.00 0.00

157,081.58

&) Adjusted Beginning Balance (F1c + Fid) . 187,051.56 1567,051.56

(3.4

2) Ending Balance, Juna 30 {E + Fle) &7,062.58

Components of Ending Fund Balance
a) Nonspendable

Revolving Cash . o711
Storas o712
Prepaid Expendituras ) 9713
All Othars 9719
b} Restricted o740
c) Committad
Stabllization Amangemenis 9750
t .
i} Other Committments . 9780
dy Assigned
Other Assighmeants 9780 43,382.19
E Othar Assignments 0000 9780 43.382.19
i Other Assignments 0000 9780
: Other Assignments 0000 9780
&) Unassigned/Anappropriated
Reserva for Economic Uncartainties 9789
Unassigned/Unappropriatad Amount 97390

Califernfa Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reporting Software - 2013.2.1 :
Fila: fundi-b (Rev 10/09/2013) Page 2 . . . Printed: 3/18/2014 9:01 AM




West Contra Costa Unified

2013-14 Second Interim
Child Development Fund

07 61796 0000000

California Dapt of Education
SACS Financlal Reporting Software - 2013.2.1
File: fundi-b {Rev 10/08/2013)

Page 3

.~ Contra Costa County Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balénce Form 12
% DIff
Buard Approved . Projected Year Differance Column
: Original Budget Qperating Budget Actuals To Date Totals {ColB&D) B&D
Descrlption Resource Codas  Object Codes {A} (=) {C} D) (] {F)
FEDERAL REVENUE .
Child Nutrition Programs 8220 0.00 0.00 6.00 D.DG' . 0.00 0.0%
Interagency Contracts Betwean LEAs 8285 5.00 .00 0.00 0.00 0.60 0.0%|
NCLB: Tille |, Part A, Basic Grants Low-Income
and Neglected : 3010 8290 _400,000.00 446,927.00 45,928.97 446,927.00 0.00 0,0%
All Other Faderal Revenue All Other 8290 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, FEDERAL REVENUE 460,000.00 446,927.00 46,928.97 446,927.00 4.00 0,094
OTHER STATE REVENUE
Ghild Nutritien Programs 8520 0.0 0.00 0,00 0.00 -0.00 0.0%{
Child Developmant Appertionments 8530 0.0 0.00 0,00 .D.u{) 0.00 0.0%|
Pass-Through Revanuas from State Sources " gsa7 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.0%)|
State Preschool . 8105 8590 2,254 706,00 2,765,721.00 1,179,965.68 2.7.65,72100 0.00 0.0%
All Other State Revanue . All Other 8530 0.00 0.00 c.00 0.00 c.00 0.0%|
TOTAL, OTHER STATE REVENUE 2,254,706.00 2,765,721.00 1,179,965.68 2,765,721.00 0.00 ml
[OTHER LOCAL REVENUE
Sales
Sale of Equipment/Suppfies 8631 0.00 Q.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Food Senvice Sales 8634 0.00 .00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%] .
Interest 8660 000 0.(;}0 1,058.18 0.00 0.00 @ X
Net Incraase {Dacrease) in the Fair Value of Investments 8662 000 Q.00 ‘0.00 0.00 0.00 U:U%
Fees and Contracts
Child Development Parent Fees 8673 115,000.00 115,000.00 41,994.99 115,000.00 0.00 0.0%]
Interagency Services 8877 0.00 Q.00 6.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%]
All Cther Feas and Contracts 8639 ﬁ.GD 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Cther Local Revenue
All Cther Local Revenue 8699 040 1,300.00 1,306.00 1,360.00 0,00 0.0%
All Other Transfers In from All Cthers 8799 _.o4p 0.00 .00 009 | 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, OTHER LOCAL REVENUE 115,000.00 116,300.00 44,354.14 116,360.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, REVENUES 2,769,706.00 3,328,645.00 1,271,248.77 3.328,048.00

Frinted: 3/18/2074 8:01 AM



2013-14 Second Interim

Q7 61796 0OD0OCO

Fll: fundi-b {Rev 10/08/2013)

‘West Contra Costa Unified Child Develepment Fund
Contra Costa County Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance Form 121
- : %o Diff
Brard Approved Projected Year Difference . Column
Original Budget Operating Budget Actuals To Date Totals {Cal B & D) B&D -
|Description Resource Codes  Object Codes) (B) D} (E} {F)
(CERTIFICATED SALARIES
Ceriificated Teachers' Salaries 1100 £20,878.00 930,227.00 456,974.13 £30,227.00 .00 0.0%
Certificated Pupil Support Salaries 1200 0.00 0.00 o.do 0.00 0.00 0.0%)]
Certificated Supervisors' and Administrators' Salaries 1300 £6,134,00 56,134.00 32,887.12 86,134.00 0.00 0.0%]
Other Certificated Salaries 1800 49,132.00 49,132.00 28,422.80 49,132.00 ~ 0.00 0.0%;
TOTAL, CERTIFICATED SALARIES 926,144.00 '1,035,493.0d 518,284.05 1,035,493.00 0.00 . 0.0%
CLASSIFIED SALARIES .
Classified Instruclional Salaries 2100 758,025,00 798,552.00 209,482.90 98,552.00 0.00 . 0.0%)|
Classified Support Salaries 2200 0.00 £00.00 254,88 500.00 0.00 0.0%|
Classiﬁea Supervisors' and Adminisirators' Salaries 2300 0.00 0.00 0.00 b,UO 0.00 0.0%
Cladcal, Technical and Office Saleries 2400 136,081.00 169,585,00 95,486.23 16%,585.00 0.00 0.0%
Other Classified Salades 2900 32,411.00 32,411.00 16,065.21 32,411.00 0.00 0.0%|
TOTAL, CLASSIFIED SALARIES 924 801.00 1,001,048.00 321,289.22 1,001,048.00 0.00 0.0%
|EMPLOYEE BENEFITS
STRS 3101-3102 76,159.00 B4,B12.uﬁ 39.833.16 _ 84.812.00 0.00 0.0%)
PERS 3201-3202 £9,219.00 108,812.00 22,521.29 108,812.00 . 0.00 0.0%
OASDIMedicare/Altemative 3301-3302 83,095.00 80,660,00 . 31,807.92 90,600.00 0.00 0.0%
Healthy and Welfare Banefits 3401-3402 188,908.00 218,072.00° 102,862.35 218,072.00 0,00 0.0%
Unempfoyment Insuranca 3501-3502 924.00 1,020.00 2309.50 1,020.00 a0 0.0%|
Warkers' Compensatien 3601-3802 66,004.00 61,629.00 _ 25‘43.2.71 61,626.00 0.00 9.0%
OPEB, Allocated 3701-3702 157,133.00 185,777.00 95,752.80 185,777.00 0.00 0.0%|
OPER, Activa Employees 3751-3762 0.00 0.00 0.00 Q.00 | .00 0.0%
PERS Red.uf-‘tiun 3801-2802 7,855.00 36.00 (30.22) 36.00 0.00 0.0%
Other Employee Benefits 3801-3802 .00 450.00 825.00 450.00 0.00 0.0%|
_TOTAL, EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 469,287.00 751,108.0¢ 319,504.51 751,108.00 0.00 0.0%)
BOOKS AND SUPFLIES
Approved Textbaoks and Core Gurricula Materials 4100 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%|
Books and Other Refarence Materials 4200 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Materials and Supplies 4300 183,637.00 488,213.00 22,588.01 488,213.00 0.00 0.0%]
Noncapitalized Equipmant 4400 6.00 7,813.00 7.812.74 7,813.00 0.00 0.0%|
Foad 4700 0.00 0.90 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL BOOKS AND SUPPLIES 183.637.0b 456,026.00 30,400.75 496,025,00 £.00 0.0%,
California Dapt of Education
SAGS Financial Reporting Snftware - 2013.2.1 Page s . rinted: Y8014 3101 AM



2013-14 Second Interim

07 61796 0000000

West Confra Costa Unified Child Development Fund
Contra Costa County Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance’ Form 12|
. % Diff
. Board Approved Projected Year Difference Column
Original Budget Operating Bucdget Actuals To Date Totals {Col B &D) B&D
Description Resource Codes _ Object Cades (A} (B} (%] (] {E) ~ {F}
SERVICES AND OTHER QPERATING EXPENDITURES .
Subagraements for Services 5100 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 9.00 0.0%;
Trave! and Conferences 5200 3.800.00 9,794.00 . 1,243.87 8,794.00 0.00 0.0%;
Dues and Memberships 5300 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0 D?E@I
Insurance 5400-5450 0.00 - 0.00 0.00 0.0 0.00 0.0%
Qperations and Housekeaeping Services 5500 000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 C.0%|
Rentals, Leases, Repair_s, and Noncapitallzed Impmveme;-uis 5600
Transfers of Direct Costs §710
Transfers of Direct Costs - Interfund 5750 18,400.00 18,400.00 1,862.20 18,400.00 0.00 0.0%ﬂ
Profassional/Cansulting Services and . . . . .
Operating Expenditures 5800 0.00 14,000.00 5,338.00 14,000.00 0,00 0,0%
Communications 5200 0.00 0.00 0.00 - 0.00 4.00 . U.O%ﬁ
TOTAL, SERVICES AND OTHER OFERATING EXFENDITURES 21,900.00 42,194.00 8.544.07 42,194.00 0.00 0.0%
CAPITAL QUTLAY
Land 6100 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%!
Land Improvements 6170 0.00 C.00 Q.00 0.0¢ a.00 0.0%)|
Buildings and improvements of Buildings 6200 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Equipmant ' 6400 0.00 0,60 0.00 0,00 ogo| @
Equipment Replacement 6500 0.c0 D.DD_ 0.00 Q.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, CAPITAL QUTLAY 0,60 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.00 0.0%|
OTHER OUTGO (excluding Transfers of Indirect Gosts}
Other Transfers Out
All Other Transfers Out to All Others 7299 0.00 .00 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.0%,|
Debt Sarvice .
Debt Servica - Interast 7438 0.00 .0.00 0.00 G.00 0.00 0.0%
Other Dabt Service - Principal 7439 0.00 . D.00 0.00 Q.00 D.'dﬂ . 0.0%)
TOTAL, CTHER OUTGO (exbluding Transfers of Indiract Gasts) 0.00 .00 Q.00 0.00 0.00 0.0‘;]]
OTHER OUTGO - TRANSFERS OF INDIRECT COSTS
Transfers of Indirect Costs - Intarfund 7350 134,226.00 164,647.00 47,686.00 164,847.00 0.00 - 00%
TOTAL, OTHER QUTGO - TRANSFERS OF INDIRECT COSTS - . 134,226.00 164 647.00 47,686,00 1'64‘647.00 .
TOTAL,_EXPENDITURES 2,859.705.00 3,490,516.00 1,245,708.60 __3,490,516.00
Callfornla Dapt of Education
SACS Financial Reporting Softwars - 2012.2.1 oegas Printed: 672014 801 AM

File: fundi-it (Rev 10/08/2012)



2013-14 Second interim

West Contra Costa Unified . Chitd Development Fund : 07 61796 0000000
Contra Costa County Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance Form 121
% Diff
Board Approved . Projected Year Difference Column
Original Budgat Operating Budget - |  Actuals To Date Totals {ColB&D) B&D
Description Resource Codes _ ObJect Cades {A) {B} (4] (E} F}
INTERFUND TRANSFERS
INTERFUND TRANSFERS IN
From: Genara! Fund 8911 0.00 0.00 0.00 Q.00 . 0.60 0.0%|
Other Authofized interfund Transfers In 8919 0.00 4,513.00 451 3.00 4,613,00 0.00] 0.0%)|
{2} TOTAL, INTERFUND TRANSFERS IN 0.00 4.513.00 4,513.00 4,513.00 0.00  0.0%
INTERFUND TRANSFERS OUT
Cther Authorized Interfund Transfers Qut 7819 0.00 Q.00 .00 ¢.00 0.00 0.0%|
{b) TOTAL, INTERFUND TRANSFERS CUT 0.00 0.00 0,00 ) .00 £.00 O.D‘YJ
(OTHER SOURCES/USES
SOURCES
Other Sources
Transfers from Funds of Lapsed/Reorganized LEAs BIES 0.00 0.00 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.0%]|
l.ong-Term Debt Procesds .
Preceeds from Cartificates of Participaticn 8971 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 _C.0%|
Froceeds from Capital Leases 8972 0.00 0.0 0.00 0.00 £.00 0.0%)
All Other Financing Sourcas 8979 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.co 0.00° 0.0%]
(c) TOTAL, SOURCES 0.00 6‘00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%,
USES
Transfers of Funds from Lapsed/Recrganized LEAs 7651 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0 0.0%|
All Cther Financing .Uses 7699 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%i
{d) TOTAL, USES
CONTRIBUTICNS
Contributions from tnrestrictad Ravenuss ".8980
Contributions from Restricted Revenues 8890 -

{e) TOTAL, CONTRIBUTIONS

TOTAL, OTHER FINANCING SCURCES/USES
(a-bteo-d+e)

4,513.00

4,513.00

4,513.00

California Dept of Education
SACS Flnancial Reporting Software - 2013.2.1
File: fundi-b {(Rev 10/09/2013)

Page 8

Printed: 3/18/2014 8:01 AM



West Contra Costa Unified

Second interim

Child Development Fund 07 61796 0000000
Contra Costa County Exhibit: Restricted Balance Detail Form 121
201314
Resource Description Projected Year Totals
6105 Child Development: California State Preschool Program 1.00
Total, Restricted Balance 1.00

California Dept of Education’
- SACS Financial Reporting Software - 2013.2.1
File: fundi-b (Rev 04/30/2012)

Page 1

Printed: 3/18/2014- 9:01 AM



o 2013-14 Second Interim ’
West Contra Costa Unified Cafeteria Special Revenue Fund 07 61796 0000000

Contra Costa County Revenues; Expendifures, and Changes in Fund Balance . Form 13|
. % DIff
Board Approved o Projacted Year Difference Column
. Criginal Budgest Oparating Budgst |  Actuals To Date Totals - (Col B & D) B&D
Description Resource Codes  Object Codes {A) {8) ) (D) (E} {F}
A, REVENUES .
1) LCFF/Revenue Limlt Sourees 8010-8099 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%!
2} Fedaral Ravanue . 8100-8208 12,000,000.00 12‘0.00‘000.00 3,751,574.58 12,000,000.60 0.00 0.0%]
3) Cther State Revenua : 8300-8590 | 850,000.00 850,000.00 263,285.70 |- 850,000.00 0.00 0.0%

4) Other Local Revanue £600-8799 ©20,000.00 920,000.00 485,997 .42 $20,000.00

5) TOTAL. REVENUES ] 13,770,000.00 13,770,000.00 4,500,857.70 43,770,000.00

B. EXPENDITURES

1) Certificated Salarias 1000-1999 0.00 0.00 0.00 i 0.00 0.00 0,0%
2) Classified Salaries 2000-2999 4,596,373.00 4,644,373.00 274112413 4,644 373.00 0.00 0.0%
3) Employse Bensfits . 3000-3999 1,801,245.00 1.791.433.00 1,080,167.33 - 1,791,433.00 0.00 C.0%)
4) Books and Supplies 4000-4999 8,150,000.00 §,400,782.00 1,791,2772.71 6,400,782.00 0.a0 0,0%
5) Services and Othar Operating Expenditures . 5000-5999 734, 750.00 645,398.00 241,479.73 . 645 388.00 0.00 . 0.0%
8) Capital Qutlay 6000-6098 83,000.00 83,000.00 30,240.00 £3,000.00 . 0.00 O.D‘Mﬂ

| 7} Other Qutgo (excluding Transfers of Indirect 7100-7299, :

. Cosls) 7400-7499 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 COO| - 0.0%|
8) Other Qutge - Transfers of Indirect Costs o . 7300-7399 366,557.00 366,557.00 _0.00 366,557.00

9) TOTAL, EXPENDITURES . 13,731,925.00 13,931,543.00 5,864,288.90 | _13.931,543.00

C. EXCESS (DEFICIENCY} OF REVENUES
OVER EXPENDITURES BEFORE OTHER :
FINANCING SOURCES AND UISES (AS - B3} . 38,075.00 (161,643.00) (1.363.431.20) (16%,543.0C

D. OTHER FINANCING SOURCES/USES

1) Interfund Transfers
a) Transfers In . 8900-8829 6.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0ﬁ

b) Transfers Out . 7800-7628 Q.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%|

2) Other Sources/Uses

a) Sources B930-8979
o} Uses 7630-7699
3) Contributions £080-8099

) TOTAL, OTHER FINANCING SOURCES/USES

Californla Dept of Education
BSACS Financial Reporting Software - 20H3.2.1
Flio: fundi-b {Rev 10/00/2013} Paga 1 Printed: 3/18/2014 8:02 AW



2013-14 Second Interim

West Contra Costa Unified Cafeteria Special Revenue Fund . 07 61795 0000000
Contra Costa Gounty Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance Form 13|
i % Diff
Board Approved Profected Year Difference Column
: QOriginal Budget Operating Budget Actuals To Date Totals {Col B & D} B&D
Description Resource Codes  Obfect Codes (A) {B) (O} E F
E. NET INCREASE (DECREASE) IN FUND '
BALANCE (C + D4} 38.075.00 (161,543.00
F. FLIND BALANCE, RESERVES
1) Beginning Fund Balance
a) As of July 1 - Unaudited o791 3,711,089.59 3,711,089.58 3.711,089.59 0.0%|
b} Audit Adjustments 9793 Q.00 0.00 - 0.00
) As of July 1 - Audited (Fia + F1b} 5.711,089.59 | 3,711,089.59 3,711,089.59
d) Othar Restatemants 9705 0.00 L 0.00 0.00
e) Adjusted Beginning Balance {F1c + F1d) 3,711,080.59 3,711,089.59 3,711,089.59
2) Ending Balance, June 30 (E + Fle) 3,749,164.59 3,549,548,5%
Components of Ending Fund Balance
- @) Nenspendable
Revolving Cash 8T
Stores a7z
Prepaid Expenditures 9713
Al Others 9719
b) Restriclad a740
<) Commitled
Stabilization Arrangements 9750
Other Commitiments o760 26,802.35
Other Commitments 0000 9760  |26,802.35
Other Commitments 0000 9780 26,902.35
Other Commitmsnts Goo0 9760
d) Assignad
Other Assignments 9780
@) UnassignedfUnappropriated
Reserve for Econemic Uncertainties 9789
| Unassigned/Unappropristed Amount 97L

Californ(a Dept of Education
SACS Financlal Raparting Sefiwers - 2013.2.1
Fila: fundi-b {Rev 10/38/2013)

Page 2

Printed: 3/18/2014 B.02 AM



2013-14 Second interim

07 61796 0000000

West Cantra Costa Unified Cafeteria Special Revenue Fund
Contra Costa County Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance Form 13l
) % Diff
’ Board Approved Projected Year Difference Column
Original Budget |- Operafing Budgst Actuals To Date Totals {ColB & DY) B&D
Description _Resource Codes _ Object Codes 1A) (B} . {D] (E} [F
REVENUE LIMIT SOURCES
Revenue Limit Transfars
Unrestrictad RL Transfers - Current Year 0000 8091 0.00 0.00 0.00 9.00 .00 0.0%
All Cther RL Transfers - Current Year All Gther 8091 .00 0,00 0.00 a.00 0.00 0.0%:!
Revenue Limit Transfers - Prior Years 8099 4,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%|
TOTAL, REVENUE LIMIT- SOURCES 0.00 - 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
FEDERAL REVENUE )
Child Nutrition Programs 8220 12,000,000.00 12,000,000.0¢ 3,751,574.58 12,000,000.00 000 .D.U%
All Gthar Féderal Revenue 8280 0.00 0.00 6.00 G.00 0.0;3 O.DEJ
TOTAL, FEDERAL REVENUE .12|000,000.00 12,000,000.00 3,751,574.58 12,000,000.00 0.00 0.0%
OTHER STATE REVENUE .
Child Nutriton Programs 8520 850,000.00 850,000.00 263,285.70 850,000.00 0.00 0.0%
All Other State Revenus 8590 0.00 | 0.00 0.00 040 0.00 0,0%1
TOTAL, OTHER STATE REVENUE 850,000.00 £50,000.00 M?D 850,000.00 0.00 0.0%
OTHER LOCAL REVENUE
Sales
Sale of Equipment¥/Supplies 8631 0.00 0.00 9.00 0.00 0.00 D.O‘A
Food Service Sales 8634 S00,006.00 900,000.00 474,418.15 500,000,00 0.00 0.0%
Leses. and Renta's 8850 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 £0.00 _0.0%)
Interest 8660 0.00 D.Ool .1,184.65 0.00 Q.00 0.0%
Net increasa {Dacreasa) in tha Fair Value of Invesiments 8662 0.00 o.do 0.00 0.0¢ 0.00 0.0%
Feas and Contracts .
Intaragency Services 8677. 0.00 0.00 Q.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Other Local Revenua
All Cther Local ﬁevenus 8899 20,000.00 20,000.00 10,414.81 20,000.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, QTHER LOCAL REVENUE $20,000.00 920,000.00 485,997.42 ©20,000.,00
ZOTAL, REVENUES 13,770.600.00 13,770,000.00 - 4,500,867.70 13.770,000.00 |
Californla Dept of Education
?}Te??uﬁi}}.’.," ?;:éf ?E}'.;’g,%"ofé’f“ re - 201321 Page 3 Printed: 3/18/2014 §:02 AM



2013-14 Sacond Inferim

West Confra Costa Unified Cafeteria Special Revenue Fund : ) " 07 61796 0000000
Contra Costa County Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance ) Form 131
: % Diff
. Board Approved . Projected Year Differenca Column
. . Original Budget Operating Budget Actuals To Date Totals {ColB&D) B&D
Dascription - . L Resource Codes  Object Codes {a) (B} : - (D} (E} {F}
CERTIFICATED SALARIES
Certificated Suporvisors' and Administrators' Salaries 1300 poo| 0.00 0.00 ' 0.00 ‘ .00 0.0%)
I Gther Cerlificated Salaries 1900. 0.00 Q.00 0.00 o.bo 0.00 0.9%
TOTAL, CERTIFICATED SALARIES : 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.90 0.0%)
CLASSIFIED SALARIES
Classified Support Seleries . 2200 4,177,247.00 L 4.225247.00 2,489,761.31 4,235,247.00 0.00 0.0%
Classified Supervisors' and Administrators' Salaries 2300 i94,079.00 194,079.00 114,115,563 194,076.00 0.00 0,0%)
Clerlcal, Techmical and Office Salaries 2400 225,047.00 225,047.00 _ 166,540.08 225,047.00 om0 0.0%
Cther Classifiod Salaries 2000 0.00 .00 607.20 0.00 .00 —aow|
TOTAL, CLASSIFIED SALARIES 4,598,373.00 4844373.00 | - 2.743,124.13 4,844,373.00 0.00 0.0%
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS
STRS 013102 | 0.00 0.00 0.00 . aoo 0,00 0.0%)
PERS . 3201-3202 335,803.00 345,302,00 | . 216,778.87 345,803.00 b.oo 0.0%
OASDIMedicare/Alternative 3301-3302 351,154.00 355,904.00 | 206,008.95 355,904.00 000 0.0%)
Heallf: and Welfare Benefits ' . 3401-3402 438,702.00 438,702.00 252.027.24 438,702.00 0.00 0.0%)
Unemployment Insurance : 3501.2502 2,299.00 2339.00| - 1,376.42 233900 - coo| o.oﬂ
Workers' Compensation 3601-3602 139,084.00 141,274.00 83,805.57 141,274.00 .00 0.0%
QPEB, Allocated 370%-3702 507,408.00 507,408.00 292,579.47 | 507,408.00 9.00 0.0%]|
OPEB, Aclive Employess 3751-3752 0.00 0.00 . 0.00 O.Db 0.00 0.0%!
PERS Reduction " 3801-3802 26,785.00 3.00 08| - - 300 ooo|  oow
Qther Employae Benafits _ ’ 3901-38902 0.00 0.00 7,500.00 0.00 0.L0 0.0%|
TOTAL, EMPLOYEE BENEFITS _ 1,801,245.00 1,791,483,00 1,080,167.33 1,791,433.00 : -~ 000 0.0%)

BOO0KS AND SUPPLIES

Backs and Other Reference Materials 4200 0.00 . 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Materials and Supplies . 4300 500,000.00 713,782.00 427,895.23 713,782.00 0.00 0.0%|
Noncapitalized Equipment 4400 200,000.00 80.006.00 6,063.80 ‘ 80,000.60 . 0,00 0.0%|
Faod 4700 6,450,000.00 5.607.000.00 1,357.318.88 5,607,000.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, BOOKS AND SUPPLIES 6,150,000.Cc0 5,400,762.00 1,791,27_7.71 6,400,782.00 0.00 0.0%|

Callfornla Dept of Education
SACS Flnanclal Reporting Sofvware - 2012.2.1

File: fundi-b {Rev 10/00/2013} Page 4 ’ Printed: 21182014 0:02 AM



2013-14 Secend Interim

West Contra Costa Unified Cafeteria Special Revenue Fund 07 61798 0000000
Contra Costa County Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance Form 131
% Diff
Boeard Approved . Projected Year Difference Column’
Original Budget Operating Budget Actuals To Date Totals {Col B& D) B&D
|Description Resource Codes  Object Codes {B) {D} {E} {F}
SERVICES AND OTHER OPERATING EXPENDITURES . .
Subagreements for Ssrvicas ‘ 5100 Q.00 0.00 0.0 a.00 0,40 0.0%
Travel and Canferences 5200 35,000.00 38,000.00' 18,953.78 38,000.00 0.0c 0.0%)

Duss and Memberships 5300 160.00 150.00 0.00 160.00 0.00 0.0%
Insurance 5400-8450 150,000.C0 150,000.00 75,000.0G 150,000.00 0.00 0.0%
Op i and How ping Services 5500 200,000.00 200,000.00 87,712.59 200,000.00 0.00 0.0%|
Rentals, Leases, Repairs, and. Noncapitalized Improvements 5600 205,000.00 208 000.00 76,118,39 208,000.00
Transfars of Diract Costs 5710
Transfars of Direct Costs - Inferfund 5750 (18.400.00)| { 10,752.00} (67,743.20) {410,752.00) £.00
Professional/Consulting Services and . .

Operating Expanditures 5800 460,000.00 160,000.00 41,434,567 _ 160,000.00 40,00 0.0%
Communications 5800 3,000.00 3,000.00 . 5.60 3,000.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, SERVICES AND OTHER OFERATING EXPENDITURES 734,750,00 645,398.00 241.479.73 645,398.00 Q.00 0.0%

CAPITAL OUTLAY
Buildings and Improvemants of Buildings 6200 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%)|
Equipment 6400 §3,000.00 '53,000.06 36,240.00 83,000.00 0.00 0.0%;3
Equipment Rap'lacement 6800 000 0,00 0.00 0.00 2.00 0.0%
TOTAL, CAPITAL QUTLAY 83,000.0¢ 83,000.00 30,240.00 Es,uon.du 0.06 0.0%]
OTHER QUTGO {excluding Transfars of Indirect Costs)
Debt Servics

Debt Service - interast 7438 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 D00 . 0.0%

Other Debt Service - Principal 7439 £.00 0.00 0.60 0.00 .0.00 0.0%)|
TOTAL, OTHER QUTGO {excluding Transfers of Indirect Costs) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 £.00 0.0%|

QTHER QUTGQ - TRANSFERS OF INDIRECT COSTS
Transfers of quirect Costs - Interfund 7350 366,657.00 386,557.00 0.06 366,557.00 0.00 0.0%|
TOTAL, O'II‘HER OUTGO - TRANSFERS OF IND/RECT CCSTS 366,567.00 366‘557:00. 0.00 366,557.00

TOTAL, EXPENDITURES 13,731,975.00 . 13,931,543.00 13,031,543.00

Callfornia Dapt of Education
SAGS Financial Reporting Software - 2013.2.1
File: fundi-b (Rev 10/08/2013)

Page 5§

5,864,288.50

Frinted. 3/18/2014 9:02 AWM



2013-14 Second Interim

West Contra Costa Unified ' Cafeteria Special Revenue Fund ~ 07 61796 0000000
Contra Costa County . Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance Form 13|
: % DIff
. Board Approved Projectad Year Difference - Column
. : . QOriginal Budget Oparating Budget Actuals To Date Totals [ColBED) B&D
] Description : Resource Codes  Object Godes [A} B) [C} {D) {E) (F}
|INTERFUND TRANSFERS . o

INTERFUND TRANSFERS IN

From: General Fund 8916 0.00 008 0.00 0.00 G.00 0.0%|
Other Authorized Interfund Transfers In 8919 6.00 7 0.00 0.00 ] 0.00 ) c.00 0.0%
| (2} TOTAL, INTERFUND TRANSFERS IN 6.00 Q.00 0.00 0.00 £.00 0.0%
INTERFUND TRANSFERS QUT
Other Authorized Interfund Transfers Out 7819 0.00 _0.00 0.00 000| - G.00 0.6%
(b) TOTAL, INTERFUND TRANSFERS QUT : Q.00 ] 0.00 0.00 . 0.00 0,00 0.0%|
OTHER SOURCES/USES . .
SOURCES
Other Sources )
Transfers from Funds of Lapsed/Reorganizad LEAs 8965 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 9.00 0.0%
Long-Term Debt Preceeds ’
Proceeds from Capital Leases . 8072 0.00 - 0.00 .00 ) 0,00 .00 0.0%4
All Other Flnancing' Sources as79 -0.00 .00 C,00 Q.001 Q.00 0.0%|
| (¢} TOTAL, SCURCES . .- 0.00 000| - 0.00 ' . 0.00 .- 0.00 0.0%
USES -
Transfers of Funds from Lapsed/Recrganized LEAs 7651 0.00 0.00 .00 ) 0,00 Q.00 0.0%
All Other Financing Uses . 7699 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.60 0.00 0.0%|
(d) TOTAL, USES - 0,00 0.00 0.00 Q.00 0.0%
CONTRIBUTIONS
Contributians from Unrastricted Revenues 8980
Contributions frem Resiricted Revenuss . . 8990
Transfers of Restricied Balances . 8997

{e} TOTAL, CONTRIBUTIONS

TOTAL, OTHER FINANCING SOURCES/USES
(a-b+c-d+e)

Lallforniz Dept of Education
SACS Financlal Reporting Softwara - 2013.2.1

Fite: fundi-b {Rev 10/08/2013} Page § Printed: 3/16/2014 3:02 AM




- ' Second Interim - )
West Contra Costa Unified - Cafeteria Special Revenue Fund ' : 07 61796 0000000
Contra Costa County Exhibit: Restricted Balance Detail o Form 13l
| | | 2013114
{ Resource '~ Description ' Projected Year Totails
5310 Child Nutrition: School Programs {e.g., School Lunch, School 2,098,274.17
5330 Child Nutrition: Summer Food Service Program Operations 1,414,632.84
9010 Other Restricted Local o 9,737.24
Total, Restricted Balance _ : 3,522,644.25

California Dept of Education
SAGS Financial Reporting Software - 2013.2.1 : ' :
File: fundi-b (Rev 04/30/2012) i Page 1 Printed: 3/18/2014 9.02 AM




2013-14 Second Interim

West Contra Costa Unified Deferred Maintenance Fund . 07 61796 0000000
Contra Costa County Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance Form 14i
: % Diff
. Board Approved ) . Projected Year Difierence Column
Criginal Budget Operating Budget | Actuals To Date Totals {ColB&D) - B&D
Dascriptlon Resource Codes _ Object Codes| _ {B)_- : {D) (F}
A. REVENUES .
1) LCFF/Revenue Limit Sources 8010-809% 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
2) Federal Ravenue £100-8299
3} Othar State Revenue 8300-8588 1,093,275,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
4) Gther Local Revenue 8600-8799 4,000.00 4.000.00 4,039.05 4,000.00

5) TOTAL, REVENUES

B. EXPENDITURES

on Cerliﬁcale:i Salarles
2) Classifisd Salaries
3} Employee Benefits
4) Books and Supplies
5) Services and Other Operating Expenditures
8) Capital Qutlay

7) Other Outgo (excluding Transfers of Indirect
Costs)

8} Other Qulgo - Transfers of Indirect Costs

1,097 275.00

4,000.00

4,039.05

4,000.00

1000-1988
2000-2099 0.00 0.00 0.00 £.00 .00 0.0%
3000-3999 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00 0,0%
4000-4898 0.00 38,300.00 0.00 38,300.00 0.00 0.0%
5000-5599 200,000.00 176,200.00 14,350.00 178,200.00 0.00 0.0%
5000-6999 .00 0.00 000 0.00 0.00 00%
7100-7288,

7400-7498 0,00 0.00 000 0.0¢ 000 00%

7300-7389

S TOTAL, EXPENDITURES 200,000.60 214,500,006 14.350.00 214,500.00
C. EXCESS (DEFICIENCY) OF REVENUES
QVER EXPENDITURES BEFORE OTHER
FINANCING SOURCES AND USES {A5 - BY) £97,275.00 (210,500.00) {10,510.95) {210.500,00) |3
D. OTHER FINANCING SOURCES/USES
1) Interfund Transfers
#) Transters In 8800-8929 0.00 2,000,000.00 2,000,000.00 2,000,000.00 0.00 0.0%
b) Transfars Qut 7600-7629 1,000,000.00 0,00 0.00 0.0¢ 0.00 0.0%)
2) Other Sources/Usas
a) Sources 8930-8979 0.00 0.00 o.0¢ 0.00 g.00 0.0%
k) Uses 7630-76399 0.60 Q.00 6.00 0,00 .00 0.0%

3) Contributions

8980-8988

4} TOTAL_OTHER FINANCING SOURCES/USES {1,000,000.00) 2,000,000.00 2,000,000.00
California Dept of Education
BACSE Financial Reporting Soflware - 2013.2.1 .
File: fundi-b {Rev 10/09/2013) Paga 1

Printed: 3/18/2014 ©.02 AM



2013-14 Second Interim

West Contra Costa Unified Deferred Maintenance Fund 07 61796 0000000
Contra Costa County Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance Form 14l
. . % Diff
Board Appraved Projectad Year Difference Column
Original Budgst Operating Budget Actuals To Date Totals - {ColB&ED) . BE&D
Descriptlon Resource Codes  Object Codes| O {A) . {B) - {C} [{s)] E F
E. NET INCREASE [DECREASE) IN FUND - .
BALANCE [C + D4 : (102.725.00) -1,788,600.00 1,789.500.00
F. FUND BALANCE, RESERVES '
1) Beglnning Fund Bafance . .
a) As of July 1 - Unaudited 9791 1,304,030.24 1,304,030.24 1,304,030.24 0.00 0.0%|
b} Audit Adjustments o783 0.00 0.00
<) As of July % - Auditad (F1a + F1b} 1,304,030.24 | 1,304,030.24 1,304,030.24 |;
d) Other Rastatements 9795 .40 0.00 0.00 0%
@) Adjusted Beginning Balange (F1c + Fid) 1,304,030.24 1,304,030.24 1,304,030.24
2) Ending Balancs, June 30 {E + F1g) 1,201,306.24 3,093,530.24 3,093,530.24
Components of Erding Fund Balance
a) Nonspendable
Revolving Cash 9711
Stores ar1z2
Prapaid Expenditures o713 m
All Gthers ral] 5 i
¢) Committed
Stabilization Arrangements 9750 e L
Other Committments 9760 1,201,305.24 3,093,530.24 3,093,530.24
Other Commitments Cooo 9760 1,201,305.24 ‘ —
Other Commitments 0oog 9780 3,003,530.24 _
Other Commitments Q000 o780 083,530.24
d) Assigned 1
Other Assignmants o780
e) Unassigned/Unappropriated
Reserve for Economic Uncertainties 9789
Unassignedinappropriated Ameunt 9730

Calltarnia Dapt of Education
SACS Financlal Reperting Software - 2013.2.1
Fila: fundi-b (Rev 10/082013)

Page 2

Printed: 3/16/2014 8:02 AM



West Contra Costa Unified

2013-14 Second interim
Deferred Maintenance Fund

07 61796 0000000

Contra Costa County Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes.in Fund Balance Form 14|
% Diff
Board Approved Profected Year Differenca Column
Original Busdgst Operating Budget Actuals To Date Totals {ColB&D) B&D
iDescription Rasource Codes  Objact Codes A} B (€} (»)] _ (E] {F)
LCFF/REVENUE LIMIT SOURCES
LCFF!Révanue Limit Transfars
LCFF/RL Transfars « Current Year 8061 o.do 0.00 0.00 £.00 0.0 C.0%|
Revsanue Limit Transfers - Pricr Years 8099 0.00 0.00 0.00. Q.00 0.00 0.0%]
TCTAL, LCFF/REVENUE LIMIT. SOURCES 0.00 0.0¢ c.00 0.0 0.00 0.0%)
OTHER STATE REVENUE
All Other State Revanue 8590 1,093,275.00 ‘9,00 0.00 0.00 ¢.00 0.0%
TOTAL, OTHER STATE REVENUE 1,093,275.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
OTHER LOCAL REVENUE
Sales )
Sale of Equipment/Supplies 8631 Q.00 0.00 0.00 4,00 Q.00 0.0%|
Interest B660 4,000.00 4,000.00 4,039.05 4,000.00 0.00 O.DJ
) Net Increase (Dacreass) in the Fair Value of Investmants 8662 0.00 4.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%|
Cther Local Revenue
All Other Local Revenue 3609 £.00 0.00 0.c0 0.00 0.00 0.0%)
All Other Transfers In from All Others 8708 0..00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 CI,%
TOTAL, OTHER LOCAL REVENUE - 4,000,00 4,060.00 4,039.05 4,000,00
TOTAL, REVENUES 1,097,276.00 4.000,00 _.4,039.05 4,000,00

California Dapt of Education
BACS Financlal Reporting Softwara - 2013.2.4
File: fundi-h (Rev 10/08/2013)

Page 3

Printad: 2/16/2014 9:02 AM



2013-14 Second Interim

West Contra Costa Unified : ' Deferred Maintenance Fund 07'61796 0000000
Contra Costa County Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance ) Form 14|
% Diff
Hoard Approved Projected Year Difference Column
Original Budget Operating Budget Actuals Te Date Totals {CelB&D) B&D
|Description Resource Codes _ Object Codes [A) (B} [g] (0] {E} {F)
CLASSIFIED SALARIES ' o
Classified Support Salaries 2200 Q.00 000 . 0.0 ) 0.00 0;00 0.0%|
Other Classified Salarias 2800 0.00 0,00 0.00 Q.00 ID.OD OOJ
TOTAL, CLASSIFIED SALARIES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS
STRS 3101-3102 0.00 .00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%)
PERS . 3201-3202 D.QO 0.00 0.00 0.00 . 0.00 0.0%]
OASDIMedicare/Alternative 3301-3302 0,00 0.00 0.00] - 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Health and Weifare Benefits 3401-3402 0.00 i 0.00 0.00 0,00 9.00 0.0%
Unempleyment Insurance " 3501-3502 0.00 0.00. 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%)|
Workers' Cempensation 3601-3602 0.0c - 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 C.0%
OPEB, Allocated 3701-3702 0.00 .00 0.00 0.00 ] 9.00 0.0%
OPEB, Aclive Employees 3751-3752 0.00 Q.00 0.00 0.a0 0.00 O.D?J
PERS Reduction 3801-3602 c.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Other Employee Beneﬁls. ) 3901-3202 0.00 0.00 0.0 0.00 0.00 0.0%!
TOTAL, EMPLOYEE BENEFITS . : 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%1
BOOKS AND SUPPLIES .
Books and Other Raferance Materials ' 4200 0.00 0.00 0.00 -0.00 . 0.00 0.0%]
Materiats and Supplies X 4300 0.00 38,300.00 0.60 38,300.00 0.00 | 0.0%|
Noncapitalized Equipment . ’ " 4400 6.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 a0 | 0,0%
TOTAL, BOOKS AND SUPPLIES 0.00 38,300.00 0.00 38,300.00 0.00 0.0%|
SERVICES AND OTHER OPERATING EXPENDITURES .
Subagreémens for Services 5100 0.99 0.00 0.00 9.00 - 0.00 0.0;}6
Travel and Conferences ) 5200 0.00 . 0.00 .00 0.00 . .00 0.0%|
Rentals, Leases, Repairs, and Noncapitalized Improvements 5800 - 200 .000.00 176,200,00 . 176,200.00
.Transfers of Direct Costs . 5710
Transfers of Diract Costs - Interfund 5750 - Q.00 - _D.ag 0.00 0.00 0.00
Professional/Consulling Services and . .
Operating Expenditures : 5800 0.0 0.00 _ . boo 9.00 0.00
TOTAL, SERVICES AND OTHER QFERATING EXPENDITURES 200,000.00 176,200.00 14,35¢.00 176,200.00 .00
CAPITAL OUTLAY
Land Improvements 8170 -0.00 ) Q.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%]
Buildings and Jmprovaements of Buildings 6200 C.00 0,00 0.00 0.00 0,00 0.0%
Equipment ’ 8400 0.00 0.00 0.00 £.00 . 0.00 0.0%
Equipment Replacen{ant o X 6500 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0Oog| .- 0.0%
TOTAL, CAPITAL QUTLAY 0.00 0.00 6.00 0.00 0.00 O.B‘}ﬁ

OTHER OUTGO (excluding Transfers of Indirect Gosts}

Debt Service
Dabt Servies - Interest 7438 0.00 0.00 ] 000 0.00 .00 0.0%
Other Debt Service - Principal 7439 0.00 0e0) - 0.00 . 6.00 a.a0 0.0%
TOTAL, OTHER QUTGG (excluding Transfers of Indirect Gosts) 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL, EXPENDITURES 200,000,00 214,500.00 14,350,00

Califarnla Dept of Education

SAGS Financlal Reporling Software - 2013.2.1 . i .
Fite: fundi-b (Rev 10/08/2013) Fage 4 . Printed: 318/2014 9:02 AM



201'3-1'4 Secend Interim-

West Conira Costa Unified Deferred Maintenance Fund . 07 81798 0000000
Contra Costa County Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance Form 141
% Diff
Board Approved Projactad Year Difference Column
Original Budget Operating Budgst Actuals To Date Totals {CalB&D) B&D
Description Resource Codes  Object Codes (A} (B} {C) [(s)] (E} (F}
INTERFUND TRANSFERS )
INTERFUND TRANSFERS IN
From: General, Spacial Reserve,
& Buiding Funds 8915 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 Q.00 0.0%|
Other Authorized Interfund Transfers In 8919 000 2,000,000.00 2,000,000.00 2,000,000.00 0.00 0.0%)
{a} TOTAL, INTERFUND TRANSFERS IN 0.00 2,000,000.00 2,000,000.00 2,000,000.00 0.00 __D.0%
ENTERFUND TRANSFERS QUT
Other Authorized Interfund Transfers Qut 7819 1,600,000.00 0.00 0.0 0.c0 0.c0 0.0%;
(b) TOTAL, INTERFUND TRANSFERS OUT 1,000,000.c0 0.00 0.00 0,00 a.00 . 0.O0%
OTHER SQURCESIUSES
SOURCES
Cther Sources
Transfers from Funds of Lapsed/Reorganized LEAs BS65 0.00 _ 0400 0.00 0.00 0.00 O.D%J
Long-Tarm Debt Proceeds '
Proceeds from Capltal Leasas §972 0.00 - 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%|
All Cther Finanging Seurces 8979 0.00 Q.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%|
(c) TOTAL, SQURCES 0.00 . 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 D.O%
USES |
Transfars of Funds from Lapsad/Rearganized LEAs 7851 Q.60 0.00 0.00 0.0 0.00 0.09&
Al Other Finanging Uses 7899 0.00 £.00 0.0¢ 0.00 0.00 0.0%
(d) TOTAL, US_ES 0,00 0.00 0.00 Q.00 0.0%|
CONTRIEUTIONS
Cantributions from Unrestricted Revenues 8980
Coniributions from Restricted Revanues 8800
Transfers of Restricted Balances 8957

(8) TOTAL, CONTRIBUTIONS

TCTAL, OTHER FINANCING SOURCESIUSES
(@a-b+c-d+a)

(1,000,000.00)

2,000,000.00

2,000,000.¢0

2,000,000.00

Lalifornia Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reporting Software - 2013.2.1
File: fundi-b {Rev 10/09/2013)

Page 5

Printad: 3/18/2014 9.02 AM



Second Interim

West Contra Costa Unified Deferred Maintenance Fund 07 61796 0000000 -
Contra Costa County Exhibit: Restricted Balance Detail Form 141
. 201314
Resource  Description Projected Year Totals
Total, Restricted Balance

California Dept of Education .
SACS Financial Reperting Software - 2013.2.1
File: fundi-b (Rev 04/30/2012)

Page 1

0.00

Printed: -3/18/2014 9:02 AM



2013-14 Séoond Interim

West Conira Costa Unified Special Reserve Fund for Other Than Capitai Qutlay Projects 07 61796 0000000
Contra Costa Gounty Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance Form 171
: ) % DIt
Board Approved X Projectad Year Diffarance Column {
Qriginal Budget Dperating Bucdget Actuals To Date Totals (Col B & D) Ba&D §
Dascription Resource Codes Qbject Codas! A B C] D E: F
A. REVENUES

3) Contributions.

Califarnia Depl of Education
BACS Financlal Raporting Softwera - 201321
File: fundi-b (Rev 10/08/2013)

4} TOTAL, OTHER FINANCING SOURCES/USES

£8980-85899

Page

1} LCFF/Revenue Limit Scurces 8010-8099
2} Fede_ra! Revenus 8100-8299
3) Cther State Revs;nue 8300-3598
4) Cthar Local Revenug 8600-8729 35,000,00 35,000,00 23,918.50
8) TOTAL, REVENUES 35,000.00 |- 35,000.00 28.916.50 35,000.00
B. EIXPENDITURES
1) Cerlificatad Salaries 1000-1889
2} Classified Salaries 2000-2998
3} Employee Ba;'leﬁts 3000-3999
4) Books and Supplies 4000-4999
5) SBervices and Othar Opsrating Expendituras. 5000-5999
6) Gaphal Outiay ' BO0G-6099
7} Other Outgo {exdiuding Transfers of Indirect 7100-7299, |;
Costs) T400-7409 [
8} Other Cutgo - Transfers of Indiract Costs 7300-7399
9) TOTAL, EXPENDITURES
C. EXCESS (DEFICIENCY) OF REVENUES
OVER EXPENDITURES BEFORE OTHER . :
FINANCING SOURCES AND USES (A5 - B9} 35,000.00 35,000.00 23.916.50 35,000.00
0. OTHER FINANCING SOURCES/USES
1} Interfund Fransfars .
a) Transfers in 8800-6929 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%|
b} Transfers Out 7800-762% 3,800,000.C0 0.00 - 0.00 0.00 0.0.0 0.0%;
2) Cther Sources/Uses
a) Sources §930-8979 0.00 C.00 .00 0.00 0.00 0.0%|
b) Uses 7630-7699

Printed: 3/18/2014 £:02 AM



2013-14 Second Interim -

West Contra Costa Unified Special Reserve Fund for Other Than Capital Cutlay Projects 07 61796 0000000
Contra Costa County Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance Form 171
% Diff
Board Approved Projected Year Diffarence Column
: . Original Budget o] ing Bud Actuals To Date Tetals {CofB&D) B&D
Description Resource Codes . Object Codes {A] {B) {C) {0} ____{E]
E. NET INCREASE {DECREASE} IN FUND
BALANCE (C + D4) (3,765.000.00) 35,000.00
F. FUND BALANCE, RESERVES
1) Beginning Fund Bafanca ) . .
a} As of July 1 - Unaudited o791 11,669,724.69 11,66€,724.69 11,869,724 88
by Audit Adjustments §793 ) 0.00 ..9.00 o.bu
c) As of July 1 - Audited (F1a + F1b) 11.669,724.69 11,869,724.69
d) Other Restatements 9795 0.00 0.00 m
€) Adjusted Beginning Balance (Fic + F1d) 11,689,724.89 11,669,724.69 11,669,724.69

2) Ending Balance, June 30 (E + F1e)

Components of Ending Fund Balance
a) Nonspendable

7.904,724.69

11,704,724.69

California Dept of Educatian
BACS Financial Reporting Software - 2013.2.1
Flle: fundl-b {Rev 10/09/2013)

Revoiving Cash o711
Stores 9712
Prepaid Expenditures 9713
All Others u719
b) Restricted 9740 0,00
£) Committed
Stabilization Amangements 8750 0.0¢ 0.00
Other Committments 9760 0.00 0.00
d) Assignad ’
Other Assignments 9780 7,804,724.69 11,704,724.69
Other Assignmants oooo 780 7,904,724.69
Other Assignments ooon 9780 11,704,724.69
Other Asslgnments Qaoao 9780
a) Unés;inedlUnapprppriated
Reserve for Ecoromic Uncertainties 9789 . 0.00 £.00
{ UnassignediUnappropriated Amaunt 9790 0.00 0,00 l

Page 2

11,704,724,69

Printed: 3/18/2014 0:02 AM



2013-14 Second Interim

| (s) TOTAL, CONTRIBUTIONS

8990

[TOTAL, OTHER FINANGING SCURCESIUSES
(@-b+rc-d+e)

(3,800,000.00)

Culifornia Dept of Education
SACS Financial Raporing Software - 2013.2.1
File: fundi-b (Rev 10/08/2013)

Page 3

" West Confra Costa Unified Special Reserve Fund for Other Than Capital Qutlay Projects 07 61796 0000000
Contra Costa County Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance Form 171
- o Diff
. Board Approved Projected Year Difference Column
Orlginal Budgst Operating Budget Actuals To Date Totals (ColB & D) BE&D
Description Resourte Codes Object Codag! (A} {B) - {C) [(2)] -__(E) {F)
OTHER LOCAL REVENUE

Sales .

Sale of Equipment/Supplies 8631 0.00 : goe| - 0.00 0.00 6.00 O.D‘Eﬂl
Interest 8860 35.'000.00 35,000.00 23,916.50 35,006.00 0.00 0.0%|
Net inereasa (Dscrease) in the Fair Value of Invesiments 8662 : 0,00 000 . 800 0.00 0.00 0.0%

TOTAL, OTHER LOCAL REVENUE 35,000.00 35,000.00 23,916.80 365,000.00
TOTAL, REVENUES 25,000.00 35,000.00 23.916.50 35,000.00
INTERFUND TRANSFERS '

INTERFUND TRANSFERS IN

Frem: General Fund/CSSF 8912 0.00 ~__ 000 0.0 0.00 0.00 0.0%

Other Authorized Interfund Transfers In 8919 0.00 - 000 |- . 0.00 0.0¢ 9.00 0.0%|
{(a) TOTAL, INTERFUND TRANSFERS IN 0.00 0.0lO 0.00 0.00 0,00 D.b%
INTERFUND TRANSFERS OUT

To: General FundiCSSF 7612 0.00 0.00 0.0 0.00 0.00 0.0%)

To: State Scheol Building Fund/ .

County School Facilities Fund 7613 0.00 0.00 0.0¢ 0.00 0.ao 0.0%
Te: Deferrad Mainienarice Fund 7615 000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%;
Other Authorized Interfund Transfars Qut 7619 3,600,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0‘:4

(b} TOTAL, INTERFUND TRANSFERS QUT 3,800,000.00 0.00 ) 0.00 0.00 0,00 0.0%|
OTHER SOURCESIISES ' ' '

SOURCES

Other Sources

Transfers from Funds of Lapsed/Reorganized LEAS B8E65 | £.00 0.00 0.00 000 0.00 | 0.0%

(c) TOTAL, SOURCES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%]|

USES )

Transfars of Funds from Lapsed/Reorganized LEAs 7651 0.00 0.00 0.00 C.00 0.0¢ 0.0%
d) TOTAL, USES £.00

CONTRIBUTIONS
Contributions from Reslricled Revenues

Printed: 3/18/2014 9:02 AM



.Second Interim-

West Contra Costa Unified Special Reserve Fund for Other Than Capitél Outlay Projects 07 61796 OOOOOOD
Contra Costa County " Exhibit: Restricted Balance Detail Form 171
. . 201314
Resource Description Projected Year Totals
Total, Restricted Balance 0.00

California Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reporting Software - 2013.2.1
File: fundi-b {Rev 04/30/2012) Page 1

Printed: 3/18/2014 9:02 AM



2013-14 Second Interim
West Contra Costa Unified Building Fund 07 61796 00C0000
Contra Costa County Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance Form 211

bitference
{ColB&DY)
E|

" Board Approved
Original Budget Operating Budget Agctuals To Date
A B C

Projected Year
Totals
D

Description Resource Codes __Object Codes|

A, REVENUES
1) LCFF/Revenus Limit Sourcas 8010-6088
2) Federal Revanue 8100-8299 0,00 £.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
3) Other State Revenue £300-8599 -~ 000 000 - goo 0.00 0.00 0.0%
4y Other Local Revenue 8500-8799 300,000.00 300,600.00 193,586,438 3$00,000.00
5) TOTAL, REYENUES 300,000.00 300,000.00 193,586.48 300,000.00

B. EXPENDITURES

1} Certificated Salaries 1000-1989 { 0.0
2) Classified Salaries’ ) 2000-2999 1,157.331.00 1,157,331.00 | - 824,452.40 1,157,331.00 0.00 0.0%
3) Employes Benefils 3000-3998 525,368.0¢ 514,046.00 316,405.33 514,046.00 0.00 0.0%
4) Books and Supplies 4000-4899 0.00 5,853,456.00 5019,332.69 5.853.456.00 a.0¢ 0.0%!
5} Servicas and Other Operating Expendituras 5000-599% 13,000,000.00 12,524,936,00 3,058,987.80 10,924.938.00 1,600,000.00 12.8%]
6) Capita! Outlay 60008099 106,700,000.00 154,340,676.00 46,237,837 63 1 17,190,676.00 37,150,000.00 .24.1 i |
7} Other Qutgo (excluding Transfers of Indirect 7103-7299, . .

Costs) : 7400-7499 0.00 0.00 0.0%)
8) Other Culge - Transfers of Indirect Costs 7350-7399
9) TOTAL,_EXPENDITURES ] 121.382.609.00 174,390.448.00 56 457,022,865

i C. EXCESS (DEFICIENCY) OF REVENUES
i OVER EXPENDITURES BEFORE OTHER

H FINANCING SOURCES AND USES (A5 - B0} {121,082,669.00) {174,090,445.00) (55,263,436.37) (135,340,445.00)
D. OTHER FINANGING SOURCESIUSES :
1} Interfund Transfers .
a) Transfars In 8900-8029 0.00 0.00 0.00 c.00 0.00 0.0%
b} Transfers Out 7600-7629 0,00 0.50 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%j
2) Other Sources/Usas
a) Sourcas : 8930-897¢ 125,000,000.00 126,440,086.00 124.520,000.00 126,440,088.00 0.00 0.0%
b) Uses . 7630-7659 00 Q0

3} Contributions ) 8880-8980

oszoom|  rsasoom,

4) TOTAL, OTHER FINANCING SOURCES/USES

Callfornia Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reparting Software - 2013.2.1

File: fundi-d (Rev 08/27/2013) Page 1 . Printed: 3/18/2014 9:04 AM




2013-14 Sacond Interim

West Contra Costa Unified . Buikling Fund 07 61796 UQDOGOD
Contra Costa County Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance Form 211
% DIff
Board Approved Projected Year . Difference Gelumn
. Original Budgst Operating Buidget Actuals To Date Tatals " ([Col B & D) B&D
Description Resource Codes  Object Codes {B] {C} j{1)] E F]

E. NET INCREASE {DECREASE} IN FUND
- BALANCE (C + D4}

3,917,301.00

F. FUND BALANCE, RESERVES

1) Beginning Fund Balance
a} As of July 1 - Linaydited

b) Audit Adjustments

c} As of July 1 - Audited (F1a + F1b)

d) Other Restatements

€} Adjusted Beginning Balance (Fic + F1d}
2) Ending Balanca, June 30 (E + Fia)

Compoenents of Ending Fund Balance
a) Nenspendable

9791 56,443,368.38 55,443,368,33
o793 - .00 0.00
55,443,268.30 55,443,368.33
9795 0.00 ‘ 0.00
55.443.368.33 65,443,580.35
59,360,669.33 7.793,000,23

Califarnia Dept of Education
SACS Flnancial Reporting Software - 2013.2,1
File: fundi-d {Rev 08/27/2013)

M Ravolving Cash 9711
Stores arz
Prepald Expenditures 9713
All Qthars o719
b) Legally Restricted Balance 9740
<) Committed
Stabillzation Arangements 8780
Other Commitments o780 0.00 0.00
d) Assigned .
Other Assignments 8780 2,731,788.24 2,731 ,')’53.24
Other Assignmants 0000 9780 ' |2731,758.24
Qther Assignments £ooD 9780 2,731,758.24
Other Assignments 2000 9780
) Unassignecinappropriated
Reserve for Econemic Uncertaintias 9789
Unassigned/Unappropriated Amount 9790

Paga 2

55,443,366.33
0.00
55,443,368.33

56,443,368,33

- 46,543,009,33

Y
.00

43.811,261.09

B0
2,731,758.24

Printed: 3/18/2014 9:04 AM



i
i
i
i
H
i

2013-14 Second Interim

West Confra Costa Unified Building Fund 07 61796 0000000
Contra Gosta County Revenues, Expenditures, -and Changes in Fund.Balance Form 21|
) % Diff
Beard Approved Projected Year Difference Column
. . Original Budgat | Operating Budget Actuals To Date Totals {Col B & D} B&D
Description Resource Codes  Objoct Codes {B) {D} : (F)
FEDERAL REVENUE
FEMA 828 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%)
All Cther Federal Revenua 8280 0.00 0.00 £.00 0.00 0,00 0.0%|
TOTAL, FEDERAL REVENUE 0,00 ¢.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%|
OTHER STATE REVENUE
Tax Reliaf Subvantions
Rastictad Lavies - Other
Homeowners' Exemptions 8578 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 Q.00 0.0%|
Other Subventions/in-Lisu Taxes 3576 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%|
All Other State Revenue 8580 0.00 0.00 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.0%:
TOTAL, OTHER STATE REVENUE 0.0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 .D.U%L
OTHER LOCAL REVENUE
GCounty and District Taxes
Other Reslri.cled Levies .
Sacurad Roll 8615 0.00 9.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Unsecured Roll eg1a £.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%:]
" Prior Years' Taxes 8617 9.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 £.00 0.0%|
Supplemental Taxes 8818 0.00 0.00 . .00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Non-Ad Valorem Taxes
Parcal Taxes 8621 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Other 8622 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%|
Community Redevelopment Funds )
Not Subject to RL Deduction 8625 0.00 0.00 Q.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%;
Penalties and Interest from Delingquent
Non-Revanue Limit Taxes 8629 £.00 0.00 0.60 0.00 0490 OIO%ﬂ
Sales
Sale of Equipment/Supplies 8631 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%j
Leases and Rentals 8650 0.00 000 0,00 6.00 0.00 0.0%)|
Interest 8660 300,000.00 3060,000.00 169,909.27 300,000.00 0.00 0.0%|
Net Increase (Decrease) in the Fair Value of lnvestments 8662 000 0.00 .00 0.00 0.00 0,0%
Other Local Revenus '
All Other Local Ravanue BEOY 0.00 4.00 23877.21 0.00 0.00 0.0%;
All Other Transfars in from All Cthers 879¢ 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00| 0.0%
TOTAL, OTHER LOCAL REVENUE 300,000,00 300,000.00 193,586.48 300,000.00
TOTAL, REVENUES 300,000.00 300,000.00 163,586.48 300,000.00
Callfornfa Dept of Education
$ACS Financlal Raparting Softwara - 2013.2.1
File: fundl-d (Rev 08/27/2013) Printad: 3/18/2014 9:04 AM
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2013-14 Second Interim

West Contra Costa Unified . Building Fund 07 61796 0000000
Contra Costa County Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance Form 211
% DIff
Evard Approved Projacted Year Piffarénce Column
QOriginal Budgst Operating Budget Actuals To Date | Totals {Col B & D} B&D
Description Resource Codes __ OQbjact Codes| A} (B} {€) D) (E) (F}
CLASSIFIED SALARIES .
Classified Support Satariss 2200 16,255.00 16,255,00 10,343.84 16,258.00 0.00 O.U%J
Classified Su;.)ervisurs' and Administrators' Salaries 2300 810,240.00 810,240.00 . 549 689.48 810,240.00 9.00 0.0%|
Clerical, Technical and Office Selaries 2400 230,835,00 330,836.00 247,889.83 330,636.00 0.00 0.0%
Cther Classified Salaries 2600 Q.00 0,0b 16,529.45 0.0.0 .0.00 0.0%!
TOTAL, CLASSIFIED SALARIES 1,157,331.00 4,157,331.00 824,452.40 1,157,331.00 0.00 0.0%
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS .
STRS 31013102 G.00 0.00 1,343.87 0.00 0.00 00%
FERS 3201-3202 140,612.00. . 140,612.00 80,023.88 140,612.00 0.00 . 0.0%,
' OASDIMedicare/Alternative 3301-3302 8289200 82,892.00 . 80,721,714 82,992.@ o.00 0.0%|
Heaith and Welfare Bonefits 3401-3402 150,482.00 150,482.00 81,171.88 15_9,__452.00 0.00 %
Unemployment Insurance 3501-3502 580.00 580.00 412.35 580.00 0.00 0.0%
Workers' Com.pensaﬁnn 3801-3802 35,024.00 35,024.00 24,994 86 36,024.00 0.00 0.0%:!
OPEB, Allocatad 3701-3702 104,348.00 104,346.00 67,177.0C 104,346.00 0.0 0.0%|
OPEB, Active Employses 3751-3752 0.00 . 0.00 c.0a 0.00 |- 000 0.0%,
PERS Reduction 3801-3602 11,322.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 D.O"l;’%
Other Employee Benefits 3801-3502 C.00 0.00 1,660.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%|
TOTAL, EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 525,388.00 514,046.00 316,405.33

BOOKS AND SUPPLIES
Books and Otﬁer Referance Materials 4200
Materials and Supplias 4300 0.00 2.413.710,00 1.801,565.46 2,413,710.60 £.00 0.0%
Noneapitalized Equipment 4400 0.00 3,439,748.00 3,117.774.23 3,439,746,00 0.00 . 0.0%
TOTA.L, BQOKS AND SUPPLIES: 0.00 5,853,456.00 5,016,335.69 5,853,456.00 .00 0.0%|
SERVICES AND OTHER QPERATING EXPENDITURES
Subagreements for Servicas 6100 .00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0,00 0.0%)
Travel and Cenfarences 5200 0.0 a,bOD.UO 3.411.11 8,000.00 0.00 0.0%)
Insurance 5400-5450 .00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Operations and Housekesping Services 5500 0.00 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%|
Rantals, |.easas, Répairs, and Noncapitalized Improvements 5800 518,007.73 2,205,824.00 .
Transfers of Direct Costs 5710
Transfars of Direct Costs - Intarfund 5750 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00 0.0%
ProfessionaliConsutting Servf_cas and . R :
Operating Expenditures 5800 13,000,000.00 10,311,112.00 2,537,568.98 871¢,112.00 1,600,000.00 16.5%
Communications 5800 0.00 .D.Dﬂ -:0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%,|
TOTAL, SERVICES AND OTHER OPERATING EXPENDITURES _13.000,000.00 12,524,836.00 3,058,987.80 10,924,936.00 1,600,000.00 12.8%

Callfornia Dapt of Education
SACS Financial Reparting Software - 2013.2.1
File: fundi-d (Rev 08/27/2013)

Paga 4

Printed: 34182014 0.04 AM



2013-14 Second Interim

07 61796 0000000

West Contra Costa Unified Building Fund
Contra Costa County Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance Form 211
% DI
Board Approved Projected Yaar Difference Cofumn
. Original Budget Qperating Budget Attuals To Date Totals (ColB&D) - B&D
Dascription Resource Codes  Object Codes A B} D) (E) {F}
CAPITAL OUTLAY
Land 8100 C.00 995,789.00 226,019.87 995.789.00 0.00 0.0%)
Land Improvements 6170 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%)
Suildings and improvemsnts of Buildings 6200 106,700,000.00 148,250,066.00 42,335,549.74 108,100,066.00 37,150,000:00 25.6%)
Books and Media for New School Libraries .
or Major Expansion of Schoaol Libraries 6300 0.0c 0,00 c.00 0.00 .00 0.9%
Equipment 85400 6.00 8,094,821.00 S.STB.ZGB.Dﬁ £,094,821.00 0.c0 0‘%
Equipment Replacement €600 0.00 0.00 0.060 0.00 0.00 0.0%|
TOTAL, CAPITAL QUTLAY 106,700.000,00 154,340,676.00 48,237,837 63 117,190,876.00 37,150,000.00 24.1%%
(OTHER DUTGC {excluding Transfers of Indirect Costs) .
Other Transfers Qut
_ All Other Transfers Out to All Others 7299 0.00 0.60 0.00 0,00 0.00 0.0%]
Debt Service
Repayment of State Schoo! Building Fund
Aid - Proceads from Bonds 7435 0.00 0.00 0.00 000 0,_00 0.0%]
Debt Service - Interest 7438 0.00 .00 0.00 _0.00 S D_Uﬂ 0.0%_ .
Other Debt Service - Principal _743_9 1 0.0¢ 0.0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%)
TCTAL, OTHER OUTGO {excluding Transfers of Mdirecl Costs) 0.00 .D.ﬂﬂ Q.00 G.00
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 121,382,699.00 1?4,39(_1445‘00 ) §5,457,022.85 135.640,445.C0

Calitornla Dapt of Education
SACS Financial Reporting Software - 2013.2.4
File: fundi-d (Rev 081272011 3)

Pago 5

Printed: 318/2014 9:04 AM



West Contra Costa Unified

2013-14 Second Interim

Building Fund

(761796 0000000

Contra Costa County Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance Form 21I
% Diff
! Beard Approved Projected Year Difference Column
Original Budget . | Oparating Budgst Actuals To Date Totals (ColB&D) B&D
Dageription Resourca Codes__ Object Codes {A) [{53] {D) ) F)
INTERFUND TRANSFERS
INTERFUND TRANSFERS IN
Othar Authorized Interfund Transfers In 8918 0.00 2.00 0.00 D.O.D 0.00 0.0%|
{s} TOTAL, INTERFUND TRANSFERS {N 0.00 Q.00 0.00 0.00 4.00 0.0%
INTERFUND TRANSFERS OUT
To: State Schocl Building Fund/ .
Ceunty School Facliities Fund 7813 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%;
To: Deferred Maintenance Fund 7615 0.00 0.00 G.00 9.00 a.00 6.0%
Other Autherized Interfund Transfers Out 761¢ 0.0¢ 0.00 0.00 Q.00 0.00 0.0%)
(b) TOTAL, INFERFUND TRANSFERS QUT 0.00 9.00 0.00 000 0.00 0,0%
OTHER SOURCESIUSES
SOURCES
Proceeds
Proceads from Sale of Bonds 8961 125,000,000.60 126,440,086.00 124,520,000.00 126,440,085,00 0.00 0.0%]
Proceads from Sale/Lease- . '
Purchase of Land/Buildings 8953 0.00 0.00 .00 0.00 0.0 0.0%:
Other Sources
County School Building Aid 8961 0.00 - 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.ac 0.0%}
Transfers from Funds of Lapsed/Reorganized LEAs 8965 c.00 " 0.00 0.00 09,00 0.00 0.0%|
Long-Term Debt Proceeds ’
Procaads from Certificates of Participation 8971 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%|
Procsads from Capital Leases 8972 0.00 040 0.00 £.00 0.00 |- 0.0%|
Proceeds from Lease Revenue Bonds 8973 0.00 0.00 0.00 Q.00 0.00 0.0%|
All Other Financing Sources £979 0.00 0.00 Q.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%|
(c) TOTAL, SOURCES 125,000,000,00 128,449,086.00 124,620,000.00 126,440,085.9¢ 0.00 | 0.0%]
USES ' ‘
Transfers of Funds from Lapsad/Recrganized LEAs 7851 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%}
All Other Financing Uses 7699 0.c0 D.O(i 0.00 0.00 .00 0.0%|
(d) TOTAL, USES
CONTRIBUTIONS
Contributions from Unrestricted Revenues 8980
Contributions from Restricted Revenues 8990

(8) TOTAL, CONTRIBUTIONS

TOTAL, OTHER FINANCING SOURCES/USES
{a-b+c-d+e)

125,000,000.00

125,440,085.00

124,520,000.00

126,440,066.00

Calffornia Dept of Education
SACS Financlal Reporling Boftware - 2012.2.1
File: fundl-d {Rev 08/27/2013)

Paga &

Printed: 3/18/2014 9:04 AM



Second Interim'. ’ ' -
West Contra Costa Unified Building Fund ) 07 61796 0000000

Contra Costa County Exhibit: Restricted Balance Detail ~ Form 211
201314
Resource Description ' Projected Year Totals
8010 Other Restricted Local ' 43,811,251.09
Total, Restricted Balance _ - 43,811,251.09

California Dept of Education .
SACS Financial Reporting Software - 2013.2.1 -
File: fundi-d (Rev 04/18/2012) : Page 1 Printed: 3/18/2014 9:04 AM



20713-14 Second Intetim

West Contra Costa Unified Capital Fagllittes Fund 07 61796 0000000
Contra Costa County Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance Form 251
- % Diff
. Board Approved Projectad Yaar Difference Column |
. Original Budget ' | Operating Budget Actuals To Date Totals (CelB & D) B&D |
Deseription Resource Codes _ Object Codes| A B! C (1] E F {
A. REVENUES
1} LCFF/Revenue Limit Sources 8010-8099
2) Federal Revenue 8100-8289
3) Other State Revenue B300-8599 b.DD 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%|
" 4) Other Local Revenue 8600-8799 £8,000.00 68,000.00 478,943.08 £8,000.00
i 5 TOTAL, REVENUES 58,000.00 68,000.00 479,943.08 §6,000.00
B. EXPENDITURES
1) Cerlificatad Salaries 1000-1999 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0 0.0%
2) Classified Salaries 2000-2999 0.c0 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 C.0%]
3) Employee Benefits 3000-399% 0.00 - 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%]
3 4) Books and Supplies 4000-49989 2,000,006 10,830.00 477.39 10,836.00 £.00 0.0%
! 5) Servicss and Other Cperating Expenditures 5000-5699 219,000.00 795,631.00 157,131.60 795,631,00 0.00 0.0%]|
: &) Capital Outlay 6000-6999 . 000 196.321.00 8,100.00 1986,321.00 0.00 0.0%|
7) Other Outgo (excluding Transfers of Indirect 7100-7299,
Coslts) 7400-7499
8} Other Quigo - Transfers of Indirect Coste 7300-7309
” 9) TOTAL, EXPENDITURES 221,000.00 1,002 762.00 165,708.89 1,002,782.00
i
C. EXCESS {DEFICIENCY) OF REVENUES
OVER EXPENDITURES BEFORE OTHER
FINANCING SQURCES AND USES [A5 - BY) {163.000.00} (934,782.00} 311,234,198 {834 782.00
D. OTHER FINANCING SOURCESIUSES
1) Interfund Transfers
a) Transfars In 8900-8929 0.00 Q.00 0.00 0.00 _0.00 0.0%
b) Transfers Out _ 7600-7620 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0QJ
2} Other Sources/Uses
2) Sources 8930-8979 0.00 0.0¢ 0.00 0.00 .00 0.0%]
i b) Uses 7630-7699 .00 0.00 0.0 0.00 0.00 0%
i
| 3} Contributions 8080-5089

4) TOTAL, CTHER FINANCING SQURCES/JSES

California Dapt of Edu‘caﬁon
SACS Financlal Reporting Software - 2013.2.1

Flle; fundi-d (Rev 06/27/2013) Page 1 . . Printed: 371872014 8:04 AM



2013-14 Second Interim

West Contra Costa Unified : Capital Facilities Fund 07 61796 0000000
Contra Costa County Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance Form 25]
% Diff
. Board Approved Projacted Year Differance Column
. Original Bucdget Operating Budgst Actuals To Date Totals {Col B & D}
Description Resource Codes  Object Codes {A) {B) (C) i} (D)
E. NET INCREASE [DECREASE) IN FUND .
BALANCE {C + D4) {1653,000,00)

F. FUND BALANCE, RESERVES

1) Beginning Fund Balance

a) As of July 1 - Unaudited 9791 2,442.813.64 2.442,613.64
b} Audit Acjustmants 9793 0.00 0.00
¢) As of July 1 - Audited (F1a + Fib) 2,442 613.64 2,442613.84
d) Other Restatements 9795 0.00 Q.00
) Adjusted Baginning Bafance (F1c + F1d) 2,442,613.64 244261364
2} Ending Balance, Juna 20 (E + F1e) 2,279,613.64 1.5607.831.64
Components of Ending Fund Balance
a) Nonspandable
Ravolving Cash o711
Stores 712
Prepaid Expenditures 9713
All Others 9718
b) Lagslly Restricted Balance av40
¢) Committed
Slabu.izaﬂon Amangements 9750
Other Comnmitmants 9760 0.00
d) Assigned
Other Assignments 9780 2,278618.64 1,507,831.64
Other Assignments GoQ0 g780 2,279,613.64 .
Other Assignments 0000 9780 1,507,831.64
Other Assignments 0000 9780
8) Unassigned/Unappropriated
Reserve for Econemic Uncertainties 6789
Unassigned/Unappropriated Amount 8790

Callforniz Dept of Education
SACS Financlal Reparting Software - 2013.2.1
Fita: fundl-d {Rev 08/27/2013)

Page 2

0.0%

2,442 613.84

0.00

2,442,813.64 |

2,442.613.64
1,507,831.64

00

1,507,831.84

Printed: 316/2014 9:04 AM



2013-14 Second Interim

West Contra Costa Unified Capital Facilities Fund 07 61796 0G00000
Contra Costa County Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance Form 25]
_ % Diff
Roard Approved Projected Year - Difference Cotumn
Original Budget parating Actuals To Date Totals {ColB& D) B&D
Daseription i Raesourca Codes __ Object Codes {A) B) {C) . {D} . {E} {F} .
DTHER STATE REVENUE .
Tax Relisf Subventions
Restricted Levies - Othar
Homeowners' Examptions 8575 0.00 0.00)- 0.00 0.00 0.0 0.0%)|
Cther Subventions/in-Lieu Taxes 8576 0.00 2.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%)
All Other State Revanue 8580 0.00 0,08 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%)|
TOTAL, OTHER STATE REVENUE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 9.00 0.0%
OTHER LOCAL REVENUE
County and District Taxes
Othar Restricted Levies
Secured Roll 8815 0.00 £.00 0.00 - 600 0.0c 0,0%
Unsecursd Roll 8618 6.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Prior Years' Taxes 8617 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 O._UU 0.0%|
Supplemental Taxes 8818 0.00 0.00 0.0¢ G.00 2.00 0.0%
Non-Ad Valorem Taxes 1
Parcel Taxes 8621 0.00 0.00 6.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%)|
Other 6622 0.00 .00 9.00 0.00 0.00 - 0.0%l
Community Redevelcpmant Funds
Not Subject to RL. Daduction 8625 0.00 0.00 090 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Penalties and Inferest frem Delinquent
Non-Revenue Limit Taxes 8829 0.00 0.00 0.0¢ c.00 0.00 ). 0.0%)
Sales . .
Sale of Equipment/Supplies 8631 0.00 0.00 6.00 0.c0 0.00 0.0%
Interest 8660 3,000.00 3,000.00 407272 3,000,00 0.00 0.0%
Nst Increase (Decrease) in the Falr Value of Investments 8862 .00 .00 0.00 0.00 Q.60 0.0%|
Fees and Centracts
Mitigation/Developer Faas 8881 55,000.00 €5,000.00 472 870.36 55,000.00 0.00 0.0%
Other Local Revenua
All Other Local Revenue 8699 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
All Othar Transfers In from All Others 8799 0.00 0.00 0.00 0,00 .00 0.0%
TOTAL, CTHER LOCAL REVENUE 58,000.00 68,000.00 476,843.08 68,000.00 0.00 0.0%)
TOTAL, REVENLES 5800000 68,000.00 47894308 §8.000.00
Celifornia Dapt of Education
SACS Financial Reporting Software - 2013,2.1
Flle: fundl-d (Rev 00/27/2013) Paga 3 ° Printed: 3/18/2014 8:04 AM



2013-14 Second Interim

File; fundl-d {Rev 08/27/2013)

West Contra Costa Unified Capital Faciliies Fund ) 07 61796 0000000
Contra Costa County Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance Form 25l
: % DIff
Beard Approved Projected Year Differance Column
Origlnal Budgat Qperating Budget Actuals To Date Tatals {ColB &D) B&D
Description Resource Codes  Object Codes {A} (B} - {C) [{1)] {E} {F)
CERTIFICATED SALARIES
Cther Cerlificatad Salarias 1900 . 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 £.00 0.0%|
TOTAL, CERTIFICATED SALARIES C.00 0.00 0.00 Q.00 Q.00 0.0%]
CLASSIFIED SALARIES
Classified Support Salaries 2200 0.00 0.00 0.00 .90 6.0 0.0%
Classiflad Supsrvisors' and Administrators' Salaries 2300 0.00 n.bu D.Ub 0.00 0.00 0.0%¢
Cleﬁél, Technical and Cffice Salaries 2400 0.00 000 . 0.00 0.09 0.00 $.0%)|
Other Classified Salarias 2800 0.00 0.0 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.0%]
TOTAL, CLASSIFIED SALARIES 0.00 0.60 O.dﬂ O.Db 0.00 0.0‘3]
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS
STRS 3101-3162 0.00 0.00 0.0¢ 0.00 0.00] 0.0%|
l.ﬁERS 3201-3202 o.0c 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
OASDIMedicare/Alternative 3301-2302 0.00 Q.00 .00 0.00 0.0 0.0%)]
Health and Walfare Banefits . 3401-3402 0.00 0.c0 Q.00 .00 0.00 0.0%}
Unampleyment Insurance 3501-3502 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%]
Workers' Compensation 3601-3802 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 O.DQJ
CPEB, Allocated 3701-3702 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0 9.00 0.0%
QPEB, Active Employees 3751-3752 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 O.D%J
PERS Reduction 3801-3802 0.00 .00 0.00 0.00 -0.00 0.0%
Other Employse Benefits 3801-3002 0.00 Q.00 [ ¢.00 0.00 0.00] 0.0.%
TOTAL, EMPLOYEE BENEFITS
BOOKS AI\I.D SUPPLIES
Approved Textbooks and Core Curricula Materials 4100
Books and Other Reference Materials 4200 a:on:
Materials and Supplies 4300 2,000,060 10,830.00 477.39 | 10,830.00 0.00 | 0.0%,
Noncapitalized Equipment 4400 - D.QO 0.00 0,00 G.00 0.C0 0.0%|
TOTAL, BOOKS AND SUPPLIES 2,000.00 10.830.00 477.38 19,830.00 0.00 0.0%|
SERVICES AND OTHER OPERATING EXPENDITURES
Subagreements for Services 5100 0.c0 0.00 0.00 0.00 4.00 0.0%]
Trave! and Conferances 5200 0.00 .00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%)
Insurance 5400-5450 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%)
Operations and Housekeeping Services £500 0.00 0.co 0.00 .00 a.00 0.0%|
Rentals, Leases, Rapzirs, and Noncapitalizad Improvements 5600 104,000,00 Sﬂé 753.00
Transfers of Direct Costs ) 5710 .0
Transfers of Direct Costs - Interfund 5750 5,000.00 §,000,00 0.00 5,000.00 |- a.00 . 0.0%,
Professional/Consulting Services and .
Cperating Expanditures 5800 110,000.0¢ 200,878.00 89,504.74 200,878.00 0.00 0.0%|
Communications 8900 0.00 0.00 6.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, SERVICES AND OTHER OPERATING EXPENDITURES £19,000.00 795631.00 157,131.60 795,631.00 0400 O‘OJ
Californiz Dept of Education .
BACS Financial Reparting Saftwars - 2013.2.1 Pagod I



' ' : '2013-14 Second Interim _ :
West Contra Costa Unified Capital Facilities Fund . 07 61796 0000000

Contra Costa County Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balaric_e ’ . : } Form 251 -
% DIff
Board Approved : Projected Yaar Differance Column
. ’ Original Budget Operating Budget Actuals To Date Totals (ColB&D) B&D
Description . Resource Codes — Dbject Codes (A B] i) [{5]] B {F}
CAPITAL OUTLAY
Land . 6100 . ) C.00 66,321.00 §,100.00 . 88,321.00 0.00 0.0%]
Land Improverments i 0.00 ' 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.0%
Buildings and !mprovernents of Buildings . .. 6200 Q.00 130,000.00 0.00 130.000.60 0.00 0.0%|
Backs and Media for New School Libraries .
or Major Expansion of School Libraries 8300 0.00 0.00 coo| - 8.00 0.00 0.0%|
Equipment 6400 - . 0.00 ] 000 .00 0.00 0.00 0.0%|
Equipment Replacement B5S0D ©.00 0,00 0.00 0;00 0.00 0.0%|
TOTAL, CAPITAL QUTLAY 0.00 196,321.00 . B,100.00 196,321.00 0.00 0.0%|
OTHER UUTGO {excluding Transfers of Indirect Costs)
Other Transfers Out
All Other Fransfars Out to All Others . . 7299 0.ap 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%|
Dabt Service )
Debt Sarvice - Interest : 7438 £.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Other Debt Service - Princi;ual '_ 7439 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 900 D.O‘Kj
TOTAL, OTHER OUTGO (excluding Transfars of Indirect Cosis) 0.00 0.00 0.0¢ 0.00
TOTAL, EXPENDITURES ) Zéi 000.0C 1.002,762.00 165,708.89 1.002.782.00 |

Califarnis Dept of Education

SACS Financial Reporting Softwars - 2013.2.1 . .
Fite: fundi-d (Rev 08/27/2013) Page 5 . Printed; 3/18/2014 9:04 AM



2013-14 Second Inierim

West Contra Costa Unified Capital Facilities Fund 07 31796 0000000
Contra Costa County Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance Farm 25|
. % DIff
’ Beard Approved ' : : Projected Year Differanca Column
Original Budget ' | Operating Budget Actuals To Date Totals - (Col B & Oy B&D
Description Resourca Codas _ Object Codes &) iB) (] [(2)] (F)
INTERFUND TRANSFERS
INTERFUND TRANSFERS IN
Othar Authorized Interfund Transfers 'n 8919 .00 C.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
(@) TOTAL, INTERFUND TRANSFERS IN 0.00 Q.00 9.00 0.00 0.00 CLO%j
INTERFUND TRANSFERS OU;I'
To: State Schoo! Building Fund/
County Schoel Facilities Fund 7613 .00 0.00 0.00 0.00 Q.00 0.0%l
Other Authorized Interfund Transfers Qut 7818 0.00 0.00 0.00 ‘ 0.60 .00 C.0%]
b) TOTAL, INTERFUND TRANSFERS GQUT 0.00 6.00 G.00 0,00 0.00 - 0.0%
OTHER SOURCESIUSES
SOURCES
Praceeds
Procesds from Sals/Lease-
Purchase of Land/Buildings 8953 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0 0.c0 0.0%,|
Other Sources
Transfers from Funds of Lapsed/Reorganized LEAs 8965 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%}
Long-Tern Debt Proceeds
Proceads from Certificates of Participation 8971 .00 0.00 0.c0 0.00 £.00 0.0%|
Proceads from Capital Leases agr2 0.00 000 0.00 .00 0.00 0.0%
Proceeds from Lease Revenue Bonds 8973 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%|
All Qther Finanging Sourc.e.s Bo79 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.c0 0.00 0.0%|
{c) TOTAEL, SOURCES Q.00 G.00 .00 0.00 0.00 0.0%,
USES )
Transfers of Funds from Lapsed/Reorganized LEAs 7851 0.00 0.90 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Al! Other Financing Uses 7668 Q.00 0.00 0.00 . 000 0.00 0.0%!
(d) TOTAL, USES
CONTRIBUTIONS
Contributions. from Unrestricted Revanues 3980
Contributions from Restricted Revenues 8890

(€} TOTAL, GONTRIBUTIONS

TOTAL, OTHER FiNANCING SOURCES/USES
{a-b+c-d+a)

Lalifornia Dept of Education
SACS Financlal Reporting Software - 2013.2.1
File: fundl-d {Rev 08/27/2013)

Page 8

Printed: 3/18/2014 0.04 AM



West Contra Costa Unified
Contra Costa County

Resource Description

Second Interim
Capital Facilities Fund
Exhibit: Restricted Balance Detail

07 61796 Q000000
Form'25! :

201314
Projected Year Totals

Total, Restricted Balance

California Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reporting Software - 2013.2.1
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2013-14 Second Interim

West Contra Costa Unified County School Facilities Fund 07 61796 0000000
Contra Gosta County - Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance Farm 35|
% Ditf
Board Appraved - Projected Year Ditference Column
Criginal Budget Operating Budget Actuals To Date Totals [ColB&D). | B&D
Cescription Resource Codes _Object Codes A B} - G
A, REVENUES
1} LCFF/Revenua Limit Sources 8010-8099 .| Ul
2) Federal Revenue 8105-8299 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
3} Other State Ravanue 8300-8599 22,787.121.00 34,322,568.00 34,322 566.80 34,322 586.00 0.00 0.0%
4) Other Local Revenus 8600-8799 0.00 0.00 58,913.88
5) TOTAL, REVENUES 34,361,479.68
B, EXPENDITURES
1) Certificated Salaries . 1000-19%8
2} Classified Salaries 2000-2992 0.00 Q.00 0.00
3) Employee Banefits 3000-399% 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 £.00 0.0%
4) Books and Supplies 4000-4999 .00 0.00 0.00 0.00 Q.00 0.0%.
5) Services and Other Cperating Expendituras 5000-5599 Q.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%|
6) Capital Qutlay 6000-5953 11,599.844.00 11,599,844,00 0.00 11,599,844.00 0.00 0.0%
7) Other Quigo (excluding Transfers of Indirect 7100-72899,
Casts) 740D-7499
8) Othar Cutge - Transfers of Indirect Costs 7300-7399
8} TOTAL, EXPENDITURES 11,599,844.00 _11,509.844.00
C. EXCESS (DEFICIENGY) OF REVENUES
OVER EXPENDITURES BEFORE OTHER
FINANCING SOURCES AND USES (AS - B9) 11,187, 277.00 22722 722.00 34,381,479.68
D. OTHER FINANCING SOURCESRISES
1) Interfund Transfers .
&) Transfers In 8900-8829 0,00 0.00 0.c0 0.co 9.00 0.0%]
b} Transfars Out 7600-7629 0.00 £.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
2) Other Sources/Uses
a) Sources 8930-897¢ 0.0¢ 0.00 ¢.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
b) Uses 763D-7699
3) Contributions 8980-9599

Califarnia Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reporting Software - 2013.2.1
Fie: fundi-d (Rev 08/27/2013)
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2013-14 Second interim

West Contra Costa Unified County School Facifities Fund 07 61796 0000000
Contra Costa County Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Bafance Form 351
o % Diff
Board Approved Projected Year Diffarance Column
Criginal Budget Operating Budget Actuats To Date Totals {ColB & D) B&D
Description Resocurca Codas  Object Codes {A) (B} - iC) {D) E F
E. NET INCREASE (DECREASE) IN FUND .
BALANCE (C + D4] 11,187.277.00 22,729 722,00
F. FUND BALANCE, RESERVES .
1 Baginnin§ Fund Balance
a) As of July 1 - Unaudited e 8,946 ,044.67 9,646,044.67 9,946,044.67
b} Audit Adjustments 9793 0.00 0.00 £.00
€) As of July 1 - Audited (Fia + F1h) 9,946,044.67 9,946,044 67 9,946,044.67
d) Other.Restatements 97¢5 0.00 0.00
) Adjusted Beginning Balance (Fic + F1d} 9,946,044,87 €,945,044.67 9,846,044.67
2} Ending Balance, June 30 (E + Fie) 21.133;321.67 32,668,766.67 32 668,766,67

Gomponents of Ending Fund Balance
a) Nonspendable

Revolving Cash 9711
Slores 9712
Prepaid Expenditures a713
All Others 718
b) Legally Restricted Balance 9740
€) Commitied
Stahilization Arrangements 9750
thér Commitments 9760
d) Assigned
Cthar Assig'nments 9.7&0
&} Unassignedinappropriated
Resarve for Economic Uncartainties 6789
i Unassigned/Unapprapriated Amount 9780

Calitorpia Dept of Education
SACS Financlal Reporting Software - 2043.2.1
Fite: fundi-d {Rev 08/27/2013)
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2013-14 Second Interim
West Contra Costa Unified County Schoal Facilities Fund 07 61796 0000000
Contra Costa County Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance ’ Form 35|
. % DIff
Board Approved Projected Year Diffarencs Column
. Qriginal Budget Operating Budget Actuals To Date Totals ({ColB&D) B&D
Description Resource Codas  Object Codes - (B} (C) . {D} {E) {F}
FEDERAL REVENUE '
All Other Federal Revenus . . 8290 0.00 0.00 .00 0.00 0.00 0.0%)|
JOTAL, FEDERAL REVENUE 0.00 0.00 [ 0;00 i 0.00 6.00 m
OTHER STATE REVENUE ' -
School Facilities Apporticnments 8545 22.787,121,00 34,322,566.00 34,322 565.80 34,322,566.00 0.00 0.0%;
Pass-Threugh Revenues from State Sources 8687 0.00 0,00 |. 0.00 0,00 0.00 _0.0%] '
All Other State Ravenue ’ 8590 0.60 G.00 0.00 0.90 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, OTHER STATE REVENUE ] 22,767,121.00 54,322 568.00 34,322.565.86 34,322,566.00 . o.do 0.0%|
[OTHER LOCAL REVENUE
Sales
Sale of Equipment/Supplies 8631 0.00 0.00 0.00 ' 0.c0 0.00 0.0%,
Leases and Renﬁls : ’ 8650 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0 0.0%4§
interest 8660 0.00 .00 548,613.688 0.00 0.00 0.0%)|
Net Increase (Decrease) in the Fair Value of [nvestments 8662 ] 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 i . 0.00 0.0%|
Other { ocal Revenue .
All Other Local Revenus 3695 0.00 0.00 0.00 a.00| 0.00 0.0%|
: All Qthar Transfers In frem All Others 879¢ 000 c.00 0.00 0400 0.00 0.0%
‘ TOTAL, OTHER LOCAL REVENUE 0.00 0.00 58,913.88 0.00 . ;
I |TOTAL, REVENUES 22.787,121.00 24,322,568.00 34,381.470.68 34,322 566.00 |

Californla Dept of Education
B8ACS Financlal Reporting Software - 2013.2.1
Fllo: fundi-d (Rev 08/27/2043) Page 2 Printed: 31182014 9:.04 AM



2013-14 Second Interim

West Contra Costa Unified o County School Facilities Fund 07 61796 0000000
Conira Costa County Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Bafance Form 35!
- : % Diff
Board Approved : Projactad Year Difference Column
Qriginal Budget Operating Budget Actuals Te Date Totals - (Col B & D) B&D
[Dascription Resource Codes  Object Codas (A) {B} (%) (D) (E) {F}
CLASSIFIED SALARIES
Classified Support Salarias 2200 Q.00 0.00 000 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Clagsified Supervisors' and Administrators’ Salaﬁas 2300 0.00 0.00 0.00 0,00 Q.00 0.0%
Clerical, Technical and Office Salaries 2400 0.00 0.00 6.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Other Classified Salaries 2900 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%|
TOTAL, GLASSIFIED SALARIES C.00 Q.00 0.00 0.00 .00 U.G%j,
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS .
STRS 3101-3102 000 0.00 0,00 0.00 0.0 0.0%
PERS 3201-3202 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%]
QASDIMedicare/Alternative 3301-3202 0.00 0,00 a.00 0,00 0.00 0.0%)
Health and Welfare Benefits 3401-3402 0.00 0.c0 0.00 0.00 D:DO O.D‘J
Unemployment Insurance 3501-3502 0.60 0.00 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.0%,
Workers' Cornpansation 3801-3602 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 CI.OM . .
OPEB, Allocated 3701-3702 0.00 | 0.00 0.00 000 0.00 0.0%
QPEB, Active Employees 3761-3752 0.00 a,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
PERS Reduction . 3801-3802 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 £.0%
Cther Employee Benefits 3801-3502 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4.00 0.0%
TOTAL, EMPLCYEE BENEFITS
BOOKS AND SUPPLIES
Bocks and Other Reference Materials 4200
Materials and Su.pplies 4300 9.00 0.00 0.00 G.00 0.00 £.0%4
Noncapitalized Equipment 4400 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 £.00 0.0%
TOTAL BCOKS AND SUPPLIES 2.90 0.00 0.00 0.00 9.00 0.0%|
SERVICES AND OTHER QPERATING EXPENDITORES
Subagreemants for Services 5100 C.00 O.DD_ d.uo 0.00 0.00 0.0%)
Travel and.Cunferences 5200 0.00 0.Q0 000 ' 0.00 0.00 0.0%|
insurance 5400-5450 0.00 _0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%|
Operations and Housekeeping Sarvices . 5500
Rentals, Leases, Repairs, and Noncapitalized improvements 5600
Transfers of Diract Costs 571¢
Transfers of Direct_Cusls - {nterfund 5750
Professional/Consulting Sérvicss and
QOperaling Expenditures 5800
Communications 5900
'I;OTAL. SERVICES AND OTHER OPERATING EXPENDITURES .00 0.c0 0.00 0.00 0.00 D.0%
Galifornia Dept of Education .
Pl o (Rov ORTROTS) Page 4 Prntas 3102054 B:04 AM



2013-14 Second Interim
West Contra Costa Unified County School Facilities Fund 07 81796 0000000
Contra Costa County Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance Form 351
: % Diff
Board Approved i Projected Year Differance Column
. Original Budgat Operating Budgst Actuals To Date Totals (ColB&D) B&D
Description Réscurce Codes _ Object Codes {A} {]] {D) {E} {F)
CAPITAL OUTLAY '
Land 6100 -.0.00 0.00 0.00 0.06 0.00 0.0%]
Land Imprevements 6.1 70 0.00 G.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Buildings and Improvements of Buildings 6200 11,595,844.00 11,899,844.00 .00 11,599,844.00 0.00 0.0%
Books and Media for New Schocl Librariss .
or Major Expansion of School Libraries §300 0.00 0.00 .00 0.00 .00 0.0%|
! qu._lipment 8400 D;UO 0.00 0.00 280 0.00 0.0%|
Equipment Replacemant 8500 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%]
TOTAL, CAPITAL QUTLAY 11,599,844.00 11,589.844.00 0.00 11,599,844.00 0.00 0.0%|
OTHER OUTGD {excluding Transfers of Indirect Costs)
g Other Transfers Out
¥
;E Transfers of Pass-Through Revanues . o
Ta Districts or Charter Scheols 7211 0.00 0.00 0.00 C.00 0.00 0,0%)
To County Offices 7212 0.00 0.00 0,00 0.00 4.00 . 0.0‘%gﬂ
To JFAs - 7213 C.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
All Other Transfers QOut to Al Othars 7299 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%)
Debt Service
Debt Service - Interest 7438 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 OI.UD 0.0%|
i Other Debt Servica - Principal 7439 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%|
i - -
£
i TOTAL, OTHER QUTGO (excluding Transfers of Indirect Costs) 0.00 0.co ¢.00 2,00
] : ‘ )
;1- LIOTAL, EXPENDITURES 11,609 844.00 11,589.844.00 0.00 11,509,844.00

Californla Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reparting Software - 2013.2.1
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: . 2013-14 Second Interim .
West Contra Costa Unified ’ County School Facilities Fund . . 07 61796 0000000
Contra Costa County Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance Form 35|
% Diff
Board Approved Projected Year Difference Column
: Original Budget | Operating Budget Actuals To Date Totals {ColB&D) B&D
Description Resource Codes _ Object Codas {A) B} [(= I D} E__ I{=1
INTERFUND TRANSFERS '
INTERFUND TRANSFERS IN

To: State School Building Fund/
County School Facilifies Fund

From: All Other Funds 2913 0.00 ) 0.00 0.0¢ 0.00 £.00 6.0‘;@

Other Authorizad Interfund Transfers In .5919 0.00 0.00 G.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

| (a} TOTAL, INTERFUND TRANSFERS IN 0.00 . 0.00 ' Q.00 ) 0.00 0.00 0.0%
INTERFUND TRANSFERS QUT

To: State Seheol Building Fund!

County Schoo! Facllities Fund 7613 - 0.00 0,00 . 0.00 . 0.00 0.00 0.0%)
Other Authorized Interfund Transfers Out 7619 0.00 0.00 . 0.00 0,00 £.00 0.0%
(b) TOTAL, INTERFUND TRANSFERS QUT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
OTHER SOURCESMUSES
SOURCES
Proceads
Proceeds from SaleiLease- .
Purchase of Land/Buildings 8553 . 0.00 0.00 . 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%|
Other Sources
Transfars from Funds of Lapsed/Recrganized LEAs 8985 Q.0 0.00 0.00 0.00 ) 040 0.0%
Long-Term Debt Praceads ’ ) : '
Proceeds from Cartificates of Participation - . 8971 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%|
FProceads from Capltal Leases Bo72 0.00 0.00 .00 0.00 ._Doo ..0,0%|
Procesds from Lease Revenus Bonds 8973 0.00 : 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
All Cther Financing Sources 8979 | 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0,0%
{c} TOTAL, SOURCES 0.00 0.00) - 0.00 0.00 0.00] 0.0%
USES
Transfers af Funds frorm Lapsad/Reorganized LEAs 7851 0,09 000 - 0.00 0.00 0,00 £.0%,
{d) TOTAL, USES

CONTRIBUTIONS

Contributions fom Unrestricted Ravenuas 8980
Contribufions from Restricted Revenuas 8580

{e) TOTAL, CONTRIBUTIONS

TOTAL, OTHER FINANCING SOURCES/USES
(a~b+c-d+q) :

California Dapt of Educaflon
SACS Financlal Reperting Software - 2013.2.1
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Second Interim

West Contra Costa Unified - County School Facilities Fund . 3 07 61796 0000000
Contra Costa County Exhibit: Restricted Balance Detail Form 35|
| | 201314
Resource Description . Projected Year Totals
7710 State School Facilities Projects _ _ 18,644,084.71
7810 Other Restricted State ' 14,024,681.96
Total, Restricted Balance | ' 32,668,766.67

California Dept of Education _
SACS Financial Repoerting Software - 2013.2.1
File: fundi-d (Rev 04/18/2012) Page 1 Printed: 3/18/2014 9:04 AM -



2013-14 Second Interim i

West Conira Costa Unified Special Reserve Fund for Capital Outlay Project: 07 81786 0000000
Contra Costa County Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance Form 401
Board Approved Profected Year Difference
. Qriginal Budgat Operating Budget Actuals To Date Totals {ColB&D)
Description Jject | A B . C D .
A. REVENUES
1) LCFF/Revenua Limit Sourcas 8010-8089
2) Federa! Revenue 8100-8299 0.00 -0.00 0.00 £.00
3 O;her State Revenue 8300-8509 0.00 0.00_ | 000 0.00
4) Gthar Local Revenue 8800-8799 20.060.00 87,902.00 521,869.51 87,802.00 |
5) TOTAL, REVENUES 20,000.00 87,902.00 521,069.51 87.902.00 |
B. EXPENDITURES
1) Certificated Salaries 1000-1988
2) Classlifisd Salaries 2000-2098 Q.00 0.00 0.00 000 .0.00
3) Employas Bensfits 3000-39¢8 0.00 0,00 0.00 0.0p 0.00 i 0.0%}
4) Books and Supplies 4000-4999 86,000.00 1@,15501.30 20.938.78 185,550.00 a.0¢ 0.0%,
5) Sarvices and Other Operating Expenditures 5000-5999 653,000.00 2,246,640.00 665,094.52 2,246,640.00 0.00 0.0%|
6) Capital Cutlay 8000-6999 -8,000.00 87,591.00 19,488,70 87,591.00 0.00 0.0%|
7) Other Outge (excluding Transfars of Indirect 7100-7298, .
Costs) 7400-7499
8} Other Outgo - Transfars of Indirect Costs 7300-7309
B) TOTAL, EXPENDITURES 731,000.00 2,519,761.00 694,531.98
C. EXCESS {DEFICIENCY) OF REVENUES
OVER EXPENDITURES BEFORE OTHER : : .
FINANCING SOURCES AND USES [A5 - BY) (711,000.00; {2,431,879.00) (173,562 47} (2,431,879.00]
D. OTHER FINANCING SOURCES/USES .
1) Interfund Transfers
a) Transfars In £8800-8029 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%|
b) Transfers Qut 7600-7629 Q.00 2,000,000.0C 2,000,000.00 2,000,000.00 0.00 -C.0%)|
2) Other Sourcesil)ses
a) Sources 8930-8979 0.00 4.00 0.00 Q.00 0.00 0.0%)
b) Uses 7630-7609
3) Contributions £5980-8099

Calilum\a‘Dapt of Educaticn
BACS Financlal Reparting Software - 2013.2.1
Fila: fundi-d {Rev 08/27/2013)

4) TOTAL, OTHER FINANCING SOURCESHISES

Page 1
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2,000,000.00

2,000,000.00
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2013-14 Second |

nterim

West Contra Costa Unified Special Reserve Fund for Capital Qutlay Projects 07 61796 0000000
Contra Costa County Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance Form 40l
% Diff
Board Approved Projected Year Differance Column
. B Qriginal Budget Operating Budget Actuals To Date Totals (ColB&D) B&D-
Description Resource Codes  Object Codes 1A} B} (D) E F
E. NET INCREASE (DECREASE) IN FUND '
BALANCE {C + D4} {711,000.00)] (4,431,B79.00 (2,173,562.47, 4,431,879.00)
F. FUND BALANCE, RESERVES
1} Baginning Fund Balance .
a) As of July ¢ - Unaudited e 6,676,359.98 6,876,309.98 6,678,399.08 0.00 0.0%
k) Audit Adjustments 9793 0.00 0.00 0.00
¢) As of July 1 - Audited (F1a + F1b) 6,676,399.98 6,676,369.08 €,675,399.68
d) Other Restataments 9795 C.00 0.00 0.00
8) Adjusted Beginning Balance (F1c + F1d} 6,876,389.93 6,678,399.95 6,676,399.98
2) Ending Balancs, June 30 {E + Fle} 5,965,399,88 2,244 520.98 2 244,520.98
Components of Ending Fund Balance
a) Nonspendable
Revalving Cash 9711
Stares 9712 00;
Prapaid Expenditures 9713 0.00 0.00 m
All Others 9719 0.00 0.00 m
b) Legally Restricted Balance 9740 §73,735.49 130,875.48
¢) Committed
Stabilization Arangements 9750 : X
Other Commitments g760
d) Assigned )
, Oither Assignments 9780 5,391,664.49 2,113,645.49 i 2,113,645.48
Other Assignments 0000 §780 5,391,664.49 I
Other Assignments 0000 9780 2,113,645.48
-+ Other Assighments 0000 9780
e} Unassigned/Unappropriated
. Rasarve for Economic Uncartaintiss 9789
9750

Unassigned/Unappropriated Amount

California Dept of Education
SACS Financlal Reporting Software - 2013.2.1
Flle: fundi-d (Rev 08/27/2013)

Page 2

Printed: 3/16/2014 8:05 AM



. 2013-14 Second Interim . :
Wast Contra Costa Unified Special Reserve Fund for Capital Outlay Projects 07 61786 0000000

Contra Costa County Revenues, Expenditures, and Ghanges in Fund Balance Farm 401
) % Diff
Board Approved Projected Yaar Difference Column
Original Budget Operating Budget Actuals To Date Totals {Col B & D} Ba&D
Description Resource Codes _ Object Codas! {A) (B} (G} (D} (E) {F}
FEDERAL REVENUE
FEMA 8281 0.00 0,00 c.00 0.00 0.00 - 0.0%
All Other Federal Revanue ’ 8250 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 Q.00 0.0%!
TOTAL, FEDERAL REVENUE : 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 ) 0.0¢ 0.0%

[OTHER STATE REVENUE

Pass-Thraugh Revenuas from State Sources ) 8587 0.00 0.00 : 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%|

All Cther State Revenue . 85390 0.00 0.00 2.00/ . 0.00 0.00 0.0%|
TOTAL, OTHER STATE REVENUE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
OTHER LOCAL REVENUE

County and District Taxes

Communily Redevelopment Funds

Not Subject to RL Deduction 8625 0.0 £.00 321,524.14 000 0.00 .0.0%
Salas .
3 Sale of Equipment/Supplies 8831 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%|
§ Leases and Rentals 8650 0.00 0.00 0.00 £.00 0.00 0.0%)
Interast BGE0 20,000.00 20,000,00 11,556.81 20,000.00 0.00 0.%
Net Increase {Decrease) in the Fair Value of investments 8662 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

Cther Local Revenue

All Other Local Revanua : 8689 0.00 67,502.08 168,886.56 67,802.00 0.00 0.0%]

All Other Transfers in from Al} Others . 8798 0.00 0.00 0.o0 0.00

TOTAL, OTHER LOCAL REVENUE ) 20,000.00 BT.ISUZ.UD 521,860.51 87,902.00

[TOTAL, REVENUES 20,000.60 | 87,502.00 521.968.51 87,902 00

California Dept of Education
BACS Financial Reporting Software - 2013.2.1

Flle: fundi-d (Rev 08/27/2013) Page 3 Printed: 3{16/2014 B.:OS AM



2013-14 Second Interim ’

West Contra Costa Unified .Special Reserve Fund for Capital Outlay Projects 07 61796 0000000
Contra Costa County Revenues, Expendiiures, and Changes in Fund Balance Form 401"
. . % DI
Board Approved Projectad Year Diffarence Column
Original Budget Operating Budget | Actuals To Dats Totals (ColB&D) B&D
Description -Resource Codes  Object Codes {A) (B) {D} (E} {F}
[CLASSIFIED SALARIES
Classified Support Salaries 2200 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%_1
Classified Supervisors' and Administrators' Salaries 2300 0.00 0,00 0.00 0.00 0,00 0.0%|
Clerical, Technical and Cffice Salaries 2400 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Other Classified Salarles 2900 0.00 0.00 0.00 c.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, CLASSIFIED SALARIES ‘ 0.50 0.00 0,00 Q.00 0.00 0.0%
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS
STRS atot.a162 0.00 0,00 0.00 000 0.00 0.0%
PERS 3201-3202 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
OASDI/MedicarefAliemative 3301-3302 0.00 0.00 0.0¢ 0.00 0.00 0.0%|
Héalth and Welfare Benefits 3401-3402 0.00 0.00 £.00 0.00 0.60 0.0%:
Unemployment Insurance 3501-3502 0,00 C.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Workers' Compensation 3601-3602 £.00 .00 0.co 0.0c .00 0.0%
OPEB, A!Iocateg:l 370%-3702 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.60 O.DJ
OPEB, Active Employees 3751-3752 0.00 0.00 .00 G.00 0.00 0.0%| .
PERS Reduction 3801-3802 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Othar Employee Benefits 3901-3802 0.0¢ 0.00 .00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, EMPLOYEE BENEFITS
BOOKS AND SUPPLIES
Booké and Other Reference Matarials 4200
Materials and Supplies 4300 60,000.00 157,600.00 15,843.01 157.600.00 .00 0.0%
Noncapitalized Equipment 4400 0.00 27,950.00 5,095.75 _ 27,950,00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, BOOKS AND SUPPLIES €0,000.00 185,560.00 20,938.76 185,550.00 0.00 D.U?%
SERVICES AND OTHER OPERATING EXPENDITURES
Subagreements for Services 51c0 ogo| . 000 0.00 0.00 .00 0.0%|
Travel and Conferences 5200 0.00 - 0.00 0.00 . 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Insurance 8400-5450 0.00 0,00 0.00 0.00 -0.00 0.0%)
Operations and Housekeaping Servicas 5800 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Rentals, Leases, Repairs, and Noncapitalized impravements 5600 2,159,540.00
Transfers of Direct Gosts 5710
Transfers of Direct Costs - Interfund 5750 6.00 0.00 Q.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
'ProfassianaFIConsulﬂng Services and
Operating Expenditures 5800 §7,000.00 87,000.00 1,585.26 87,000.09 0.co 0.0”%
Communications 5800 0.00 160.00 6.7 100.00 0.0¢ 0.0%|
TOTAL, SERVICES AND OTHER OPERATING EXFENDITURES 653,000.00 2,248 640.00 656,094.52 2,248 840.00 £.00 0.0%,|
Calffomia Dept of Education
P fﬂfggggfnzguf;;ﬂm o 22 Page 4 " Printed: 38014 905 AM



2013-14 Second Interim:

File: fundi-d {Rev 08f27/2013)

West Contra Costa Unified Special Reserve Fund for Capital Outlay Projects 07 61796 0000000
Contra Costa County Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance Form 40[
- : . % DIFF
. Board Approved | . Projected Year Differance Column”
. Original Bucdget Operating Budgat Actuals To Date Totals {ColB & D) B&D
IDescription Reésource Codes  Object Codes! (AL : (B} (D) {E} {F)
GAPITAL QUTLAY
Lane 8100 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Land Improvements 6170 0.00 4.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%|
Buildings and Impravements of Buildings 6200 0.00 69 591.00 19,498.70 £59,581.00 Q.00 0.0%)
Books and Madia for New School Libraries
or Major Expansicn of School Libraries 6300 .00 0.00 000 0.00 0.00 0.0%|
Equipment 6400 16,000.00 18,000.00 0.00 18,000.00 0.00 0.0%
Equipment Replacement 8500 0.0 0.00 0.09 0.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, CAPITAL QUTLAY 18,000.00 §7,591.00 19,498.70 B87,591.00 Q.DO 0.0%|
[OTHER QUTGO {excluding Transfers of Indirect Costs) l
Othar Transfars Cut
Transfers of Pass-Through Revanuas
To Districts or Charter Schools 7211 . 0.0 0.00 0.00 Q.00 0.00 0.0%)
Te County Offices 7212 0.00 £.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%|
To JPAs 7213 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.00 0.00 C.0%]
Alt Other Transfers Qut to All Cthers 7299 0.00 0.0¢ 0.00 _0.00 0.00 0.0%)
Debt Sarvice
Dabt Sarvice - Interest 7438 0.00 0.00 0.00 040 0.00 0.0%)|
Other Debt Service - Principal 7439 0.0c 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%]
TOTAL, OTEER QUTGO {excluding Transfers of Inﬁirect Losts) 0.00 i _0.00 0.00 £.00 0.40 0.0%
TOTAL, EXPENDITURES 731,000.00 2,519,781.00 $895531.98 |- 2
California Dapt of Education
SACS Financial Reporting Software - 2013.2.1 Page5 Printed: 318/2094 9:05 AM



2013-14 Second Interim

West Contra Costa Unified Special Reserve Fund for Capital Outtay Projects 07 61796 0000000
Contra Costa County Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance Form 40l
% Ditt
Board Approved Profected Year Difference Column
: Original Budget Operating Budget Actuals To Date Totals {Cal B & D) BaD
Description Resource Codes  Object Codes {A) B (%] {D} - (E) (F}
INTERFUND TRANSFERS
INTERFUND TRANSFERS I
From: Genaral Fund/CSSF 8812 0.00 0.00 0.00 Q.00 0.00 0.0%|
Other Authorized Interfund Transfers In #5919 0.00 040 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%)|
@) TOTAL, INTERFUND TRANSFERS IN 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0 0.00 0.0%%
INTERFUND TRANSFERS OUT
To: General Fund/CSSF 7612 0.00 0.00 0.00 ©.00 0.00 0.0%|
To: State School Building Fund/ .
County Schocl Facilities Fund 7613 0.00 0.00 0.c0 Q.00 0.00 0.09‘&
Ta: Deferred Malntenance Fund 7815 0.00 0.00 0.00 000 . 0.c0 0.0%)|
Other Authorized fnterfund Transfers Out 7619 0.00 2,000,000.00 2.060,000.00 2,000.000.00 |- 6.00 0.0%
(b) TOTAL, INTERFUND TRANSFERS QUT 0.00 2,000,000.00 2,000,000.0¢ 2,000,000,00 a.0c 0.0%|
OTHER SOURCESIUSES '
SOURCES
Procasds
Froceeds from Sale/Lease- -
Purchase of Land/Buildings 8853 .00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 |- 0.0%
Other Sources
Transfers from Funds of Lapsed/Reorganized LEAs 8965 Q.00 Q.00 C.00 0.00 €.00 0.0%
Long-Term Debt Proceeds
Proceeds from Certificates of Participation 8971 0.00 0.00 0.00 0,00 0.00 0.0%)|
Proceeds from Capitzl Leases 8872 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 049 C.0%]
Procaeds from Lease Ravenus Bonds 8973 0.00 0.00 0.00 - 0.00 0.00 0.0%|
All Other Financing Seurces 8979 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%)
() TOTAL, SOURCES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
USES ’
Transfers of Funds from Lapsed/Reorgenized LEAs 7851 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 ] 0.00 0.0%]
All Qther Financing Uses 7699 ©.00 0.00] 0.c0 0.00 0.00 0.0%;
{d} TOTAL, USES
[CONTRIBUTIONS
Contributions from Unrestricted Ravenuas 8080
Contributions from Restricted Revenues 5980

(e} TOTAL, CONTRIBUTIONS

TOTAL, OTHER FINANCING SOURCES/USES
(a-b+c-d+e)

(2,000,000.00)

{2,000,000,00)

{2,000,000.00)

Califarnia Dapt of Education
BACS Fihanclal Reporting Software - 2013.2.1
Flle: fundi-d (Rev 08/27/2013)

Faga &
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Second Interim

West Contra Costa Unified Special Reserve Fund for Capital Outlay Projects 07 61796 0000000
Contra Costa County . Exhibit: Restricted Balance Detail Form 401
2013114
Resource Description 7 Projected Year Totals
5810 Other Restricted Federal : ' ' 89,536.31
9010 Other Restricted Local 41,339.18
Total, Restricted Balance _ _ ' ' 130,875.49

California Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reporting Software - 2013.2.1 ) :
File: fundi-d (Rev 04/18/2012) Page 1 Printed: 3/18/2014 9:.05 AM.



2013-14 Second Interim

West Contra Costa Unified Bond Interest and Redemption Fund 07 61796 0000000
Contra Costa County - Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance Form 511
% Diff
Board Approved . Projected Year Difference Column
. QOriginal Budget QOpoerating Budget Actuals To Date Totals . {ColB &D) B&D
Description, Resourca Codes  Oblect Codas| A B . C D E. F
A. REVENUES
1} LCFF/Revenus Limit Sources 8010-8099
2) Federal Revenue 8100-5208 ___ 000 0.00 3,155,471.85 0.00 0.00 0.0%)
3) Other State Revenue B300-8509 0.00 0.00 572,062.74 0.00 : 0.00 0.0%
4) Other Local Revenue BBOD-8799 0.00 . S 1 51,576,910.06 . 0.00 0.00 0.0%,
5) TOTAL, REVENUES

B. EXPENDITURES

1) Cerfificated Salaries . . 1000-1988
2) Classified Salaries ’ . 2000-2999
3) Employes Benefits 3000-3999
4) Beeks and Supplies 4000-4589
5) Sarvices and Other Operating Expenditures 5000—5599
8) Capital Cutlay 8000-6298
7} Gther Outgoe (excluding Transfers of Indirect 7100-7299, )
Costs) 7400-7499 9,410.00
8) Other Qutgo - Transfars of Indirect Costs 730_0-7399 i
9} TQTAL, EXPENDITURES ' 0.00 ] 11,020.00 9.410.00 11,020.00

C. EXCESS (DEFICIENCY)} OF REVENUES
OVER EXPENDITURES BEFORE OTHER

FINANCING SOURCES AND USES {AS - BS) . 0.00 {11,020.00 65,605,034.85 : {11,020.00)]

D. OTHER FINANCING SOURCES/USES

1) interfund Transfers

a) Transfers in 8900-8929 0.00 0.00 i} C.00 0.00 Q.00 0.0%|

b) Transfers Out 7600-7628 0.00 ] 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
2} Other Sources/Uses

a) Sources 8930.8078 0.00 0.00 1,920,085.60 0.00 000 0.0%

0.00

b) Uses 7630-7699

0D}

3) Contributions ) 8980-8009

L4 TOTAL, OTHER FINANCING SOURCES/USES 0.0 0.00 - 1,020,086.60 0.00

Californla Dept of Education
8ACS Financial Reporting Software - 2013.2.1

Fita: fundi-d (Rev 08727/2013) - Fage 1 Printed: 3/18/2014 905 AM



West Contra Costa Unified

2013-14 Second

Interim

07 61796 0000000

Bond Interest and Redemption Fund
Contra Costa County Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance Form &11
% Diff
. Board Approved Projected Year Difference Column
Orlginal Budget Operating Budget Actuals To Date Totals (ColB & D) B&D
Description Resource Cogdas _ Object Codes (A} (B) IC) {D} E| F;
E. NET INCREASE {DECREASE) IN FUND
BALANCE (C + D4} 0.00 (11,020.00)
F. FUUND BALANCE, RESERVES
1) Beginning Fund Balance
a) As of July 1 - Unaudited a7 48,128,375.45 48,126,375.45 48,126,375.45
b) Audit Adjustments a793 0.00 0.00

c) As of July 1 - Audited (F1a + F1b)

48,128, 37545

48,126,375.45

d) Gther Restataments 9795 0.00 0.00
&) Adjusted Beginning Balance (Fic + F1d) 48,126,375.45 48,126,375.48
2) Ending Balance, June 30 (E + F1e) 48,128,375.45 48,115,355.46
Compensnts of Ending Fund Balance
a) Nonspendable
Revolving Cash 9711
Stores 9712
Prapaid Expendituras 9713
All Cthars 6719
b) Lagally Ra.siri::ted Balance 9740
¢} Committed
Stabilization Arrangements 9760
Other Commitments 8760
d) Assigned
Other Assfgnments 9780 48, 126,375.45 48,115,355.45
Other Assignments 0000 8730 48,126,376.45
Other Assignments 0000 9780 48 115,355.45
Other Asgignments Q00G 9780
©) Unassigned/Unappropriated
Resepve for Economic Uncertainties 2789
Unassigned/Unappropriated Amount 8730

California Dept of Education
SACS Financlal Reporting Sofware - 2013.2.1
Flle: fundl-d {Rev 08/27/2013)

Page 2

48,128,375.45

48,128,375.45

Piintad: 3/18/2014 9.05 AM



West Conira Costa Unified

2013-14 Second Interim
Bond Interest and Redemption Fund

07 61796 00000G0

Contra Costa County Revenues, Expenditures; and Changes in Fund Balance -Form 511
. % DIff
. Board Approved . . Projected Year Differance Column
Qriginal Budget Operating Budg: Actuals To Date Tatals {CotB&D) B&D
Description _Resource Codes  Dbject Codes| (B) {C) | {D} {E) {F}
FEDERAL REVENUE
All Other Federal Revanue 8250 . D.Ob 0.00 3,155,471.85 . 0,00 0.00 0.0%|
TOTAL, FEDERAL REVENUE 0.00 .00 3,155,471.85 0.00 0.00 0.0%]
OTHER STATE REVENUE
Tax Rellef Subventions
Voted indebtedness Levies
Homeocwners' Examptions 8571 0.00 0.00 380.428.57 0.00 0.90 0.0%)
Other Subvendens.'ln-Lisu Taxas 8572 090 0,00 191,634.17 _o0c 0.0 0.0%
TOTAL, OTHER STATE REVENUE 0.00 .00 572,062.74 0.00 0.00 0.0%
OTHER LOCAL REVENUE
County and District Taxes )
Voted Indeblednass Levies
Secured Roll 8611° 0.00 0.00 £0.867.081.27 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Unsecured Rall 8612 0.00 0.00 2,448,217.681 0.00 0.00 0.0%!
Prior Years' Taxes 8613 0.00 0.00 {590,363.40} 0.00 0.0¢ 0.0%
Supplemental Taxes 8614 C.00 0.00 7,526.23 0.00 0.00 0.0%

Penalties and Interest from Delinquent .

Non-Revenus Limit Taxes 85629 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Interest 8680 0.00 0.00 46,486.35 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Net Increase (Decrease) in the Fair Value of Investments 8682 0.00 0.00 ] 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%,|
Qther Local Revenue .

All Other Local Revenue 8699 0.00 0.00 0.00
All Other Transters In from All Others 8799 - 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL, OTHER LOCAL REVENUE 0.00 0.00 61,976,910.06 |
TOTAL, REVENUES 0.00 0.00 65,704 444.65
OTHER QUTGO (éxcluding Transfers of Indirect énsts) . .
Dabt Service
Band Redemptions 7433 0.00 .0.00 0.00 0.00 .00 0.0%]
Bond Interest and Cther Sarvice Charges 7424 0.00 11 OéG.DU 9,410.00 11,020.00 0.00 0.0%
Debt Sarvice - Interest 7438 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.c0 0..0%
Other Dabt Servics - Principal 74339 .00 0.00 Q.00 .00 CI.O_D 0.0%]
TOTAL, QTHER QUTGO (excluding Tlansfe.rs of Indirect Costs) Q.00 11,020.00 9,410.00 11,020.00
TOTAL, EXPENDITURES 0.00 11,020.00 9,410.00 14,020.00
California Dept of Education
SACS Financlal Reporting Software - 2013.2.1 Paga 3 Printed: SMAZ014 905 AM

Flle: fundl-d (Rev 08/27/2013)




2013-14 Second Interim

West Contra Costa Unified : Bond Interest and Redemption Fund ) 07 61796 0000000
Contra Costa County . Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance ) Form 51|
% Diff
Board Approved Projected Year Differance Column
, Original Budget Operating Budget Actuals Ta Date Totals (ColB &D) B&D
Description . Resource Codes _ Oblect Codes {A) (B} {D} (E). [F]
INTERFUND TRANSFERS

INTERFUND TRANSFERS IN

Other Autherized Interfund Transfers in . 8919 § 0.00 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

2) TOTAL, INTERFUND TRANSFERS IN .00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

INTERFUND TRANSFERS QUT

Te: General Fund 7614 0.00 4.00 Q.00 0.00 0.00 C.0%|
Other Authorized Interfund Transfers Qut . - 7619 0.00 0.00 . 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0"@1
(b} TOTAL, INTERFUND TRANSFERS OUT 0.00 0.00 6.00 0,00 0.00 0.0%
OTHER SQURCES/USES
SOURCES
Cther Sources .
Transfers from Funds of Lapsed/Recrganized LEAs 8985 . 0.00 9.00 0.00. 0.00 0.00 0.0%
All Gther Financing Sources 8979 000 . 0.00 1,920,085.60 0.00 0.00 0.0%)]
(€) TOTAL, SOURCES ) 0.00 0.60 1,920,085.60 . 0.00 0.00 D.O%
USES : . .
Transfers of Funds from Lepsad/Racrganized LEAs 7651 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -0‘0%
H All Other Financing Uses . 7689 0.00 0.00 0.00 000 0,00 CD.0%
% (d) TOTAL, USES .
CONTRIBUTIONS
Contributions from Unrestricted Revenues 8880
Contributions from Restricted Revenues 8950

| (e) TOTAL, CONTRIBUTIONS

TOTAL, OTHER FINANCING SOURGESAJSES
(a-b+c-d+e) 1 X 1,926,085,60

Caiifornia De'pt of Education
SACS Flnancial Reporting Software - 2013.2.1 .
Fila: fundl-d (Rev 08/27/2013) Page 4 Printad: 3718/2014 9:.05 AM



Second. Interim

West Contra Costa Unified . Bond Interest and Redemption Fund 07 61796 0000000
Contra Costa County : ) Exhibit: Restricted Balance Detail Form 511
. 2013M4
Resource Description ' _ ' Projected Year Totals
Total, Restricted Balance _ . ©0.00

California Dept of Education :
SACS Financial Reporting Software - 2013.2.1 :
File: fundi-d (Rev 04/18/2012) Page 1 ' Printed: 3/18/2014 9:05 AM



West Contra Costa Unified
Contra Costa County i

Debt Service Fund for Blended Gomponent Units

2013-14 Second Intarim

Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance

Description

Resource Codes  Object Codes|

Original Budget

Board Approved
Operating Budget

Actuals To Date

07 61796 0000000
Form 521
%o DIff
Projected Year Difference Column
Totals {ColB&D) B&D
D E F

L_4) TOTAL, OTHER FINANCING SOURCES/USES

|A. REVENUES
1) LCFF/Revenue Limit Sources 8010-8089
2) Federal Revenue 8100-8289 9.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4.00 0.0%|
3} Other State Revanue 8300-8509 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%]
4) Other Local Revenue 8600-879¢ 0.00 0.00 . 0.00 000 0.0%|
5} TOTAL, REVENUES
B. EXPENDITURES
1) Certificated Salaries 1000-1998 .
2) Classified Salaries 2000-2989
3) Employee Benefits 3000-3999
' 4) Books and Supplies 40004999
§) Services and Other Operating Expendituras 5000-5989
6} Capital Outlay 6000-6689
. 7) Otner Quitgo {excluding Transfers of Indirect 7100-72¢9,
Costs) 7400-7489
8) Othr'Outgo - Transférs of Indirect Costs. 7300-7399
8) TOTAL, EXPENDITURES
C. EXCESS (DEFICIENCY} OF REVENUES
OVER EXPENDITURES BEFORE OTHER
FINANCING SOURCES AND USES (A6 - B3}
D. OTHER FINANCING SOURCES/USES
1) Intertund Transfers
&) Transfers In 8900-8920 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00 D.D%j
b} Transfars Qut 7800-7629 0.00 0.09 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
2) Other Sources/Uses
a) Sources £6930-8079 0.00 0.00 4.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%,|
b) Uzes 7630-7699
3) Contributions 8980-58599

Califarnia Dept of Education
SACS Financial Raporting Softwera - 2012.2,1
File: fundi-d (Rav 08/27/2013)

Page 1

Printed: 3/16/2014 £:05 AM



2013-14 Second Interim

West Confra Costa Unified Debt Service Fund for Blended Component Units ’ 07 61796 0000000
Contra Costa County Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance Form 52}
) % Diff
Board Approvad - Projected Year - Diffarance Column
Original Budget Operating Budget | Actuals To Date Totals (ColB& D) B&D
Desctiption ) Resourca Codes __Qbject Codes {A) [{=3] {D} E F
E. NET INCREASE (DECREASE) IN FUND . .
BALANCE [C + D4) . 0.00 0.00

F. FUND BALANCE, RESERVES

1) Beginning Fund Balance
a) As of July 1 - Unaudited 9791 1,042 373.2¢ 1,042,373.29

b) Audit Adjustments . 9793 6.00] - Q.00

c) As of July 1 - Audited (Fta + F1b) . 1.042,373.29 1,042,373.28

d) Other Restatements 9785 ) 0.00 0.00

e} Adjusted Beginning Balance (Fic + Fid) 1,042,373.29 1,042.373.20

1,042,373,29

1,042,373.29

2) Ending Balance, June 30 {E + F1q)

1,042,373.28

Componeants of Ending Fund Bajanca
a} Nonspendable

Ravalving Cash 9711
Stores 712
Prepald Expenditures 9713
All Cthers 9718 0
. b) Legally Restricted Balance 9740 m
c) Committed
Stabilizaticn Arrangements 8750 0.0
Other Commitments ' . o780 : 0.0C 0.00 m
d) Assigned ’
Other Assignments 9780 1,042,373.29 1,042 373.28 1,042,373.29
Other Assignments 0000 9780 1,042,373.2% ) _
Other Assignments ‘0000 9780 1,042,373.28 _ :
. Other Assignmants [Halio3 9780
8) Unassigned/Unappropriated .
Reserve for Economic Uneartainties 5789
Unassignad/Unappropriated Amount : grae

California Dept of Education
SACS Financlal Reporting Soltware - 2013.2.1 .
Fllz: fundi-d {Rev 08/27/2013) Page 2 . Printed: 3/18/2014 205 AM



2013-14 Second Interim

West Contra Costa Unified Debt Service Fund for Blended Component Units 07 61798 0000000
Contra Costa County Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance Form 52
: . % Diff
Board Approved Projected Year Difference Catumn | .
. . Original Budgat Operating Budgst Actuals To Date Totals (ColB&D) Ba&D
Description Resouyrce CQdes Object Codes| A (B) {©) D) (3] {F)
FEDERAL REVENUE
All Other Federal Revenue 8290 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 9.90 0.0%)
TOTAL, FEDERAL REVENUE 0.00 70.00 0.09 0.00 0.00 0.0%|
OTHER STATE REVENUE .
Tax Relief Subventions
Voted Indabtedness Levies
Homeowners' Exemptions as71 0.00 0.00 0.0¢ ﬁ.ClD Q.00 0.0%]
Cther Subvantions/In-Lisu Taxes 8572 0.00 0.0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%|
TOTAL, OTHER STATE REVENUE 0.00 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 C.0%]
OTHER LOCAL REVENUE
County and District Taxes
Voted Indebtedness Levies .
Secured Roll 8611 Q.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Unsecured Roll 8612 0.00 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 _0.0%)
Prior Years' Taxes 8613 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 ¢.00 0.0%
Supplemantal Taxes 8614 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%}
Neon-Ad Valoram Taxes
Cther ag22 C.00 Q.00 0.00 0.0¢ 0.00 0.0%
Penaltiss and interest from Delinquent
Non-Revenue Limit Taxes 8629 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 000 0.0%1
Interest 8860 0.00 0.00 0.00 C.00 0.00 0.0%)
Net Increase (Decraase) in the Fair Valug of Investments 8662 0.00 0.00 6.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%]
Other Local Revenue
“All Other Local Revenue 8699 6.00 _0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%|
All'Other Transfers In from All Oti\ers . 8799 .00 0.00 0.00 0,00 0.00 0.0%)]
TOTAL, OTHER LOCAL REVENUE . 0.00 0.00 0.00 G.00 0400 |- 0.0%]
TOTAL, REVENUES - 0.00 . 0.00 0.00
OTHER OUTGO (exciuding Transfers of Indlrect Costs}
Dabt Service
Bond Redamptions 7433 0.00 0.00 Q.00 0.ac 0.00 0.0%]
Bond Interest and Other Service Charges 7434 9.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%|
Debt Service - Interost ] 7438 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Cther Dabt Service - Principal 7438 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0,0%|
TOTAL, OT.HER QUTGC (excluding Transfers of Indirect Costs) 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL, EXPENDITURES 0.00 0.00 0.00
California Dept of Education
?ﬂfiﬁk"fé‘ (d;.laf 85?2"7'%15;;‘% re-Raa Page 3 Printact 3/1872014 505 AM




. : 2013-14 Second Interim
West Contra Costa Unified Debt Service Fund for Blended Component Units : 07 61796 0000000

Contra Costa County Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance ) Form 521
% Diff
Board Approvad | Projected Year Difference Column
Original Budget Operating Budget Actuals To Data Totals {Col B & D} B&D
Description Resource Codes  Objact Codas {A) {B} - (D] (E)_. {F]
INTERFUND TRANSFERS
NTERFUND TRANSFERS IN
Cther Autharized interfund Transfers In . 8919 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%)|
(a) TOTAL, INTERFUND TRANSFERS IN 0.00 - 0.0¢ 0.00 0.00 : 4.00 0.0%
INTERFUND TRANSFERS QUT
Other Authprized Interfund Transfers Out - 7619 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00 0.00 0.0%
{b) TOTAL, iNTERFUND TRANSFERS OUT 040 0.00 0.00 000 0,00 0.0%
[OTHER SOURCES/USES
SOURCES
Other Sources
Transfers frem Funds of Lapsed/Reorganized LEAs 8965 . 0.00 . 0.00 0.00 Q.00 £.00 0.0%!
All Other Financing Sourcas . 8979 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 0.0J
(c) TOTAL, SOURCES : 0.00 i 0.00 o.0c 0.00 0.00 0.0%
USES
Transfers of Funds from Lapsed/Recrganized LEAs 7651 : " 0.00 ‘ 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0¢ 0.0%)|
{d) TOTAL, USES .
CONTRIBUTIONS
Contributions from Unrestricted Revenues 8980
Contributions from Restricted Revenues 8980
{e) TOTAL, CONTRIBUTICNS
TOTAL, OTHER FiNANCING SOURCES/USES
{8-b+c-d+a)

Calfornla Dept of Education .
SACS Financlal Reparting Sofiwere - 2013.2.1
Fils: fundi-d (Rev 08/27/2013) . Page 4 Printed: 3/18/2014 9:05 AM



Second Interim

West Contra Costa Unified Debt Service Fund for Blended Component Units 07 61796 0000000
Contra Costa County : : : Exhibit: Restricted Balance Detail : Form 521 -
: 2013114
Resource Description _ ' Projected Year Totals
Total, Restricted Balance ' 0.00

California Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reporting Software - 2013.2.1 _
File: fundi-d (Rev 04/18/2012) : ’ Page 1 . Printed: 3/18/2014 9:05 AM



2013-14 Second [nterim

West Contra Costa Unified Debt Service Fund : Q7 61796 0000000
Contra Costa County Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance - - ) _ Form 561
. % Diff
’ Board Approved : Projected Year Differance Column
. Original Budget Operating Budgst Actuals To Date Totals {CofB&D) BAD
Description . Resource Codes _ Objact Codes (A) B . c D {E] ]
A. REVENUES
1} LCFF/Revenus Limit Sources 8010-8099
2) Federal Revenue 8100-8209 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0 D.0%
3) Other State Revenue 8300-8589 . 0.00 0.0 0.00 : Q.00 . 000 | C.0%|
4) Cther Local Ravanue 8600-8799 Q.00 0.00 519.21 0.00 , 0.0%
5) TOTAL, REVENUES
B, EXPENDITURES

1} Cerlificated Salaries 1000-1999

2) Classlﬁeq Salaries 200&5999

%’ 3) Employee Banefits ) 3000-3999
3 4) Books and Supplies - 4000-4989
E E) Services and Other Operaling Expenditures 5000-5992
8) Capital Qutiay 6000-6999

7} Other Quige (axcluding Transfers of Indirect 7100-7299,

Costs) 7400-7499

i 8) Othar'Outgo - Tiahsfers of Indirect Costs 7300—73.99

5) TOTAL, EXPENCITURES,

C. EXCESS (DEFICIENCY) OF REVENUES
OVER EXPENDITURES BEFORE DTHER
FINANCING SOURCES AND USES {AS - B9)

D. OTHER FINANCING SOURCES/USES

! 1) Intartung Transfers - :
i " a) Transfers In . 8§900-8929 0.00 0.00 0.00 G.00 0,00 0.0%)

1
b} Transfers Qut 7600—7529 . 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
2) Other Sources/Uses ’

&) Sources . B930-8079

b) Uses _ 7630-7689

3} Contributions . 8980-8989

4) TOTAL, OTHER FINANCING SOURCES/JSES

Californfa Dept of Education
SACS Financfal Raporting Scfiware - 2013.2.1

File: fundi-d {(Rev D8/27/2013) Page 1 Printed: 318/2014 £:05 AM



2013-14 Second Interim

West Contra Costa Unified Debt Service Fund o D7 817958 0000000
Contra Costa County Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balan Farm 561
© % DIff
Board Approved - Projactad Yaar Difference Column
Original Budget Operating Budget Actuals To Date Totals (ColB&D) BXD
Description {A) (B} [C) (D} E]

E. NET INCREASE (DECREASE) IN FUND'
BALANCE (C +D4)

Resource Codes  Object Codes|

a) Nenspendable

Stores

All Others

c) Committed

d} Assigned

California Dept of Education

BACS Financizl Reporting Software - 2013.2.1

Filer fund(-d (Rav 08/27/2013)

F. FUND BALANCE, RESERVES

1) Beginning Fund Balance
a) As of July 1 - Unaudited

b} Audit Adfustments

©) As of July 1 - Audited (F1a + F1b)

d) Other Restaternents

) Adjusted Beginning Balancs (Flc + F1d}
2) Ending Batance, Juhe 30 (E+ Flg)

Componsnts ef Ending Fund Balance

Revolving Cash
Prapaid Expenditures

b} Legally Rastricted Balance

Stabilization Arrangements

Cther Cemmitments

Other Assignments.
Other Assignments
Cther Assignments
Other Assignments
. &) Unassigned/Unappropriatad

Rasaﬁa for Ecoramic Uncertaintias

Unassigned/Unappropriated Armount

0000
0000
0000

9791

9703

9795

97‘!-1
9712
9713
9719

9740

9780

9760

o780

o780

9780
780

o788

8780

Page 2

Printed: 3/18/2014 8:05 AM



2013-14 Second Inferim

West Gonfra Costa Unified Debt Service Fund -~ : . 07 61796 0000000
Contra Costa County Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance . Form 56)
- % Diff
. R X 'l Board Approved | Projected Year Difference Column
Original Budget Operating Budget Actuals To Date Totals {CrlB & D) B&D
Description Resource Codes _ Object Codes {B) {C) (53] - (B} {F)
[FEDERAL REVENUE . .
All Other Fedaral Revenye ’ 8280 0.c0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%|
TQTAL, FEDERAL REVENUE 0.00 0.00 ¢.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%] -
OTHER STATE REVENUE
_All Cher Siate Revanue 8590 6.00 ] £.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, OTHER STATE REVENUE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
OTHER LOCAL REVENUE
Intarest - 8860 0.00 0.00 516.91 0.00 . 0,00 £.0%)
Net Increase {Decreasa) in the Falr.VaIue of Investments B682 0.00 0.00 0.00 Q.00 .00 0.0"15{

Other Local Revanue

All Other Local Revenue 868¢ 0.09 . £.00 0.00
TOTAL, OTHER LOCAL REVENUE c.00 . Q.00 519.4
TOTAL, REVENUES . 0.00 0.00 519.81

(OTHER OUTGO {excluding Transfers of Indirect Costs)

Debt Service
Debt Service - Interest . 7438 0.00] " 0.00 .00 0.00 -0.00 0.0%:
Other Debt Service - Principal 7439 . 0.0¢ £.00 0.00 .00 0.0 0.0%]
TOTAL, OTHER QUTGO {excluding Transfers of Indirect Costs) 0.00 0.00 0.00 . .
TOTAL, EXPENDITURES . 0.00 0.00 0.00
INTERFUND TRANSFERS .

INTERFUND TRANSFERS IN

Cther Authorized Interfund Transfars In B9 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%)|
| (a) TOTAL, INTERFUND TRANSFERS IN 0.00 0.00 .00 . 0.00 - .00 D.%
INTERFUND TRANSFERS QUT
Other Authorized Interfund Transfers Out ) 7818 0.c0 ‘ 0.00 0.00 0,00 .00 0.0%|
() TOTAL, INTERFUND TRANSFERS QUT 0.00 1 0.00 0.00 CII.DEI : 0.00 0.0%
OTHER SOURCES/USES . : ’
SOURCES
Other Sources
Transfars from Funds of Lapsed/Recrganized LEAs 8965 0.00 0.00 .00 .00 0.00 0.0%
Leng-Term Debt Precaeds X .
Pracesds from Cerlificates of Paricipation ) ‘8971 0.00 £.00 0.00 i ooo| - 0,00 - 0.0%)
c) TOTAL, SCURCES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%])
USES . .

Transfers of Funds from Lapsad/Raeorganized LEAs 7851

{d) TOTAL, USES

CONTRIBUTIONS
Gontributions from Unrestricted Revenues 8980
Centributions from Restricted Revenues 8ga0

|_{e} TOTAL, CONTRIBUTIONS

TOTAL, OTHER FINANCING SOURCESAISES
(a-btc-d+e) !

Californla Dept of Education .
SACS Financial Reporting Sofiwere - 2013.2.1 . . .
File: fundi-d (Rev 08/27/2013) . Pags 3 ) Printad: /1872014 9:05 AM



Second Interim

West Contra Costa Unified . Debt Service Fund 07 61796 0000000
Contra Costa County ‘ Exhibit: Restricted Balance Detail Form 56l
201314
Resource .  Description . Projected Year Totals
Total, Restricted Balance _ _ ' -~ 0.00

California Dept of Education .
SACS Financial Reporting Software - 2013.2.1 .

File: fundi-d (Rev 04/18/2012) Page 1 Printed: 3/18/2014 9:05 AM



2013-14 Second Interim

West Contra Costa Unified Self-Insurance Fund ) 07 61786 0000000
Contra Costa County ) Revenues, Expenses and Changes in Net Position Form 671
% DIff
Board Approved Projected Year Difference Column
Original Budgat Operating Budget Actuals To Date Tolals {CalB&D) Ba&D

Description : Resource Codes  Objact Godes A B ] D). {E] F

A. REVENUES
1) LCFF/Revenua Limit Sources ) £010-8099
2) Faderal Revam.;e ) £100-8299
3) Other State Revenue 8300-8599 S i
4) Other Loca! Revenua 8B00-8799 1,743,000.00 1,743,000.00 868,817.99 1,743,000.00
5) TOTAL _REVENUES - : ' 1,743,000.00 1,743,000,00 888,817.99 1,743.000.00 |:

AB. EXPENSES
1) Certificated Salaries 000-1899 0.00 ' 0.00 0.c0 0.0 0.00 0.0%
2) Classified Salaries 2000-2969 70,683.00 7C,692.00 40,903.73 70,693.00 0.00 i 0.0%|
3) Employee Benefits 3000-3099 37,786.00 36,653.00 21,311.27 36,853.00 000 D.0%
4) Books and Supplies 4000-4999 2,500.00 2,400.00 774.28 2,400.00 0.00 0.0%|
5) Services and Other Operating Expanses 5000-5999 1,964,600.00 2,760,023.00 1.723,755.90 2,760,023.00 | - 0.00 0.0%
6) Dapraciation 6000-6929 0,00 0.00 0.00 00
7) Other Cutge (exciuding Transfars of Indirect 7100-7299,

Costs) 7400-7499

8} Other Outgo - Transfers of Indirect Costs ' 7300-7399

| 8) TOTAL _EXPENSES . i 2,075,579.00 l 2,869,769.00 1,786,745.28 _2.869,768.00

C. EXCESS (DEFICIENCY) OF REVENUES
OVER EXPENSES BEFORE OTHER

FINANGING SOURCES AND USES (a5 - B3) (332,579.00) {1,326, TBQ.DOL‘ {917.927.29 1,126,76%,00

D. OTHER FINANCING S0URCES/USES

1} Interfupd Transfars

a) Transfars In © ssosas | 0.00 .00 0.00 0.00 4,00 0.0%

b} Transfers Out : 7600-7628 .00 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%|
2) Other Sources/Uses ' '

&) Sourcas _ BO30-8079 0,00 . 0.00 0,00 0.00 0.0 D.0%

b) Uses : 76307600 0.00 a0 0,00 0.0%
3) Contibutions _ 8980-6599

L4 TOGTAL OTHER FINANCING SOURCES/ISES

Califernia Dept of Education
BACS Flnancial Reporting Software - 2013.2.1 . . .
Flie; fundi-e (Rev 08/727/2013) Fage 1 Printad: 3/18/2014 9:08 AM



West Contra Costa Unified

2013-14 Second Inferim
Self-Insurance Fund

07 61796 00CO00D

Contra Costa County Revenues, Expenses and Changes in Net Position Form 671
: . % DIff
Board Approved Projactad Year Difference Column
Orlginal Budget Operating Budget Actuals To Date Totals {Col B & D) 4 B&D.
Dascription Resgurce Codes  Objact Codes| (A} {B) (D} = F,
E. NET INCREASE {DECREASE} iN ’ " .
NET POSITION [C + D4} (332,579.00}| 1,126,769.00 917.927.28 1.126.789.00
F. NET POSITION
1} Baginning Net Position
a) As of July 1 - Unaudited 9791 1,698,615.22 1,688,615.22 1,699,815.22 0.00 0.0%|
b} Audit Adjustments 9793 D.bO 0.00 0.00 0.00 D,D%;
€) As of July 1 « Audited (F1a + F1b) 1,698.615.22 1,698,615.22 1,698,6815.22
d) Other Restatements 9795 0.00 a.00 0.00
) Adjusted Baginning Net Position (Fic + Fid) 1,698,615.22 1,508415.22 1,698.615.22
2) Ending Net Posltion, June 30 (E + F1e) 1,366,036.22 571,846.22 §71,846.22
Components of Ending Net Position
a) Net Investment in Capital Assets 9798 0.00 0.00 0.00
b) Restricted Nat Position 9797 ¢.00 0.00 0.00
| ¢) Unrestrictec Nat Position o790 1,366,036.22 571,848 32 571,846.22
Californla Dept of Educ‘aﬂon
8SACS Financial Reporting Software - 2013.2.1 paga2 Printed: 3182014 6:08 AM

Flle: fundi-e {Rav 0B/27/2013}



) ) . 2013-14 Second interim . : ) ’
West Contra Costa Unified Sel-Insurance Fund . 07 61796 0000000

Contra Costa County Revenues, Expenses and Changes in Net Position " Form- 671
! ’ % Diff
Board Approved | Projected Year Difference Column
Qriginal Budget Operating Budget Actuals To Date Totals {Col B & D} B&D
Description Resaurce Codes  Object Codes) . {A) {B} ) - {G) _(D) (B} ] F)
OTHER LOCAL REVENUE . . -
Sales . J
Bale of Equipment/Supplies 8831 4.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.60 0.0_%
Intarast : ' : 8660 ) 0.00 0.00 3,317.98 0.00| 0.0 0.0%
Net Increase {Decrease) in the Fair Value of investments 8682 0.00 0.00 - 6.og 0.00 0.00 0.0%§
Fees and Cantracts
In-District Premiums/Contributicns 8674 1.731,000.00 1,731,000.00 885,500.00 1,731,000.00 .00 0.0%|
All Other Fees and Confracis 4889 Q.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%:i
Qther Local Révenue ] . .
All Other Local Revenue . . ) 8692 12,000.00 12,000.00 0.00 12,000.00 O.dﬂ 0.0%|
All Gther Translers In from All Cthars ) ’ 8799 9.00 0.00 .0.00 0.00 . 0.00 0.0%|
TOTAL, OTHER LOCAL REVENUE 1,743,000.00 1,743,000.00 866,817.98 1,743,006.00
[TOTAL, REVENUES - 1,743,000.00 1,743,000.00 268,817 99 1,743,000.00

Callfornia Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reporting Software - 2093.2.1
File: tundi-e (Rev 08£27/2013) Page 3 3 Printed: 3/16/2014 9:08 AM



2013-14 Second Interim

West Contra Costa Unified Seff-insurance Fund 07 61796 Q000000
Contra Costa County Revenues, Expenses and Changes in Net Position Form 67¢
: % DI
.| Board Approved - . Projected Year Difference Column
. Criglnal Budget .| Operating Budget Actuals To Date Totals {ColB & D) B&D
Bescription Resource Codes  Ohject Codes " {A) {B] {C) [(2)] (E} {F}
CERTIFICATED SAI.'ARIES
Certificated Pupll Support Salaries 1200 b.ou 0,00 .00 0,00 - 0.00 0.0%
Certificated Supervisors' and Administraters' Salaries 1200 0.60 0.00. 0.00 0.00 Q.00 UAQ
TOTAL, CERTIFICATED SALARIEé 0.00 0.00 0.00 D.FJD 0.00 0.0%|
CLASSIFIED SALARIES
Classified Suppert Salaries 2200 0.00 0.00 0,00 0.00 .00 0.0%|
Classifisd Supervisors' and Administrators’ Salarias 2300 70,893.00 70.683.00 40,903.73 70,693.00 Q.00 0.0%
Clerfcal, Tachnical and Office Salaries 2400 Q.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Other Classified Salaries 2900 0.00 .00 0.00 6.00 6.00 0.0%
TOTAL CLASSIFIED SALARIES 70,693.00 70,693.00 ._40,903.73 70,693.00 0.00 G.O%
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS .
STRS 3101-3102 0.00 0.00 040 0.00 0.c0 0.0%|
PERS 3201-3202 8,071.00 8,074.00 4,680.18 8,071.00 [ 0.00 0.0%4
QASDIMedicare/Allemative 3301-3302 5,408.00 5,408.00 2,837.93 5.408.00 0.00 0.0%|
Heelth and Welfare Benefits 3401-3402 12,81 6.00 12,816.00 7,661.00 12,616,00 0.00 G.O‘%_
Unemployment Insurance 3501-3502 35.00 . 35.00 2042 35.00 6.00 0.0%|
Workers' Compensation 3601-3602 2,139.00 2,138.00 1,237.73 2,139.00 0.00 0.C%|
OPEB, Allocated " 37013702 £184.00 8,184.00 4,774.00 8184.00 0.00 0.0%
OPEB, Active Employeas 3751-3752 0.00 0.06 0.00 0.00 .00 0.0%|
PERS Reduction 3601-3802 1;133.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 G.0%)
Qthar Employee Bensfits 3801-3902 0.00 0.00 0.90 0.00 £.00 0.0%)
TOTAL, EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 37,786.00 36,653.00 21,311.27 36,653.00 0.00 0.0%
BOOKS AND SUPPLIES
Books and Other Referance Materials 4200 4.00 0.00. 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%)]
Materials and Supplies . 4300 2,500.00 2,400.00 77438 _ 240000 Q.00 0.0‘_%
Nencapitalized Equipment 4400 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00‘ 0.0%)|
TOTAL, BOOKS AND SUPPLIES 2800.00 |. 2,400.00 774.38 © 2,400.00 040 0.0%¢
SERVICES AND' OTHER OPERATING EXPENSES
Subagreements for Sarvices 5100 0.00 £.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 . 0.0%
Travel and Confarences 5200 2,500.00 2,500.00 0.00 2.500.00 0.00 0.0%;j
Dues and Memberships 5300 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Insuranca 5400-5450 1,350,000.00 1,516,300.00° 1,516,280.20 1,516,300.00 0.00 0.0%
Opsrations and Housekeeping Services 5500 0.c0 0.00 0.00 0.0 G:l:lo 0.0‘}4
Rentals, Leases, Repairs, and Noncapltalized Improvements 5600 ..302,000.0¢ 874,795.00 27,286.23 B874,795.00 O.QO 0.0%|
Transfers of Direct Costs - Interfund 5750 0.00 0.90 4.00 c.00 a.co 0.0%|
Prefassicnal/Consulting Services and . .
Qperating Expenditures 5800 310,000.00 366,228.00 180,060.94 366,228.00 0.00 0.0%)
Communications ) 5900 100.C0 200.00 146.53 200,00 0.00 9.0%) ._
TOTAL, SERVICES AND OTHER CPERATI NG EXIE'ENSES 1,964,600.0¢ 2,760,023.00 1,723,755.90 2,760,023.00 0.00 0.0%
Californfa Dapt of Education . .
e f'pf,',f 35?2'?%15;;‘“ re- 201324 Page & Printad: 3H8/2014 0:08 AM



West Contra Costa Unified
Contra Costa County

Revenues, Expenses and Changes in Net Position

2013-14 Second Interim

Self-Insurance Fund

G7 61796 0000000
Form 671

Description

Resourca Codes  Object Codas|

DEPRECIATION

Depracia_ﬂ'on Expense

TOTAL, DEPRECIATION

8960

Original Budget
Y]

Board Approved
Operating Budget
B}

Actuals To Date
(€}

Projected Year
Totals
(2]

Differenca
{ColB&D) B&D

{E)

% Diff
Colunin

{F}

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

000~ 0.0%]

0.00

.00

6.00

[TOTAL, EXPENSES

2,075 576.00

2,869.769.00

1,786,745.28

0.00

2,869,760.00

INTERFUND TRANSFERS
INTERFUND TRANSFERS IN

Other Authorized interiund Transfers In

(a) TOTAL, INTERFUND TRANSFERS [N

8919

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

000 - 0.0%

0.00

0.00

0.00

0,00

c.00 0.0%

INTERFUND TRANSFERS OUT

Cther Authorized Interfund Transfars Qut

(b} TOTAL, INTERFUND TRANSFERS QUT

76819

0.00

.00

0.00

0.00 0.0%

¢.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

SOURCES

Other Sources

c) TOTAL, SOURCES

(OTHER SOURCESMISES

Transfers from Funds of Lepsed/Recrganized LEAs 8965

Q.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00 0.09@1

0.00 0.0%)|

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.90 0.0%)

USES

(d) TOTAL, USES

Transfars of Funds from Lapsed/Reorganized LEAs

7651

CONTRIBUTIONS

Contributions from Unrestricted Revenues
Contributions from Restricted Revenues

(8) TQTAL, CONTRIBUTICNS

8980

8990

(@a-b+g-d+a)

TOTAL, OTHER FINANCING SCURCES/USES

Cafifornla Dept of Educetion
SACS Financial Reporting Sofware - 2013.2.1
File: fundi-e {Rev D8/27/2013)

Page &

Printed; 3/18/2074 0:08 AM



West Contra Costa Unifled
Contra Costa County

Resource Description

Second Interim
Self-Insurance Fund
Exhibit: Restricted Net Position Detail

07 61796 0000000
Form 671 .

201314 -
- Projected Year Totals

" Total, Restricted Net Position

California Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reporting Software - 2013.2.1
File: fundi-e (Rev 04/19/2012)

~ Page 1

0.00

Printed: 3/18/2014 9:08 AM



2013-14 Second Interim

07 61796 0000000

West Contra Costa Unified Retiree Benefit Fund .
Contra Costa County Revenues, Expenses and Changes-in Net Position Form 71l
% Diff
L. Board Approved Projectad Year Diffarence Column
Orlginal Budgat. Operating Budgst Actuals To Date Totals (Col B & D) B&D
Cescription Resource Codes __Oblect Codes (A ' B C (s} E - F|
A. REVENUES
1} LCFF/Ravanue Limit Sources 8010-8099
2) Federal Revenue 81.00-3259
3) Other State Revenue 8300.8599
4) Other Local Revenue 8600-8799 19,567,756.00 19,667,756.00 12,131,077.94
| 5) TOTAL, REVENUES 19,867, 756. ; 12,131,077.94 19,.567,756.00
B. EXPENSES
1) Certificated Salaries 1000-1929
2) Classified Salzries 2000-2088
3) Employea Benafits _3000-3959
4) Books and Supplies 4000-49599
5) Services and Other Operaling Expanses 5000-5999
6) Depreciation B6000-6999
7) Cther Outge (excluding Transfers of Indirect 7100-7299,
Costs) 7400-7499
8) Other Outgo - Transfers of Indirect Costs 7300-7399
9} TOTAL, _EXPENSES 18,207,053.00 16,107,053.00 9,617,761.05 | r18,107,053.00
C. EXCESS {DEFICIENCY) OF REVENUES
OVER EXPENSES BEFORE OTHER .
FINANCING SOURCES AND USES (A5 - B9} 1,460,703.0¢ 1,480,703.00 2,613,316.89 | 1,460.703.00
D. OTHER FINANCING SOURCES/USES .
1) Interfund Transfers
a) Transfers In 5900-8829
b) Transfers Out 7600-7629
2) Other Sources/Uses
a} Sources ’ 8930-8579
b) Uses 7630-7609
3) Contributions 89B0-6990

4} TOTAL, OTHER FINANCING SOURCES/USES

Califarnia Dept of Education
SACS Financlal Reporiing Software - 2013.2.1
Flle: fundi-e {Rev 08/27/2013)

Paga 1

Printed: 371812014 9:08 AM



West Contra Costa Unified
Contra Costa County

" 2013-14 Second Interim
Retiree Benefit Fund
Revenues, Expenses and Changes in Net Position

07 61796 D000O00
Form 71I

Dascription

E. NET INCREASE (DECREASE]) IN
NET POSITION {C + D4}

F. NET POSITION

1) Beginning Net Position
a) As of July 1 - Unaudited

b} Audit Adjustments

¢) As of July 1 - Audited (F1a + F1b)

d} Othar Restatemants

) Adjusted Beginning Net Position (F1c + F1d)
2) Ending Nat Position, June 30 (E + F1e)

Companents of Ending Net Positicn

a} Net Investment in Capital Assets

b} Restrictad Net Posifion

| ) Unrestricted Net Position

California Dept of Education
SACS Financizl Reparting Software - 2013.2.1
File: fundi-e {Rev 08f272013)

.. %o DHT -
Board Approved Projected Year Difference Column
Original Budget Operating Budget Actuals To Date Totals {Col B & B3) B&D
Resource Codes  Object Codes {A) (B} {C) E F|
1,460.703.00 1,460,703.00
9781 ~13,873,583.13 13,873,583.13 13,873,5683.13 0.0%
o793 0.0 0.00 0.00
13,673,583.13 13,873,582.13 13,673 583.12
13,873,58.3.13 13,873,583.13 13,873,583,13
15,334,266.13 -16,334,286.13
9796 . 0.00 ‘
9797 29,889.80 29,889.80
9790 _ 15.304.396.33 15,304.395.33 1530439833
Page 2 Printed: 318/2014 0:08 AM



2013-14 Second Interim

07 61796 0000000

Wesf Contra Costa Unified Retiree Benefit Fund
Contra Costa County Revenues, Expenses and Changes in Net Position Form 711
- % Diff
Board Approvad Projected Year Difference Column-
Original Budget QOperating Budget Actuals To Date Totals {Col B& D) B&D
Description Resource Codes  Object Codas {A) [B) {C) {D) (E] B (3]
OTHER LOCAL REVENUE
Interest ‘8660 39,00d.00 38,000.00 19,004.62 | 39,000.00 0.00 O.D_%
Net Increase {Decraasa) in the Fair Value of Investments 8662 0.00 Q.00 .00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Fees and Contracts
In-Distriet Premiums/Contributions 8674 19,528,756.00 _ 19.528,756.00 11,141,.179.93 19,528,756.00 4.00 CLO‘)@%
Other Local Revenue .
All Other Local Revenus 8699 0.0 0.00 970,893.34 0.0 0.00 0.0%)]
TOTAL, CTHER LOCAL REVENUE 18,567,756.00 19,587,758.00 12,131,077.94 19,567,756.00
TOTAL _REVENLES 19,567 756.00 |- 19,567,756,00 12,131,077.94 19.587,758.00
'SERVICES AND OTHER GPERATING EXFENSES .
Subagreements for Services 5100 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%|
Professional/Consulting Services and . .
Operaling Experditures 5800 18,107,053.00 18,107,053.00 9,617,761.08 18,107,053.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, SERVICES AND OTHER CPERATING EXPENSES 18,107,053,00 18,107,053.00 9,617,781.06 18,107,053.00 |
TOTAL EXPENSES _18,107,053.00 18,107,053.00 9,617,761.05 18,107,053.00 [
INTERFUND TRANSFERS .
INTERFUND TRANSFERS IN
Cther Authqrizad Interfund Trans.fers In . E919 0,40 £.00 0.00 0.00 0.0c0 D.O%J
| (a) TOTAL, INTERFUND TRANSFERS IN 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
QTHER SOURCES/USES
SCURCES
Other Scurces .
Transfers from Funds of Lapsedeecrganize.d LEAS B965 0.00 8,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%)
All Other Financing Sources 8979 0.00 .00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%|
{c} TOTAL, EOURGES 0.00 0.00 0.00 ¢.00 a.00 0.0%
USES
Transfars of Funds from Lapsed/Racrganized LEAs 7851 0.00 0.0 0.00 0.00 £.00 0.0‘34
All Other Flnéncing Uses 7698 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%|
(d) TOTAL, USES
CONTRIBUTIONS
Cantiibutions from Unrestricted Revenuess 8680
8950

Contributions from Restricied Revenues

(8) TOTAL, CONTRIBUTIONS

TOTAL, OTHER FINANCING SOURCES/USES
(a+c-d+e)

Californla Dept of Educalion
BACS Financial Reporting Software - 2013.2.1
Flie: fundl:a {Rev 08/27/2013)
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’ Second Interim
West Contra Costa Unified : Retiree Benefit Fund

07 61796 0000000
Contra Costa County ) Exhibit: Restricted Net Position Detail . Form 711
_— : 201314
Resource Description Projected Year Totals
9010 Other Restricted Local 29,889.8_0 _
Total, Restricted Net Position 29,_889.80

. California Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reporting Software - 2013.2.1
File: fundi-e (Rev 04/19/2012) Page 1

Printed: 3/18/2014 9:08 AM



West Contra Cosla Unified
Contra Costa County

Second Interim '
2013-14 INTERIM REPORT
AVERAGE DAILY ATTENDANCE

07 61796 Q000000
Form Al

ESTIMATED
REVENUE LIMIT ADA
Origlnal Budget

ESTIMATED
REVENUE LIMIT ADA
Board Approved
Operating Budget

ESTIMATED
P-2 REPORT ADA
Projected Year Totals

_ ESTIMATED
REVENUE LIMIT ADA
Projected
Year Totals

DIFFERENCE

{Col.D - 8)

PERCENTAGE
DIFFERENCE
(Col.E/B)

Description ' (A) (B) {c) ' (D} (E} (F}
 [ELEMENTARY : . -

19,622.72 . 0.00 ) 0%

895.63 0.00 @

7,060.64 0.00 0%

1. General Education. 19,771.43 19,622.72

19,505.97

2. Special Education B895.63 894.93

HIGH SCHOOL

819.23

3. General Education 6,840.42 7,080.64 7,054.58

4. Special Education 5398.71 513.44 513.02

513.44 0.00 0%
COUNTY SUPPLEMENT '

§. County Community Schools 0.00 0.00 0.00 . 0.00 0.00 . 0%

&, Special Educatich 0.00 . 0.00 0,00 0.00 0.00. Q0%

27,970.79 27,992.43 27,968.50

7. TOTAL, K-12 ADA 2799243 0,00 i 0%)

8. ADA for Necessary Smalf
Schools also included
In lines 1-4. 0.00 0.00

0.00 ; : 0.00 0.00 : 0%)|

9. Regional Occupational
Centers/Programs (ROG/P)*
CLASSES FOR ADULTS

10, Concurrently Enrolled
Secondary Students*

11. Adults Enrolled, State
Apportioned*

12. Independent Study - (Students 21 years
or older and sludents 19 years or older
and not continuously enrolled since their
181h birthday)*

13, TOTAL, CLASSES FOR ADULTS

14, Adults in Correctional . .
Facilities 0.00 : 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0%

15. ADA TOTALS
(Sum of lines 7. 8. 13, & 14)
SUPPLEMENTAL INSTRUCTIONAL HOURS

16. Elementary™

17. High School*

18. TOTAL, SUPPLEMENTAL HOURS

California Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reporting Software - 2013,2.1
File; adai-d {Rev 11/20/2012}

Page 1 of 2

Printed: 3/18/2014° 9:09 AM



Second Interim

Wast Contra Costa Unified . 2013-14 INTERIM REPORT . 07 81796 0000000
Contra Costa County . ) AVERAGE DAILY ATTENDANCE . Form Al
ESTIMATED . ) ESTIMATED . .
ESTIMATED REVENUE LIMIT ADA ESTIMATED REVENUE LIMIT ADA PERCENTAGE
REVENUE LIMIT ADA| Board Approved |- P-2 REPORT ADA |- Projected DIFFERENCE . DIFFERENCE
) Original Budget Operating Budget | Projected Yoar Totals Year Totals {Col.D-B) {Col.E/B)
Description {A) (B) - {C) {D} (E) . {F)

COMMUNITY DAY SCHOOLS - Additional Funds

19, ELEMENTARY

a. 5th & 6th Hour (ADA) - Mandatory
Expelled Pupils only .
b, 7th & Bth Hour Pupil Hours (Hours)*

20. HIGH SCHOOL
a, 5th & 6th Hour (ADA) - Mandatory

Expelled Pupils only - 0.00 0.00 '0.00 0.00 0.00 i 1%
b. 7th & 8th Hour Pupil Hours {Hours)*
CHARTER SCHOOLS : ] ' .
21, Charter ADA funded thru the Block Grant :

a. Charters Sponsored by Unified
Districts - Resident (EC 47660)
(applicable only for unified districts
with Charter School General Purpose
Block Grant Cffset recorded on line )
30in Form RLI) . 0.00 ) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 : %]

b. All Other Block Grant Funded Charters 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0%

22, Charter ADA funded thru the . C
Revenue Limit 000 0.00 . 0.00 0,00 0.00 0%

23. TOTAL, CHARTER $CHQOLS ADA
(sum lines 21a, 21b, and 22)

24, SUPPLEMENTAL INSTRUCTIONAL
HOURS* :
BASIC AID "CHOICE"/COURT ORDERED VOLUNTARY PUFIL TRANSFER
25. Regular Elementary and High School . _ ' _ . -
ADA ($B 837} . : 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0%| .
BASIC AID OPEN ENROLLMENT S

26. Regular Elsmentary and High School
DA

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0%

*ADA is nio longer collected as a result of flexiblity provisions of SBX3 4 (Chapter 12, Statutes of 2009}, as amended by SB 70 (Chapter 7, Statutes of 2011), currently in effect from 2008-09 through
2014-15. . !

California Dept of Education-
SACS Financial Reporting Software - 2013.2.1

File: adai-d (Rev 11/20/2012) Page 2 of 2 . Printed. 3/18/2014 ©:00 AM



WY BO'6 ¥10Z/8L/E ‘paluLd

00-695 €21 4.

00 SCE €T Er

007052 EFO'ES

ZJo | ebey

(£1.02r71190 roY) niseD 214

1'Z'€10g - asemyjog Buoday |epueuly SOVS

uopeanp3 o 1daq BlCNED

SINIWLSAray dNv STVNEOOV
HSV3 SN1d ‘HSYD ONIANT 'S

. 0D £or'BRY L 00'€ISLELZL . |000BL6VF b2 00 LZF 5325 00' /99098 bz 3@ + YYHSYD ONIAONT 4
(00°95¢°00€C}) {o0'sZe'6L20L) 00728266 1F (00°0}1'E9T’S) (00°202'86272) - DOESE' v S (o0'ovZ 1oL 6) 00'62F'E95'6 {ad+9-9
i . 5 ; JSYIHIIAASYIHONI 1IN 3
000 00255 2EG aD'0s0IsC | 00ZL+ 1989 00621 'B59"L 00°.12'999'8 00'9g8' /52 00°908'€29'S 007292 '5E0 0F SNOILOVSNVHL
133HS AONYIVYE TV.LOL
0LE6 . Bues;n asuadsng
BujjersdouoN
000 (00'8E0'81F) 00'6LFEELE (00°80Z°Z1E72) {00°9L2¥051) 00'889°CLY 00281161 00°21L5'¥a5°0F 00°6£2'921°01 S3ILNEYI vio1ans
Q0'0LSEEE 00°8LL"21L 00018 00°666'} LG 0596 $anuaAsy pauaaq
) 000 0F96 SUEOT JUSLNT
) : 000 0196 SpuUn4 13Uy 01 ahg
{00'6E0°81LY) 00BM/EELE {00'802215'T) {00'gez'e68's) 00°025°5E2 00°28L°LB) 00°E¥1 ¥8S 0F 00 PZRF00'6 6656-0056 a|qeAEd SJUN0IoY
LET
000 00°FLGOZL 00°B9F'+36E 00 ¥P0Z'695'Y 00°'s9Y'Ee 00'506°6.0°6 00°ELS 6bY 00'BlE'B0Z 8} 00 OFLZIE0R S1HSSY VLOL9NS
000 ores S}OSSY JUALING JBYID
00’0 0£g6 sanipuadxy pledaig
(00°065 %) 00'1Z6'9r [ FAT3] (00°802°0%) 00°08L'9 00°ZSE'FS {00 Pz LL) 00'viv'Cle 0zZes o S2I01g
) %' oLgs SpuUng Jaylo wold eng
00"+0Z2°G91 00°8¥5 2E6'E 00°5L6'909F 00'080°LLL 00°GLL'EL0'6 00'912'56€ 00°295'5Z2'8E 00'0¥F #86'8¢ 6626-0026 qeAIBI3Y SIUN0SOY
ooo 00°LBS 22 00°'922'Ss10'}L B616-1116 Anseas] u| JoN yseD
. §j955Y
. SNOILOVSNVHL 133HS JONYIVE 'a
00°FI¥CPEEC D0°EE0 €95 ¥2 00°GE+'9¥8°Ee 0026l Lrb 9 00°5L1'698°CE 00°'2/6'F50'52 00065298 61 00°185'9ZL ¥ 5 SINIWISHNGSIO VIOL
o000 000 000 000 000 00°0 00°0 669/-0£9/ sasn Bupueuy LYo v
000 000 000 00°ES 000 00’0 00°els'y 629/-009. INQ SIYSURIL PUNHIBLY
000 00P8S'Z 00°958°€69 000 00°0 {oo'zzo'st) 002092 000 B6¥L-000L obing lawo
00°1B6LO} 000 00'08E'SH 00°658'8E 0019602 00801l ¥ 00°688°ZE 000881+ : 6659-0009 Aepng (eydes
00 VYT ¥ 00°'8EE'2IL'S 00'EF9'8/G'E 00°1 11 299'G 00°0L0'ZER'E 00'5E6'L0SE 00°968°199 00°85+ 0vy 6665-0006 SB0IAIBG
00'8EG 085 00°0£2'99¢ 00°046'595 - 00'898'921' 00'668'919 00°0E9' P69 00°692°295 00'E£5°605 B66+-000F sal|ddng pue syoog
D0'98°095'S 00°0L2'685'Ss 00°L19'S0E'S 00 /E6'852'S 002Z1'280's 00°290'0LEL 00'8/9°502°5 00°LEL'9P0"L B66£-000€ siyausg aakopdwa
0D’ EOS'205°S 00'8L6'L49'E 00°082'868°E 00'¥BE'99.L'E 00'Z0'08L'E 00°212'809°C [EATRCTLRS 00'659'225°L i B662-0002 SOUEB|eS payisse|n
00'¥56'296'6 00'551'218'6 00'6£Z'352°6 CO'EZ0'685'6 00'eh0'ZSS'6 00'2r0ZiE 0L 00'v5E'15€'6 00°100'55¢ 6661-0001 S8lBjeg pajedan
- S SINIWISHUNGSIa D
00°8LZckeLL 00§65 P08 €} 00229 05¢'+9 00049208 %L 00'62L 266l ‘[oo"g0L L0052 00'¥15°€00°C) 00792 990°S S1d13234 V101
000 000 (0000001} 00°000°0L 000 000 000 000 6/68-0869 ssoInog Buoueul4 12YI0 IV
000 000 on'o 000 oo 000 000 000 6268-0188 U] SI3jsuUBl] punuBu|
00'v0Z'L0e 00'269°L¥.L 00°Z9Z B¥L 00°555'251 00°€L0'265'S) 00°051'992 00°219'S2 00 LeL' Lol 66.8-0098 2NUBASY (B0 JAYYD -
00'¥+0'6SE D0Z2Q'95Z°F 00°0LL'L50'E 00'0£9'915'S (00'909'850°L) DO'EGE'ZGL'S 00°006'¥65'S 00'SLY LEPT 6668-0082 BNuaAsy 1e1g JBUIO
(0o'6vZ'9) 00'5L5°EY 00°58¥'GPZ'E 00:98¢'55. 00'+6E'1L9) CO'E9L'0EL'E 00'L (Y] 66Z8-0018 anusAsy |elapay
{oozL9Z1e) (00°vS5¥'Z9z} (00Ezv'z9e) {oo'vZv'ese) (00 fve'eez) (00'1£1°0£9) 00'86 00°LE : : 6608-0808 Spun4 snoaue|RosIA
00°189°LE 00'€49°49] 00°990°t2E ok (00'988'882) (00'L£e08821L) 00°'698'LY [£0) 00285 +8 7 6/08-0208 saxe| Apadoid
00°551°69L'11 00°20£'158'8 00ZI5'ESRZL 00°60F'616'2 00°909'G.L'8L 00°90L'¥08'Z) 00'968'28¢2'¢ 00'868'2eL'T 6108-0L08 uswuopoddy edioung
‘ : $30IN0G JWIT SNUBAaY/4407
SR e aTeSL ) $1dI3034 '8
00'G28'EZH EF 00'05L'SF0 €6 00°€Sh eee’L L DOELSLGL L 00°08L°6+F¥e [ TA 00°'758'998'¥C 00'9/L'€0E'GL R HSYO ONINNISIE 'V
i R e T Tn g g 3 ; 2 enues SWEN YIUOW] Jajul)
] ; : HO HINOW JHL HONOYHL STvNLOY
enJge4 enuer loqLuadsag Jaquason 1aqo1ad Jaquualdag lsnbny inp uua.wmo
HSYD o4 {1} sea ) 19bpng - Jsaysyiop mopysen Aunos) Bi1s00 eljuo)
0000000 96419 20 180d3d WIHTLNI #L-£102

WS puCHas

PSUIUN BISOD) BIMOD 159M



Y 60'6 ¥LOZ/BLIE POWNY : ~ gwgzebeg (©L0Z/H1L/B0 A%M) IYSED 211
}'Z€102 - slemjog Buuodey [eloueUl SOVS
uofesnp3 jo jdag enuoyeD

SINSWLISNrav anv S IvNao9Y|
HSYD SN1d ‘*HSYD ONIONT D
; - SRS . - =
TE R TE : RS g00° 00970 /52'81 00°365 706 9¢ 00PET6IC OF ‘ 3 + V) HSVD ONIaNT
00618982 O] , y [T IR AY) W00°e5S'2¥1 8L) 00°'¥96'¥89' 9 {00'GE6 ©0B) : a+9o-9)
IW : FSYIHDIIOASYIHONL 1IN I
= SRR 007,81 2069 . Jooo : (00°998'v26'61L) 00’0 00°0 00’0 000 : SNOILDOVYSNYHL
i 133HS IONYIVE TVLOL
o168 Bupres|s esuadsng
BuneIadaiioN
000 {00°LL'895 eL) 000 000 D00 [T R SALLNGYIT TYL01ans
0595 sanuansy pausjag
0¥96 ' SUEOT JWALND
0196 © spund JeiQ o] ang
{001€2°855721) 6656-0056 a|qgeAed sunosoy
. ) saniqer]
006V LI6'E 00'0 . (00" L65'EE5 2E) 000 000 000 000 . SEISSY VLO1ENS
000 } i S)9SSY UBLND IS0
[ R 0ees i samypuadxg predalg
I{00'G821E) : 0ZE6 Salo)s
1000 ] oLEB spuUn4 JaylO wor4 ang
| 00'EP0LE6'T R {00°265€£5°2E) . 6626-0026 8|qeAlgoay SJUNoIDY
H00' 16522 T : 8616-1116 Anseal) Ul JoN yseo
SEETT
1 . SNOILOVYSNYHL 133HS FONYIVE "d
00'G68°251'G62 oo 00'1eL'355°2) D0°BS6°9EL'GE 00282516 ¥C 00'y9Z 9£9°9T 00251 €962 SINIFWISHAGSIA IV.LOL
000 000 : i 00°0 000 - 000 669/-0€9/ sasn Bupueuld ByO IV
00°6¥Z9EL"L 00°6¥Z'92}'} 00'€89'LEL"L 000 00'0 000 6292-0082 NQ Sigysuel| punyauy
00°5€¢"25¥ 00°GEE"IG¥ {00'%E£2°602) 00°0 000 (o0 15v'9l) 66¢.-000L : oBInQ 12y
00'62£°18.°¢ 00°62E°L8L'S 00°PS#'9L9') 00'880'FH9 00'Z¥2'20L DO'ELL'BED 00+96°ZLY 6659-000% AepinQ |endesy
9)°196629°GS 00'Z96°6£9°G5 000FLELL'S 00P12285'8 00°1E5'12LE 00'3ELBYF'S 00'¥25'251L'S 6685-0005 $80IMI9G
ZL L6V EBT EL 00" LBV E6TEL ) - Joo'egiioss 00')52'9.EC 00'ELZ'EERL 00°6Z6'505 '} : 00°78.'69% 66B¥-D00¥ salddng pue s)oog
ZLLSE 0reRY 00°156°0+3'F9 00°L6+'¥69 00'0LE'L61'9 00'6EP' 2968 DO ¥LOZYS'S 00°8E8°¥0L'S 666¢-000€ ‘ sjysueg asAojdug
00°852°90%"EY 00°258°00€'cY 00°988'620') 00'621 105"} 00'c6B2PS'E 00°192'6EP'S 00°EbS'S0Y'E 666Z-0002 saliejes payisse|d
00'%99'952°ZLL - |00kO9'0GRELE 00°LE0'6E8’L 00°867'206') 00'6L¥'EZL 0L 00°6¥6'620'0L 00'0S6'SZL 0} 666L-0001 SBUBIES PALDIIEIST)

: _ SINIWISHNESIG "D
00°910°916°8.¢ 00°9/0°0L6°822 000 00°/6S'£E5ZE 00°08Y 8¥E ce 00¥PRL9L'9 00°'8ZZ L2E'eE 00 lle'eel've S1dI303y FWI0L
000 000 000 000 oeo [iLY] 6/68-0E68 soounog Bupueury a0 v
00D . [jooo 000 000 000 00’0 62690168 U] SI9{SUEL] punpaty|

‘loosis’ssyie 00'9LL'Gl¥ e 0OZEL'b09'L - [00°c08'9et 00°02E'82¥' L 002117208 66.9-0098 ANUIATY [2207] JBYID
[T VTS [T ) Qoooo’eel's 00'SZH'609'9 002657881 one9g’loE - 00Z¥E9le’L 6659-00E8 anuaaay alB)S Jayl0
00'866'0EF'SE 00'866'0Ek'8C Q0'000'0¥E 'S 00°¥BLLI06 00'9ZE°60¥' T 00°¥e9'6LY 00°V95'+61 '+ 6628-0018 anusAsy [esepad
{oo'szazlos) (00°'629'Z19°E) (00'les oL’y |(0055281ET) (on'es2'ozz) (o0'6z8'012) 6608-0808 SpUnd sNosue]|aosiy
00'ee9'810'29 00'£€9'810'29 00’0 ] 00°085 L 00°220'TS'E -[oo’Lea’es0'se 00712182 6208-0Z08" saxe] Auadolg
00°258'L68'CE) 00°/587168'eE) 00'/65'800°F2 00°06¥'5LS'e 000 0OPEYERETD 00°5+9°¥88° L1 5L09-0L08 Juswuooddy jedipuld
$80UN0G JILUIT SNUBASY/JJDN
. §1d13034 '9
5 =I00°5¥0° /5281 00°865'¥069E D0#ES6LE 0L 00°69S°C2L LE HSYD ONINNIS3G 'Y
] ; enuer  [{awen Ujuo 1agu3) ]
{8 ; HO HINOW IH1L HONOWHL STYNLOV
139ang TVLOL sjuaunsnipy S|enDY sunp =] Judy Yyasey jaslqQ
HSVD wuo4 . : - (1) 1e3, 196png - J2aySOAL MOpUSED Aunog BIs0D Bluo)
0000000 96219 20 : 1HOATH WIIZLINI FE-€10Z P3YIUN EIS0D BHUCD 159/

WiPsiu} puooag




. NV B0°6 #LOZ/BLIE pajuLg . . 30| abed . . . . {€102/71/80 A2Y) 1sea i1y
. . . . L'Z'e10z - semyog Bupiodey jeppueuly Sovs
uofeanp3 Jo daq euloyed

SLNIWLSNray aNv STVNYDOY|
HSYD SM1d 'HSYD DNIONT D

00'9Y5 896G : : (3 + ¥} HSVD ONIONT 4
00’0 . |ooo 000 [ooo 000 00°0 00’0 000 a+o-49)
_ 2 i JASYIHDIIA/ASYIHINI 1IN '3
oo [ooo . 00'0 000 000 000 00’0 000 000 SNOILDVENTYL |
) 133HS JONVTIVE TY.I0L
0166 Bupes|n ssuadsng
) BUeIsdouon
000 o000 000 _|ooD 000 00'0 000 000 000 ) SALNEGYIT 1v.LOLans
: ) 0596 SenuaAay pauseQq
0F96 SUBOT JUSLND
0198 C Spund Jaylo ol angg
B6S6-0056 3|qefed sjunczoy
000 000 000 00 oG 900 . 00 500 700 S138SY IVLOLEnS
: oree S}9sSY JUaKnD JBUI0
oges saumipuadxg pledaig
0zes $810)5
- 0LEB Spund JBLO Wei4 ang
B6Z6-00Z6 Sjeaaagy SJUNODOY
G6l6LL1E Anseal] ufjoN Ysed
S]9ssY
: SNOLLOVYSNYYL 133HS AONVIVE d|
00’0 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 SINIANISHNESIT TYLIOL
669.L-089L sasn Bubueurd Jayo iy
6292-0097 NO SIaJSURLL pungBju|
B6¥4-000L obing Jay1o
£659-0009 | Aepno |eyden
66650005 SBOIAISG
6661-000F sal|ddng pue syoogy
866E-000E siijauag safodwg
BBGZ-0002 SaUeES PaYISSE|D
6661L-0001 SALE|ES pIledUnten
. . . . - SINIWISHNESIA D
000 [i3¢] 000 000 [T co'o 00’0 - |ooo. S1dREDIY WIOoL
6.68-0568 ’ s301n0g Bupueuy 1suto 1y ]
6Z68-0L68 UJ S19JSURI| PUNLISIUE
6648-0098 BNUIASY [ED0T JBYG
6658-0068 snuansy SElS 1aU0
6628-0018 anusAaY [elapad
i 6608-0208 SPUN4 SNoaLEe|[SASIA
64080208 saxe| Apadord
61080108 uawuopoddy rediould -
$204N0S JIWIT BNUSASY/H4D]
. : . SLdi303ay 9
00'9¥S'BO6S 00°9F5'996'G 00'9¥5'996'C 00'955'806'G 00'9%5 296'G 00'9+5'896'C 00'9FS 896G 00'0F5°896'S HSVYD ONINNIDIE 'V
— - i : UENUer [ -{alUEN GIHopy Jojus]
: 40 HLNOW 3HL HONOYHL S1vNLOY
enlga. enuep Jagquadaq JAQWIBAON Jaqojag Jaquajdeg alao
HSVD wiog ’ {2) Jes A 196png - 199ysHIop, MOYYSES i Auno?g ejson eqUOnD
0000000 96219 20 . LH0d3Y WRALNI #i-€L02 psuiun B1S0) BRUCD 1S9

WIS PUCDaS




WY 806 PILOZ/BL/E ‘PRjULd ({€L0z/r1/80 M) IySED By

zJo g abey
: L'2'€107 - Biemyog Bupoday |eueBud SOVS

HSYD wiod
0000000 96219 L0

uojieonpy Jo ydeq enuogien

00'9bS 896 S SINAWLSNIAY ANY STVNYOOY,
HSYD SMd 'HSVD ONIANT D
00°'9F9'886 S 00'9F5 896 5 00'9L6'806°C 00'9¥5 896 § (3 + V) HSVD ONIONZ 2
000 000 000 000 000 D00 000 000 . @+o-9)
ISVIUIIAISYIUINI L3N '3
000 ao¢ 060 (O] 000 [0 000 SNOILDYSNYOL
133HS IDNYIVE TVLO0L
00’0 oLes Bupesis) ssuadsng
. Bunersdouoy
00D 000 000 000 000 000 000 SIUIMEVIT IVLOLINS
co0 ’ 0596 sanuaray palsaQg
H00) 0v96 : SUBODT JuBLns)
0o 0198 spung Jayio 0| ang
00’0 86G6-0056 slgeied sinoooy
Hoo0 000 (i) 000 000 000 000 S138SV V.L0LENS
000 0ves S19SSY JUSLING JBLIO
000 0£E6 saunppuadxg predaiy
000 0zes salolg
00°0 oles spund Jayyo woid sng
ooe B6626-0076 B|HeAIRI9Y SIUNCOY
000 66161116 Ansealt Ul JoN ysen
. ey
; SNOLLOVSNYYL L13FHS IoNVIVE ‘aj
000 000 000 600 og0 000 000 000 SINIWASUNESIA TYLOL
000 6604089/ s9sM Buoueur Joyio |1y
000 6292-0092 IO SI9jsUBL] punySil|
50 66F2-0002 ofing Jalpo
000 66590009 Aenpng [2uden
o0 6665-0005 saoIneg
ooo 666+-000 s9|jddns pue syoog
oo B66E-000€ sjsuag eakojdwg
000 6662-0002 SalgeS pauIssEr)
000 86610001 soueRS pajealNeD)
. SININWISHNESIA D
000 joon (O] 000 00’0 000 000 000 [(IPERERR L]
000 6.68-0568 * $804n0g Buwueuld By |y
000 6Z68-0LB8 U| S1gJsuBl) punysg)
00’0 6648-0008 anuaAy |BacT Jay0
oo'o 6658-00€8 anusasy =S JBYRO
000 66250018 anuaAsy |elaps
000  6608-0908 SPUN-| SNOBUE|ROSIY
ooo 6.208-0208 saxe) Auadolg
0o §108-0108 jusLuonroddy rediaung
STUNOS JIUIT SNUBASY 4471
SLdia03y g
E D0°O¥5 996'S 00°O¥S 896 G O0'9FS 996G 00 6¥S 296 & BT "HSYO ONINNIDIg v
EnuEr | T(aweN Yuow J2ju3)
: 40 HLNOW 3HL HONOYHI, STvNLDY
135and TVLIOL susuisnipy S|enay sunf B dy TR 19340

(z) 122 A 136png - J83usyIop MojSED
LHOdTY WIMALNI F1-€10Z
LultEu| pucaes

Aunog ejson eguon
P2UIUN BISOY) BUCT 1S9,



Second Interim
West Contra Costa Unified . DISTRICT GERTIFICATION OF INTERIM REPORT 07 61796 0000000
Contra Costa County For the Fiscal Year 2013-14 ) : Form Cl

NOTICE OF CRITERIA AND STANDARDS REVIEW. This infetim report was based upon and reviewed using the
state-adopted Criteria and Standards. (Pursuant to Education Code (EC) sections 33129 and 42130)

Signed: Date:

District Superintendent or Designes

NOTICE OF INTERIM.REVIEW. All action shall be taken on this report during a regular or authorized special
meetlng of the governing board.

To the County Superintendent of Schools: .
This interim report and certification of financial condition are hereby filed by the goveming board
of the schoeol district. (Pursuant to EC Section 42131)

Meeting Date: March 26, 2014 . Signed:
' President of the Governing Board

CERTIFICATION OF FINANCIAL CONDITION

X POSITIVE CERTIFICATION _
As President of the Governing Board of this school district, | certify that based upon current projections this
district will meet its financial obligations for the current fiscal year and subsequent two fiscal years.

QUALIFIED GERTIFICATION - _
As Pregident of the Governing Board of this school district, | certify that based upon current projections this
district may not meet its financial obligations for the current fiscal year or two subsequent fiscal years.

NEGATIVE CERTIFICATION
As President of the Governing Board of this school district, | certify that based upon current projections this
district will be unable to meet its financial obligations for the remainder of the current fiscal year or for the

subsequent fiscal year.

Contact person for additional information on the interim report:

Name: Germaine Quiter . : Telephone: 510 231-1118

Title: Director of Business Services - E-mail: gquiter@wccusd.net

Criteria and Standards Review Summary

The following summary is automatically completed based on data provided in the Criteria and Standards Review
form (Form 01C8l). Criteria and standards that are "Not Met," and supplemental information and additional fiscal
indicators that are "Yes," may indicate areas of potential concern, which could affect the interim report certification,
and should be carefully reviewed. _ .

Not

CRITERIA AND STANDARDS ' ' Met  Met
1 Average Daily Attendance Funded ADA for any of the current or two subsequent fiscal years has
not changed by more than two percent since first interim.

California Dept of Education

SACS Financial Reporting Software - 2013.2.1 ] : .
File: ¢i (Rev 09/12/2013) ' Page 10of 3 . Printed: 3/18/2014 9:10 AM



West Contra Costa Unified
Contra Costa County

Second Interim
DISTRICT CERTIFICATION OF INTERIM REPORT
For the Fiscal Year 2013-14

07 61796 0000000
Form Cl

. Not
CRITERIA AND STANDARDS (continued) ‘ : _ Met Met
2 Enroliment Projected enrollment for any of the current or iwo subsequent fiscal
years has not changed by more than two percent since first interim. - X
3 ADA to Enroliment Projected second period (P-2) ADA to enroliment ratio for.the current :
o and two subsequent fiscal years is consistent with historical ratios. X
4 LCFF/Revenue Limit Projected revenue limit for any of the current or two subsequent fiscal
' years has not changed by more than two percent since first interim. - X
5 Salaries and Benefits Projected ratio of total unrestricted salaries and benefits 1o tota.l
unrestricted general fund expenditures has not changed by more X
than the standard for the current and two subsequent fiscal years.
Ga Other Revenues Projected operating revenues (federal, other state, other local) for the
current and two subsequent fiscal years have not changed by more X
than five percent since first interim.
&b Other Expenditures Projected operating expenditures (books and supplies, services and
other expenditures) for the current and two subsequent fiscal years X
have not changed by more than five percent since first interim.
7a Deferred Maintenance AB 97 (Chapter 47-. Statutes of 2013) eliminated the Deferred
Maintenance program under the Local Control Funding Formula. This
_ section has been inactivated.
b Ongoing and Major It applicable, changes occurring sincs first interim meet the required
Maintenance Account contribution to the ongoing and major maintenance account (j.e., X
' restricted maintenance account).
8 Deficit Spending Unrestricted deficit spending, if any, has not exceeded the standard
: in any of the current or two subseguent fiscal years. X
9a Fund Balance Projected general fund balance will be positive at the end of the
: current and two subsequent fiscal years, X
9b Cash Balance Projected general fund cash balance will be positive at the end of the
_ -current fiscal year. X
10 Reserves Available reserves (e.g., reserve for economic uncertainties,
' unassigned/unappropriated amounts) meet minimum requirements X
for the current and two subsequent fiscal years.
SUPPLEMENTAL INFORMATION : No Yes
S1 Contingent Liabilities Have any known or contingent liabilities (e.g., financial or program
audits, litigation, state compliance reviews) occurred since first X
interim that may impact the budget? _ .
S2 Using One-time Revenues Are there ongoing general fund expenditures funded with one-time
to Fund Ongoing revenues that have changed since first interim by more than five X
Expenditures percent? '
S3 Temporary Interfund Are there projected temporéry borrowings between funds?
Borrowings X
S4 Contingent Revenues Are any projected revenues for any of the current or two subsequent
fiscal years contingent on reauthorization by the local government,
special legislation, or other definitive act (e.g., parcel taxes, forest X
reserves)? : '
S5 Contributions - Have contributions from unrestricted to restricted resources, or
transfers to or from the general fund to cover operating deficits,
changed since first interim by more than $20,000 and more than 5% X
- for any of the current or two subsequent fiscal years?

California Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reporting Software - 2013.2.1
File: ci (Rev 09/12/2013)

Paga2of 3

Printed: 3/18/2014 9:10 AM -



Secend Interim

Wast Contra Costa Unified DISTRICT CERTIFICATION OF INTERIM REFORT 07 61796 0000000
Confra Costa County For the Fiscal Year 2013-14 Form ClI
SUPPLEMENTAL INFORMATION (continued) No Yes |
S6 Long-term Commitments Does the district have long-term (multlyear) commitments or debt : '
agreements? X
« If yes, have annual payments for the current or two subsequent
fiscal years increased over prior year's (2012—13) annual X
payment?
* Ifyes, will funding sources used to pay long-term commitments
decrease or expire prior to the end of the commitment period, or X
are they one-time sources?.
S7a Postemployment Benefits Does the district provide postemployment benefits other than
Other than Pensions pensions (OPEB)? o X
' + Ifyes, have thers been changes since first interim in OPEB
liabilities? _ X
S7b QOther Self-insurance Does the district operate any self-insurance programs (e.g., workers'
Benefits compensation)? X
+ If yes, have there been changes since first interim in self-
insurance liabilities? X
58 Status of Labor Agreements| As of second interim pro;ectlons are salary and benefit negotlatlons
still unsettled for;
» Certificated? (Section S8A, Line 1b) - X
« Classified? (Section $8B, Line 1b) _ X
: ~+  Management/supervisor/confidential? (Section S8C, Line 1b) X
S8 Labor Agreement Budget For negotiations settled since first interim, per Government Code
Revisions Section 3547.5(c), are budget revisions still needed to mest the costs
of the collective bargaining agreement(s) for:
+  Certificated? (Section S8A, Line 3) X
* | Classified? (Section $8B, Line 3) X
59 Status of Other Funds Are any funds other than the general fund projected to have a
negative fund balance at the end of the current fiscal year?
ADDITIONAL FISCAL INDICATORS ' : No Yes
A1 Negative Cash Flow Do cash flow projections show that the district will end the current
fiscal year with a negative cash balance in the general fund? X
A2 Independent Position Is personnel position control independent from the payroll system?
Control : _ X
A3 Declining Enrollment Is enroliment decreasing in both the prior and current fiscal years? X
A4 New Charter Schools Are any new charter schools operating in district boundaries that are
Impacting District impacting the disfrict's enrollment either in the prior or current fiscal - X
Enroliment year?
A5 Salary Increases Exceed Has the district entered into a bargaining agreement where any of the
COLA current or subsequent fiscal years of the agreement would result in
salary increases that are expected to exceed the projected state X
funded cost-of-living adjustment? :
AB Uncapped Health Benefits Does the district provide uncapped (100% employer paid) health
benefits for current or retired employees? _ X
AT Independent Financial Is the district’s financial system independent from the county office
System _system? . X
A8 Fiscal Distress Reports Does the district have any reports that indicate fiscal distress? If yes, '
' provide copies to the COE, pursuant to EC 42127.6(a). X
AG Change of CBO or Have there been personnel changes in the superintendent or chief
Superintendent business official (CBO) positions within the last 12 months? X _

California Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reporting Software - 2013.2.1
File: ¢i (Rev 09/12/2013)
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2013-14 Second Interim

West Contra Costa Unified General Fund 07 61796 0000000
Contra Costa County Multiyear Projections Form MYPI
Unrestricted

Projected Year % % :
Totals Change 2014-15 Change 2015-16
Object (Form 011) (Cols, C-A/A) Projection (Cals. E-C/C) Projection
Description Codes (A} (B) ) {C) (D) (E)
(Enter projections for subsequent years 1 and 2 in Columns C and E; . '
current year - Column A - is extracted) :
A. REVENUES AND OTHER FINANCING SOURCE :
1. LCFF/Revenue Litmit Scurces 2010-8099 184,401,839.00 17.67%]  216,982,196.00 11.40%; 241,713,682.00
2. Federal Revenues 8100-8299 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00% 0.00
3. Other State Revenues 8300-8599 3,803,789.00 0.86% 3,336,502.00 2.20% 3,920,905.00
4. Other Local Revenues 8600-8799 2,483,241.00 -60.40% 983,241,00 0.00% -983,241.00
5. Other Financing Sources
a. Transfers in 8900-8929 0.00 0.00% 0.00 -0.00% 0.00
b. Other Sources 8930-8979 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00% 0.00
c. Contributions 8980-899% (39,612,755.00) 17.41%1 - (46,508,781.00) 4.82% (48,748,688.00)
6. Total (Sum lines Al thru A5c) 151,076,114.00 16.03% 175,293,158.00 12.88%) 197,869 140.00
B, EXPENDITURES AND OTHER FINANCING USES : )
1. Centificated Salaries o . . - .
a. Base Salaries 76,299,046,00 85,918,102.00
b. Step & Column Adjustment 762,990.00 859,181.00
c. Cost-of-Living Adjustment :
d. Other Adjustments ; 8,856,067.00 1.464,708.00
e. Total Certificated Salaries (Sum lines Bla thru Bld) 1000-1999 76,299,046.00 12,61% 85,918,103.00 2.70% 88,241,992.00
7. Classified Salaries i '
a. Base Salaries 22,088,375.00 24,262,229.00
b. Step & Column Adjustment 220,884,00 | 242,622.00
¢. Cost-of-Living Adjustment )
d. Other Adjustments | 1,952,970.00
. Total Classified Salaries (Sum lines B2a thru B2d) 2000-2999 22,088,375.00 9.84% 24,262,229.00 1.00% 24,504,851.00
3. Employee Benefity 3000-3999 42,169,852.00 . 14.22% 48,166,009.00 5.91%| - 51,013,975.00
4. Books and Supplies . 4000-4999 5,151,068.00 23.94% 6,384,231.00 2.40% 6,537,453.00
5. Services and Other Operating Expenditures 5000-5999 11,742,720.00 13.47% 13,324,915.00 2.40% 13,644,713.00
6. Capital Outlay 6000-6999 887,486.00 =1.63% 873.011.00 2.40% 893.963.00
7. Other Outgo (excluding Transfers of [ndirect Casts) 7100-7299, 7400-7499 988,539.00 0.45% 993,024.00 0.28% 595,829.00
8. Other Qutgo - Transfers of Indirect Costs 7300-7399 (2,235,145,60) 0.00% (2,235,145.00) 0.00% (2,235,145.00)
9. Other Financing Uses .
a. Transfers Out 7600-7629 1,131,683.00 0.00% 1,131,683.00 =100,00% 0.00
b, Other Uses T630-7699 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00% 0.00
10. Other Adjustments (Explain in Section F below} _5
11, Total (Sum lines B1 thra B10) 158,723,664.00. 183,597,631.00
C. NET INCREASE (DECREASE) IN FUND BALANCE _ ; .
| (Line AG minus line B11} (7.147,550.00) _(3,524,902,00 ] 14,271,509.00.
D. FUND BALANCE ) ‘ -
1. Net Beginning Fund Balance (Form 011, line Fle) 23,376,077.5% 16,228,527.59 12,703,625.59
2. Eading Fund Balance (Sum lines C and D1) 16,228,527.59 26,975,134.59
3. Components of Ending Fund Balance (Form ¢11) -
a, Nonspendable 9710-9719
b. Restricted 9740
c. Committed m
1, Stabilization Arrangements 9750
2. Other Commitments 9760 Y
d. Assigned 9780 8 g0
¢. Unassigned/Unappropriated
1. Reserve for Ecenomic Uncertainties 9789 8,854,587.00 ; 9.288.075.00
2. Unassigned/Unappropriated 9790 7,073,940.59 | 17,387,059.59

£. Total Components of Ending Fund Balance

(Line D3f must agree with line D2)

16,228,527.59

California Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reporting Software - 2013.2.1
_File: mypi {Rev 08/14/2013)

Page 1
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20113-14 Sacond. Intetim

07 61794 0000000

West Contra Costa Unified Generaf Fund
Contra Costa County Multiyear Projections Form MYPI
Unrestricted
) Projected Year % :
Totals Change 2014415 Change 2015-16
Ohject (Form 01I) (Cols. C-A/A) Projection {Cols. E-C/C) Projection
Description Codes (A} B C D E
E. AVAILABLE RESERVES T
1. General Fund
a, Stahilization Arrangements 9750 9.00
b. Reserve for Econotnic Uncertainties 9789 8,854,587.00 ,288,075.00
¢. Unassigned/Unappropriated 9790 7,073,940.59 3 326 857.59 17,387,059.59
(Enter other reserve projections in Columns C and E for subsequent )
vears 1 and 2; current year - Column A - is extracted)
2. Special Reserve Fund - Neocapital Qutlay (Fund 17)
a, Stabilization Arrangements 9750 0.00 |
. Reserve for Egonomic Uncertaintics 9789 0.00 Y
c. Unassigned/Unappropriated 9790 0,00 m :
3. Total Availablé Reserves (Sum lines Ela thru E2¢) 15.928,527.59 J#itH ) 12.403,625.59 26,675 77

F. ASSUMPTIONS

SACS Financial Reporting Software User Guide,

Please provide below or on a separate attachment, the assumptions used to determine the projections for the first and
second subsequent fiscal years. Further, please include an explanation for any significant expenditure adjustments
projected in lines Bld, B2d, and B10, For additional information, please refer to the Budget Assumptions section of the

LCFF revenue for all years based on DOF estimated Gap Funding percentages. State Revenus reflect the 88C Dartboard cola of .86% for [4-15 and 2.20% for [5-16. Local Revenue reflects a

decrease of $1.5M beginning in 14-15 due to the sunsstiing of the agreement with the City of Richmond to help support Richmond schools. The increase in contributions in 14-15 is primarily
due to the no longer having a Revenue Limit transfer to Special Education. The increase in 15-16 reflects the return of the 3% contribution to RRM. The 14-15 Bid includes the following: 39
contracte raises for all éertificated bargaining units, increase of 30FTE to bring K-3 class sizes to 24:1, 5.0 FTE for new TK classes, 4.0 FTE for grades 4-12 for anticipated enrollment increass
and estimates for new and/or expanded programs based on the LCF| F/LCAP.’Strateglc Plan Implementation that was presented at the 2/26/14 Board of Education meetmg The 15-16 Bld
includes reflects an incerease of 11 FTE for projected increase in enrollment and an increase due to the end of ROP funding. B2d for 14-15 reflects a 3% contract raise for all bargaining units,
an increase of TK aides for 5 new classes, and estimates for new and/or expanded programs based on the LCFF/LCAP/Strategic Plan Implementation that was presented at the 2/26/14 Board of|

Ed mecting. In 15-16, Benefits reflects an increase for potential STRS and PERS rate increases. CPI applied 1o non-salary expenditures in 14-15 of 2.2% and 2.4% in 15- 16 based pm 58C
Dartboard, 15-16 no longer has a transfer (object code 7600-762%) to Adult Ed as 1hlt program will no lenger be under WCCUSD, . .

California Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reporting Software - 20713.2.1
File; mypi (Rev 08/14/2013)

Page 2

Printed: 3/18/2014 8:10 AM



2013-14 Second Interim

West Contra Costa Unified ’ General Fund 07 617986 0000000
Contra Costa County Multiyear Projections ) : Form MYPI
Restricted ’
Projected Year % % .
_ Totals Change 2014-15 Changa 2015-16
o . Object {Form 011) (Cols. C-A/A) Projection (Cols, E-C/C) Projection
Description . Codes (A} (B} : (C) (D) . {E)

{Enter projections for subsequent years ! and 2 in Colum.ns Cand E;
carrent year - Colunn A - is extracted)

A. REVENUES AND OTHER FINANCING SOURCES ' '
1. LCFF/Revenue Limit Sources £010-8099 7,896,026.00 -100.00% 0.00 -0.00% 0.00

2. Federal Revenues ) 8100-8299 28,430,998.00 0,00%| . 28,430,998.00 0.00% 28,430,998.00
3. Other State Revénues 8300-8599 32,907,708.00 -17.37% 27,190,714.00 2.20% 27,788,910.00
4. Other Local Revenues 8600-8799 18,992,475.00 0.00% 18,992.475.00 0.00% 18,992.475.00
3. Other Financing Sources )
a, Transfers In 8900-8929 0.00 0.00% 4.00 0.00% 0.00
b. Other Sources 8930-897% . 0.90 . 0.00% 0.00 0.00% 0.00
c. Contributions 2980-8999 39,612,755.00 17.41% 46,508,781.00_ 4.82% 48,748,688.00
6. _Total (Sum lines Al thru ASc) : - 127,839.962.00 -5.25%)| 121,122 968,00 2.34%1 _123,961,071,00

B. EXPENDITURES AND OTHER FINANCING USES
E. Certificated Salaties

a, Bage Salaries : : i 36,557,618.00 32.423.194.00

b, Step & Column Adjustment o o 365,576.00 |; 324.232.00

. Costeof-Living Adjustment _ ' 3 q - ) )

d. Other Adjustments : 4,500,000.00 212,721.00

e. Total Certificated Salarics {Sum lines Bla thru BId) 1000-1999 36,557,618.00 =11.31%|[ . 32,423,194.00 1.66% 32,960,147.00

2. Classified Salaries e B | e
b a. Bass Salaries 21,218,483.00 20,679,668.00
b. Step & Column Adjpsiment : 212,185.00 [ 206,797.00

. Cost-of-Living Adjustatent :

d. Other Adjustments ’ i i {751,000.00)

e, Total Classified Salaries (Sum lines B2a thru B2d) 2000-2999 21,218,483.00 =2.54% 20,679,658.00 - 100%| - 20,886.465.00
| 3. Employee Benefits 3000-3999 22.471,059.12 -4,08% 21,555,103.00 0.53% 21,669,557.00
‘ 4. Books and Supplies 4000-4599 8,142.42012 »22.94% 6,274,562.00 10.56% 6,937,308.00
r 5. Bervices and Other Operating Expenditures : 5000-599% 43,937.241.76  -6.64% 41,021,861.00 ‘ 1.81% 41,764,080.00
6. Capital Outlay ‘ 6000-6999 2,893,893.00 -97.15% 82,559.00 1.00% 83,384.00
E 7. Other Outgo {excluding Transfers of Indirect Costs) . 7100-7299, 7400-7499 0.00 <. 0,00% 0.00 0.00% 0.00
| 8. Other Outgo - Transfers of Indirect Costs 7300-7399 1,703,941.00 0.00% 1,703,941.00 0.00% 1,703,941.00
! 9. Other Financing Uses .

a. Transfers Qut : 7600-7529 4,566.00 -100.00% 0.00 . 0,00

b. Other Uses ) T630-7599 - 0.00 0.00

10, Other Adjustments (Explain in Section F below)

11, Total (SBum lines B1 thru B19)

C. NET INCREASE (DECREASE) BN FUND BALANCE

{Line AG minus fine B11) : . (9.989.269.00) Ne 920

D. FUND BALANCE _
L. Net Beginning Fund Balance {(Form 011 line Fle) ’ ] - 21,983.895.07 12,894,626.07 [
2, Ending Fund Bafance (Sumn lines C and D1) ~ 12,894,626.07

3. Components of Ending Fund Balance (Form 011} : !
a. Nonspendable 9710-9719 . i
b. Restricted 9740 12,804,628.89 10,276,706.07

c. Committed

[. Stabilization Arrangements 9750
2. Other Commitments 7 9760
d. Assipned 9780
&. Unassigned/Unappropriated
1. Reserve for Economic Uncertainties ) 9789
2. Unassigned/Unappropriated . 9750
f. Total Components of Ending Fund Balance . )
{Line D3f must agree with line D2) ) : 12,894,626,07 185 ; T s 8.232.895.07_

California Dept of Education

SACS Financial Reporting Software - 2013.2.1
File: mypi (Rev 08/14/2013) Page 1 ’ : Printed: 3/18/2014 9:10 AM



2013-14 Second Interim o
West Contra Costa Unified . General Fund . 07 61796 0000000

Canfra Gosta County : Multiyear Projections : : "~ Form MYPI
: Restricted :
Projected Year Y% . %
Totals Change 2014-15 Change 2015-16
Object (Form 01T} (Cols. C-A/A) Projection {Cols. E-C/CY Projection
Description Codes . A (B C D | B

q

" |E. AVAILABLE RESERVES
1. Generat Fund

&, Stabilization Arrangements - 9750
b. Reserve for Economic Uncertainties 9789
¢. Unassigned/Unappropriated Amount 9790

(Enter current year reserve projections in Column A, and other reserve
prajections in Columns C and E for subsequent years 1 and 2)

2. Special Reserve Fund - Noncapital Ouflay (Fund 17) .
i u. Stabilization Arrangements _ 9750

b. Reserve for Economic Uncertainties 9789 £ : 5
¢. Unassigned/Unappropriated . 9790 : Sk LR 4

3. Total Available Reserves {Sum lines Ela thru E2c) ' SRS A A 3 i

F. ASSUMPTIONS

Please provide below or on a separate attachment, the assumptions used to deterinine the projections for the first and
second subsequent fiscal years, Further, please include an explanation for any significant expenditure adjustments
projected in lines Bid, B2d, and B10. For additional information, please refer to the Budget Assumptions section of the
SACS Financial Reporting Software User Guide, '

Revenue for 14-15 reflects the end to the Revenne Limit transfer to Special Education with a corresponding increase to contributions. State revenues reflect a COLA of .86% in 14-15 and 2.2% in
15-16 based on SSC Dartboard. In 14-15 State Revenues are reduced to take out one time Comimon Core amount. Bld and B2d amounts for 14-15 reflect adjustments for positions that are funded
by carry-over funds and Common Core. The inerease in 15-16 reflects an increase in site-based atlocations for LCFF Concantration funds. Non-salary line items in 14-15 also include reductions fo
budgets funded by carry-over amounts and one time Commen Core. Non-salary budgets increased by the CPI of 2.2% in 14-15 based on SSC Dartboard.. In 15-16 an increase of 1% was applied to
ton-salary budgets. ) '

California Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reporting Software - 2013.2.1
Fite: mypi (Rev 08/14/2013) Page 2 Printed: 3/18/2014 9:10 AM



West Contra Costa Unified

2013-14 Second Interim
General Fund

07 61796 0000000

Contra Costa County Multiyear Projections Farm MYPI:
Unrestricted/Restricted
Projected Year % %
Totals . Change 2014-15 Change 201516
Object " (Form 01I) (Cols. C-A/A) Projection (Cols. E-CIC} Projection
Description Codes - {A) (B) (C) (D) (E}
(Enter projections for subsequent years 1 and 2 in Columns C and E; '
current year - Column A - js extracted)
A, REVENUES AND OTHER FINANCING SOURCES '
1. LCFF/Revenue Limit Sources 8010-8099 192,297,865.00 12.84%]  215,982,195.00 11.40%) 241,713,682.00
2. Federal Revenues 8100-8299 28,430,998.00 0.00% 28,430,998.00 0.00% 28,430,998.00
3. Other State Revenues 8300-8599 36,711,497.00 ~15.48%)|.  31,027,216.00 2,20% 31.709,815.00
4. Other Local Revenues - 8600-8799 21,475,716,00 -6.98% 18,975,716,00 0.00% 19,975,716.00
5. Other Financing Sources
a. Transfers In 8900-8929 6.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00% 0.00
b. Other Sources 8930-8979 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00% “0.00
c. Coniributions 8580-8999 - 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00% .00
6. Total (Sum lines Al thry ASc) 278.916,076,00 6.27%| 296.416,126.00 8.57%| 321,330,211.00
B. EXPENDITURES AND OTHER FINANCING USES ; sl o
1. Certificated Salaries
a. Base Salaries 112,856,664.00 118,341,297.00
b. Step & Celumn Adjustment 1,128,566.00 1,183,413.00
¢. Cost-of-Living Adjustment 6.00 0.00
d. Other Adjustments 4,356,067.00 1,677,429.00
e. Total Centificated Salaries {Sum lines Bla thru Bid) 1000-199% 112,836,664.00 4.86% 118,341,287.00 2.42%)|  121,202,139.00
2, Classified Salaries 5 -
a. Bage Salarfes 43,306,858.00 44,941,897.60
b. Step & Column Adjustment i 433,065.00 449,419.00
c. Cost-of-Living Adjustment ] 0.00 0.00
d. Other Adjustments ) oy 1,201,970.00 / 0.00
. Total Classified Salaries (Sum lines B2a thru B2d) 2000-2999 43,306,858.00 3.78% 44,941,897.00 1.00% 45,391,316.00
3. Employee Benefits 3000-3999 64,640,951.12 7.86% 69,721,112,00 4.25% 72,683,532.00
4, Books and Supplies 4000-4999 13,293.497.12 -4.77% 12,658,793.00 6.45% 13,474,761.00
5. Services and Other Operating Expenditures 5000-5599 55,679,961.76 -2.39% 54,346,776.00 1.95% 55,408,793.00
6. Capital Outlay 6000-6999 3,781,379.00 “74.73% 955,570.00 2.28% 977,347.00
7. Other Cutgo (excluding Transfers of Indirect Costs) 7100-7299, 7400-74599 988,539.00 0.45% $93,024.00 0.28% 995,829.00 |
8. Other Outgo - Transfers of Indirect Costs 7300-7399 {531,204.00) 0.00% (531,204.00) {.00% (531,204.60)
9. Other Financing Uses
a. Transfers Out 7600-7629 1,136,245.00 =0.40% 1,131,683.00 =100.00% 0.00
b. Other Uses 7630-7699 0.00 ‘ 0.00% 0.00 0.00% 0.00
10. Other Adjustments ; el i 0.00 |Eriaiiediond 0.00
11. Total (Sum lines BI thru B1) 295,152.895.00 251%] 302,558 948.00 2.33%]|  30%,602,513.00
C. NET INCREASE (DECREASE) IN FUND BALANCE ) ] : :
(Line A6 minus line B11) {16,236,819.00) 6,142,822.00)|! 12,227.698,00
D. FUND BALANCE - ;
1. Net Beginning Fund Balance (Form 011, line Flg) 43,359,972.66 29.123,153.646 22,980,331.66
2. Ending Fund Balance (Sum lines C and Dl) 29,123,153.66 22,980,331.66 35,208,029.66
3. Components of Ending Fund Balance (Form 011)
a. Nenspendable 9710-9719 300,000.00 300,000.00 300,000.00
b. Restricted 5740 12,894,628.89 10,276,706.07 8,232,895.07
€. Committed " :
1. Stabilization Arrangements 9750 0.00 0.00 0.00
2. Other Commitments 9760 0.00 0.00 0.00
d, Assigned 9780 0.00 0.00° 0.00
e. Unassigned/Unappropriated
1. Reserve for Economic Uncertainties 9789 8,854, 587.00 9,076,768.00 9,288.075.00
2. Unassigned/Unappropriated 9790 7.073,937.77 3,326,857.59 17,387.055.59
£ Total Components of Ending Fund Balance : :
| (Line D3fmust agree with line D2) 29.123,153.66 22 .980,331.66 35,208,029.66

California Dept of Education
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West Contra Costa Unified

2013-14 Second Interim

07 61796 0000000

General Fund
Caontra Costa County Multiyear Projections Form MYPI
Unrestricted/Restricied
Projected Year % %
Totals Change 2014-15 Change 2015-16
Objsct (Form 011) (Cols, C-A/A) Projection {Cels. E-C/C) Projection
Description Codes (A} B _ D {E)
E. AVAILABLE RESERVES (Unrestricted except as noted)
I. General Fund
a. Stabilization Arrangements 9750 0,00 0,00 0.00
" b. Reserve for Economic Uncertainties 9789 8,854,587.00. 9.076,768.00 0.,283,075.00
c. Unassigned/Unappropriated 9790 7,073,940.59 3,326,857.59 17,387,059.59
d. Negative Restricted Ending Balances : '
" {Negative resources 2000-9999) (Enter projections) 9792 (282 0.00 0.00
2. Special Reserve Fund - Noncapital Qutlay (Fund 17) .
a. Stabilization Arrangements 9750 : 0.00 0.00 0.0
b. Reserve for Economic Uncertainties 9789 0.00 0.00 0.00
¢. Unassigned/Unappropriated ) 97%0 0.00 0.00 0.00
3. Total Available Reserves - by Amount (Sum lines E1 thru EZb) 13,928.524,77 12,403,625.59 26,675,134.59
4. Total Available Reserves - by Percent (Line E3 divided by Line F3c) 5.40% 25 4.10% 8.62%
F. RECOMMENDED RESERVES ;
1. Special Education Pass-r.ﬁrough Exclusiona
For districts that serve as the administrative wnit {AU) of 2
special education local plan area (SELPA):
a. Do you choose to oxclude from the reserve calculation
the pass-through funds distributed to SELPA members? No
b. If you are the SELPA AU and are excluding special
education pass-through finds:
1. Enter the name(s) of the SELPA(s):
2. Special education pass-through funds
{Column A: Fund 10, resources 3300-3499 and 6500-6540,
abjects 7211-7213 and 7221-7223; enter projections for
subsequent years 1 and 2 in Columns C and E) 0.00
2, District ADA _ '
Used to determine the reserve standard percentage level on line Fd )
(Column A: Farm Al Estimated P-2 ADA column, lines 1-4 and 22; enter projections) 27.968.50 } 28,228.56 28,571.40
3. Caleulating the Reserves 5 '
4. Expenditures and Other Financing Uses (Line B1 1) 293,152,895.00 302,558,948.00 309,602,513.00
b. Plus: Special Education Pass-through Funds (Line Ftb2, if Line Fla is No) 0.00 0.00 000
¢. Total Expenditures and Other Financing Uses - ' -
(Line F3a plus line F3h) 295,152,895.00 302,558,918.00 309,602,513.00
d. Reserve Standard Percentage Level '
{Refer to Form 01CSI, Criterton 10 for calculation details) 3% 3% 3%
e. Reserve Standard - By Percent {Line F3c times F3d) 8,854,586.85 5,076,768.44 9,288,075.39
f. Reserve Standard - By Amount . ’ ’ -
{Refer to Farm 01CSI, Criterion 10 for calculation details) 0.00 0.00 0.00
‘. Reserve Standard (Greater of Line F3e or F 3f) 8,854,586.85 9,076,768.44 9,288,075.39
L h. Available Reserves (Line E3) Meet Reserve Standard {Line F3g) YES YES YES
California Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reporting Software - 2013.2.1 o
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Second Interim

West Contra Costa Unified 2013-14 Projected Year Totals 07 61796 0000000
Contra Costa County No Child Left Behind Maintenance of Effort Expenditures Form NCMOE
Funds 01, 09, and 62 201-3-‘14
Section | - Expenditures Goals Functions | -Objects ‘Expenditures
A. Total state, federal, and local expenditurés (all resources) Al All 1000-7999 295,152,895.00
B. Less all federal expenditures not allowed for MOE - :
' (Resources 3000-5999, except 3355 and 3385) All All 1000-7998 28,392,090.00
C. Less state and laocal expenditures not allowed for MOE:
(All resources, except federal as identified in Line B)
1000-7999
. ; -except ) ]
1. Community Services All 5000-5999 | 3801-3802 149,200.00
. All except | All except : .
2. Capital Outlay 71007199 | 5000-5999 | 6000-6999 3,774,365.00
5400-5450,
5800, 7430-
3. Debt Service Al | 9100 7439 928,639.00
4, Other Transfers Out All 9200 7200-7299 0.00
5. Interfund Transfers Qut All 9300 7600-7629 - 1,136,249.00
9100 7689
6. All Other Financing Uses All 9200 7651 0.00
All except | 1000-7999
5000-5989, |  except :
7. Nonagency 7100-7199 | 9000-9999 | 3801-3802 1,028,666.00
8. Tuition (Revenue, in lieu of expenditures, to approximate
. costs of services for which tuition is received)
' Al Al 8710 - 0.00
9. PERS Reduction Al Al 3801-3802 0.00
10. Supplemental expenditures made as a result of a Manually entered. Must not include
Presidentially declared disaster ' expenditures in lines B, C1-C9, D1, or
- D2,
11. Total state and local expenditures not
allowed for MOE calculation
(Sum lines C1 through C10) _ 7,017,019.00
. 1000-7143,
D. Plus additional MOE expenditures: 7300-7439
1. Expenditures to cover deficits for food services minus
(Funds 13 and 61) (If negative, then zero) Al All 8000-8699 161,543.00
) o Manually entered. Must not include
2. Expenditures to cover deficits for student body activities expenditures in lines A or D1.
E. Total expenditures before adjusiments o
(Line A minus lines B and C11, plus lines D1 and D2) 259,905,329.00
F. Charter scho'ol expenditure adjustments (From Section IV} 0.00
G. Total expenditures subject fo MOE (Line E plus Line F) i 259,905,329.00

California Dept of Education _
SACS Financial Reporting Software - 2013.2.1

File: ncmoe (Rev 02/07/2013) Page 1
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: . _' Second Interim o
West Contra Costa Unified 2013-14 Projected Year Totals 07 61796 0000000

Contra Costa County . No Child Left Behind Maintenance of Effort Expenditures = . _ Form NCMOE
' 2013-14
: Annual ADA/
Section Il - Expenditures Per ADA : g : i : Exps. Per ADA
A. Average Daily Attendance '
{Form Al, Column C lines 1 -4, plus lines 23, 25, and 26)* S
' : ' 27,968.50
B. Supplemental Instructional Hours converted to ADA _
(Form Al, Column C, Lines 18 and 24 - Currently not p
collected due to flexibility provisions of SBX3 4 as amended
by SB 70)*
C. Total ADA before adjuStments (Lines A plus B) ' 27,968.50
D. Charter school ADA adjustments (From Section Iv) 0.00
E. Adjusted total ADA (Lines C plus D) 27,968.50
F. Expenditures per ADA (Line |.G divided by Line II.LE) . ; i : ; _ ' 9,292.79
Section lll - MOE Calculation {For data collection only. Final :
determination will be done by CDE) - ] Total Per ADA
A. Base expenditures (Preloaded expenditures extracted from prior year '
Unaudited Actuals MOE calcutation). (Note: If the prior year MOE was not
met, in its final determination, CDE will adjust the prior year base to 90
percent of the preceding prior year amount rather than the actual prior year
expenditure amount.) ' 236,245,084.29 8,471.26
1. Adjustment to base expenditure and expenditure per ADA amounts for
LEAs failing prior year MOE calculation (From Section V) . 0.00 0.00
2. Total adjusted base expenditure amounts (Line A plus Line A.1) ~ 236,245084.29 | 8,471.28
B. Required effort (Line A.2 times 90%) _ 212,820,575.86 7.624.13
C. Current year expenditurés (Ling 1.G and Line IL.F) 259,905,329.00 8,292.79
D. MOE deficiency amount, if any (Line B minus Line C) ' _
(If negative, then zero) .00 0.00
E. MOE determination .
(if one or both of the amounts in line D are zero, the MOE requirement ' ' MOE Met
is met; if both amounts are positive, the MOE requirement is not met. If
either column in Line A.2 or Line C equals zero, the MOE calculation is
incomplete.} )
F. MOE deficiency bercentage, if MOE not met; otherwise, zero
(Line D divided by Line B)
~ (Funding under NCLB covered programs in FY 2015-16 may
be reduced by the lower of the iwo percentages) ' 0.00% : 0.00%

*Interim Periods - Annual ADA not available from Form Al. For your convenience, Projected Year Totals Estimated
-2 ADA is extracted. Manual adjustment may be required to reflect estimated Annual ADA.,

California Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reporting Software - 2013.2.1 ‘ : : :
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West Contra Costa Unified

Second Interim

2013-14 Projected Year Totals : 07 61796 0000000
Contra Costa County No Child Left Behind Maintenance of Effort Expenditures Form NCMOE
SECTION IV - Detail of Charter School Adjustments {used in Section |, Line F and Saction ll, Line D)'
' ' ‘ ' Expenditure
Charter School Name/Reason for Adjustment Adjustment ADA Adjustment
Total charter school adjustments 0.00 0.00

Description of 'Adjustments

SECTION V - Detail of Adjustments to Base Expenditures {used In Section I, Line A.1)

Total
Expenditures

Expenditures -
Per ADA

|Totai adjustments to base expenditures

0.00

0.00

California Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reporting Software - 2013.2.1
File: ncmoe (Rev 02/07/2013)
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West Contra Costa Unified
Contra Costa County

Second Interim
2013-14 Projected Year Totals
SUMMARY QF INTERFUND ACTIV!TIES
FOR ALL FUNDS

07 61786 0000000
Form Slal

Description

Direct Costs
Transfers In
5750

= Interfund

Indiract Costs - interfund
Transfers In " Transfers Qut -
7350 7350

Transfers Qut
5750

Inﬁerfund

rnbarfund

. DueTo -~
Other Funds |

| Due From
§  Qther Funds

In
8900-8929

T Out
7600-7629 !

9610

9310

211 GENERAL FUND

Expenditure Datail

Other Sources/Uses Detail

Fund Reconciliation

CHARTER SCHOOLS SPECIAL REVENUE FUND
Expanditure Detail

Other Sources/Uses Detail

Fund Reconclliation

SPECIAL EDUCATION PASS-THROUGH FUND
Expenditure Detail

Cther Sources/Uses Datail

Fund Reconciliaticn

ADULT EDUCATION FUND

Expenditure Datail

QOther Sources{lUses Detail

Fund Recenciliation

121 CHILD DEVELOPMENT FUND

Expenditure Detail

Other Sourcas!Uses Detail

Fund Reconcfliation

CAFETERIA SPECIAL REVENUE FUND
Expendifure Datai!

Cther Seurcas/Uses Detail

Fund Reconclliation

DEFERRED MAINTENANCE FUND
Expenditure Detail

Other Sources/UUses Datail

Funad Recongciliation

PUPIL TRANSPORTATICN EQUIPMENT FUND
Expsnditure Detall

Othar SourcesfUses Detail

Fund Recanciliation

171 SPECIAL RESERVE FUND FOR OTHER THAN GAPITAL OUTLAY
Expenditura Detail

Cther ScurcasilUses Datail

Fund Reconclliation

SCHQOL BUS EMISSIONS REDUGTION FUND
Expenditure Detail

Other Sourcas/Uses Detall

Funa Reconciliation

FOUNDATION SPECIAL REVENUE FUND
Expanditure Detail

Other Sources/Uses Detsil

Fund Recongiliatiors

200 SPECIAL RESERVE FUND FOR POSTEMPLOYMENT BENEFITS
Expenditure Datail

Cther Sources/Uses Detail

Fund Receneiliation

21# BUILDING FUND

Expenditure Detail

Other Sourcas!Uses Detail

Fund Reconciliation

251 CAPITAL FACILITIES FUND

Expendiiure Detail

Cther Sources/Uses Datail

Fund Reconciliation

301 STATE SCHOOL BUILDING LEASE/FURCHASE FUND
Expenditure Datail

Other Sourcas/Uses Detail

Fund Reconciliation

351 CQOUNTY SCHOOL FACILITIES FUND
Expanditura Detail

Other Sources/Uses Datail

Fund Reconciliation

401 SPECIAL RESERVE FUND FOR GAPITAL OLITLAY PROJECTS
Expenditure Dstail

Cther SourcesfJsas Detail

Fund Reconciliation

04

10

11

13

14

15

18

19

49

Expenditure Detafl

Other Sources/Uses Datail

Fund Reconciliation

BOND INTEREST AND REDEMPTION FUND
Expenditure Detail

Othar Sources/Usas Detail

Fund Reconciliation

5

Y

52|

Expenditure Detail
Other Sources/Uses Detall
Fund Reconciliation

531 TAX OVERRIDE FUND
Expenditure Detail
Qther Sources/Usas Delail
Fund Reconciliation

561 DEBT SERVICE FUND
Expenditure Detall
Other Sources/Usas Datail
Fund Reconciliation

571 FCUNDATION PERMANENT FUND
Expenditure Detail
Cther Sources/Usas Detall
Fund Reconcillation

§7,352.00

0.00 000

0.00

0.00 0.00 Q.00

(531.204.00‘1

Q.00

1,136,249.00

0.00

0.00 G.00 . 0.00

18,400.00

0.00 184,847.00 0.00

0.00

1,131,736.00

G.00

366, 557,00

_ (110,752,00

0.00

0.00

§,000.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

CAP PROJ FUND FOR BLENDED COMPGNENT UNITS

DEBT 8VG FUND FOR BLENDED COMPONENT UNITS |

4,513.00

Q.00

2,000,000.00

0.0¢

Q.00 0.00
0.0¢ 0.00
0.00 6.00
¢.00 0.00
0.00 .0.00
2.00 2,006,000.00 ‘
0.00 0.00 |

0.00

671 CAFETERIA ENTERPRISE FUND
Expenditure Detail 0.00 6.00 ) 0.00 0.00
Other Sources/Uses Detail 0.00 9.00
Fund Reconciliaticn

California Dept of Education
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Second [nterim

West Contra Losta Uriified ’ ’ 2013-14 Projected Yeer Totals . ’ 07 81795 0000000
Contra Costa Gounty . SUMMARY OF INTERFUND ACTIVITIES . Form SIAl
. FOR ALL FUNDS
Direct Costs - Interfund Indirect Costs - ntarfund Interfund Interfund Due From Due To
i in T Out ‘Transfars In - Transfars Qut Transfers In Transfers Qut Other Funds Other Funds
Description §750 5750 7450 - 7380 8900-8929 7600-7629 - 9310 9610 -
621 CHARTER SCHOOLS ENTERPRISE FUND
Expanditura Datail 0.00 ~ 0.0 0.0 0.00
Other Sourcesfises Detall - ; 0.00 0.00
Fund Recengiliation Lo
631 OTHER ENTERFRISE FUND
Expenditure Detall 0.00 0.00 .
Cther Sources/Uses Datail : i 0.00 0.00

Fund Reconciliation
WAREHQUSE REVOLVING FUND
Expenditure Detail 0.00 ¢.00 .
Other Sources/Uses Datail e 0.00 0.00
Fund Reconciliation -
SELF-INSURANCE FUND
Expenditure Detail 040 0.0
Other Sources/ses Detal - 0.00 0.00
Fund Reconciliation i : ;
RETIREE BENEFIT FUND : ! : : LT d
Expenditure Detail 45 & AT ] p o
Other Sources/Uses Detail a.00
Fund Recongciliation 3
FOUNDATION PRIVATE-PURPOSE TRUST FUND
Expenditure Datail ) £.00 0.00 L
Other Sourcas/Uses Datail 0.00
Fund Raconciliation b i
WARRANT/PASS-THROUGH FUND ]
Expenditure Detail
Other Sources/Uses Detall
Fund Reconciliation
95| STUCENT BODY FUND

Expenditure Detail

Other Sources/Uses Datail : b {

Fund Recongiliation PR AT o L et 3 AR

TOTALS 110,752.00 {110,752.00;

G0l

67

7

=

73

~I
&

531,20400]  [531.90400) . 213624800 5 iemomon

California Dept of Education ’
SACS Financial Reporting Software - 2013,2, 1
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2013-14 Second Interim ’
West Contra Costa Unified General Fund 07 61796 0000000
Cantra Costa County School District Criteria and Standards Review Form Q1CSI1

Provide mathodology and assumptions used to estimate ADA, enrollment, revenues, expenditures, reserves and fund balance, and multiyear
commitments (including cost-of-living adjustments). ] :

Deviations from the standards must be explained and may affect the interim certification.

CRITERIA AND STANDARDS

1. CRITERION: Average Daily Attendance

STANDARD: Funded average daily attendance (ADA) for any of the current fiscal year or two subsequent fiscal years has not changed by more than®
two percent since first interim projections.

District's ADA Standard Percentage Range: -2.0% to +2.0%

1A. Calculating the District's ADA Variances

DATA ENTRY: First Interim data that exist will be extracted; otherwise, enter data into the first column for all fiscal years, Second Interim Projected Year Tofals data should be entered for all

fiscal years.
LCFF/Revenue Limit (Funded) ADA
First Interim _ Second Interim

Projected Year Totals Projected Year Totals

(Form 01CS, ltem 1A)
i Fiscal Year Percent Change Status
: Current Year (2013-14) ) 2799243 27,982.43 0.0% Met
: 1st Subsequent Year (2014-15} . 28,228.56 28.228.56 0.0% Met
: 2nd Subsequent Year (2015-18) . 28,571.40 28,571.40 0.0% Met
H

1B, Comparison of District ADA to the Standard

DATA ENTRY: Enter an explanation if the standard is not met.

1a. STANDARD MET - Funded ADA has not changed sincs first interim projections by more than two percent in any of the current year or two subsequent fiscal years.

Explanation:
(requirad if NOT met)

California Dept of Education
SACS Finantial Reporting Software - 2013.2.1
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West Contra Costa Unified
Contra Costa County

2. CRITERION: Enroflment

2013-14 Second Interim

School District Criteria and Standards Review

General Fund

07 61796 0000000
Form 01CSI

STANDARD: Projected enrollment for any of the current fiscal year or two subsequent fiscal years has not changed by more than two percent since

first interim projections.

District's Enreliment Standard Percentage Range:

-2.0% to +2.0%

2A. Calculating the District's Enrollment Variances

DATA ENTRY: First Interim data that exist will be extracted; otherwise, enter data into the first column for all fiscal years. Enter data in the second column for all fiscal years.

Enrolimeant
) First Interim -Second Interim -
Fiscal Year (Form O1CS|, Item 2A) CBEDS/Projected Percent Change Status
Current Year (2013-14) 29,414 29,414 0.0% Met
15t Subsequent Year {2014-15) 28,606 28,606 0.0% Met
2nd Subsequent Year (2015-16) 29,904 29,904 0.0% Met

2B. Comparison of District Enrollment to the Standard

DATA ENTRY: Enter an explanation if the standard is not met.

1a.  STANDARD MET - Enrollment projections have not changed sines first interim projections by more than two percent for the current year and two subsequent fiscal years.

Explanation:
{required if NOT met)

Califarnia Dept of Education
SACS Financlal Reporting Software - 20%3.2.1
File: csi (Rev 09/12/2013).
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. 2013-14 Second Interim '
West Contra Costa Unified : General Fund ) 07.61796 0000000
Contra Costa County School District Criteria and Standards Review - Form 01CSI

3. CRITERION: ADA to Enroliment

STANDARD: Projected second period (P-2) average daily attendahce'(ADA) to enrollment ratlo for any of the current fiscal year or two subsequent
fiscal years has not increased from the historical average ratio from the three prior fiscal years by more than-one half of one percent (0.5%).

3A. Calculating the District's ADA to Enrollment Standard

DATA ENTRY: Unaudited Actuals data that exist will be extracted Into the P-2 ADA column for the First Prior Year; otheﬁNIse, enter First Prior Year data. P-2 ADA for the second and third
prior years are preloaded. First Interim data that éxist will be extracted into the Enrollment column; otherwise, enter Enroliment data for all fiscal years.

P-2 ADA, Enrallment
Unaudited Actuals CBEDS Actual " Historical Ratio
Fiscal Year {Form A, Lines 3, 6, and 25) {Form Q1CSI, ltem 3A) of ADA 1o Enrallment

Third Prior Year (2010-11) ] 27,569 . 29,978 82.0%
Second Prior Year (2011-12) 27,598 ) 29,883 92.4%
First Prior Year (2012-13) ' 28,037 30,398 92.2%
: Historical Average Ratio: 92.2%

District's ADA to Enrollment Standard {historical average ratio plus 0.5%): | 92.7%

3B. Calculating the District's Projected Ratio of ADA to Enrolliment

DATA ENTRY: If Form MYP exists, Estimated P-2 ADA data for the two subsequent years will be extracted; If not, enter Estimated P-2 ADA data in the first column. Al ofher data are

exiracted.
: Estimated P-2 ADA Enroliment
. (Form Al, Lines 1-4 and 22) CBEDS/Projected . )
| Fiscal Year {Form MYPI, Line F2) {Criterion 2, item 24) Ratio of ADA to Enrollment Status
: Current Year (2013-14) 27,969 . 29414 95.1% Not Met
. 15t Subsequent Year (2014-15) - : 28,229 29,606 95.3% Not Met
2nd Subsequent Year (2015-16) 28 571 29,904 i 95.5% . Not Mat

3C. Comparison of District ADA to Enroliment Ratio to the Standard

DATA ENTRY: Enter an explanation if the standard is not met,

1a.  STANDARD NOT MET - Projected P-2 ADA to enroliment ratio exceeds the standard in any of the current year or two subsequent fiscal years. Provide reasons why the projected
ratio exceeds the district’s histarical average ratio by mere than 0.5%. - ’ ’ ’

Explanation: ' The State preloads enrollment numbars Which, as an example, Include 1,034 charter school pupils for 2012-13. The District dees not Include the
(required if NOT met) enraliment and attendance of charter schools for the purpose of multi-year projections because it would overstate revenues.

California Dept of Education

SACS Financial Reporting Software - 2013.2.1 : . -
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2013-14 Second Interim
West Contra Costa Unified General Fund . : ) : . 07 61798 0000000
Contra Costa County School District Criterta and Standards Review Form 01CS|

4. CRITERION: LCFF/Revenue Limit

STANDARD: Projected LCFF/revenue limit for any of the current fiscal year or two subsequeht fiscal years has not changed by more than two percent
since first interim projections. ) :

District's LCFF/Revenue Limit Standard Percentage Range: [ -2.0% to +2.0% |

4A. Calculaﬁng the District’s Projected Change in LCFF/Revenue Limit

DATA ENTRY: First Interim data that exist will be extracted; otherwise, enter data Into the first colurmn. In the Second Interim column, Current Year data are extracted; enter data for ihe two
subsequent years. :

LCFF/Revenus Limit
(Fund 01, Objects B011, 8012, 8020-8088)
First interim Second Interim . :
Fiscal Year (Form D1CSl, ftem 4A) Projected Year Totals Percent Change Status
Current Year (2013-14) _185,652,018.00° 195,910,480.00 0.1% Met
1st Subsequent Year (2014-15) '211,064,236.00 220,566,906.00 4.5% Not Met
2nd Subsequent Yesr (2015-16) _227,721,447.00 245,257 854.00 1.7% Mot Met

4B. Comparison of District LCFF/Revenue Limit to thé Standard

DATA ENTRY: Enter an explanation if the standard is not met.

1a. STANDARD NOT MET - Projected LCFFirevenue limit has changed since first interim projections by rhore than two percent in any of the current year or two subsequent fiscal years.
Provide reasons why the change(s) excesd the standard and a description of the methods and assumptions used in projecting LCFF/revenue limit.-

Explanation: The second interim LCFF profections are based on the current DOF estimates for gap funding of 28.05% for 2014-15 and 33.95% for 2015-16. The
{required if NOT met) astimated gap funding percentages used in the first interim projections were 16.48% for 14-15 and 18.69% far 15-16.

California Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reporting Software - 2013.2.1 )
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2013-14 Second Interim
General Fund
School District Criteria and Standards Review

07 61796 0000000
Form 01C8I

West Contra Costa Unified
Contra Costa County

5. CRITERION: Salaries and Benefits

STANDARD: Projected ratio of total unrestricted salaries and benefils to total unrestricted general fund expenditures for any of the current fiscal year
or two subsequent fiscal years has not changed from the historical average ratio from ths three prior fiscal years by maore than the greater of three
percent or the district's required reserves percentage. -

6A. Calculating the District's Historical Average Ratit of Unrestricted Salaries and Benefits to Total Unrestricted General Fund Expenditures

DATA ENTRY: Unaudited Actuals data that exist for the First Prior Year will be extracted: othemiée. enter data for the First Prior Year. Unaudited Actuals data for the second and third prior
years are preloaded. ’

Unaudited Actuals - Unrestricted )
(Resources 0000-1998) Ratio
Salaries and Benefits Total Expenditures of Unrestricted Salaries and Benefits

Fiscal Year (Form 01, Objects 1000-3899)  (Form 01, Objects 1000-7499)  to Total Unrestricted Experditures .
Third Prior Year (2010-11) 123,877,376.09 135,774,847.29 . 91.2%
Second Prior Year {2011-12) 123,208,488.26 138,976,036.38 - 88.7%
First Prior Year {2012-13) 133,180,669.36 144,746,192.37 92.0%
' Historical Average Ratio: ) 90.6%
Current Yéar . 1st Subsequent Year 2nd Subsequent Year

(2013-14) {2014-15) {2015-16)

District's Reserve Standard Percentage

. (Criterion 10B, Line 4) 3.0% . 3.0% 3.0%
District's Salaries and Benefits Standard
(historical average ratlo, plus/minus the
greater of 3% or the district's reserve
standard percentage):

87.6% to 93.6% 87.6% 1o 93.6% 87.6% to 93.6%

5B. Calculating the District's Profected Ratio of Unrestricted Salaries and Benefits to Total Unrestricted General Fund Expenditures

DATA ENTRY: If Form MYP! exists, Projected Year Totals data for the two subsequent years will be extracted; if not, enter Projected Year Totals data. Projected Year Tatals data for Current
Year are extracted. . ) .

Projected Year Totals - Unrestricted
(Resources 0000-1998) .
Salaries and Benefits Total Expenditures Ratic
(Form 011, Objects 1000-3999) (Form 011, Objects 1000-7499)  of Unrestricted Salariss and Benefits

Fiscal Year {Form MYPI, Lines B1-B3) _ (Form MYP), Lines B1-B8, B10} __to Total Unrestricted Expenditures Stditus
Current Year (2013-14) 140,557 313.00 157.091,981.00 89.5% Met
15t Subsequent Year {(2014-15) 158,346,341,00 177.686,377.00 89.1% : Met
2nd Subsequent Year (2015-18) 163,760,818.00 183,597,631.00 | 89.2% i Met

§C, Comparison of District Salaries and Benefits Ratio to the Standard

DATA ENTRY: Enter an sxplanation if the standard is not met.

fa.  STANDARD MET - Ratio of total unrestricted salaries and benefits to total unrestricted expenditures has met the standard for the current year and two sulbsequent fiscal years.

Explanation:
{required ¥ NOT met)

California Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reporting Software - 2013.2.1
File: csi (Rev 09/12/2013)
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West Contra Costa Unified
GContra Costa County

8. CRITERION: Other Revenues and Expenditures

2013-14 Second Interim
General Fund
School District Criteria and Standards Review

07 61796 0000000
Form 01CSE

STANDARD: Projected cperating revenués {including federal, other state and other local) or expenditures (including books and supplies, and services

and other operating), for any of th

projections.

Changes that exceed five percent in any major object category must be explained. -

District's Other Revenues and Expenditures Standard Percentage Range:

-5.0% to +5.0%

District's Other Revenues and Expenditures Explanation Percentage Range:

-5.0% to +5.0%

e current fiscal year or two subsequent fiscal years, have not changed by more than five percent since firstinterim

6A. Calculating the District's Change by Major Object Category and Comparison to the Explanation Percontage Range

DATA ENTRY: First Interim data that exist will be extracted; otherwise, enter data into the first column, Sedond lnterim data for the Cdrrent Year are extracted.

exists, data for the two subsequant years will be extracted; if not, enter data for the two subsequent years into the second column.

Explanations must be emtered for each category if the percent change for ary year exceeds the district's explanation percentage range,

Chject Range / Fiscal Year

First Interim
Projected Year Totals
(Form G1C8l, ltem 64)

Becond Interim

Projected Year Totals
{Fund 01} (Form MYPI)

Percent Change

If Second Interlm Form-MYPI

Change Is Outside
Explanation Range

Federal Revenue (Fund 01, Objecl,s 8100-8299) (Form MYPI, Line A2)

Current Year (2013-14)
1st Bubsequent Year (2014-15)
2nd Subsequent Year (2015-16)

Explanation:
({required if Yes)

Current Year (2013-14)
1st Subsequent Year (2014-15)
2nd Subsequent Year (2015-18)

28,471,412.00 28,430,998.00 -0.1% No
28:471,412.00 28,430,998.00 -0.1% No
- 28,471,412.00 28,430,998.00 -01% - No
Other State Revenue (Fund 01, Objects 8300-8588) (Form MYPI, Line A3)
34,616,526.00 36,711,497.00 6.1% Yes
35,239,623.00 31,027.216.00 -12.0% Yes
36,050,135.00 31,709,815.00 -12,0% Yes

Explanation:
{required If Yes)

Other Local Revenue {Fund 01, Objects 8600-8799) (Form MYPI, Line A4}

Current Year (2013-14)
1st Subsequent Year (2014-15}
2nd Subsequent Year (2015-16)

Explanation:
{required if Yes)

Current Year (2013-14)
1st Subsequent Year (2014-15)
2nd Subsetuent Yaar {2015-16)

21,138,823.00 * 21,475,716.00 1.6% ‘No
19,638,823.00 19.975,716.00 1.7% No
19,638,823.00 19,975,716.,00 1.7% No
Books and Suppllies (Fund 01, Objects 4000-4998) {Form MYPI, Line B4} .
: 15,202,322.12 13,293,497.12 -12.6% Yes
14,304,975.00 12,658,793.00 -11.5% Yes
15,122,120.00 13,474,761.00 -10.9% Yes -

Explanation:
(required if Yes)

time Common Core revenue that is included in the current year,

- [Tha variance in fhe current year is due to the addition of stats awards that were not inciuded In first interim,, The 15t and 2nd subsequent years one

The variance Is due to the reallcostion of budgst from a 4300 object code to salary and benefits for the current year. The subseguent years have

expendilures for Common Core development removed, .

Services and Other Operating Expenditures {Fund 01, Objects 5000-5999) (Form MYPI, Line BS)

Current Year {2013-14)
15t Subsequent Year (2014-15)
2nd Subsequent Year (2015-16)

Explanation:
(required if Yes)

California Dept of Education

-3.3%

57,580,544.76 59,679,861.76 No
57,348,891.00 54 346,775.00 ~8.2% Yes
58,432,209.00 565,408,793.00 -5.2% Yes

The subsequent years have expanditurés for Commen core development removed.

SACS Financial Reporting Software - 2013.2.1
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2013-14 Secend Interim
West Contra Costa Unified General Fund : Q7 61796 0000000
Contra Costa County School District Criteria and Standards Review Form Q1C8I(

6B. Calculating the District's Change in Total Operating Revenues and Expenditures

DATA ENTRY: Ali data are extracted or calculated.

First Interim Second Interim

Objest Range / Fiscal Year Projected Year Totals Projectad Year Totals Pércent Change Status
Total Federal, Otheor State, and Other Local Revenue {Section BA)

Current Year (2013-14) 84,226,761.00 86,618,211.00 2.8% Met

1st Subsequent Year (2014-15) 83,349,858.00 79,433,930.00 -4.7% Met

2nd Subsequent Year (2015-16) 84,160,370.00 80,116,528.00 -4.8% Mat
Total Books and Supplles, and Services and Other Operating Expenditures {Section 64)

Current Year (2013-14) : '_ 72,782,866.88 68,973,458.88 -5.2% . Not Mst

18t Subsequent Year (2014-15) 71,653,866.00 67,005,569.00 -6.5% -~ Not Met

2nd Subsequent Year {2015-16) 73,554,329.00 68,883,554.00 -6.4% Not Mat

6C. Comparison of District Total Operating Revenues and Expenditures to the Standard Percentage Range

DATA ENTRY: Explanaticns are linked from Section GA if the status In Section 8B is Not Met; no entry is allowed below.

ta. STANDARD MET - Projected fotal operating revenues have not changed since first interim projections by more than the standard for the current year and two subsequent fiscal
years.

Explanation:
Federal Revenue
{linked from BA
if NOT met)

Explanation:
Other State Revenue
(linked from 64
if NOT met}

Explanation:
Other Local Revenue
(liinked from BA
If NOT met)

1. STANDARD NOT MET - Qne or mere total operating expenditures have changed singe first interim projections by more than the standard in ene or more of the current year or two
subssquent fiscal years, Reasons for the projected change, descriptions of the mathods and assumptions used in the projections, and what changes, if any, will be made to bring the
projected operating revanues within the standard must be entered in Section 6A above and will also display in the explanation box below, :

Explanation; The variance Is due to the reallcoation of budget from a 4300 object code 1o safary and henefits for the current year. The subsequent years have
Books and Supplies expenditures for Common Core development removed. .
{linked from A
if NOT met)

Explanation: The subsequent years have expenditures for Common core development removed.
Services and Other Exps ‘
(linked from 6A
I NOT met}

California Dept of Education
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2013-14 Second Interim ’
Wast Contra Costa Unified General Fund 07 81796 0000000
Contra Costa County ) School District Criteria and Standards Review ) Form 01C8I

7. CRITERION: Facilities Maintenance

STANDARD: |dentify changes that have occurred since first interim projections in the projected contributions for facilities maintenance funding as
required pursuant to Education Code sections 17584 (Deferred Maintenance) and 17070.75 (Ongoeingd and Major Maintenance Account).

7A. Determining the District's Compliance with the Contribution Requirement for EC Section 17584 - Deferred Maintenance

NOTE: AB 97 (Chapter 47, Statutes of 2013) eliminated the Deferred Maintenanca program under the Logal Control Funding Formula. This section has been inactivated.

'7B. Determining the District's Compliance with the Gontribution Requirement for EG Section 17070.75 as modified by Section 17070.766 and
amended by SB 70 (Chapter 7, Statutes of 2011), effective 2008-09 through 2014-15 - Ongoing and Major Maintenance/Restricted Maintenance
Account (OMMA/RMA) _ . o .

NOTE: SB 70 (Chapter 7, Statutes of 2011) extends EC Section 17070.766 from 2008-09 through '2014-.15. EC Section 17070.766 reduced the contributions required by EC Section
17070.75 from 3 percent to 1 percent. Therefore, the calculation in this section has been revised accardingly for that perfod,

DATA ENTRY: Budget Adoption and First Interim data that exlst will be extracted; otherwise, enter Budget Adoption and First Interim data into lines 1 and 2 as applicable, All other data are
extracted. ’

Budget Adoption Sacond Interim Contribution
1% Required Projected Year Totals
Minimum Contribution {Fund 01, Resource 8150,
(Form 01CSI, ltem 781} Objects 8900-8999) . Status
1. OMMA/RMA Coniributich 2,607,162.86 4,500,000.00 ) Met
2. First Interim Contribution (information only) “ 4,500,000.00

(Farm 01CSl, First Interim, Criterion 7B, Line 1)

If status is not met, enter an X in the box that best describes why the minimum required contribution was net made:

Not applicable (district does not participate in the Leroy F. Green School Facilities Act of 1998)
Exempt (tue to district's small size [EC Section 17070.75 (b)(2)(D)]
"Other (explanation must ke provided)

Explanation:
(required if NOT mst
and Other is marked)

California Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reporting Scftware - 2013.2.1 : :
File: csi {Rev 09/12/2013) Page 8 of 26 . Printed: 3/18/2014 9:12 AM



 2013-14 Second Iriterim
West Contra Costa Unified : General Fund ’ 07 61796 0000000
Contra Costa County . . School District Criteria and Standards Review - Form-G1CSI

8. CRITERION: Deficit Spending

STANDARD: Urirestricted deficit spending (total unrestricted expenditures and.other financing uses is greater than total unrestricted revenues anﬁi'
other financing sources) as a percentage of total unrestricted expenditures and other financing uses, has not exceeded one-third of the district's
avallable regerves’ as a percentage of total expenditures and other financing uses® in any of the current fiscal year or two subsequent fiscal years.

'Available reserves are the unrestricted amounts in the Reserve for Economic Uncertainties and
the Unassigned/Unappropriated accounts in the General Fund and the Special Reserve Fund for
Other Than Capital Outlay Projects. Available reserves will be reduced by any negative ending
balances in restricted resources in the General Fund.

“A school district that is the Administrative Unit of a Special Education Local Plan Area (SELPA)
may exclude from its expenditures the distribution of funds to its participating members.

BA. Calculating the District's Deficit Spending Standard Percentage Levels

DATA ENTRY: All data are extracted or calculated. -

Current Year 1st Subsequent Year 2nd Subsequent Year
(2013-14) (2014-15) (2015-18)
District's Available Reserve Percentages (Criterion 10C, Line 9)| 5.4% | 4.1% 8.6%
District's Deficit Spending Standard Percentage Levels ’ l |
{one-third of available reserve percentags): 1.8% 1.4% . 29%

8B. Calculating tha District's Deficit Spending Percentages

DATA ENTRY: Current Year data are extracted. If Form MYP exists, data for the two subsequent years will be extracted; if not, enter data for the two subsequent years into the first and
second columns,

Projected Year Totals

Net Change in Total Unrestricted Expenditures
Unrestricted Fund Balance and Other Financing Uses ’ - Deficit Spending Level
(Form 011, Section E) {Form O1l, Objects 1000-7988)  (If Net Change in Unrestricted Fund
Fiscal Year (Form MYPI, Line C) (Form MYPI, Lina B11} Balance is negative, else N/A) Status
Current Year (2013-14) . {7,147,550.00)} 158,223,664.00 | 4.5% Not Met
1st Subsequent Year {2014-15) (3,524 902.00) 178,818,080.00 20% ) Net Mst

2nd Subsequent Year (2015-16) 14,271,500.00 183,587,631.00 N/A Met

8C. Comparison of District Deficit Spending to the Standard

DATA ENTRY: Enter an explanation if the standard is not met.

1a.  STANDARD NOT MET - Unrestricted deficit spending has exceeded the standard percentage level in any of the current year or two subsequent fiscal years. Provide reasons for the
deficit spenting, & description of the methods and assumptions used in balancing the unrestricted budget, and what changes will be made to ensure that the budget deficils are
eliminated or are balanced within the standard. .

Explanation: The District has a large ending-fund batance built up over the course of several years under the threat of the State’s mid-year reduction program. This.
(required If NOT mat) year and the 1st subsequent year the District plans to utilize it's ending fund balance.

California Dept of Education

SACS Financial Reporting Software - 2013.2.1 ) . ' )
File: csi (Rev 09/12/2013) Page 9 of 26 Printed: 3/18/20t4 £:12 AM



2013-14 Second Intsrim : .
West Contra Gosta Unified . ) General Fund 07 61796 0000000
Contra Costa County School District Criteria and $iandards Review : : Form 01CSI

9. CRITERION: Fund and Cash Balances

A. FUND BALANCE STANDARD: Projected general fund balance will be positive at the end of the current fiscal year and two subsequent fiscal years.

9A-1. Determining if the District's General Fund Ending Balance is Positive
DATA ENTRY: Current Year data are extracted. If Form MYPI exists, data for the two subsequent years will be extracted; if not, enter data for the two subsequent years.

Ending Fund Balance
General Fund

’ . Projected Year Totals
Fiscal Year {Form 01l Line F2 )I(Form MY®I, Ling D2) Status
Current Year (2013-14) 29,123,153.66 Met
1st Subsequent Year (2014-15) 22 980,331.66 Met
2nd Subsequent Year (2015-16) . 35,208,029.66 Met

9A-2. Comparison of the District's Ending Fund Balance to the Standard

DATA ENTRY: Enter an explanation if the standard is not met,

1a. STANDARD MET - Projected general fund ending balance Is positive for the current fiscal year and two subsequent fiscal years.

Explanation:
(reguired if NOT met)

B. CASH BALANCE STANDARD: Projected general fund cash balance will be positive at the end of the current fiscal year.

9B-1. Determining if the District's Ending Cash Balance is Positive

DATA ENTRY: If Form CASH exists, data will be extracted; if not, data must be entered below.

Ending Cash Balance -
General Fund
Fiscal Year (Form CASH, Line F, June Column) Status
Current Year (2013-14) . - [ 5,968,546.00 | Met

9B-2. Comparison of the District’s Ending Cash Balance to the Standard
DATA ENTRY: Enter an. explanation if the standard is not met, '

1a.  STANDARD MET - Projected general fund cash balance will be positive at the end ‘of the current fiscal year.-

Explanation:
(required if NCT.met)

California Dept of Education
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West Contra Costa Unified
Contra Costa County

10. CRITERION: Reserves

2013-14 Second Interim
General Fund

SchnnI_DIsiric! Criteria and Standards Review

07 61796 0000000
Form 01CS|

STANDARD: Available reserves’ for any of the current fiscal year or two subsequent fiscal years are not less than the following percentages or
amounts® as applied to total expendilures and other financing uses®:

Percentage Level District ADA
5% or $63,000 (greater of) S0 to 300
4% or $63,000 (greater of) 30 to 1,000
3% 1,001 to 30,000
2% 30,001 to 400,000
1% 400,001 and over

" Available reserves are the unrestricted amounts In the Reserve for Economic Lincerainties and the
Unassigned/Unappropriated accounts in the General Fund and Special Reserve Fund far Other Than
Capital Qutlay Projects. Available reserves will be reduced by any negative ending balances in restricted
resources in the General Fund.

2 Dollar amounts to be adjusted annually by the prior year étatutory cost-of-living adjustment (Education
Code Section 42238), rounded to the nearest thousand,

2 A scheol district that is the Administrative Unit (AU) of a Special Education Local Plan Area {SELPA)
may exclude from its expenditures the distribution of funds 1o its participating members.

Current Year 1st Subsequent Year 2nd Subsequent Year
(201314} (2014-15) {2015-16)
District Estimated P-2 ADA (Criterion 3, item 3B) 27,969 28,229 . 28,571
District's Reserve Standard Percentage Level: | 3% I 3% I % l ’

10A. Calculatmg the District's Sgecla! Education Pass-througl_-l Exclusions (only for districts that serve as the AU of a SELPA)

DATA ENTRY: For SELPA AUs, if Form MYPI exists, all data wIII be exiracted including the Yes/No button selection. If not, click the appropriate Yes or No button for itern 1 and, if Yes, enter
data for item 2a and for the two subsequent years in item 2b; Current Year data are extracted.

For districts that serve as the AU of a SELPA (Form MYP|, Lines F1a, F1b1, and Fib2):

1. Do you choose to exclude from the reserve calculation tha pass-through funds distributed to SELPA members? No
2. Ifyouare the SELPA AU and are excluding special education pass-through funds:
a. Enter the name(s) of the SELPA(s): -

Current Year . )
Projecied Yedr Totals 1st Subsequent Year 2n¢d Subsequent Year
.. (2013-14) (2014-15) - : (2015-16)
b. Special Education Pass-through Funds ) :
(Fund 10, resources 3300-3499 and 6500-6540,
cbjects 7211-7213 and 1221-7223) : 0.00

10B: Calculating the District's Reserve Standard

DATA ENTRY: If Form MYPI exists, all data will be extracted or caléulated. I not, enter data for line 1 for the two subsequent years; Current Year data are extracted.

Current Year .
Projected Year Totals 1st Subsequent Year 2nd Subsequent Year
(2013-14) (2014-15) (2018-18)

1. Expenditures and OtherFinancing Uses ) )

{Form 01l, objects 1000-7999) (Form MYPI, Line B11) . 205,152,895.00 302,558,948.00 309,602,513.00
2. - Plus: Special Education Pass-through o

(Criterion 104, Line 2b, if Criterion 104, Line 1 is No) - 0.00
3. Total Expenditures and Other Financing Uses T .

{Line B1 plus Line B2) 295,152,885.00 302,558 ,948.00 309,602,513.00
4. Reserve Standard Percentage Level 3% 3% 3%
5. Reserva Standard - by Percent :

(Line B3 times Line B4) 8,854,586.85 9,076,768.44 ) 9,288,075.39
6. Reserve Standard - by Amount .

(363,000 for districts with less than 1,001 ADA, slse 0) : 0.00 0.00 - g.oa
7.  District's Reserve Standard ' : '

(Greater of Line BS or Line B6} 8,854,586.85 ) 9,076,768.44 9,288,075.39 -

California Dept of Education
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2013-14 Second Interim

West Contra Costa Unified General Fund 07 61796 0000000
Contra Costa County School District Criterfa and Standards Review Form 01CSI
10C. Calculating the District's Available Reserve Amount
DATA ENTRY: All data are extractad from fund data and Form MYPL. If Form MYP does nok exist, entsr data for the fwo subsequent years.
Current Year
Reserve Amounts Projected Year Totals 15t Subsequent Year 2nd Subseguent Year
(Unrestricted resources D000-1999 except Line 4) [2013-14) {2014-15} (2015-16)
1. General Fund - Stabilization Arrangements
(Fund 01, Objsct 9750} (Form MYPI, Line E1a) 0.00 0.0¢ 0.00
2.  General Fund - Reserve for Economic Unceriainties . -
(Fund 01,-Object 8789) (Form MYPI, Line E1b} 6,854 ,687.00 9,076,768.00 9,288,075.00
3. General Fund - Unassigned/Unappropriated Amount :
(Fund 01, Object 9790) (Form MYP, Line E1c) 7,073,840.59 3,326,857.59 17.387,059.59
4.  General Fund - Negative Ending Balances in Restricted Resources
{Fund 01, Cbject 979Z, if negative, for each of resources 2000-9999)
(Farm MYPI, Line Etd) {2.82) 0.00 0.00
5.  Spacial Reserve Fund - Stabllization Arrangsments ' . L
(Fund 17, Object 9750) (Form MYPI, Line E2a) 0.00 0.00 0.00
4.  Special Reserve Fund - Reserve for Economic Uncertainties
(Fund 17, Object 9789) (Form MYPI, Line E2b) 0.00 0.00 0.00
7. Special Reserve Fund - Unassigned/Unappropriated Amount
(Fund 17, Object §790) (Form MYPI, Line E2c) 0.00 ‘0.00 Q.00
8.  District's Available Reserve Amount )
{Lines C1 thru C7) 15,828,524.77 12,403,625.59 26,675,134.69
9.  District's Available Reserve Percentage {Information only)
{Line 8 divided by Section 10B, Line 3) 5.40% 4.10% B.62%
: District's Reserve Standard )
(Section 10B, Line 7): __B,854,585.85 9,076,768.44 | . 9,288,075.39
Status: Met Met Met

10D. Comparison of District Reserve Amount to the Standard

DATA ENTRY: Enter an axplanation if the standard is not met.

1a. STANDARD MET - Available reserves have met the standard for the current year and two subsequent fiscal years.

Explanation:
(required if NOT mst)

California Dept of Education
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West Contra Costa Unified

2013-14 Second Interim
General Fund

Contra Costa County ) ' School District Criteria and Standards Review

07 1786 0000000
Form 01GSI

SUPPLEMENTAL INFORMATION

DATA ENTRY: Click the appropriate Yes or No bution for Eiéms 51 through S4. Enter an explanation for each Yes answer.
S51.

1a.

1b.

§2.

1a.

s3.

84.

1b.

Contingent Liabilities

Does your district have any known or contingent liabilities (e.g., financial or program audits, litigation,
state compliance reviews) that have occurred since first interim projections that may impact the budget?

If Yes, Kentify the liabilities and how they may impact the budget:-

No

Use of One-time Revenues for Ongoing Expenditures

Does your district have ongoing general fund expenditures funded with one-time revenues that have
changed since first interim projections by more than five percent?

iNo

If Yes, identify the expenditures and explain how the one-time resources will be replaced to continue funding the angeing expenditures in the following fiscal years:

Temporary interfund Borrowings

Does your district have projected temporary borrowings between funds?
(Refer to Education Code Section 42603}

If Yes, identify the interfund borrowings:

Mo

Contingent Revenues

Does your district have projected revenues fer the current fiscal year or aither of the iwo subsequent fiscal years
contingent on reauthorization by the local government, special legislation, or other definitive act
(e.g., parcel taxes, forest reserves)? .

If Yes, identify any of these revenues that are dedicated for ongoing expenses and explain how the revenues will be replaced or expendituras reduced:

No

California Dept of Education
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2013-14 Second Interim .
West Contra Costa Unified . General Fund 07 61796 0000000
Contra Costa County School District Criteria and Standards Review Form 01CSI

§6. Contributions

Identify pro;acted contributions from unrestricted resources in the general fund to restricted resources in the general fund for the current fiscal year and two subsequent fiscal years.
Provide an explanation if contributions have changed by more than $20, 000 and moere than five percent since first Interim projections. '

Identify projected transfers to or from the general fund to cover operating deflcits in either the general fund or any other fund for the current fiscal year and two subssquent fiscal )
years, Provide an explanation if transfers have changed by more than $20,000 and more than five percent since first interim piojections,

Identify capital project cost overruns that have occurred since first interim projections that may impact the general fund budget.

: ' _ -5.0% to +5.0%
District's Contributions and Transfers Standard: or-$20,000 to +$20,000

S5A. Identification of the District’s Projected Contributions, Transfers, and Capital Projects that may Impact the General Fund

DATA ENTRY: First Interim data that exist will be exiracted; otherwise, enter data inte the first column. For Contributions, the Second Interim's Current Year data will be exiracted. Enter |
Second Irterim Confributions for the 1st and 2nd Subsequent Years, For Transfers In and Transfers Out, if Farm MYP exists, the data will be extracted into the Second Interim column for the
Current YYear, and 1st and 2nd Subsequent Years If Form MYP does not exist, enter data in the Current Year, and 1st and Znd Subsequent Years Click on the appropnata button for ltem 1d;

all oiher data will be calculated.

First Interim i Second Interim Percent . '
Description / Fiscal Year ) {Form 01C8I, [tem S5A) Projected Year Totals Change Amount of Change : Status
1a. Contributions, Unrestricted General Fund '
(Fund 01, Resources 0000-1989, Object B3B0)
Current Year (2013-14) {37,626,135.00) (39.612,765.00) 4.7% 1,786,620.00 Met
1st Subsequent Year (2014-15) . (36,062,129.00) (46,508,781.00)| 22.2% 8,446,652.00 Not Met
2nd Subsequent Year {2015-16) {40,282 036.00) (48,748,668.00) 21.0% 8.456,652.00 Mot Met
1b.  Transfers In, General Fund * .
Current Year (2013-14) 0.00 : . 0.00] 0.0% 0.00 Met
1st Subsequent Year (2014-15) _0.00 . 0.00( 0.0% 0.00 Met
2nd Subsaquent Year (2015-16) . 0.00 0.00] 0.0% 0.00 Met
1c.  Transfers Qut, General Fund * '
Current Year (2013-14) 1,136,245.00 1,136,249.00 | 0.0% .00 -Met
1st Subsequent Year (2014-15) : 0.00 $,181,683.00 | New 1,131,683.00 Mot Met
2nd Subsequent Year (2035-16) ) 0.00 0.00) 0.0% 0.00 et
1d. Capltal Project Cost Overruns .
Have capital project cost overruns occurred since first Interlm projections that may impact
~ theg general fund operational budget? No

* Include transfers used to cover operating deficits in either the general fund or any other fund.

S$5B. Status of the District's Projected Contributions, Transfers, and Capital Projects -
DATA ENTRY: Enter an explanation if Not Met for items 1a-1c or if Yes for ltem 1d.
1a.  NOT MET - The projected contributions from the unrestricted general fund to restricted general fund programs have changed since fi rst interim projections by more than the standard

for any of the current year or subsequent twd fiscal years. Identify restricted programs and contribution arnuunt for sach program and whether confributions are ongoing or cne-time
In nature. Explain the district's plan, with timeframes, for reducing or sliminating the contribution:

The increase in contributions in the subsequesnt years is due to the ending of the Revenue Limit Transfer to Speclal Education which creates 2

Explanation:
demand for a larger contribution. This ¢change was not included in the First Interim report.

(required if NOT met}

1b.  MET - Projected transfers in have not changéd since first interim projections by mare than the standard for the cument year and two subsequent fiscal years.

Explanation:
{required If NOT met)

California Dept of Education
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2013-14 Second Interim

West Contra Costa Unifled General Fund
Contra Costa County School District Criteria and Standards Review

07 61796 0000C00
Form 01CSI

NOT MET - The projected transfers cut of the general fund have changed since first inferim projections by more than the standard for any of the current year or subsequent two fiscal
years. ldentify the amounts transferred, by fund, and whether transfers are ongoing or one-time in nature. If ongoing, explain the district's plan, with timeframes, for reducing or

eliminating the transfers. )

1c.

Explanation: The transfer out in 14-15 reflects the transfer to cover the final year of Adult Education expenditures.

(required if NOT maet)

1d.  NO - There have been no capital project cost overruns occurring since first interim prajections that may impact the general fund operationat budgst,

Profect Information:
(required if YES)

California Dept of Education
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West Contra Gosta Unified
Contra Costa County

§6. Long-term Commitments

2013-14 Second Interim
General Fund . .

Schoul District Criteria and Standards Review

Identify all existing and new multiyear commitments” and thelr anriua required payment for the current fiscal year and two subsequent fiscal years.

07 61756 0000000
Form 01CSI

Explain how any increase in annual payments_WiII be funded. Also, explain how any decrease to funding sources used to pay long-term commitments will be raplaced.

1 Include multiyear commitments, multiyear debt agresments, and new programs or contracts that result in long-term obligations.

S6A, Identification of the-District's Long-term Commitments

DATA ENTRY: If First Interim data exist (Form 01CSI, ltem S6A), long-term commitment data will be extracted and It will only be necessary to click the appropriate button for ltem 1b.
Extracted data may be overwritten to vpdate long-term commitment data in item 2, as applicable. If no First Interim data exist, click the appropriate buttons for items 1a and 1b, and enter all

other data, as applicable.

1. a. Does your district have long-term (muitiyear) commitments?
{If No, skip items 1b and 2 and sections S6B and S6C)

b. If Yes to ltem 1a, have new long-term (multiyear) commitments been incurred _ ’ .

since first interim prajections?

| Yes

‘No

2. [fYYes to ltem 1a, list {or update) all new and exfsting multiyear commitments and required annual debt service amounts. Do not include long-term commitments for gostemployment
benefits other than pensions (OPEB); OPEB is disclosed in item S7A.

# of Years SACS Fund and Object Codes Used For: Principal Balance
Type of Commitment Remaining Funding Sources (Revenuss) Debt Service (Expenditures) as of July 1, 2013
Capital Leases ) :
Certificates of Participation 11 Fund 01, 8000-8080, 8600-859% 01, 7438 & 7438 7,915,000
General Obligation Bonds 28 Fund 51, 8000-8080 51, 7433 & 7434 795,430,137
Supp Early Retirement Program )
State School Building Loans
Gompensated Absences
Other Long-term Commitmeants (do not include OFEB):
Child Care Portakles 0 Fund 12 8000-8999 12, 7138 & 7039 0
Prior Year Current Year 15t Subsequent Year 2nd Subsequent Year
{2012-13) (2013-14) {2014-15) (2015-18)
Annual Payrnent Annual Payment Annual Paymant Annual Payment
Type of Commitment {coatinuec) P& _(P&Y) (P& P&l
Capital Leases -
Certificates of Participation 924,867 925,867 930,352 933,157
General Obligation Bonds 55,913,205 55,111,952 66,050,031 69,538,396
Supp Early Retirament Program j
State School Building Loans
Compensated Absences
Other Long-term Commitments (continued):
Child Care Porlables 28,823 o] 0 0
Total Annual Payments: 58,866,985 56,037,819 66,960,383 70,471,553
Has tetal annual payment [ncreased over prior year (2012-13)? No Yes Yes
California Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reporting Software - 2013.2.1
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: 2013-14 Second Interim _ '
\West Contra Costa Unified . General Fund 07 61796 0000000
Contra Costa County School District Criteria and Standards Review Ferm 01CS1

S6B. Comparison of the District's Annual Payments to Prior Year Annual Payment

DATA ENTRY: Enter an explanaticn if Yes.

“1a.  Yes- Annual payments for long- term commltments have increased in one or more of the current or two subsequent fiscal years. Explain how the increase in annual payments will be
funded.

Explanation; The General Fund will be covering the COPS payments, The GO Bonds are an obhgatton of the voters which the Coumy Treasurar wul collect through
(Required if Yes property taxes.

to increase in total

annual payments)

"S6C. Identification of Decreases fo Funding Sources Used to Pay Long-term Commitments -

DATA ENTRY: Click the appropriate Yes or No buttan In ltem 1; if Yes, an explanation is required in ltem 2,

1. Will funding sources used to pay long-term commitments decrease or axplre prior o 1he end of the commitment perlod or are they one-time sources? -

No

2. No - Funding sources will not decrease of expire prior to the end of the commitment period, and one-time funds are not being used for long-term commitment.

Explanation:
(Required if Yes)

California Dept of Education
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Weast Contra Gosta Unified
Contra Costa County

§7. Unfunded Liahilities

2013-14 Second Interim
General Fund -
School District Criteria and Standards Review

07 61796 0000000
Farm 01GSI

Identify élny changes in estimates for unfunded liabitities since first interim projections, and indicate whether the changes are the result of a new actuarial valuation. '

S7A. |dentification of the District's Estimated Unfunded Liabllity for Postemploymient Benefits Other Than Pensions (OPEB)

DATA ENTRY: Click the appropriate buiton(s) for items 1a-1c, as applicable. First Interim data that exist (Form 01CSI ltem S7A) will be extracted; otherwise, enter First Interlm and Second

Interim data in items 2-4,

1. a. Does your district provide postemployment benefits
olher than-pensions (OPEB)? {If No, skip items 1b-4)

b. If Yes io ltem 14, have there been changes since
first interim in OPEB liabilities?

c. If Yes to ltem 1a, have there been changes since
first interim in OPEB contributions?

2. OPEB Liabilites
a, QPEB actuarlal accried lfability (AAL)
b. OPEB unfunded actuarial accrued liability (UAAL}
c. Are AAL and UAAL based on the district's estimate or an
actuarial valuation?
d. If based on an actuarial valuation, indicate the date of the OPEB valuation.

3. OPEB Contributions
2. OPEB annual required contribution (ARC) per actuarial valuation or Alternative
Measurement Method
Current Year (2013-14) .
1st Subsequent Year (2014-15)
2nd Subsequent Year (2015-16)

b. OPER amount contributed {for this purpése, inciede premiums paid to a seli-insurance fund)

{Funds 01-70, objecls 3701-3752)
Current Year (2013-14)
1st Subsequent Year (2014-15)
2nd Subsequent Year (2015-16)

. Cost of OPEB benefils (equivalent of "pay-as-you-go" amount)
Current Year (2013-14)
1st Subsequent Year (2014-15}
2nd Subsequent Year (2015-16}

d. Number of refirees receiving OPEB benefits
Currant Year (2013-14)
1st Subsequent Year (2014-15)
2nd Subsequent Year (2015-16)

4. Comments:

Yes
No
Ne
First Interim :
(Form 01C8I, Iltem §7A) Second Interim
369,355,868.00 369,355,868.00

[ 369,355,868.00

369,355,868.00

Actuarial Actuarial
Jul 01, 2012 Jul 01, 2012
First Interim

(Form 01€3|, ltemn S7A)

Second Interim

24,409,135.00

24.409,135.00

25,508;275.00 25 508,275.00
26,669,804.00 28,689,804.00
19,616,104.00 19,519,019.00
20,596,909.00 20,499,824.00

21,626,754.00

21,529,669.00

18,107,053.00

18,107,053,00

19,917,758.00

19,917,758.00

21,908,534.00

21,908,534.00

2,403 2,321
2,408 2,321
2,403 2,321

Effective July 1, 2010, fully paid, lifetime benefits are no longer available as a part of the districl's program. Certain retirees are subject to health
benefit rate caps depending upon the year they retired,

California Dept of Education
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2013-14 Second Interim
\Wast Confra Costa Unified : ’ General Fund 07 61796°0000000
Contra Costa County . . . . School District Criteria and Standards Review . ’ Form 01CSI

S7B. Identification of the District’s Unfunded Liability for Self-ingurance Programs

DATA ENTRY: Cick the appropriate button(s) for items 1a-1c, as applicable. First Interim data that exist (Form 01CS|, ltem S7B} will be extracted; otherwise, enter Fivst Interim and Second
Interim data in items 2-4. ’

- 1. a. Does your district operate any seif-insurance programs such as
workers' compensation, employee health and welfars, or
property and fability? {Do not include OPEB; which is covered In

Section 87A) (if No, skip items 1b-4) Yes

b. If Yes {o item 1a, have there been changes'since_
first interim in self-insurance liabilities?

No

¢. If Yes to item 1a, have there been changes since
first interim in sel-insurance centributions?

No

. : _ First Interim
2. Self-insurance Llabilitles ’ - (Form 01C8l, ltem 578) Second Interim

a. Accrued liability for seff-insurance programs 0.00 0.00
b. Unfunded liability for seli-insurance programs [ 0.00 ~ 0.00

3. Self-Insurance Contributions C First Interim
a. Required contribution (funding) for self-insurance programs {Form Q1CSI, ltem S7B) Second [nterim
" Cumrent Year (2013-14) 4,761,235.00 4,524,839.00
15t Subsequent Year (2014-15) 4.761,235.00 4,624,839.00
2nd Subsequent Year (2015-16) ’ 4,761,235.00 4,524,839,00

b. Amount contributed (funded} for seif-insurance programs .
Current Year (2013-14) 4,654,064.00 4,705,137.00

15t Subssquent Year (2014-15) ‘ 4,654,054,00 4,706,137.00
2nd Subsequent Year (2015-16) 465406400 4,705.137.00

4. Comments:

California Dapt of Education
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‘West Conira Costa Unified
Contra Costa County

88. Status of Labor Agreements

School District Criteria and Standards Rewew

General Fund

2013-14 Second Interim

07 61796 0000000
Form G1CS]

Analyze the status of employee labor agreements. [dehtify new labor agreements that have beén ratified since first interim projections, as well as new commitments provided as part
of previously ratified multiyear agreements; and include all cantracts, including all administrator contracts (and Including all compensation). For new agresments, indicate the date of
the required board meeting. Compare the Increase in new commitments to the projected increasa in engaing revenues and explain how these commitments will be funded in futurs

fiscal years.

If salary and benefit nagotiations are not finalized, upon settlement with certlficated or classified staff: -

The school district must determine the cost of the settlement, Including salarles, benefits, and any other agresments that change costs, and provide the
county office of education (COE) with an analysis of the cost of the settlement and its impact en the operating budget.

The county supanntendem shall review the analysis relatw- to the criteria and standards and may provide written comrmants to the presidenl of the
district governing board and superintendent.

S$8A. Cost Analysis of District's Labor Agreements - Certificated (Non-management) Employees

DATA ENTRY; Click the appropriate Yes or No buttan for "Status of Certificated Labor Agreemenfs as of the Previdus Reporting Period." There are no extractions in this section.

Status of Certificated Labor Agreements as of the Previous Reporting Perlod
Were all certificated labor negotiations settled as of first interim projections?

Certlficated (Non-management) Salary and Beneflt Negotiations

No

Number of certificated (non-management) full-
time-gquivalent (FTE) positlons

If Yes, complete number of FTES, then skip 1o section S8B.
If No, continue with section SBA,
. Prior Year {2nd Interim) Current Year 1st Subsequent Year 2nd Subsequent Year
{(2012-13) (2013-14) {2014-15) (2015-16)
1,6581.1 1.686.4 1,726.4 1,736.4
Yes

1a. Have any salary and benefit negottations been settled since first intezim projections?

If Yes, and the corresponding public disclosure documents have been filed with the COE, cbmpleie questions 2 and 3.
If Yes, and the corresponding public disclosure documents have not been filed with the COE, complete questions 2-5,

if No, complete questions 6 and 7.

1b.  Are any salary and haneflt negotiations still unsettied?

If Yes, complete questions & and 7.

Megatiaticns Settled Since First Interim Prejections

2a.  Per Govemment Code Semlon 3547.5(8), date of public disclosure board meeung

2b,  Per Government Code Section 3547.5(b), was the collective bargaining agreement
certified by the district superintendent and chief business official?
If Yés, date of Superintendent and CBO certification:

3. Per Government Code Section 3547.5(c), was a budget revision adopted

to meet the costs of the collective bargaining agreement?

If Yes, date of budget revision board adoption:

BeginDate: | 1 -

4.  Period covered by the agreement:

5. Salary settliement:

1s the cost of salary settlement included in the Interim and muitiyear

projections (MY Ps)?

One Year Agreement

Total cost of salary settiement

% change In salary schedule frem prior year

or

Multiyear Agreement

Total cost of salary settlement

% change in salary schedule from prior year
{may enter text, such as "Reopener")

Identify the source of funding that will be used to support multiyear salary commitments:

Dec 18, 2013

Yes

Dec 16, 2013

Yas

Dec 19, 2013

Current Year
{2013-14)

End Date: [

1st Subsegquent Year
(2014-15)

2nd Subsequent Year
{2015-16)

California Dept of Education
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West Contra Costa Unified
Contra Costa County

Negotiations Not Settled
6, Cost of a one percent increase in salary and statutory benefits

7. Amount included for any tentative salary schedule increases

Certificated (Non—manégement) Health and Welfare (H&W) Beneflts

Are costs of H&W benefit chahges inctuded in the interim and MYPs?

1
2, Total cost of H&W benefils

3. Percent of H&W cost pald by employer

4, Percent projected change In H&W cost over prior year

Certlficated (Non-management) Prior Year Settiements Negotlated
Since First Interim Projections

Are any new costs negotiated since first interim projections for prior year
settlements included in the interim?

If Yes, amount of new costs included in the interim and MYPs
If Yes, explain the nature of the new costs:

2013-14 Second Interim

General Fund

Schoot District Criteria and Standards Review

Current Year

07 61796 0000000
Form 01CS|

2nd Subsequent Year

Certificated (Non-management) Step and Golumn Adjustments

1. Are step & column adjustments included in the interim and MYPs7?
2. Cost of step & column adjustments
3. Percent change in step & column over prior year

Certificated (Non-management) Attrition (layoffs and r'etirements')

1. Arg savings from attrition included in the budget and MYPs?

2. Are additional H&W benedits for thaose laid-off or retired
employees included in the interim and MYPs?

Certificated (Non-management) - Other .

L 1st Subsequent Year
(2013-14) (2014-15) (2015-18)
Current Year 1st Subsequem Year. 2nd Subsequent Year
(2013-14) (2014-15) {2015-16)
Yes Yes ~Yes
15,586,620 16,364,901 17,183,146
hard cap 673/1190/1545 eff 1/1/15 80/20 formulary 80720 formulary
5.0% 5.0%
No
Cument Year 1st Subsequent Year 2nd Subsequent Year
_ (2013-14) (2014-15) {2015-16)
Yes Yes Yes
1,070,327 1,091,841 1,135,842
1.0% 1.0% 1.0%
Current Year 1st Subsequent Year 2nd Subsequent Year
(2013-14) {2014-15) {2015-16)
Yes Yes YVas
Yes Yes Yes

List other significant contract changes that have occurred since first interim projectidns and the cost impact of each change {i.e., class size, hours of employment, leave of absence, bonuses,

etc.):

Caiifornia Dept of Education
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) 2013-14 Second Interim
West Contra Costa Unified . General Fund ' : o 07 61796 0000000
Contra Gosta County School District Criteria and Standards Review Form 01GSI

$8B. Cost Analysis of District's Labor Agreements - Classified (Non-management) Employeés

DATA ENTRY: Click the appropriate Yes or No button for "Status of Classified Labor Agreements as of the Previous Reporting Period.” There are no exdractions in this secticn.

Status of Classified Labor Agreements as of the Previous Reporting Perlod

Were all classified tabor negotiations settled as of first interim projections?
If Yes, complete number of FTES, then skip to section S8C. No
If No, centinue with section SBB,

Classified (Non-management) Salary and Benefit Negotiations ) . .
Prior Year {2nd Interim) Current Year 1st Subsequent Year 2nd Subsequant Year

) (2012-13) (2013-14) (2014-15) (2015-16)
Number of classified (non-management) . . ) -
FTE positions . i 1,148.1 . 1.475.1 1,160.1 1,180.1
1a. Have any salary and benefit nagoﬁaﬁons. been settled since first interim projections? | Yes |

if Yes, and the corresponding public disclosure documents have been filed with the COE, complete questions 2 and 3.
If YYes, and the corresponding public disclosure documents have not been filed with the COE, complete questions 2-5.

Iif No, complete questions 6 and 7.

1b,  Are any safary and benefit negotiations still unsettied?
If Yes, complete questlons 6 and 7. No

Negotiations Settled Since First Interim Projections

2a. Per Government Code Section 3547.5(a), date of public disclosure board meeting: [ Mar 12, 2014 |
2b. Per Governrhent Code Section 3547.5(b), was the collective bargaining égreement .
certified by the district superintendent and chief business official? Yes
If Yes, date of Superintendent and CBO certification: Feb 28, 2014

3. Per Government Cote Section 3547.5(c), was a budget revision adopted

to meet the costs of the collective bargaining agreement? Yes
If Yes, date of butiget revision board adoption; : Mar 12, 2014
4, Period covered by the agréement: © Begin Date: | | End Date: [ |
5. Salary setflement: ) Current Year 15t Subsequent Year 2nd Subsequent Year
(2013-14) . (2014-15) (2015-16)

Is the cost of salary settfement included in the interim and multiyear
projections (MYPs)? '

One Year Agreement
Tatal cost of salary seftierment

% change in salary schedule from prior year
or '
Multiyear Agreement
Total cost of salary settlement

% change in salary schedule from prior year
{may enter text, such as "Reopener")

{dentify the scurce of funding that will be used to support multiyear salary commitments:

Negotiations Mot Sstiled )
6. Costof a one percent increase in safary and statutory benefits J |

Current Year 1st Subsequ.ent Year 2nd Subsequent Year
(2013-14) (2014-15) (2015-16)

7. Amount included for any tentative salary schedule increases

California Dept of Education
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West Contra Costa Unified
Contra Costa County

Classlfled (Non-management) Health and Welfare (H&W) Benefits )

Total cost of HEW benefits
Percent of H&W cost paki by employer
Percent projested change in H&W cost over prior year

PwN S

Classifled (Non-management) Prior Year Settlements Negotiated '
Since First Interlm

Are any new costs negotiated since first interim far prior year settlements

included in the interim? - :

If ves, amount of new costs included in the interim and MYPs
If Yes, explain the nature of the new costs:

2013-14 Second Interim

Ara costs of H&W benefit changes included in the interim and MYPs?

Classified {Non-management) Step and Column Adjustments

1. Are step & column adjustments included in the interim and MYPs?

2. Cost of step & column adjustments
3. Percent change in step & column over prior year

ClassHied {Non-management) Attrition (layoffs and retirements)

1. Are savings from attrition included in the interim and MYPs?

2. Are additional H&W benefits for those laid-off or retired
employees included in tha interim and MYPs?

Glassified {(Non-managsament) - Othar

: General Fund 07 61796 0000000
School District Criteria and Standards Review Form Q1CSI
" Current Year 1st Subssquant Year 2nd Subsequent Year
(2013-14) {2014-15) (2015-186}
Yés Yes Yes
5,881,226 5,469,348 7,116,283
hard cap 595/1190/1545 eff 1/1/156 80/20 formulary 80/20 formulary
5.0% 5.0%
No
Current Year 1st Subseguent Year 2ndd Subsequent Year
(2013-14) (2014-15) (2015-16)
Yes Yes Yes
45t,200 462,548 481,188
1.0% 1.0% 1.0%
Current Year 1st Subsequent Year " 2nd Subsequent Year
(2013-14) {2014-15) (2015-18)
Yes Yes Yes
Yes Yes Yes

List other significant contract changes that have occurred since first interim and the cost impact of each (L.e., hours of employment, [eave of absence, bonuses, etc.):
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West Contra Costa Unified
Contra Costa County

School District Criteria and Standards Review

2013-14 Second Interim
General Fund

07 61796 0000000
Form 01C51

in this section.

If Na, continue with sectlon S8C.

If Yes or nia, complete number of FTES, then skip to 9.

ManagementiSuperviseriConfidential Salary and Benefit Negotiations

S8C, Cost Analysis of District's Labor Agreements - ManagemenHSupewisorIConfideﬁtial Employees

Status of Management/Supervisor/Confidential Labor Agreements as of the Previous Reporting Perlod

Were all managerialiconfidential labor negotiations settled as of first interim projections? [ No

Current Year

DATA ENTRY: Click the appropriate Yes or No button for "Status of ManagemenHSupar\ﬂsorfCunF idential Labor Agraements as of the Previous Reporllng Perlod " There are no extrachons

Number of management, supervisor, and
confidentiat FTE positions

| Negotiations Settled Since First Interim Projections
2.  Salary seftiernent:

projections (MYPs)?

Negofiations Not Setfled

1a. Have any salary and benefit negotiations been seftled since flrsi interim projectluns?
If Yes, complete quéstion 2,

1b.  Are any salary and benefit negotiations still unsettied?

I the cost of salary settlement included in the interim and multiyear

3. Cost of a one percent increase in salary and statutory benefits

4. Amount included for any {entative salary schedule increases

Management/Supervisor/Confidential
Heaith and Welfare (H8W) Bonefits

Are costs of H&W benefit changes included in the Interim and MYPs?

1
2. Total cost of H&W benefits

3.  Percent of H&W cost paid by employer
4

Percent projected change in H&W cost over prior year

Management/Supervisor/Confidential
Step and Column Adjustments

1. Are step & column adjustments included in the budget and MYPs?

2. Gost of step & column adjustments

3.  Percent change in step and column cver priur year

Management/Supervisor/Confidential
Other Benefits {(mileage, bonuses, etc.)

1. Are costs of other benefits included in the interim and MYPs?

2.  Total cost of other benefits

3. Percent change In cost of other benefits over priar year

California Dept of Education
SAGCS Financial Reporting Software - 2013 21
File: csi {Rev 08/12/2013)

Prior Year (2nd Interim) 15t Subsequent Year 2nd Subsequent Year
{2012-13) (2013-14} (2014-15} (2015-18)
150.2 156.3 158.3 | 1583
Yes
if No, complete questions 3 and 4.
No
If Yes, complete questions 3 and 4,
Current Year 1st Subsequent Year 2nd Subsequent Yaar
(2013-14) (2014-15) {2015-16)
Yes Yes Yes
Total cost of salary seﬂlement 117,562 477,31 0
Change in salary. schedule from prior year
{may enter text, such as "Reopener”} 1.5% Increase effective 1/1/14 3% Increase effective 7/1/14
|
Current Year 1st Subsequent Year 2nd Subsequent Year
(2013-14) (2014-15) (2015-16)
Current Year 1st Subsequent Year 2nd Subsequent Year
{2013-14) (2014-15) (2015-18)
Yes Yes Yes
1,608,454 1,688,878 1,773,320
hard cap 595/1190/1545 eff 1/1/15 80/20 formulary 80720 formulary -
Current Year 1st Subsequent Year 2nd Subsequent Year-
(2013-14) (2014-18) (2015-186)
Yes Yes Yes
163,782 157,650 164,003
1.0% ) ~1.0% 1.0% :
Current Year 1st Subsequent Year 2nd Subseguent Year
(2013-14) (2014-15) (2015-18)
No No No
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201314 Second Interim )
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9. Status of Other Funds

Analyze the status 61 aother funds that may have negative fund batances at the end of the current fiscal year. If any other fund has a projected negative fund batance, prepare an
interim report and multiyear projection for that fund. Explain plans for how and when the negative fund balance will be addressed.

S9A. dentification of Other Funds with Negative Ending Fund Balances

DATA ENTRY: Click the appropriate button in item 1. If Yes, enter data in ltem 2 and provide the reporfs referenced in ttem 1,

1. Are any funds other than the general fund projected to have a negative fund

balance at the end of the current fiscal year? No
If Yes, prepare and submit to the reviewing agency a raport of revenues, expenditures, and changes in fund balance (e.g.. an interim fund report} and a multiyear prcjecuon report for
each fund,

2. If'Yes, identify each fund, by name and number, that is projected to have a negative ending fund balance for the current fiscal year. Provide reasons for the negative balance(s) and
explain the plan for how and when the problem(s) will be corrected. .

Catifornia Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reporting Software - 2013 2.1 : ]
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ADDITIONAL FISCAL INDICATORS

The followmg ﬂscal indicators are designed to provide additional data for reviewing agencles. A "Yes" answer to any single indicator does not necessarily suggest a cause for concern, but

may alert the reviewing agency to the need for additlonal review.

DATA ENTRY: Click the appropriate Yes or No button for items A2 through AS; ltem A1 is aulomaﬁcally completed based on data from Criterion 9.

A1l. Do cash flow projections show that the district will end the current fiscal year with a | ‘
No

negative cash balance in the general fund? (Data frem Criterion 9B-1, Cash Balancs,
are used to determine Yes or No) . .
A2 |s the system of personnel position control independent from the payroll system? . | I
Yes
A3, s enroliment decreasing in both the prior and current fiscal years? | : ,
No
Ad4.  Are new charter schools operating in district boundaries that impact the district's l : |
enrollment, either in the priar or current fiscal year? Yes. i
AS5. Has the district entered into a bargaining agreement where any of the current J |
or subsequent fiscal years of the agreement would result in salary increases that ' No
are expected to exceed the projected state funded cost-ofuliving adjustment?
A8, Does the district provide uncapped (100% employer paid) health benefits for current ar . ’ ‘
retired smployees? Yes
A7. s the district's financlal system independent of the county office system? - | : . I
’ : Yes
AB. Does the district have any reports that indicate fiscal distress pursuant to Education - | |
Code Section 42127.6(a)7? (If Yes, provide copies to the county office of education.) : No
A9. Have there been personnel changes in the superintendent or chief business | |
Ng

official positicns within the tast 12 menths?

When providing comments for additional fiscal indicators, please include the item number applicable to aach comment.

Comments:
{optional)
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